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The Radio Window Sensors are designed to be affi xed directly to opposing 
mullions or window frame members on each side of the window group to be 
controlled (may be one window or multiple windows).

Controlling multiple shades with 1 sensor pair

Controlling 1 shade per sensor pair

Orientation and Location
• Flush mount to window mullion near top of window, as close to the glass as 

possible, ensuring the exterior view is not obstructed.

• Ensure the shade fabric 
does not come between the 
sensor and the window, and 
does not physically interfere 
with the sensor.

• Mount sensors on opposite 
mullions of each shade 
group.

• Ensure the arrow points 
directly toward the window 
glass.

• DO NOT position the 
Radio Window sensor on 
a skylight, near an indirect 
lighting fi xture, or below any 
window feature casting a 
shadow on the sensor.

• DO NOT mount sensors in 
locations where they will be 
subjected to liquid ingress, 
including high humidity 
environments with the 
possibility of surface condensation. (Includes but is not limited to locations 
with condensing humidity and locations exposed to cleaning spray.)
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FCC/ IC Information
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules and Industry Canada license-exempt RSS 
standard(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause 
interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause 
undesired operation. Modifi cations not expressly approved by Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. could 
void the user’s authority to operate this equipment.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital 
device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable 
protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, 
uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with 
the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no 
guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause 
harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the 
equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of 
the following measures:

• Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
• Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
• Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

 B  Sensor Placement
How it works:
Battery powered photo sensors report the measured amount of natural 
light incident on a facade to Quantum® or HomeWorks® QS using Lutron® 
Clear Connect® RF Technology.

FRONT VIEW
Use laser 
to link to 

system 

Use to test 
system

Use to 
link to 

system Battery 
compartment

REAR VIEW WITH COVER REMOVED

 Getting StartedRadio Window sensor
Installation Instructions 
Please Read Before Installing

Product Description
Lutron’s Radio Frequency enabled Radio Window sensor enhances the 
performance of the Quantum® Total Light Management and HomeWorks® QS 
Total Home Control systems by working at the window level to communicate 
current exterior light conditions. The battery powered sensor features easy 
installation, inconspicuous aesthetic profi le, and low maintenance costs.

Wireless Battery-Powered 
Mullion Mount Sensor Pair

Important Notes
1.  Radio Window sensors operate as part of a system and cannot be 

used to control a load or shade without a compatible Quantum® Total 
Light Management System or HomeWorks® QS Total Home Control 
System installed.  Refer to the instruction provided with the receiving 
devices for information on setup and testing of sensors.

2. Clean sensors with a soft damp cloth only. DO NOT use any 
chemical cleaners.

3.  For indoor use only. Operate between 54 °F and 122 °F (12 °C and 50 °C).

4. DO NOT paint sensors.

5. The range and performance of the RF system is highly dependent on a 
variety of complex factors such as:
a. Distance between system components
b. Geometry of the building structure
c. Construction of walls separating system components
d. Electrical equipment located near system components

WARNING: ENTRAPMENT HAZARD. To avoid the risk of 
entrapment this product must not be used to control equipment 
which could create hazardous situations, such as entrapment, if 
operated accidentally. Examples of equipment which must not 
be controlled with this product include (but are not limited to) 
motorized gates, garage doors, industrial doors, etc. Accidental 
operation of the above equipment with this product could result in 
serious injury or death.

 A  Install Batteries

NOTE: Before setting up the sensors, the corresponding Quantum® Total 
Light Management System or HomeWorks® QS Total Home Control System 
must be installed. Refer to that product’s installation instructions.

Use only high-quality lithium batteries, one (1) size CR2450, 3 V  
(ANSI-5029LC, IEC-CR2450). DO NOT use size CR2032, or rechargeable 
batteries. Using improperly rated batteries could damage the sensors. 

NOTICE: DO NOT disassemble, crush, puncture, or incinerate batteries. 
DO NOT dispose of batteries in normal household waste. Please recycle, 
take to a proper battery disposal facility, or contact your local waste disposal 
provider regarding local restrictions on the disposal or recycling of batteries.

WARNING: HEALTH HAZARD. May result in serious injury or death 
if battery is swallowed. Keep out of reach of children.

 CALIFORNIA RESIDENTS:
The batteries in these devices contain Perchlorate Material–special handling 
may apply. For more information visit www.dtsc.ca.gov/hazardouswaste/
perchlorate.

1. Remove a sensor’s back cover by pulling it straight off.

2. Insert battery with the negative side up. When done correctly, the 
sensor powers up, indicated by a fl ashing LED.

3. Reinstall the back cover.

4. Repeat steps 1 - 3 to install the battery in the other sensor.

English

LRF2-SSM 7µA 3V- 431 MHz – 437 MHz

LRF3-SSM 7µA 3V- 868 MHz – 870 MHz

LRF4-SSM 7µA 3V- 868.125 MHz – 868.475 MHz

LRF5-SSM 7µA 3V- 865.5 MHz – 866.5 MHz

LRF7-SSM 7µA 3V- 433.6 MHz – 434.2 MHz

CE Information
(For model number LRF3-SSM-xx)
Lutron Electronics hereby declares that the models listed 
above are in compliance with the essential requirements and other 
relevant provisions of Directive 1999/5/EC. A copy of the DoC can be 
obtained by writing to: 

Lutron Electronics Co., Inc., 7200 Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 18036 U.S.A.

IDA Compliance Information
(For model numbers LRF4-SSM-xx)

Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.
7200 Suter Road Coopersburg, PA 18036-1299, U.S.A.
P/N 040394 Rev. A  10/2012 ®

    Set-Up 
1.  Hold for 6 seconds.

    

    LED will start fl ashing

2. Hold for 6 seconds.

3.  Once the switch learns the Pico® wireless 
controller, the load and the LED on the switch 

    will cycle 3 times and it will exit Set-Up mode.

LUTRON

Pico® Wireless 
Controller

English Español

www.lutron.com/pico for more system and accessory information.

Benefi ts
Can mount to a tabletop pedestal, car visor clip, or any wall surface; 
can also be handheld. Battery included (10 year battery life); reliable 
operation within a 9 m range, even through walls. Expand easily-add 
additional Pico® wireless controls or other wireless Lutron® products.

Lutron, , and Pico are registered trademarks of Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 

© 2012 Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.

Lutron, , y Pico son marcas registradas de Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.

© 2012 Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.

Garantía limitada
Lutron EA Ltd. (“Lutron EA”) garantiza que todas las unidades están libres de 
defectos de material y de fabricación y que funcionan correctamente en condi-
ciones de uso y servicio normales. En la medida permitida por la ley, Lutron EA 
y Lutron Electronics Co. Inc. (“Lutron”) no asumen garantías o responsabilidades 
más allá de lo que aquí se indica.. Esta garantía tendrá una vigencia de dos 
años desde la fecha de compra y las obligaciones de Lutron derivadas de esta 
garantía se limitan a subsanar cualquier defecto, a la sustitución de cualquier 
pieza defectuosa o de la unidad completa (a opción exclusiva de Lutron EA) y 
serán de aplicación sólo cuando la unidad se envíe a Lutron EA a portes paga-
dos en el plazo de 24 meses desde la fecha de compra de la unidad. La repa-
ración o la sustitución de la unidad no afectarán a la fecha de vencimiento de 
la garantía. Esta garantía no cubre los daños o desperfectos que se deriven del 
mal uso, abuso, el cableado o o aislamiento incorrectos o un uso o instalación 
no conformes a las instrucciones que se adjuntan con la unidad.
En la medida permitida por la ley, Lutron EA o Lutron no se hacen responsables 
de ninguna otra pérdida o daño, incluidas las pérdidas o daños consecuentes o 
especiales, pérdida de benefi cios o contratos derivados de o relacionados con 
el suministro de la unidad o el uso de la misma; el comprador deberá asumir 
cualquier responsabilidad relacionada con este tipo de pérdidas o daños, 
eximiendo a Lutron EA y a Lutron de cualquier responsabilidad. Esta garantía en 
ningún caso supondrá limitaciones o exclusiones en la responsabilidad de 
Lutron EA o Lutron en caso de fraude, muerte o daños personales como 
resultado de su propia negligencia o cualquier otra responsabilidad, siempre que 
la misma no quede legalmente limitada o excluida.

Esta garantía no afecta a los derechos del comprador de este producto estab-
lecidos por la ley.

Aunque la información que fi gura en el catálogo se ha redactado de la forma 
más precisa y actualizada posible, le rogamos que consulte a Lutron EA antes 
de especifi car o comprar cualquier unidad con el fi n de confi rmar la disponibili-
dad, la exactitud de las especifi caciones y la adecuación para su aplicación.

CE Information (For model numbers PQ-2B, PQ-2BRL, PQ-3B, 
PQ-3BRL, PK-2B, PK-2BRL, PK-3B, PK-3BRL)
Lutron Electronics hereby declares that the model numbers listed above are 
in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of 
Directive 1999/5/EC. A copy of the DoC can be obtained by writing to: 
Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 18036 U.S.A.

IDA Compliance Information (For model numbers PM-2B, 
PM-2BRL, PM-3B, PM-3BRL)

PK-2B PM-2B PN-2B PQ-2B
PK-2BRL PM-2BRL PN-2BRL PQ-2BRL
PK-3B PM-3B PN-3B PQ-3B
PK-3BRL PM-3BRL PN-3BRL PQ-3BRL

Technical Assistance                                          www.lutron.com Asistencia técnica www.lutron.com

World Headquarters
USA
TEL  +1.610.282.3800
FAX  +1.610.282.1243
Toll Free  1.888.LUTRON1
USA, Canada, Caribbean  1.800.523.9466
Mexico  +1.888.235.2910
Central/South America  +1.610.282.6701

Central internacional
EE.UU.
TEL +1.610.282.3800
FAX +1.610.282.1243
Teléfono gratuito 1.888.LUTRON1
EE.UU. Canadá, Caribe 1.800.523.9466
México  +1.888.235.2910
Centroamérica/Sudamérica  
+1.610.282.6701

European Headquarters
United Kindom

TEL  +44.(0)20.7702.0657
FAX  +44.(0)20.7480.6899
FREEPHONE (UK)  0800.282.107
Technical Support  +44.(0)20.7680.4481

Central para Europa
Reino Unido

TEL +44.(0)20.7702.0657
FAX +44.(0)20.7480.6899
TELÉFONO GRATUITO (RU) 0800.282.107
Asistencia técnica  +44.(0)20.7680.4481

Asian Headquarters
Singapore

TEL  +65.6220.4666
FAX  +65.6220.4333

Asia Technical Hotlines
Northern China  10.800.712.1536
Southern China  10.800.120.1536
Hong Kong  800.901.849
India +91.11.4051.4300
Indonesia  001.803.011.3994
Japan  +81.3.5575.8411
Macau  0800.401
Singapore  800.120.4491
Taiwan  00.801.137.737
Thailand  001.800.120.665853
Other countries  +65.6220.4666

Central para Asia
Singapur

TEL +65.6220.4666
FAX +65.6220.4333

Servicio técnico telefónico 
en Asia
China Norte 10.800.712.1536
China Sur 10.800.120.1536
Hong Kong 800.901.849
India +91.11.4051.4300
Indonesia 001.803.011.3994
Japón +81.3.5575.8411
Macao 0800.401
Singapur 800.120.4491
Taiwán 00.801.137.737
Tailandia: 001.800.120.665853
Para otros países +65.6220.4666

PK-2B PM-2B PN-2B PQ-2B
PK-2BRL PM-2BRL PN-2BRL PQ-2BRL
PK-3B PM-3B PN-3B PQ-3B
PK-3BRL PM-3BRL PN-3BRL PQ-3BRL

Limited Warranty
Lutron EA Ltd. (“Lutron EA”) warrants each unit to be free from defects in 
material and workmanship and to perform under normal use and service. To the 
extent permitted by law, Lutron EA and Lutron Electronics Co. Inc. (“Lutron”) 
make no warranties or representations as to the units except as set forth herein. 
This warranty shall run for a period of two years from the date of purchase and 
Lutron’s obligations under this warranty are limited to remedying any defect, 
replacing any defective part or replacement (at Lutrons EA’s sole option) and 
shall be effective only if the defective unit is shipped to Lutron EA postage 
prepaid within 24 months after purchase of the unit. Repair or replacement of 
the unit does not affect the expiry date of the warranty. This warranty does not 
cover damage or defi ciencies due to abuse, misuse, inadequate wiring or 
insulation or use or installation other than in accordance with instructions 
accompanying the unit.
To the extent permitted by law, neither Lutron EA nor Lutron shall be liable for 
any other loss or damage including consequential of special loss or damages, 
loss of profi ts, loss of income, or loss of contracts arising out of or relating to the 
supply of the unit or the use of the unit and the purchaser assumes and will hold 
harmless Lutron EA and Lutron in respect of all such loss or damage. Nothing in 
this warranty shall have the effect of limiting or excluding Lutron EA’s or Lutron’s 
liability for fraud or for death or personal injury resulting from its own negligence, 
or any other liability, if and to the extent that the same may not be limited or 
excluded as a matter of law.

This warranty does not affect the statutory rights of consumer purchasers of this 
product.

Although every attemp is made to ensure that catalogue information is accurate 
and up-to-date, please check with Lutron EA before specifying or purchasing 
this equipment to confi rm availability, exact specifi cations, and suitability of your 
application.

Complies with 
IDA standards 

DA 103083

Confi guración 
1.  Mantener pulsado durante 6 segundos.

El LED comenzará a parpadear

2. Mantener pulsado durante 6 segundos.

3.  Cuando el interruptor memorice el controlador 
inalámbrico Pico®  , la carga y el LED del 
interruptor harán un ciclo 3 veces y abandonará 
el modo de confi guración.

LUTRON

Controlador 
inalámbrico Pico®

www.lutron.com/pico para más información sobre el sistema y accesorios.

Benefi cios
Se puede montar en un pedestal de sobremesa, una visera de vehículo 
mediante pinza o sobre cualquier pared; también puede sujetarse 
en la mano. Batería incluida (10 años de duración de la batería); 
funcionamiento fi able con un alcance no superior a 9 m, incluso a 
través de paredes. Fácil ampliación-añada controladores inalámbrico 
Pico® u otros productos inalámbricos Lutron®.

Información CE (Para las referencias de modelo PQ-2B, PQ-2BRL, 
PQ-3B, PQ-3BRL, PK-2B, PK-2BRL, PK-3B, PK-3BRL)
Por la presente, Lutron Electronics declara que los modelos citados 
anteriormente cumplen con los requisitos esenciales y otras disposiciones 
relacionadas de la Directiva 1999/5/EC. Se puede solicitar una copia por 
escrito a: Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 
18036 U.S.A.

Información de cumplimiento IDA (Para las referencias de 
modelo PM-2B, PM-2BRL, PM-3B, PM-3BRL)

Cumple con 
las normas IDA 

DA103083

3 V-  10 mA 3 V-  10 mA

Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.
7200 Suter Road Coopersburg, PA 18036-1299, U.S.A.
P/N 040394 Rev. A  10/2012 ®

    Set-Up 
1.  Hold for 6 seconds.

    

    LED will start fl ashing

2. Hold for 6 seconds.

3.  Once the switch learns the Pico® wireless 
controller, the load and the LED on the switch 

    will cycle 3 times and it will exit Set-Up mode.

LUTRON

Pico® Wireless 
Controller

English Español

www.lutron.com/pico for more system and accessory information.

Benefi ts
Can mount to a tabletop pedestal, car visor clip, or any wall surface; 
can also be handheld. Battery included (10 year battery life); reliable 
operation within a 9 m range, even through walls. Expand easily-add 
additional Pico® wireless controls or other wireless Lutron® products.

Lutron, , and Pico are registered trademarks of Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 

© 2012 Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.

Lutron, , y Pico son marcas registradas de Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.

© 2012 Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.

Garantía limitada
Lutron EA Ltd. (“Lutron EA”) garantiza que todas las unidades están libres de 
defectos de material y de fabricación y que funcionan correctamente en condi-
ciones de uso y servicio normales. En la medida permitida por la ley, Lutron EA 
y Lutron Electronics Co. Inc. (“Lutron”) no asumen garantías o responsabilidades 
más allá de lo que aquí se indica.. Esta garantía tendrá una vigencia de dos 
años desde la fecha de compra y las obligaciones de Lutron derivadas de esta 
garantía se limitan a subsanar cualquier defecto, a la sustitución de cualquier 
pieza defectuosa o de la unidad completa (a opción exclusiva de Lutron EA) y 
serán de aplicación sólo cuando la unidad se envíe a Lutron EA a portes paga-
dos en el plazo de 24 meses desde la fecha de compra de la unidad. La repa-
ración o la sustitución de la unidad no afectarán a la fecha de vencimiento de 
la garantía. Esta garantía no cubre los daños o desperfectos que se deriven del 
mal uso, abuso, el cableado o o aislamiento incorrectos o un uso o instalación 
no conformes a las instrucciones que se adjuntan con la unidad.
En la medida permitida por la ley, Lutron EA o Lutron no se hacen responsables 
de ninguna otra pérdida o daño, incluidas las pérdidas o daños consecuentes o 
especiales, pérdida de benefi cios o contratos derivados de o relacionados con 
el suministro de la unidad o el uso de la misma; el comprador deberá asumir 
cualquier responsabilidad relacionada con este tipo de pérdidas o daños, 
eximiendo a Lutron EA y a Lutron de cualquier responsabilidad. Esta garantía en 
ningún caso supondrá limitaciones o exclusiones en la responsabilidad de 
Lutron EA o Lutron en caso de fraude, muerte o daños personales como 
resultado de su propia negligencia o cualquier otra responsabilidad, siempre que 
la misma no quede legalmente limitada o excluida.

Esta garantía no afecta a los derechos del comprador de este producto estab-
lecidos por la ley.

Aunque la información que fi gura en el catálogo se ha redactado de la forma 
más precisa y actualizada posible, le rogamos que consulte a Lutron EA antes 
de especifi car o comprar cualquier unidad con el fi n de confi rmar la disponibili-
dad, la exactitud de las especifi caciones y la adecuación para su aplicación.

CE Information (For model numbers PQ-2B, PQ-2BRL, PQ-3B, 
PQ-3BRL, PK-2B, PK-2BRL, PK-3B, PK-3BRL)
Lutron Electronics hereby declares that the model numbers listed above are 
in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of 
Directive 1999/5/EC. A copy of the DoC can be obtained by writing to: 
Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 18036 U.S.A.

IDA Compliance Information (For model numbers PM-2B, 
PM-2BRL, PM-3B, PM-3BRL)

PK-2B PM-2B PN-2B PQ-2B
PK-2BRL PM-2BRL PN-2BRL PQ-2BRL
PK-3B PM-3B PN-3B PQ-3B
PK-3BRL PM-3BRL PN-3BRL PQ-3BRL

Technical Assistance                                          www.lutron.com Asistencia técnica www.lutron.com

World Headquarters
USA
TEL  +1.610.282.3800
FAX  +1.610.282.1243
Toll Free  1.888.LUTRON1
USA, Canada, Caribbean  1.800.523.9466
Mexico  +1.888.235.2910
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Central internacional
EE.UU.
TEL +1.610.282.3800
FAX +1.610.282.1243
Teléfono gratuito 1.888.LUTRON1
EE.UU. Canadá, Caribe 1.800.523.9466
México  +1.888.235.2910
Centroamérica/Sudamérica  
+1.610.282.6701

European Headquarters
United Kindom

TEL  +44.(0)20.7702.0657
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Singapore
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FAX  +65.6220.4333
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Southern China  10.800.120.1536
Hong Kong  800.901.849
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Indonesia  001.803.011.3994
Japan  +81.3.5575.8411
Macau  0800.401
Singapore  800.120.4491
Taiwan  00.801.137.737
Thailand  001.800.120.665853
Other countries  +65.6220.4666

Central para Asia
Singapur

TEL +65.6220.4666
FAX +65.6220.4333

Servicio técnico telefónico 
en Asia
China Norte 10.800.712.1536
China Sur 10.800.120.1536
Hong Kong 800.901.849
India +91.11.4051.4300
Indonesia 001.803.011.3994
Japón +81.3.5575.8411
Macao 0800.401
Singapur 800.120.4491
Taiwán 00.801.137.737
Tailandia: 001.800.120.665853
Para otros países +65.6220.4666
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Limited Warranty
Lutron EA Ltd. (“Lutron EA”) warrants each unit to be free from defects in 
material and workmanship and to perform under normal use and service. To the 
extent permitted by law, Lutron EA and Lutron Electronics Co. Inc. (“Lutron”) 
make no warranties or representations as to the units except as set forth herein. 
This warranty shall run for a period of two years from the date of purchase and 
Lutron’s obligations under this warranty are limited to remedying any defect, 
replacing any defective part or replacement (at Lutrons EA’s sole option) and 
shall be effective only if the defective unit is shipped to Lutron EA postage 
prepaid within 24 months after purchase of the unit. Repair or replacement of 
the unit does not affect the expiry date of the warranty. This warranty does not 
cover damage or defi ciencies due to abuse, misuse, inadequate wiring or 
insulation or use or installation other than in accordance with instructions 
accompanying the unit.
To the extent permitted by law, neither Lutron EA nor Lutron shall be liable for 
any other loss or damage including consequential of special loss or damages, 
loss of profi ts, loss of income, or loss of contracts arising out of or relating to the 
supply of the unit or the use of the unit and the purchaser assumes and will hold 
harmless Lutron EA and Lutron in respect of all such loss or damage. Nothing in 
this warranty shall have the effect of limiting or excluding Lutron EA’s or Lutron’s 
liability for fraud or for death or personal injury resulting from its own negligence, 
or any other liability, if and to the extent that the same may not be limited or 
excluded as a matter of law.

This warranty does not affect the statutory rights of consumer purchasers of this 
product.

Although every attemp is made to ensure that catalogue information is accurate 
and up-to-date, please check with Lutron EA before specifying or purchasing 
this equipment to confi rm availability, exact specifi cations, and suitability of your 
application.
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2. Mantener pulsado durante 6 segundos.
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Benefi cios
Se puede montar en un pedestal de sobremesa, una visera de vehículo 
mediante pinza o sobre cualquier pared; también puede sujetarse 
en la mano. Batería incluida (10 años de duración de la batería); 
funcionamiento fi able con un alcance no superior a 9 m, incluso a 
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escrito a: Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 
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Información de cumplimiento IDA (Para las referencias de 
modelo PM-2B, PM-2BRL, PM-3B, PM-3BRL)

Cumple con 
las normas IDA 

DA103083

3 V-  10 mA 3 V-  10 mA

Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.
7200 Suter Road Coopersburg, PA 18036-1299, U.S.A.
P/N 040394 Rev. A  10/2012 ®

    Set-Up 
1.  Hold for 6 seconds.

    

    LED will start fl ashing

2. Hold for 6 seconds.

3.  Once the switch learns the Pico® wireless 
controller, the load and the LED on the switch 

    will cycle 3 times and it will exit Set-Up mode.

LUTRON

Pico® Wireless 
Controller

English Español

www.lutron.com/pico for more system and accessory information.

Benefi ts
Can mount to a tabletop pedestal, car visor clip, or any wall surface; 
can also be handheld. Battery included (10 year battery life); reliable 
operation within a 9 m range, even through walls. Expand easily-add 
additional Pico® wireless controls or other wireless Lutron® products.

Lutron, , and Pico are registered trademarks of Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 

© 2012 Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.

Lutron, , y Pico son marcas registradas de Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.

© 2012 Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.

Garantía limitada
Lutron EA Ltd. (“Lutron EA”) garantiza que todas las unidades están libres de 
defectos de material y de fabricación y que funcionan correctamente en condi-
ciones de uso y servicio normales. En la medida permitida por la ley, Lutron EA 
y Lutron Electronics Co. Inc. (“Lutron”) no asumen garantías o responsabilidades 
más allá de lo que aquí se indica.. Esta garantía tendrá una vigencia de dos 
años desde la fecha de compra y las obligaciones de Lutron derivadas de esta 
garantía se limitan a subsanar cualquier defecto, a la sustitución de cualquier 
pieza defectuosa o de la unidad completa (a opción exclusiva de Lutron EA) y 
serán de aplicación sólo cuando la unidad se envíe a Lutron EA a portes paga-
dos en el plazo de 24 meses desde la fecha de compra de la unidad. La repa-
ración o la sustitución de la unidad no afectarán a la fecha de vencimiento de 
la garantía. Esta garantía no cubre los daños o desperfectos que se deriven del 
mal uso, abuso, el cableado o o aislamiento incorrectos o un uso o instalación 
no conformes a las instrucciones que se adjuntan con la unidad.
En la medida permitida por la ley, Lutron EA o Lutron no se hacen responsables 
de ninguna otra pérdida o daño, incluidas las pérdidas o daños consecuentes o 
especiales, pérdida de benefi cios o contratos derivados de o relacionados con 
el suministro de la unidad o el uso de la misma; el comprador deberá asumir 
cualquier responsabilidad relacionada con este tipo de pérdidas o daños, 
eximiendo a Lutron EA y a Lutron de cualquier responsabilidad. Esta garantía en 
ningún caso supondrá limitaciones o exclusiones en la responsabilidad de 
Lutron EA o Lutron en caso de fraude, muerte o daños personales como 
resultado de su propia negligencia o cualquier otra responsabilidad, siempre que 
la misma no quede legalmente limitada o excluida.

Esta garantía no afecta a los derechos del comprador de este producto estab-
lecidos por la ley.

Aunque la información que fi gura en el catálogo se ha redactado de la forma 
más precisa y actualizada posible, le rogamos que consulte a Lutron EA antes 
de especifi car o comprar cualquier unidad con el fi n de confi rmar la disponibili-
dad, la exactitud de las especifi caciones y la adecuación para su aplicación.

CE Information (For model numbers PQ-2B, PQ-2BRL, PQ-3B, 
PQ-3BRL, PK-2B, PK-2BRL, PK-3B, PK-3BRL)
Lutron Electronics hereby declares that the model numbers listed above are 
in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of 
Directive 1999/5/EC. A copy of the DoC can be obtained by writing to: 
Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 18036 U.S.A.

IDA Compliance Information (For model numbers PM-2B, 
PM-2BRL, PM-3B, PM-3BRL)

PK-2B PM-2B PN-2B PQ-2B
PK-2BRL PM-2BRL PN-2BRL PQ-2BRL
PK-3B PM-3B PN-3B PQ-3B
PK-3BRL PM-3BRL PN-3BRL PQ-3BRL

Technical Assistance                                          www.lutron.com Asistencia técnica www.lutron.com

World Headquarters
USA
TEL  +1.610.282.3800
FAX  +1.610.282.1243
Toll Free  1.888.LUTRON1
USA, Canada, Caribbean  1.800.523.9466
Mexico  +1.888.235.2910
Central/South America  +1.610.282.6701

Central internacional
EE.UU.
TEL +1.610.282.3800
FAX +1.610.282.1243
Teléfono gratuito 1.888.LUTRON1
EE.UU. Canadá, Caribe 1.800.523.9466
México  +1.888.235.2910
Centroamérica/Sudamérica  
+1.610.282.6701

European Headquarters
United Kindom

TEL  +44.(0)20.7702.0657
FAX  +44.(0)20.7480.6899
FREEPHONE (UK)  0800.282.107
Technical Support  +44.(0)20.7680.4481

Central para Europa
Reino Unido

TEL +44.(0)20.7702.0657
FAX +44.(0)20.7480.6899
TELÉFONO GRATUITO (RU) 0800.282.107
Asistencia técnica  +44.(0)20.7680.4481

Asian Headquarters
Singapore

TEL  +65.6220.4666
FAX  +65.6220.4333

Asia Technical Hotlines
Northern China  10.800.712.1536
Southern China  10.800.120.1536
Hong Kong  800.901.849
India +91.11.4051.4300
Indonesia  001.803.011.3994
Japan  +81.3.5575.8411
Macau  0800.401
Singapore  800.120.4491
Taiwan  00.801.137.737
Thailand  001.800.120.665853
Other countries  +65.6220.4666

Central para Asia
Singapur

TEL +65.6220.4666
FAX +65.6220.4333

Servicio técnico telefónico 
en Asia
China Norte 10.800.712.1536
China Sur 10.800.120.1536
Hong Kong 800.901.849
India +91.11.4051.4300
Indonesia 001.803.011.3994
Japón +81.3.5575.8411
Macao 0800.401
Singapur 800.120.4491
Taiwán 00.801.137.737
Tailandia: 001.800.120.665853
Para otros países +65.6220.4666

PK-2B PM-2B PN-2B PQ-2B
PK-2BRL PM-2BRL PN-2BRL PQ-2BRL
PK-3B PM-3B PN-3B PQ-3B
PK-3BRL PM-3BRL PN-3BRL PQ-3BRL

Limited Warranty
Lutron EA Ltd. (“Lutron EA”) warrants each unit to be free from defects in 
material and workmanship and to perform under normal use and service. To the 
extent permitted by law, Lutron EA and Lutron Electronics Co. Inc. (“Lutron”) 
make no warranties or representations as to the units except as set forth herein. 
This warranty shall run for a period of two years from the date of purchase and 
Lutron’s obligations under this warranty are limited to remedying any defect, 
replacing any defective part or replacement (at Lutrons EA’s sole option) and 
shall be effective only if the defective unit is shipped to Lutron EA postage 
prepaid within 24 months after purchase of the unit. Repair or replacement of 
the unit does not affect the expiry date of the warranty. This warranty does not 
cover damage or defi ciencies due to abuse, misuse, inadequate wiring or 
insulation or use or installation other than in accordance with instructions 
accompanying the unit.
To the extent permitted by law, neither Lutron EA nor Lutron shall be liable for 
any other loss or damage including consequential of special loss or damages, 
loss of profi ts, loss of income, or loss of contracts arising out of or relating to the 
supply of the unit or the use of the unit and the purchaser assumes and will hold 
harmless Lutron EA and Lutron in respect of all such loss or damage. Nothing in 
this warranty shall have the effect of limiting or excluding Lutron EA’s or Lutron’s 
liability for fraud or for death or personal injury resulting from its own negligence, 
or any other liability, if and to the extent that the same may not be limited or 
excluded as a matter of law.

This warranty does not affect the statutory rights of consumer purchasers of this 
product.

Although every attemp is made to ensure that catalogue information is accurate 
and up-to-date, please check with Lutron EA before specifying or purchasing 
this equipment to confi rm availability, exact specifi cations, and suitability of your 
application.

Complies with 
IDA standards 

DA 103083

Confi guración 
1.  Mantener pulsado durante 6 segundos.

El LED comenzará a parpadear

2. Mantener pulsado durante 6 segundos.

3.  Cuando el interruptor memorice el controlador 
inalámbrico Pico®  , la carga y el LED del 
interruptor harán un ciclo 3 veces y abandonará 
el modo de confi guración.

LUTRON

Controlador 
inalámbrico Pico®

www.lutron.com/pico para más información sobre el sistema y accesorios.

Benefi cios
Se puede montar en un pedestal de sobremesa, una visera de vehículo 
mediante pinza o sobre cualquier pared; también puede sujetarse 
en la mano. Batería incluida (10 años de duración de la batería); 
funcionamiento fi able con un alcance no superior a 9 m, incluso a 
través de paredes. Fácil ampliación-añada controladores inalámbrico 
Pico® u otros productos inalámbricos Lutron®.

Información CE (Para las referencias de modelo PQ-2B, PQ-2BRL, 
PQ-3B, PQ-3BRL, PK-2B, PK-2BRL, PK-3B, PK-3BRL)
Por la presente, Lutron Electronics declara que los modelos citados 
anteriormente cumplen con los requisitos esenciales y otras disposiciones 
relacionadas de la Directiva 1999/5/EC. Se puede solicitar una copia por 
escrito a: Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 
18036 U.S.A.

Información de cumplimiento IDA (Para las referencias de 
modelo PM-2B, PM-2BRL, PM-3B, PM-3BRL)

Cumple con 
las normas IDA 

DA103083

3 V-  10 mA 3 V-  10 mA

Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.
7200 Suter Road Coopersburg, PA 18036-1299, U.S.A.
P/N 040394 Rev. A  10/2012 ®

    Set-Up 
1.  Hold for 6 seconds.

    

    LED will start fl ashing

2. Hold for 6 seconds.

3.  Once the switch learns the Pico® wireless 
controller, the load and the LED on the switch 

    will cycle 3 times and it will exit Set-Up mode.

LUTRON

Pico® Wireless 
Controller

English Español

www.lutron.com/pico for more system and accessory information.

Benefi ts
Can mount to a tabletop pedestal, car visor clip, or any wall surface; 
can also be handheld. Battery included (10 year battery life); reliable 
operation within a 9 m range, even through walls. Expand easily-add 
additional Pico® wireless controls or other wireless Lutron® products.

Lutron, , and Pico are registered trademarks of Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 

© 2012 Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.

Lutron, , y Pico son marcas registradas de Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.

© 2012 Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.

Garantía limitada
Lutron EA Ltd. (“Lutron EA”) garantiza que todas las unidades están libres de 
defectos de material y de fabricación y que funcionan correctamente en condi-
ciones de uso y servicio normales. En la medida permitida por la ley, Lutron EA 
y Lutron Electronics Co. Inc. (“Lutron”) no asumen garantías o responsabilidades 
más allá de lo que aquí se indica.. Esta garantía tendrá una vigencia de dos 
años desde la fecha de compra y las obligaciones de Lutron derivadas de esta 
garantía se limitan a subsanar cualquier defecto, a la sustitución de cualquier 
pieza defectuosa o de la unidad completa (a opción exclusiva de Lutron EA) y 
serán de aplicación sólo cuando la unidad se envíe a Lutron EA a portes paga-
dos en el plazo de 24 meses desde la fecha de compra de la unidad. La repa-
ración o la sustitución de la unidad no afectarán a la fecha de vencimiento de 
la garantía. Esta garantía no cubre los daños o desperfectos que se deriven del 
mal uso, abuso, el cableado o o aislamiento incorrectos o un uso o instalación 
no conformes a las instrucciones que se adjuntan con la unidad.
En la medida permitida por la ley, Lutron EA o Lutron no se hacen responsables 
de ninguna otra pérdida o daño, incluidas las pérdidas o daños consecuentes o 
especiales, pérdida de benefi cios o contratos derivados de o relacionados con 
el suministro de la unidad o el uso de la misma; el comprador deberá asumir 
cualquier responsabilidad relacionada con este tipo de pérdidas o daños, 
eximiendo a Lutron EA y a Lutron de cualquier responsabilidad. Esta garantía en 
ningún caso supondrá limitaciones o exclusiones en la responsabilidad de 
Lutron EA o Lutron en caso de fraude, muerte o daños personales como 
resultado de su propia negligencia o cualquier otra responsabilidad, siempre que 
la misma no quede legalmente limitada o excluida.

Esta garantía no afecta a los derechos del comprador de este producto estab-
lecidos por la ley.

Aunque la información que fi gura en el catálogo se ha redactado de la forma 
más precisa y actualizada posible, le rogamos que consulte a Lutron EA antes 
de especifi car o comprar cualquier unidad con el fi n de confi rmar la disponibili-
dad, la exactitud de las especifi caciones y la adecuación para su aplicación.

CE Information (For model numbers PQ-2B, PQ-2BRL, PQ-3B, 
PQ-3BRL, PK-2B, PK-2BRL, PK-3B, PK-3BRL)
Lutron Electronics hereby declares that the model numbers listed above are 
in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of 
Directive 1999/5/EC. A copy of the DoC can be obtained by writing to: 
Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 18036 U.S.A.

IDA Compliance Information (For model numbers PM-2B, 
PM-2BRL, PM-3B, PM-3BRL)

PK-2B PM-2B PN-2B PQ-2B
PK-2BRL PM-2BRL PN-2BRL PQ-2BRL
PK-3B PM-3B PN-3B PQ-3B
PK-3BRL PM-3BRL PN-3BRL PQ-3BRL
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Singapore
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Asia Technical Hotlines
Northern China  10.800.712.1536
Southern China  10.800.120.1536
Hong Kong  800.901.849
India +91.11.4051.4300
Indonesia  001.803.011.3994
Japan  +81.3.5575.8411
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Singapore  800.120.4491
Taiwan  00.801.137.737
Thailand  001.800.120.665853
Other countries  +65.6220.4666

Central para Asia
Singapur

TEL +65.6220.4666
FAX +65.6220.4333

Servicio técnico telefónico 
en Asia
China Norte 10.800.712.1536
China Sur 10.800.120.1536
Hong Kong 800.901.849
India +91.11.4051.4300
Indonesia 001.803.011.3994
Japón +81.3.5575.8411
Macao 0800.401
Singapur 800.120.4491
Taiwán 00.801.137.737
Tailandia: 001.800.120.665853
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PK-2BRL PM-2BRL PN-2BRL PQ-2BRL
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PK-3BRL PM-3BRL PN-3BRL PQ-3BRL

Limited Warranty
Lutron EA Ltd. (“Lutron EA”) warrants each unit to be free from defects in 
material and workmanship and to perform under normal use and service. To the 
extent permitted by law, Lutron EA and Lutron Electronics Co. Inc. (“Lutron”) 
make no warranties or representations as to the units except as set forth herein. 
This warranty shall run for a period of two years from the date of purchase and 
Lutron’s obligations under this warranty are limited to remedying any defect, 
replacing any defective part or replacement (at Lutrons EA’s sole option) and 
shall be effective only if the defective unit is shipped to Lutron EA postage 
prepaid within 24 months after purchase of the unit. Repair or replacement of 
the unit does not affect the expiry date of the warranty. This warranty does not 
cover damage or defi ciencies due to abuse, misuse, inadequate wiring or 
insulation or use or installation other than in accordance with instructions 
accompanying the unit.
To the extent permitted by law, neither Lutron EA nor Lutron shall be liable for 
any other loss or damage including consequential of special loss or damages, 
loss of profi ts, loss of income, or loss of contracts arising out of or relating to the 
supply of the unit or the use of the unit and the purchaser assumes and will hold 
harmless Lutron EA and Lutron in respect of all such loss or damage. Nothing in 
this warranty shall have the effect of limiting or excluding Lutron EA’s or Lutron’s 
liability for fraud or for death or personal injury resulting from its own negligence, 
or any other liability, if and to the extent that the same may not be limited or 
excluded as a matter of law.

This warranty does not affect the statutory rights of consumer purchasers of this 
product.

Although every attemp is made to ensure that catalogue information is accurate 
and up-to-date, please check with Lutron EA before specifying or purchasing 
this equipment to confi rm availability, exact specifi cations, and suitability of your 
application.

Complies with 
IDA standards 

DA 103083

Confi guración 
1.  Mantener pulsado durante 6 segundos.

El LED comenzará a parpadear

2. Mantener pulsado durante 6 segundos.

3.  Cuando el interruptor memorice el controlador 
inalámbrico Pico®  , la carga y el LED del 
interruptor harán un ciclo 3 veces y abandonará 
el modo de confi guración.

LUTRON

Controlador 
inalámbrico Pico®

www.lutron.com/pico para más información sobre el sistema y accesorios.

Benefi cios
Se puede montar en un pedestal de sobremesa, una visera de vehículo 
mediante pinza o sobre cualquier pared; también puede sujetarse 
en la mano. Batería incluida (10 años de duración de la batería); 
funcionamiento fi able con un alcance no superior a 9 m, incluso a 
través de paredes. Fácil ampliación-añada controladores inalámbrico 
Pico® u otros productos inalámbricos Lutron®.

Información CE (Para las referencias de modelo PQ-2B, PQ-2BRL, 
PQ-3B, PQ-3BRL, PK-2B, PK-2BRL, PK-3B, PK-3BRL)
Por la presente, Lutron Electronics declara que los modelos citados 
anteriormente cumplen con los requisitos esenciales y otras disposiciones 
relacionadas de la Directiva 1999/5/EC. Se puede solicitar una copia por 
escrito a: Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 
18036 U.S.A.

Información de cumplimiento IDA (Para las referencias de 
modelo PM-2B, PM-2BRL, PM-3B, PM-3BRL)
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las normas IDA 
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Garantie limitée
Lutron EA Ltd. (« Lutron EA ») garantit que tous ses appareils neufs sont 
exempts de vice de de matière ou de façon et conformes aux spécifi cations 
publiées par Lutron EA dans des conditions d’utilisation et d’entretien normales. 
Dans la limite autorisée par la loi, Lutron EA et Lutron Electronics Co. Inc. 
(« Lutron ») n’accordent aucune garantie et ne font aucune déclaration quant 
aux unités, à l’exception de ce qui est stipulé dans le présent document. Cette 
garantie est valable pendant une période de deux ans à compter de la date de 
livraison et, dans le cadre de la présente garantie, Lutron EA n’est tenu qu’à la 
réparation ou au remplacement de tout élément défectueux
(à la discrétion de Lutron EA) à condition que l’unité défectueuse soit envoyée 
à Lutron EA aux frais de l’expéditeur dans les 24 mois suivant l’achat, dans la 
limite autorisée par la loi. La réparation ou le remplacement n’affecte pas la date 
d’expiration de la garantie. Celle-ci ne s’applique pas aux dommages ni aux dé-
faillances dus à une mauvaise utilisation, une isolation ou un câblage inadéquats 
ou une installation non conforme aux instructionsaccompagnant l’unité.
Dans la limite autorisée par la loi, ni Lutron EA ni Lutron ne seront considérés 
comme responsables d’autres pertes ou dégâts y compris des pertes ou dégâts 
survenus spécialement ou suite à l’utilisation de l’appareil, de pertes fi nancières, 
de pertes de revenus ou de pertes de contrats découlant de la fourniture ou de 
l’utilisation de l’appareil ou en relation avec celles-ci, et l’acheteur supporte ces 
pertes et ne tient ni Lutron EA ni Lutron pour responsables. Cette garantie ne 
peut avoir comme effet de limiter ou d’exclure la responsabilité de Lutron EA et 
de Lutron concernant une fraude, un décès ou une blessure de personne suite à 
sa propre négligence ou toute autre responsabilité dans la mesure où elle n’est 
pas limitée ou exclue par la loi.

Cette garantie n’affecte pas les acheteurs de ce produit quant à leurs droits 
réglementaires en matière de consommation.

Bien que tout ait été fait pour que cette documentation soit précise et à jour, 
merci de vérifi er auprès de Lutron EA la disponibilité des produits, leurs dernières 
caractéristiques et leur adéquation avec le projet.

Garantia limitada
A Lutron EA Ltd. (“Lutron EA”) garante que todas as unidades não apresentam 
defeitos de material e de fabrico e que funcionam em condições normais de uti-
lização e assistência. Dentro do que está previsto na lei, a Lutron EA e a Lutron 
Electronics Co. Inc. (“Lutron”) não dão quaisquer garantias ou representações 
relativamente às unidades, excepto conforme previsto neste documento. A 
presente garantia estará vigente por um período de dois anos a contar da data 
de compra e as obrigações da Lutron ao abrigo desta garantia estão limitadas à 
correcção de qualquer defeito, 
substituindo qualquer componente com defi ciência ou substituindo a unidade 
completa (mediante a exclusiva decisão da Lutron EA) e terá vigência apenas se 
a unidade com defeito for enviada para a Lutron EA com 
portes pagos no prazo de 24 meses após a aquisição da unidade. A repa-
ração ou substituição da unidade não afecta a data de validade da garantia. 
A presente garantia não cobre danos ou defi ciências provocadas por abuso, 
utilização indevida, ligação ou isolamento incorrectos, utilização ou instalação de 
maneira contrária às instruções que acompanham a unidade.
Dentro dos limites legais, nem a Lutron EA nem a Lutron serão responsáveis por 
quaisquer outras perdas ou danos, incluindo perdas ou danos acessórios, perda 
de lucros, perda de rendimentos ou perda de contratos resultantes ou relaciona-
dos com o fornecimento da unidade em causa ou com a sua utilização, não po-
dendo, portanto, o comprador responsabilizar a Lutron EA nem a Lutron pelas 
referidas perdas ou danos. Nenhum elemento da presente garantia terá como 
efeito limitar ou excluir a responsabilidade da Lutron EA ou da Lutron no que se 
refere a situações de fraude, morte ou ferimentos resultantes da sua negligên-
cia, ou de qualquer outra responsabilidade, na medida em que a mesma não 
possa ser limitada ou excluída nos termos da lei.

Esta garantia não afecta os direitos legais dos consumidores que adquiram este 
produto.

Embora tenham sido tomadas todas as diligências para assegurar que as 
informações constantes no catálogo estejam correctas e actualizadas, contacte 
a Lutron EA antes de especifi car ou adquirir este equipamento, de modo a con-
fi rmar a disponibilidade, as especifi cações exactas e a adequação à aplicação 
pretendida.

Assistance technique www.lutron.com Assistência Técnica www.lutron.com

Siège mondial
États-Unis
TÉL +1.610.282.3800
FAX +1.610.282.1243
Numéro d’appel gratuit : 1.888.LUTRON1
É.-U., Canada, Caraïbes : 1.800.523.9466
Mexique : +1.888.235.2910
Amérique centrale/du Sud : 
+1.610.282.6701

Sede Mundial
EUA
TEL.: +1.610.282.3800
FAX: +1.610.282.1243
Linha azul: 1.888.LUTRON1
EUA, Canadá, Caraíbas: 1.800.523.9466
México: +1.888.235.2910
América Central e do Sul: 
+1.610.282.6701

Siège pour l’Europe
Royaume-Uni

TÉL +44.(0)20.7702.0657
FAX +44.(0)20.7480.6899
NUMÉRO D’APPEL GRATUIT (FR) 
0800.901.218
Support technique +44.(0)20.7680.4481

Sede Europeia
Reino Unido

TEL.: +44.(0)20.7702.0657
FAX: +44.(0)20.7480.6899
LINHA AZUL: 0800.282.107 (UK)
Assistência técnica: +44.(0)20.7680.4481

Siège pour l’Asie
Singapour

TÉL +65.6220.4666
FAX +65.6220.4333

Assistance technique pour 
l’Asie
Chine du Nord : 10.800.712.1536
Chine du Sud : 10.800.120.1536
Hong-Kong : 800.901.849
Inde : +91.11.4051.4300
Indonésie : 001.803.011.3994
Japon : +81.3.5575.8411
Macao : 0800.401
Singapour : 800.120.4491
Taiwan : 00.801.137.737
Thaïlande : 001.800.120.665853
Pour les autres pays : 
+65.6220.4666

Sede na Ásia
Singapura

TEL.: +65.6220.4666
FAX: +65.6220.4333

Linhas de apoio técnico na 
Ásia
Norte da China: 10.800.712.1536
Sul da China: 10.800.120.1536
Hong Kong: 800,901,849
Índia: +91.11.4051.4300
Indonésia: 001.803.011.3994
Japão: +81.3.5575.8411
Macau: 0800.401
Singapura: 800.120.4491
Taiwan: 00.801.137.737
Tailândia: 001,800,120,665853
Noutros países: +65.6220.4666

Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.
7200 Suter Road Coopersburg, PA 18036-1299, U.S.A.
P/N 040394 Rev. A  10/2012

PK-2B PM-2B PN-2B PQ-2B
PK-2BRL PM-2BRL PN-2BRL PQ-2BRL
PK-3B PM-3B PN-3B PQ-3B
PK-3BRL PM-3BRL PN-3BRL PQ-3BRL

PK-2B PM-2B PN-2B PQ-2B
PK-2BRL PM-2BRL PN-2BRL PQ-2BRL
PK-3B PM-3B PN-3B PQ-3B
PK-3BRL PM-3BRL PN-3BRL PQ-3BRL

Confi guration 
1.  Maintenir pendant 6 secondes

Le voyant commence à clignoter

2. Maintenir pendant 6 secondes

3.  Lorsque l’interrupteur communique avec le 
contrôleur sans fi l Pico®, la charge et le voyant 
sur l’interrupteur s’allument et s’éteignent 
3 fois, tandis que l’interrupteur quitte le mode 
confi guration.

LUTRON

Commande sans fi l 
Pico®

Consultez www.lutron.com/pico pour plus d’informations sur le 
système et les accessoires.

Avantages
Peut être monté sur un socle de table, une pince pour pare-soleil de 
voiture ou toute autre surface et peut également être utilisé en version 
portative. Pile incluse (durée de vie de 10 ans) ; fonctionnement fi able 
sur une portée de 9 m, même à travers les murs. Expansion simple : 
ajoutez des commandes sans fi l Pico® supplémentaires ou d’autres 
produits sans fi l Lutron®.

Informations CE (pour les numéros de modèle PQ-2B, PQ-2BRL, 
PQ-3B, PQ-3BRL, PK-2B, PK-2BRL, PK-3B, PK-3BRL)
Lutron Electronics déclare par la présente que les numéros de modèle 
indiqués ci-dessus sont conformes aux exigences essentielles et aux autres 
dispositions utiles de la Directive 1999/5/CE. Une copie de la Déclaration de 
conformité peut être demandée par écrit à : Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 
Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 18036 États-Unis.

Informations de conformité IDA (pour les numéros de 
modèle PM-2B, PM-2BRL, PM-3B, PM-3BRL)

Conforme aux 
normes DA 
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Confi guração 
1.  Premir durante 6 segundos.

O LED fi ca intermitente

2. Premir durante 6 segundos.

3.  Assim que o interruptor aprender o controlador 
sem fi os Pico® , a carga e o LED no interruptor 
entram em ciclo 3 vezes e sai do modo de 
confi guração.

LUTRON

Controlador Pico® 
sem Fios

www.lutron.com/pico para mais informações sobre o sistema e os 
acessórios.

Vantagens
Possível instalação em pedestal de secretária, mola para retrovisor 
de automóveis ou qualquer superfície de parede; também pode ser 
usado na mão. Bateria incluída (10 anos de vida útil); funcionamento 
fi ável com alcance de 9 m, atravessando paredes. Expansão fácil com 
comandos sem fi os Pico® adicionais ou outros produtos Lutron® sem 
fi os.

Informação CE (para modelos com os números PQ-2B, PQ-2BRL, 
PQ-3B, PQ-3BRL, PK-2B, PK-2BRL, PK-3B, PK-3BRL)
A Lutron Electronics declara pelo presente documento que os modelos 
supracitados estão em conformidade com os requisitos essenciais e outras 
disposições relevantes da Directiva 1999/5/CE. Para receber uma cópia 
da Declaração de conformidade, contacte-nos por escrito para: Lutron 
Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 18036 E.U.A.

Informação de conformidade com IDA (para modelos com 
os números PM-2B, PM-2BRL, PM-3B, PM-3BRL)

Satisfaz as 
normas IDA DA 
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Garantie limitée
Lutron EA Ltd. (« Lutron EA ») garantit que tous ses appareils neufs sont 
exempts de vice de de matière ou de façon et conformes aux spécifi cations 
publiées par Lutron EA dans des conditions d’utilisation et d’entretien normales. 
Dans la limite autorisée par la loi, Lutron EA et Lutron Electronics Co. Inc. 
(« Lutron ») n’accordent aucune garantie et ne font aucune déclaration quant 
aux unités, à l’exception de ce qui est stipulé dans le présent document. Cette 
garantie est valable pendant une période de deux ans à compter de la date de 
livraison et, dans le cadre de la présente garantie, Lutron EA n’est tenu qu’à la 
réparation ou au remplacement de tout élément défectueux
(à la discrétion de Lutron EA) à condition que l’unité défectueuse soit envoyée 
à Lutron EA aux frais de l’expéditeur dans les 24 mois suivant l’achat, dans la 
limite autorisée par la loi. La réparation ou le remplacement n’affecte pas la date 
d’expiration de la garantie. Celle-ci ne s’applique pas aux dommages ni aux dé-
faillances dus à une mauvaise utilisation, une isolation ou un câblage inadéquats 
ou une installation non conforme aux instructionsaccompagnant l’unité.
Dans la limite autorisée par la loi, ni Lutron EA ni Lutron ne seront considérés 
comme responsables d’autres pertes ou dégâts y compris des pertes ou dégâts 
survenus spécialement ou suite à l’utilisation de l’appareil, de pertes fi nancières, 
de pertes de revenus ou de pertes de contrats découlant de la fourniture ou de 
l’utilisation de l’appareil ou en relation avec celles-ci, et l’acheteur supporte ces 
pertes et ne tient ni Lutron EA ni Lutron pour responsables. Cette garantie ne 
peut avoir comme effet de limiter ou d’exclure la responsabilité de Lutron EA et 
de Lutron concernant une fraude, un décès ou une blessure de personne suite à 
sa propre négligence ou toute autre responsabilité dans la mesure où elle n’est 
pas limitée ou exclue par la loi.

Cette garantie n’affecte pas les acheteurs de ce produit quant à leurs droits 
réglementaires en matière de consommation.

Bien que tout ait été fait pour que cette documentation soit précise et à jour, 
merci de vérifi er auprès de Lutron EA la disponibilité des produits, leurs dernières 
caractéristiques et leur adéquation avec le projet.

Garantia limitada
A Lutron EA Ltd. (“Lutron EA”) garante que todas as unidades não apresentam 
defeitos de material e de fabrico e que funcionam em condições normais de uti-
lização e assistência. Dentro do que está previsto na lei, a Lutron EA e a Lutron 
Electronics Co. Inc. (“Lutron”) não dão quaisquer garantias ou representações 
relativamente às unidades, excepto conforme previsto neste documento. A 
presente garantia estará vigente por um período de dois anos a contar da data 
de compra e as obrigações da Lutron ao abrigo desta garantia estão limitadas à 
correcção de qualquer defeito, 
substituindo qualquer componente com defi ciência ou substituindo a unidade 
completa (mediante a exclusiva decisão da Lutron EA) e terá vigência apenas se 
a unidade com defeito for enviada para a Lutron EA com 
portes pagos no prazo de 24 meses após a aquisição da unidade. A repa-
ração ou substituição da unidade não afecta a data de validade da garantia. 
A presente garantia não cobre danos ou defi ciências provocadas por abuso, 
utilização indevida, ligação ou isolamento incorrectos, utilização ou instalação de 
maneira contrária às instruções que acompanham a unidade.
Dentro dos limites legais, nem a Lutron EA nem a Lutron serão responsáveis por 
quaisquer outras perdas ou danos, incluindo perdas ou danos acessórios, perda 
de lucros, perda de rendimentos ou perda de contratos resultantes ou relaciona-
dos com o fornecimento da unidade em causa ou com a sua utilização, não po-
dendo, portanto, o comprador responsabilizar a Lutron EA nem a Lutron pelas 
referidas perdas ou danos. Nenhum elemento da presente garantia terá como 
efeito limitar ou excluir a responsabilidade da Lutron EA ou da Lutron no que se 
refere a situações de fraude, morte ou ferimentos resultantes da sua negligên-
cia, ou de qualquer outra responsabilidade, na medida em que a mesma não 
possa ser limitada ou excluída nos termos da lei.

Esta garantia não afecta os direitos legais dos consumidores que adquiram este 
produto.

Embora tenham sido tomadas todas as diligências para assegurar que as 
informações constantes no catálogo estejam correctas e actualizadas, contacte 
a Lutron EA antes de especifi car ou adquirir este equipamento, de modo a con-
fi rmar a disponibilidade, as especifi cações exactas e a adequação à aplicação 
pretendida.

Assistance technique www.lutron.com Assistência Técnica www.lutron.com

Siège mondial
États-Unis
TÉL +1.610.282.3800
FAX +1.610.282.1243
Numéro d’appel gratuit : 1.888.LUTRON1
É.-U., Canada, Caraïbes : 1.800.523.9466
Mexique : +1.888.235.2910
Amérique centrale/du Sud : 
+1.610.282.6701

Sede Mundial
EUA
TEL.: +1.610.282.3800
FAX: +1.610.282.1243
Linha azul: 1.888.LUTRON1
EUA, Canadá, Caraíbas: 1.800.523.9466
México: +1.888.235.2910
América Central e do Sul: 
+1.610.282.6701

Siège pour l’Europe
Royaume-Uni

TÉL +44.(0)20.7702.0657
FAX +44.(0)20.7480.6899
NUMÉRO D’APPEL GRATUIT (FR) 
0800.901.218
Support technique +44.(0)20.7680.4481

Sede Europeia
Reino Unido

TEL.: +44.(0)20.7702.0657
FAX: +44.(0)20.7480.6899
LINHA AZUL: 0800.282.107 (UK)
Assistência técnica: +44.(0)20.7680.4481

Siège pour l’Asie
Singapour

TÉL +65.6220.4666
FAX +65.6220.4333

Assistance technique pour 
l’Asie
Chine du Nord : 10.800.712.1536
Chine du Sud : 10.800.120.1536
Hong-Kong : 800.901.849
Inde : +91.11.4051.4300
Indonésie : 001.803.011.3994
Japon : +81.3.5575.8411
Macao : 0800.401
Singapour : 800.120.4491
Taiwan : 00.801.137.737
Thaïlande : 001.800.120.665853
Pour les autres pays : 
+65.6220.4666

Sede na Ásia
Singapura

TEL.: +65.6220.4666
FAX: +65.6220.4333

Linhas de apoio técnico na 
Ásia
Norte da China: 10.800.712.1536
Sul da China: 10.800.120.1536
Hong Kong: 800,901,849
Índia: +91.11.4051.4300
Indonésia: 001.803.011.3994
Japão: +81.3.5575.8411
Macau: 0800.401
Singapura: 800.120.4491
Taiwan: 00.801.137.737
Tailândia: 001,800,120,665853
Noutros países: +65.6220.4666

Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.
7200 Suter Road Coopersburg, PA 18036-1299, U.S.A.
P/N 040394 Rev. A  10/2012

PK-2B PM-2B PN-2B PQ-2B
PK-2BRL PM-2BRL PN-2BRL PQ-2BRL
PK-3B PM-3B PN-3B PQ-3B
PK-3BRL PM-3BRL PN-3BRL PQ-3BRL

PK-2B PM-2B PN-2B PQ-2B
PK-2BRL PM-2BRL PN-2BRL PQ-2BRL
PK-3B PM-3B PN-3B PQ-3B
PK-3BRL PM-3BRL PN-3BRL PQ-3BRL

Confi guration 
1.  Maintenir pendant 6 secondes

Le voyant commence à clignoter

2. Maintenir pendant 6 secondes

3.  Lorsque l’interrupteur communique avec le 
contrôleur sans fi l Pico®, la charge et le voyant 
sur l’interrupteur s’allument et s’éteignent 
3 fois, tandis que l’interrupteur quitte le mode 
confi guration.

LUTRON

Commande sans fi l 
Pico®

Consultez www.lutron.com/pico pour plus d’informations sur le 
système et les accessoires.

Avantages
Peut être monté sur un socle de table, une pince pour pare-soleil de 
voiture ou toute autre surface et peut également être utilisé en version 
portative. Pile incluse (durée de vie de 10 ans) ; fonctionnement fi able 
sur une portée de 9 m, même à travers les murs. Expansion simple : 
ajoutez des commandes sans fi l Pico® supplémentaires ou d’autres 
produits sans fi l Lutron®.

Informations CE (pour les numéros de modèle PQ-2B, PQ-2BRL, 
PQ-3B, PQ-3BRL, PK-2B, PK-2BRL, PK-3B, PK-3BRL)
Lutron Electronics déclare par la présente que les numéros de modèle 
indiqués ci-dessus sont conformes aux exigences essentielles et aux autres 
dispositions utiles de la Directive 1999/5/CE. Une copie de la Déclaration de 
conformité peut être demandée par écrit à : Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 
Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 18036 États-Unis.

Informations de conformité IDA (pour les numéros de 
modèle PM-2B, PM-2BRL, PM-3B, PM-3BRL)

Conforme aux 
normes DA 
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Confi guração 
1.  Premir durante 6 segundos.

O LED fi ca intermitente

2. Premir durante 6 segundos.

3.  Assim que o interruptor aprender o controlador 
sem fi os Pico® , a carga e o LED no interruptor 
entram em ciclo 3 vezes e sai do modo de 
confi guração.

LUTRON

Controlador Pico® 
sem Fios

www.lutron.com/pico para mais informações sobre o sistema e os 
acessórios.

Vantagens
Possível instalação em pedestal de secretária, mola para retrovisor 
de automóveis ou qualquer superfície de parede; também pode ser 
usado na mão. Bateria incluída (10 anos de vida útil); funcionamento 
fi ável com alcance de 9 m, atravessando paredes. Expansão fácil com 
comandos sem fi os Pico® adicionais ou outros produtos Lutron® sem 
fi os.

Informação CE (para modelos com os números PQ-2B, PQ-2BRL, 
PQ-3B, PQ-3BRL, PK-2B, PK-2BRL, PK-3B, PK-3BRL)
A Lutron Electronics declara pelo presente documento que os modelos 
supracitados estão em conformidade com os requisitos essenciais e outras 
disposições relevantes da Directiva 1999/5/CE. Para receber uma cópia 
da Declaração de conformidade, contacte-nos por escrito para: Lutron 
Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 18036 E.U.A.

Informação de conformidade com IDA (para modelos com 
os números PM-2B, PM-2BRL, PM-3B, PM-3BRL)

Satisfaz as 
normas IDA DA 
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Garantie limitée
Lutron EA Ltd. (« Lutron EA ») garantit que tous ses appareils neufs sont 
exempts de vice de de matière ou de façon et conformes aux spécifi cations 
publiées par Lutron EA dans des conditions d’utilisation et d’entretien normales. 
Dans la limite autorisée par la loi, Lutron EA et Lutron Electronics Co. Inc. 
(« Lutron ») n’accordent aucune garantie et ne font aucune déclaration quant 
aux unités, à l’exception de ce qui est stipulé dans le présent document. Cette 
garantie est valable pendant une période de deux ans à compter de la date de 
livraison et, dans le cadre de la présente garantie, Lutron EA n’est tenu qu’à la 
réparation ou au remplacement de tout élément défectueux
(à la discrétion de Lutron EA) à condition que l’unité défectueuse soit envoyée 
à Lutron EA aux frais de l’expéditeur dans les 24 mois suivant l’achat, dans la 
limite autorisée par la loi. La réparation ou le remplacement n’affecte pas la date 
d’expiration de la garantie. Celle-ci ne s’applique pas aux dommages ni aux dé-
faillances dus à une mauvaise utilisation, une isolation ou un câblage inadéquats 
ou une installation non conforme aux instructionsaccompagnant l’unité.
Dans la limite autorisée par la loi, ni Lutron EA ni Lutron ne seront considérés 
comme responsables d’autres pertes ou dégâts y compris des pertes ou dégâts 
survenus spécialement ou suite à l’utilisation de l’appareil, de pertes fi nancières, 
de pertes de revenus ou de pertes de contrats découlant de la fourniture ou de 
l’utilisation de l’appareil ou en relation avec celles-ci, et l’acheteur supporte ces 
pertes et ne tient ni Lutron EA ni Lutron pour responsables. Cette garantie ne 
peut avoir comme effet de limiter ou d’exclure la responsabilité de Lutron EA et 
de Lutron concernant une fraude, un décès ou une blessure de personne suite à 
sa propre négligence ou toute autre responsabilité dans la mesure où elle n’est 
pas limitée ou exclue par la loi.

Cette garantie n’affecte pas les acheteurs de ce produit quant à leurs droits 
réglementaires en matière de consommation.

Bien que tout ait été fait pour que cette documentation soit précise et à jour, 
merci de vérifi er auprès de Lutron EA la disponibilité des produits, leurs dernières 
caractéristiques et leur adéquation avec le projet.

Garantia limitada
A Lutron EA Ltd. (“Lutron EA”) garante que todas as unidades não apresentam 
defeitos de material e de fabrico e que funcionam em condições normais de uti-
lização e assistência. Dentro do que está previsto na lei, a Lutron EA e a Lutron 
Electronics Co. Inc. (“Lutron”) não dão quaisquer garantias ou representações 
relativamente às unidades, excepto conforme previsto neste documento. A 
presente garantia estará vigente por um período de dois anos a contar da data 
de compra e as obrigações da Lutron ao abrigo desta garantia estão limitadas à 
correcção de qualquer defeito, 
substituindo qualquer componente com defi ciência ou substituindo a unidade 
completa (mediante a exclusiva decisão da Lutron EA) e terá vigência apenas se 
a unidade com defeito for enviada para a Lutron EA com 
portes pagos no prazo de 24 meses após a aquisição da unidade. A repa-
ração ou substituição da unidade não afecta a data de validade da garantia. 
A presente garantia não cobre danos ou defi ciências provocadas por abuso, 
utilização indevida, ligação ou isolamento incorrectos, utilização ou instalação de 
maneira contrária às instruções que acompanham a unidade.
Dentro dos limites legais, nem a Lutron EA nem a Lutron serão responsáveis por 
quaisquer outras perdas ou danos, incluindo perdas ou danos acessórios, perda 
de lucros, perda de rendimentos ou perda de contratos resultantes ou relaciona-
dos com o fornecimento da unidade em causa ou com a sua utilização, não po-
dendo, portanto, o comprador responsabilizar a Lutron EA nem a Lutron pelas 
referidas perdas ou danos. Nenhum elemento da presente garantia terá como 
efeito limitar ou excluir a responsabilidade da Lutron EA ou da Lutron no que se 
refere a situações de fraude, morte ou ferimentos resultantes da sua negligên-
cia, ou de qualquer outra responsabilidade, na medida em que a mesma não 
possa ser limitada ou excluída nos termos da lei.

Esta garantia não afecta os direitos legais dos consumidores que adquiram este 
produto.

Embora tenham sido tomadas todas as diligências para assegurar que as 
informações constantes no catálogo estejam correctas e actualizadas, contacte 
a Lutron EA antes de especifi car ou adquirir este equipamento, de modo a con-
fi rmar a disponibilidade, as especifi cações exactas e a adequação à aplicação 
pretendida.

Assistance technique www.lutron.com Assistência Técnica www.lutron.com

Siège mondial
États-Unis
TÉL +1.610.282.3800
FAX +1.610.282.1243
Numéro d’appel gratuit : 1.888.LUTRON1
É.-U., Canada, Caraïbes : 1.800.523.9466
Mexique : +1.888.235.2910
Amérique centrale/du Sud : 
+1.610.282.6701

Sede Mundial
EUA
TEL.: +1.610.282.3800
FAX: +1.610.282.1243
Linha azul: 1.888.LUTRON1
EUA, Canadá, Caraíbas: 1.800.523.9466
México: +1.888.235.2910
América Central e do Sul: 
+1.610.282.6701

Siège pour l’Europe
Royaume-Uni

TÉL +44.(0)20.7702.0657
FAX +44.(0)20.7480.6899
NUMÉRO D’APPEL GRATUIT (FR) 
0800.901.218
Support technique +44.(0)20.7680.4481

Sede Europeia
Reino Unido

TEL.: +44.(0)20.7702.0657
FAX: +44.(0)20.7480.6899
LINHA AZUL: 0800.282.107 (UK)
Assistência técnica: +44.(0)20.7680.4481

Siège pour l’Asie
Singapour

TÉL +65.6220.4666
FAX +65.6220.4333

Assistance technique pour 
l’Asie
Chine du Nord : 10.800.712.1536
Chine du Sud : 10.800.120.1536
Hong-Kong : 800.901.849
Inde : +91.11.4051.4300
Indonésie : 001.803.011.3994
Japon : +81.3.5575.8411
Macao : 0800.401
Singapour : 800.120.4491
Taiwan : 00.801.137.737
Thaïlande : 001.800.120.665853
Pour les autres pays : 
+65.6220.4666

Sede na Ásia
Singapura

TEL.: +65.6220.4666
FAX: +65.6220.4333

Linhas de apoio técnico na 
Ásia
Norte da China: 10.800.712.1536
Sul da China: 10.800.120.1536
Hong Kong: 800,901,849
Índia: +91.11.4051.4300
Indonésia: 001.803.011.3994
Japão: +81.3.5575.8411
Macau: 0800.401
Singapura: 800.120.4491
Taiwan: 00.801.137.737
Tailândia: 001,800,120,665853
Noutros países: +65.6220.4666

Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.
7200 Suter Road Coopersburg, PA 18036-1299, U.S.A.
P/N 040394 Rev. A  10/2012

PK-2B PM-2B PN-2B PQ-2B
PK-2BRL PM-2BRL PN-2BRL PQ-2BRL
PK-3B PM-3B PN-3B PQ-3B
PK-3BRL PM-3BRL PN-3BRL PQ-3BRL

PK-2B PM-2B PN-2B PQ-2B
PK-2BRL PM-2BRL PN-2BRL PQ-2BRL
PK-3B PM-3B PN-3B PQ-3B
PK-3BRL PM-3BRL PN-3BRL PQ-3BRL

Confi guration 
1.  Maintenir pendant 6 secondes

Le voyant commence à clignoter

2. Maintenir pendant 6 secondes

3.  Lorsque l’interrupteur communique avec le 
contrôleur sans fi l Pico®, la charge et le voyant 
sur l’interrupteur s’allument et s’éteignent 
3 fois, tandis que l’interrupteur quitte le mode 
confi guration.

LUTRON

Commande sans fi l 
Pico®

Consultez www.lutron.com/pico pour plus d’informations sur le 
système et les accessoires.

Avantages
Peut être monté sur un socle de table, une pince pour pare-soleil de 
voiture ou toute autre surface et peut également être utilisé en version 
portative. Pile incluse (durée de vie de 10 ans) ; fonctionnement fi able 
sur une portée de 9 m, même à travers les murs. Expansion simple : 
ajoutez des commandes sans fi l Pico® supplémentaires ou d’autres 
produits sans fi l Lutron®.

Informations CE (pour les numéros de modèle PQ-2B, PQ-2BRL, 
PQ-3B, PQ-3BRL, PK-2B, PK-2BRL, PK-3B, PK-3BRL)
Lutron Electronics déclare par la présente que les numéros de modèle 
indiqués ci-dessus sont conformes aux exigences essentielles et aux autres 
dispositions utiles de la Directive 1999/5/CE. Une copie de la Déclaration de 
conformité peut être demandée par écrit à : Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 
Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 18036 États-Unis.

Informations de conformité IDA (pour les numéros de 
modèle PM-2B, PM-2BRL, PM-3B, PM-3BRL)

Conforme aux 
normes DA 
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Confi guração 
1.  Premir durante 6 segundos.

O LED fi ca intermitente

2. Premir durante 6 segundos.

3.  Assim que o interruptor aprender o controlador 
sem fi os Pico® , a carga e o LED no interruptor 
entram em ciclo 3 vezes e sai do modo de 
confi guração.

LUTRON

Controlador Pico® 
sem Fios

www.lutron.com/pico para mais informações sobre o sistema e os 
acessórios.

Vantagens
Possível instalação em pedestal de secretária, mola para retrovisor 
de automóveis ou qualquer superfície de parede; também pode ser 
usado na mão. Bateria incluída (10 anos de vida útil); funcionamento 
fi ável com alcance de 9 m, atravessando paredes. Expansão fácil com 
comandos sem fi os Pico® adicionais ou outros produtos Lutron® sem 
fi os.

Informação CE (para modelos com os números PQ-2B, PQ-2BRL, 
PQ-3B, PQ-3BRL, PK-2B, PK-2BRL, PK-3B, PK-3BRL)
A Lutron Electronics declara pelo presente documento que os modelos 
supracitados estão em conformidade com os requisitos essenciais e outras 
disposições relevantes da Directiva 1999/5/CE. Para receber uma cópia 
da Declaração de conformidade, contacte-nos por escrito para: Lutron 
Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 18036 E.U.A.

Informação de conformidade com IDA (para modelos com 
os números PM-2B, PM-2BRL, PM-3B, PM-3BRL)

Satisfaz as 
normas IDA DA 
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Français Português

Lutron, , et Pico sont des marques de commerce déposées de 
Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.
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Lutron, , e Pico são marcas comerciais registadas da 
Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.

© 2012 Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.

Garantie limitée
Lutron EA Ltd. (« Lutron EA ») garantit que tous ses appareils neufs sont 
exempts de vice de de matière ou de façon et conformes aux spécifi cations 
publiées par Lutron EA dans des conditions d’utilisation et d’entretien normales. 
Dans la limite autorisée par la loi, Lutron EA et Lutron Electronics Co. Inc. 
(« Lutron ») n’accordent aucune garantie et ne font aucune déclaration quant 
aux unités, à l’exception de ce qui est stipulé dans le présent document. Cette 
garantie est valable pendant une période de deux ans à compter de la date de 
livraison et, dans le cadre de la présente garantie, Lutron EA n’est tenu qu’à la 
réparation ou au remplacement de tout élément défectueux
(à la discrétion de Lutron EA) à condition que l’unité défectueuse soit envoyée 
à Lutron EA aux frais de l’expéditeur dans les 24 mois suivant l’achat, dans la 
limite autorisée par la loi. La réparation ou le remplacement n’affecte pas la date 
d’expiration de la garantie. Celle-ci ne s’applique pas aux dommages ni aux dé-
faillances dus à une mauvaise utilisation, une isolation ou un câblage inadéquats 
ou une installation non conforme aux instructionsaccompagnant l’unité.
Dans la limite autorisée par la loi, ni Lutron EA ni Lutron ne seront considérés 
comme responsables d’autres pertes ou dégâts y compris des pertes ou dégâts 
survenus spécialement ou suite à l’utilisation de l’appareil, de pertes fi nancières, 
de pertes de revenus ou de pertes de contrats découlant de la fourniture ou de 
l’utilisation de l’appareil ou en relation avec celles-ci, et l’acheteur supporte ces 
pertes et ne tient ni Lutron EA ni Lutron pour responsables. Cette garantie ne 
peut avoir comme effet de limiter ou d’exclure la responsabilité de Lutron EA et 
de Lutron concernant une fraude, un décès ou une blessure de personne suite à 
sa propre négligence ou toute autre responsabilité dans la mesure où elle n’est 
pas limitée ou exclue par la loi.

Cette garantie n’affecte pas les acheteurs de ce produit quant à leurs droits 
réglementaires en matière de consommation.

Bien que tout ait été fait pour que cette documentation soit précise et à jour, 
merci de vérifi er auprès de Lutron EA la disponibilité des produits, leurs dernières 
caractéristiques et leur adéquation avec le projet.

Garantia limitada
A Lutron EA Ltd. (“Lutron EA”) garante que todas as unidades não apresentam 
defeitos de material e de fabrico e que funcionam em condições normais de uti-
lização e assistência. Dentro do que está previsto na lei, a Lutron EA e a Lutron 
Electronics Co. Inc. (“Lutron”) não dão quaisquer garantias ou representações 
relativamente às unidades, excepto conforme previsto neste documento. A 
presente garantia estará vigente por um período de dois anos a contar da data 
de compra e as obrigações da Lutron ao abrigo desta garantia estão limitadas à 
correcção de qualquer defeito, 
substituindo qualquer componente com defi ciência ou substituindo a unidade 
completa (mediante a exclusiva decisão da Lutron EA) e terá vigência apenas se 
a unidade com defeito for enviada para a Lutron EA com 
portes pagos no prazo de 24 meses após a aquisição da unidade. A repa-
ração ou substituição da unidade não afecta a data de validade da garantia. 
A presente garantia não cobre danos ou defi ciências provocadas por abuso, 
utilização indevida, ligação ou isolamento incorrectos, utilização ou instalação de 
maneira contrária às instruções que acompanham a unidade.
Dentro dos limites legais, nem a Lutron EA nem a Lutron serão responsáveis por 
quaisquer outras perdas ou danos, incluindo perdas ou danos acessórios, perda 
de lucros, perda de rendimentos ou perda de contratos resultantes ou relaciona-
dos com o fornecimento da unidade em causa ou com a sua utilização, não po-
dendo, portanto, o comprador responsabilizar a Lutron EA nem a Lutron pelas 
referidas perdas ou danos. Nenhum elemento da presente garantia terá como 
efeito limitar ou excluir a responsabilidade da Lutron EA ou da Lutron no que se 
refere a situações de fraude, morte ou ferimentos resultantes da sua negligên-
cia, ou de qualquer outra responsabilidade, na medida em que a mesma não 
possa ser limitada ou excluída nos termos da lei.

Esta garantia não afecta os direitos legais dos consumidores que adquiram este 
produto.

Embora tenham sido tomadas todas as diligências para assegurar que as 
informações constantes no catálogo estejam correctas e actualizadas, contacte 
a Lutron EA antes de especifi car ou adquirir este equipamento, de modo a con-
fi rmar a disponibilidade, as especifi cações exactas e a adequação à aplicação 
pretendida.

Assistance technique www.lutron.com Assistência Técnica www.lutron.com

Siège mondial
États-Unis
TÉL +1.610.282.3800
FAX +1.610.282.1243
Numéro d’appel gratuit : 1.888.LUTRON1
É.-U., Canada, Caraïbes : 1.800.523.9466
Mexique : +1.888.235.2910
Amérique centrale/du Sud : 
+1.610.282.6701

Sede Mundial
EUA
TEL.: +1.610.282.3800
FAX: +1.610.282.1243
Linha azul: 1.888.LUTRON1
EUA, Canadá, Caraíbas: 1.800.523.9466
México: +1.888.235.2910
América Central e do Sul: 
+1.610.282.6701

Siège pour l’Europe
Royaume-Uni

TÉL +44.(0)20.7702.0657
FAX +44.(0)20.7480.6899
NUMÉRO D’APPEL GRATUIT (FR) 
0800.901.218
Support technique +44.(0)20.7680.4481

Sede Europeia
Reino Unido

TEL.: +44.(0)20.7702.0657
FAX: +44.(0)20.7480.6899
LINHA AZUL: 0800.282.107 (UK)
Assistência técnica: +44.(0)20.7680.4481

Siège pour l’Asie
Singapour

TÉL +65.6220.4666
FAX +65.6220.4333

Assistance technique pour 
l’Asie
Chine du Nord : 10.800.712.1536
Chine du Sud : 10.800.120.1536
Hong-Kong : 800.901.849
Inde : +91.11.4051.4300
Indonésie : 001.803.011.3994
Japon : +81.3.5575.8411
Macao : 0800.401
Singapour : 800.120.4491
Taiwan : 00.801.137.737
Thaïlande : 001.800.120.665853
Pour les autres pays : 
+65.6220.4666

Sede na Ásia
Singapura

TEL.: +65.6220.4666
FAX: +65.6220.4333

Linhas de apoio técnico na 
Ásia
Norte da China: 10.800.712.1536
Sul da China: 10.800.120.1536
Hong Kong: 800,901,849
Índia: +91.11.4051.4300
Indonésia: 001.803.011.3994
Japão: +81.3.5575.8411
Macau: 0800.401
Singapura: 800.120.4491
Taiwan: 00.801.137.737
Tailândia: 001,800,120,665853
Noutros países: +65.6220.4666

Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.
7200 Suter Road Coopersburg, PA 18036-1299, U.S.A.
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PK-2B PM-2B PN-2B PQ-2B
PK-2BRL PM-2BRL PN-2BRL PQ-2BRL
PK-3B PM-3B PN-3B PQ-3B
PK-3BRL PM-3BRL PN-3BRL PQ-3BRL

PK-2B PM-2B PN-2B PQ-2B
PK-2BRL PM-2BRL PN-2BRL PQ-2BRL
PK-3B PM-3B PN-3B PQ-3B
PK-3BRL PM-3BRL PN-3BRL PQ-3BRL

Confi guration 
1.  Maintenir pendant 6 secondes

Le voyant commence à clignoter

2. Maintenir pendant 6 secondes

3.  Lorsque l’interrupteur communique avec le 
contrôleur sans fi l Pico®, la charge et le voyant 
sur l’interrupteur s’allument et s’éteignent 
3 fois, tandis que l’interrupteur quitte le mode 
confi guration.

LUTRON

Commande sans fi l 
Pico®

Consultez www.lutron.com/pico pour plus d’informations sur le 
système et les accessoires.

Avantages
Peut être monté sur un socle de table, une pince pour pare-soleil de 
voiture ou toute autre surface et peut également être utilisé en version 
portative. Pile incluse (durée de vie de 10 ans) ; fonctionnement fi able 
sur une portée de 9 m, même à travers les murs. Expansion simple : 
ajoutez des commandes sans fi l Pico® supplémentaires ou d’autres 
produits sans fi l Lutron®.

Informations CE (pour les numéros de modèle PQ-2B, PQ-2BRL, 
PQ-3B, PQ-3BRL, PK-2B, PK-2BRL, PK-3B, PK-3BRL)
Lutron Electronics déclare par la présente que les numéros de modèle 
indiqués ci-dessus sont conformes aux exigences essentielles et aux autres 
dispositions utiles de la Directive 1999/5/CE. Une copie de la Déclaration de 
conformité peut être demandée par écrit à : Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 
Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 18036 États-Unis.

Informations de conformité IDA (pour les numéros de 
modèle PM-2B, PM-2BRL, PM-3B, PM-3BRL)

Conforme aux 
normes DA 
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Confi guração 
1.  Premir durante 6 segundos.

O LED fi ca intermitente

2. Premir durante 6 segundos.

3.  Assim que o interruptor aprender o controlador 
sem fi os Pico® , a carga e o LED no interruptor 
entram em ciclo 3 vezes e sai do modo de 
confi guração.

LUTRON

Controlador Pico® 
sem Fios

www.lutron.com/pico para mais informações sobre o sistema e os 
acessórios.

Vantagens
Possível instalação em pedestal de secretária, mola para retrovisor 
de automóveis ou qualquer superfície de parede; também pode ser 
usado na mão. Bateria incluída (10 anos de vida útil); funcionamento 
fi ável com alcance de 9 m, atravessando paredes. Expansão fácil com 
comandos sem fi os Pico® adicionais ou outros produtos Lutron® sem 
fi os.

Informação CE (para modelos com os números PQ-2B, PQ-2BRL, 
PQ-3B, PQ-3BRL, PK-2B, PK-2BRL, PK-3B, PK-3BRL)
A Lutron Electronics declara pelo presente documento que os modelos 
supracitados estão em conformidade com os requisitos essenciais e outras 
disposições relevantes da Directiva 1999/5/CE. Para receber uma cópia 
da Declaração de conformidade, contacte-nos por escrito para: Lutron 
Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 18036 E.U.A.

Informação de conformidade com IDA (para modelos com 
os números PM-2B, PM-2BRL, PM-3B, PM-3BRL)

Satisfaz as 
normas IDA DA 
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Eingeschränkte Gewährleistung
Lutron EA Ltd. (“Lutron EA”) garantiert, dass jedes Gerät frei von Material- und 
Verarbeitungsschäden ist und bei normaler Verwendung und Wartung ordnungs-
gemäß funktioniert. Soweit gesetzlich zugelassen geben Lutron EA und Lutron 
Electronics Co. Inc. (“Lutron”) keine anderen Garantien oder Erklärungen zu den 
Geräten als die hier dargelegten. Diese Garantie gilt für einen Zeitraum von zwei 
Jahren ab Kaufdatum, und Lutrons Verpfl ichtungen unter dieser Garantie sind 
auf Schadensbehebung, Austausch defekter Teile oder Ersatz (nach Lutron EAs 
alleinigem Ermessen) beschränkt und werden nur wirksam, wenn das schad-
hafte Gerät innerhalb von 24 Monaten nach Kaufdatum mit im Voraus bezahltem 
Porto an Lutron EA geschickt wird. Das Ablaufdatum der Garantie wird durch 
Reparatur oder Austausch des Geräts nicht beeinträchtigt. Diese Garantie deckt 
keine Schäden oder Mängel ab, die durch Missbrauch, falsche Anwendung, 
unangemessene Verkabelung oder Isolierung oder andere Verwendungen oder 
Installationen entstehen, die mit den dem Gerät beiliegenden Anweisungen nicht 
vereinbar sind.
Soweit gesetzlich erlaubt, haften weder Lutron EA noch Lutron für andere 
Verluste oder Schäden, einschließlich Folgeschäden oder spezifi sche Schäden 
und Verluste, entgangenen Gewinn, entgangene Einnahmen, das Nichtzustand-
ekommen oder Verlorengehen von Aufträgen als Folge von oder in Zusammen-
hang mit der Lieferung oder Benutzung des Geräts. Der Käufer befreit Lutron EA 
und Lutron von der Haftung für diese Forderungen und Schäden. Keine Klausel 
dieser Gewährleistung kann die Haftung von Lutron EA oder Lutron für arglistige 
Täuschung oder für den Tod oder die Verletzung von Personen infolge Fahrläs-
sigkeit oder eine andere Haftung beschränken oder ausschließen, wenn diese 
Haftung nach dem Gesetz nicht beschränkt oder ausgeschlossen werden darf.

Die gesetzlichen Rechte des Käufers dieses Produkts werden durch diese 
Garantie nicht berührt.

Wir haben uns bemüht, unsere Produkte in diesem Prospekt so gut wie möglich 
zu beschreiben, um Ihnen alle nötigen Informationen zu geben. Trotzdem 
empfehlen wir Ihnen vor einer Bestellung jeder beliebigen Einheit, die 
Verfügbarkeit, die genauen Spezifi kationen und die Eignung für Ihre Anwendung 
mit der Firma Lutron zu besprechen, um mögliche Fehler zu vermeiden.

Garanzia limitata
Lutron EA Ltd. (“Lutron EA”) garantisce che tutti i prodotti sono privi di difetti 
sia nei materiali che nella lavorazione e forniscono le prestazioni dichiarate, in 
condizioni normali d’uso e manutenzione. Nella misura consentita dalla legge, 
Lutron EA e Lutron Electronics Co. Inc. (di seguito denominata “Lutron”) non 
forniscono garanzie o dichiarazioni riguardante questi prodotti diverse da quelle 
riportate nel presente documento. La presente garanzia è valida per un periodo 
di due anni dalla data di acquisto e gli obblighi di Lutron, ai sensi della presente 
garanzia, sono limitati all’eliminazione dei difetti o alla sostituzione dell’intero 
prodotto (a esclusiva discrezione di Lutron EA); inoltre tale garanzia sarà appli-
cata solo se il prodotto difettoso viene reso in porto franco a Lutron EA 
entro un termine di 24 mesi dalla consegna del prodotto. La riparazione o la 
sostituzione di un prodotto non modifi cano la data di scadenza della garanzia. 
La presente garanzia non copre i danni o i difetti dovuti a un uso eccessivo o 
scorretto o a sistemi di collegamento, isolamento o installazione inadeguati 
o non conformi alle istruzioni fornite col prodotto.
Fatto salvo quanto previsto dalla legge, Lutron EA o Lutron non potranno essere 
ritenute responsabili per perdite o danni, ivi compresi perdite o danni 
consequenziali e speciali, lucro cessante o perdite di contratti derivanti o correlati 
alla fornitura o all’uso dell’unità e l’acquirente si assume ogni responsabilità e 
riterrà Lutron EA e Lutron indenni in relazione a tali eventuali perdite o danni. 
Nulla della presente garanzia avrà come effetto la limitazione o l’esclusione della 
responsabilità di Lutron EA o Lutron per frode, morte o infortuni derivanti da 
propria colpa o qualsiasi altra responsabilità, se e nei limiti in cui questa non sia 
limitata o esclusa a termini di legge.

La presente garanzia non modifi ca i diritti degli acquirenti di questo prodotto 
previsti dalla legge.

Sebbene sia stato fatto quanto possibile per assicurare che le informazioni 
fornite siano accurate e aggiornate, contattare sempre gli uffi ci Lutron EA prima 
dell’ordine o dell’acquisto di questo prodotto, per avere conferma della 
disponibilità, delle specifi che esatte o della sua idoneità alla propria applicazione.

Technische Hilfe www.lutron.com Assistenza tecnica www.lutron.com

Weltweite Zentrale
USA
TEL. +1.610.282.3800
FAX +1.610.282.1243
Gebührenfrei 1.888.LUTRON1
USA, Kanada, Karibik  1.800.523.9466
Mexiko  +1.888.235.2910
Mittel-/Südamerika  +1.610.282.6701

Sede principale
USA
TEL +1.610.282.3800
FAX +1.610.282.1243
Numero verde 1.888.LUTRON1
U.S.A., Canada, zona caraibica 
1.800.523.9466
Messico +1.888.235.2910
America centrale/meridionale 
+1.610.282.6701Europazentrale

Großbritannien und Nordirland

TEL. +44.(0)20.7702.0657
FAX +44.(0)20.7480.6899
GEBÜHRENFREI (Deutschland) 
0800.1815.134
Technische Unterstützung  +44.
(0)20.7680.4481

Sede principale in Europa
Regno Unito

TEL +44.(0)20.7702.0657
FAX +44.(0)20.7480.6899
NUMERO VERDE (UK) 0800.282.107
Assistenza tecnica +44.(0)20.7680.4481

Asienzentrale
Singapur

TEL. +65.6220.4666
FAX +65.6220.4333

Asien, technische Hotlines
Nord-China  10.800.712.1536
Süd-China  10.800.120.1536
Hongkong  800.901.849
Indien +91.11.4051.4300
Indonesien  001.803.011.3994
Japan  +81.3.5575.8411
Macau  0800.401
Singapur  800.120.4491
Taiwan  00.801.137.737
Thailand  001.800.120.665853
Andere Länder  +65.6220.4666

Sede in Asia
Singapore

TEL +65.6220.4666
FAX +65.6220.4333

Assistenza tecnica - Asia
Cina settentrionale 
10.800.712.1536
Cina meridionale 10.800.120.1536
Hong Kong 800.901.849
India +91.11.4051.4300
Indonesia 001.803.011.3994
Giappone +81.3.5575.8411
Macao 0800.401
Singapore 800.120.4491
Taiwan 00.801.137.737
Tailandia 001.800.120.665853
Per gli altri paesi +65.6220.4666

Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.
7200 Suter Road Coopersburg, PA 18036-1299, U.S.A.
P/N 040394 Rev. A  10/2012

PK-2B PM-2B PN-2B PQ-2B
PK-2BRL PM-2BRL PN-2BRL PQ-2BRL
PK-3B PM-3B PN-3B PQ-3B
PK-3BRL PM-3BRL PN-3BRL PQ-3BRL

PK-2B PM-2B PN-2B PQ-2B
PK-2BRL PM-2BRL PN-2BRL PQ-2BRL
PK-3B PM-3B PN-3B PQ-3B
PK-3BRL PM-3BRL PN-3BRL PQ-3BRL

Setup 
1.  6 Sekunden lang gedrückt halten.

Die LED beginnt zu blinken

2. 6 Sekunden lang gedrückt halten.

3.  Sobald der Schalter die Pico® 
-Funkfernbedienung empfängt, führen die Last 
und die LED am Schalter 3 Schaltzyklen aus, 
woraufhin er den Programmiermodus verlässt.

LUTRON

Pico®-
Funkfernbedienung

www.lutron.com/pico für weitere Informationen zum System und 
Zubehör.

Vorteile
Das Gerät kann an einem Tischständer, an der Klemme einer Auto-
Sonnenblende oder an einer Wand angebracht werden. Es kann auch 
in der Hand gehalten werden. Eine Batterie ist enthalten (10 Jahre 
Batterielebenszeit); zuverlässiger Betrieb innerhalb einer Reichweite von 
9 m, sogar durch Wände. Leicht erweiterbar durch Hinzufügen weiterer 
Pico®-Funkfernbedienungen oder anderer drahtloser Lutron®-Produkte.

CE-Informationen (für die Modellbezeichnungen PQ-2B, PQ-2BRL, 
PQ-3B, PQ-3BRL, PK-2B, PK-2BRL, PK-3B, PK-3BRL)
Lutron Electronics erklärt hiermit, dass die oben aufgeführten 
Modellbezeichnungen den grundlegenden Anforderungen und anderen 
maßgeblichen Bestimmungen der Richtlinie 1999/5/EC entsprechen. Ein 
Exemplar des Dokuments kann schriftlich von folgender Adresse angefordert 
werden: Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 
18036 USA.

Informationen zur IDA-Konformität (für die 
Modellbezeichnungen PM-2B, PM-2BRL, PM-3B, PM-3BRL)

Erfüllt die IDA-
Normen 103083

Confi gurazione 
1.  Tenere premuto per 6 secondi.

Il LED inizia a lampeggiare

2. Tenere premuto per 6 secondi.

3.  Una volta che l’interruttore ha riconosciuto 
il telecomando Pico® , il carico e il LED 
sull’interruttore stesso lampeggeranno 3 volte e il 
dispositivo uscirà dalla modalità confi gurazione.

LUTRON

Telecomando Pico®

Per maggiori informazioni sul sistema e sugli accessori, visitare il sito 
www.lutron.com/pico.

Vantaggi
Installabile su piedistallo da tavolo, clip di supporto o su qualsiasi 
superfi cie. È inoltre possibile utilizzarlo come unità portatile. Batteria 
compresa (durata batteria 10 anni); funzionamento affi dabile con 
portata massima di 9 m, anche attraverso pareti. Sistema espandibile, 
è facile aggiungere ulteriori telecomandi Pico® o altri prodotti Lutron® 
wireless.

Informazioni CE (codici PQ-2B, PQ-2BRL, PQ-3B, PQ-3BRL, 
PK-2B, PK-2BRL, PK-3B, PK-3BRL)
Con il presente documento, Lutron Electronics dichiara che i prodotti con i 
codici sopra indicati sono conformi ai requisiti essenziali e ad altre disposizioni 
applicabili previsti dalla Direttiva 1999/5/EC. È possibile richiedere per iscritto 
al seguente indirizzo una copia del DoC: Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 
Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 18036 U.S.A.

Informazioni sulla conformità IDA (per i codici PM-2B, 
PM-2BRL, PM-3B, PM-3BRL)

Conforme agli 
standard IDA DA 

103083

3 V-  10 mA 3 V-  10 mA

®

Deutsch Italiano

Lutron, , and Pico sind eingetragene Warenzeichen von 
Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 

© 2012 Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.

Lutron, , e Pico sono marchi registrati di Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 

© 2012 Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.

Eingeschränkte Gewährleistung
Lutron EA Ltd. (“Lutron EA”) garantiert, dass jedes Gerät frei von Material- und 
Verarbeitungsschäden ist und bei normaler Verwendung und Wartung ordnungs-
gemäß funktioniert. Soweit gesetzlich zugelassen geben Lutron EA und Lutron 
Electronics Co. Inc. (“Lutron”) keine anderen Garantien oder Erklärungen zu den 
Geräten als die hier dargelegten. Diese Garantie gilt für einen Zeitraum von zwei 
Jahren ab Kaufdatum, und Lutrons Verpfl ichtungen unter dieser Garantie sind 
auf Schadensbehebung, Austausch defekter Teile oder Ersatz (nach Lutron EAs 
alleinigem Ermessen) beschränkt und werden nur wirksam, wenn das schad-
hafte Gerät innerhalb von 24 Monaten nach Kaufdatum mit im Voraus bezahltem 
Porto an Lutron EA geschickt wird. Das Ablaufdatum der Garantie wird durch 
Reparatur oder Austausch des Geräts nicht beeinträchtigt. Diese Garantie deckt 
keine Schäden oder Mängel ab, die durch Missbrauch, falsche Anwendung, 
unangemessene Verkabelung oder Isolierung oder andere Verwendungen oder 
Installationen entstehen, die mit den dem Gerät beiliegenden Anweisungen nicht 
vereinbar sind.
Soweit gesetzlich erlaubt, haften weder Lutron EA noch Lutron für andere 
Verluste oder Schäden, einschließlich Folgeschäden oder spezifi sche Schäden 
und Verluste, entgangenen Gewinn, entgangene Einnahmen, das Nichtzustand-
ekommen oder Verlorengehen von Aufträgen als Folge von oder in Zusammen-
hang mit der Lieferung oder Benutzung des Geräts. Der Käufer befreit Lutron EA 
und Lutron von der Haftung für diese Forderungen und Schäden. Keine Klausel 
dieser Gewährleistung kann die Haftung von Lutron EA oder Lutron für arglistige 
Täuschung oder für den Tod oder die Verletzung von Personen infolge Fahrläs-
sigkeit oder eine andere Haftung beschränken oder ausschließen, wenn diese 
Haftung nach dem Gesetz nicht beschränkt oder ausgeschlossen werden darf.

Die gesetzlichen Rechte des Käufers dieses Produkts werden durch diese 
Garantie nicht berührt.

Wir haben uns bemüht, unsere Produkte in diesem Prospekt so gut wie möglich 
zu beschreiben, um Ihnen alle nötigen Informationen zu geben. Trotzdem 
empfehlen wir Ihnen vor einer Bestellung jeder beliebigen Einheit, die 
Verfügbarkeit, die genauen Spezifi kationen und die Eignung für Ihre Anwendung 
mit der Firma Lutron zu besprechen, um mögliche Fehler zu vermeiden.

Garanzia limitata
Lutron EA Ltd. (“Lutron EA”) garantisce che tutti i prodotti sono privi di difetti 
sia nei materiali che nella lavorazione e forniscono le prestazioni dichiarate, in 
condizioni normali d’uso e manutenzione. Nella misura consentita dalla legge, 
Lutron EA e Lutron Electronics Co. Inc. (di seguito denominata “Lutron”) non 
forniscono garanzie o dichiarazioni riguardante questi prodotti diverse da quelle 
riportate nel presente documento. La presente garanzia è valida per un periodo 
di due anni dalla data di acquisto e gli obblighi di Lutron, ai sensi della presente 
garanzia, sono limitati all’eliminazione dei difetti o alla sostituzione dell’intero 
prodotto (a esclusiva discrezione di Lutron EA); inoltre tale garanzia sarà appli-
cata solo se il prodotto difettoso viene reso in porto franco a Lutron EA 
entro un termine di 24 mesi dalla consegna del prodotto. La riparazione o la 
sostituzione di un prodotto non modifi cano la data di scadenza della garanzia. 
La presente garanzia non copre i danni o i difetti dovuti a un uso eccessivo o 
scorretto o a sistemi di collegamento, isolamento o installazione inadeguati 
o non conformi alle istruzioni fornite col prodotto.
Fatto salvo quanto previsto dalla legge, Lutron EA o Lutron non potranno essere 
ritenute responsabili per perdite o danni, ivi compresi perdite o danni 
consequenziali e speciali, lucro cessante o perdite di contratti derivanti o correlati 
alla fornitura o all’uso dell’unità e l’acquirente si assume ogni responsabilità e 
riterrà Lutron EA e Lutron indenni in relazione a tali eventuali perdite o danni. 
Nulla della presente garanzia avrà come effetto la limitazione o l’esclusione della 
responsabilità di Lutron EA o Lutron per frode, morte o infortuni derivanti da 
propria colpa o qualsiasi altra responsabilità, se e nei limiti in cui questa non sia 
limitata o esclusa a termini di legge.

La presente garanzia non modifi ca i diritti degli acquirenti di questo prodotto 
previsti dalla legge.

Sebbene sia stato fatto quanto possibile per assicurare che le informazioni 
fornite siano accurate e aggiornate, contattare sempre gli uffi ci Lutron EA prima 
dell’ordine o dell’acquisto di questo prodotto, per avere conferma della 
disponibilità, delle specifi che esatte o della sua idoneità alla propria applicazione.
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PK-2B PM-2B PN-2B PQ-2B
PK-2BRL PM-2BRL PN-2BRL PQ-2BRL
PK-3B PM-3B PN-3B PQ-3B
PK-3BRL PM-3BRL PN-3BRL PQ-3BRL

PK-2B PM-2B PN-2B PQ-2B
PK-2BRL PM-2BRL PN-2BRL PQ-2BRL
PK-3B PM-3B PN-3B PQ-3B
PK-3BRL PM-3BRL PN-3BRL PQ-3BRL

Setup 
1.  6 Sekunden lang gedrückt halten.

Die LED beginnt zu blinken

2. 6 Sekunden lang gedrückt halten.

3.  Sobald der Schalter die Pico® 
-Funkfernbedienung empfängt, führen die Last 
und die LED am Schalter 3 Schaltzyklen aus, 
woraufhin er den Programmiermodus verlässt.

LUTRON

Pico®-
Funkfernbedienung

www.lutron.com/pico für weitere Informationen zum System und 
Zubehör.

Vorteile
Das Gerät kann an einem Tischständer, an der Klemme einer Auto-
Sonnenblende oder an einer Wand angebracht werden. Es kann auch 
in der Hand gehalten werden. Eine Batterie ist enthalten (10 Jahre 
Batterielebenszeit); zuverlässiger Betrieb innerhalb einer Reichweite von 
9 m, sogar durch Wände. Leicht erweiterbar durch Hinzufügen weiterer 
Pico®-Funkfernbedienungen oder anderer drahtloser Lutron®-Produkte.

CE-Informationen (für die Modellbezeichnungen PQ-2B, PQ-2BRL, 
PQ-3B, PQ-3BRL, PK-2B, PK-2BRL, PK-3B, PK-3BRL)
Lutron Electronics erklärt hiermit, dass die oben aufgeführten 
Modellbezeichnungen den grundlegenden Anforderungen und anderen 
maßgeblichen Bestimmungen der Richtlinie 1999/5/EC entsprechen. Ein 
Exemplar des Dokuments kann schriftlich von folgender Adresse angefordert 
werden: Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 
18036 USA.

Informationen zur IDA-Konformität (für die 
Modellbezeichnungen PM-2B, PM-2BRL, PM-3B, PM-3BRL)

Erfüllt die IDA-
Normen 103083

Confi gurazione 
1.  Tenere premuto per 6 secondi.

Il LED inizia a lampeggiare

2. Tenere premuto per 6 secondi.

3.  Una volta che l’interruttore ha riconosciuto 
il telecomando Pico® , il carico e il LED 
sull’interruttore stesso lampeggeranno 3 volte e il 
dispositivo uscirà dalla modalità confi gurazione.

LUTRON

Telecomando Pico®

Per maggiori informazioni sul sistema e sugli accessori, visitare il sito 
www.lutron.com/pico.

Vantaggi
Installabile su piedistallo da tavolo, clip di supporto o su qualsiasi 
superfi cie. È inoltre possibile utilizzarlo come unità portatile. Batteria 
compresa (durata batteria 10 anni); funzionamento affi dabile con 
portata massima di 9 m, anche attraverso pareti. Sistema espandibile, 
è facile aggiungere ulteriori telecomandi Pico® o altri prodotti Lutron® 
wireless.

Informazioni CE (codici PQ-2B, PQ-2BRL, PQ-3B, PQ-3BRL, 
PK-2B, PK-2BRL, PK-3B, PK-3BRL)
Con il presente documento, Lutron Electronics dichiara che i prodotti con i 
codici sopra indicati sono conformi ai requisiti essenziali e ad altre disposizioni 
applicabili previsti dalla Direttiva 1999/5/EC. È possibile richiedere per iscritto 
al seguente indirizzo una copia del DoC: Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 
Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 18036 U.S.A.

Informazioni sulla conformità IDA (per i codici PM-2B, 
PM-2BRL, PM-3B, PM-3BRL)

Conforme agli 
standard IDA DA 

103083

3 V-  10 mA 3 V-  10 mA
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Eingeschränkte Gewährleistung
Lutron EA Ltd. (“Lutron EA”) garantiert, dass jedes Gerät frei von Material- und 
Verarbeitungsschäden ist und bei normaler Verwendung und Wartung ordnungs-
gemäß funktioniert. Soweit gesetzlich zugelassen geben Lutron EA und Lutron 
Electronics Co. Inc. (“Lutron”) keine anderen Garantien oder Erklärungen zu den 
Geräten als die hier dargelegten. Diese Garantie gilt für einen Zeitraum von zwei 
Jahren ab Kaufdatum, und Lutrons Verpfl ichtungen unter dieser Garantie sind 
auf Schadensbehebung, Austausch defekter Teile oder Ersatz (nach Lutron EAs 
alleinigem Ermessen) beschränkt und werden nur wirksam, wenn das schad-
hafte Gerät innerhalb von 24 Monaten nach Kaufdatum mit im Voraus bezahltem 
Porto an Lutron EA geschickt wird. Das Ablaufdatum der Garantie wird durch 
Reparatur oder Austausch des Geräts nicht beeinträchtigt. Diese Garantie deckt 
keine Schäden oder Mängel ab, die durch Missbrauch, falsche Anwendung, 
unangemessene Verkabelung oder Isolierung oder andere Verwendungen oder 
Installationen entstehen, die mit den dem Gerät beiliegenden Anweisungen nicht 
vereinbar sind.
Soweit gesetzlich erlaubt, haften weder Lutron EA noch Lutron für andere 
Verluste oder Schäden, einschließlich Folgeschäden oder spezifi sche Schäden 
und Verluste, entgangenen Gewinn, entgangene Einnahmen, das Nichtzustand-
ekommen oder Verlorengehen von Aufträgen als Folge von oder in Zusammen-
hang mit der Lieferung oder Benutzung des Geräts. Der Käufer befreit Lutron EA 
und Lutron von der Haftung für diese Forderungen und Schäden. Keine Klausel 
dieser Gewährleistung kann die Haftung von Lutron EA oder Lutron für arglistige 
Täuschung oder für den Tod oder die Verletzung von Personen infolge Fahrläs-
sigkeit oder eine andere Haftung beschränken oder ausschließen, wenn diese 
Haftung nach dem Gesetz nicht beschränkt oder ausgeschlossen werden darf.

Die gesetzlichen Rechte des Käufers dieses Produkts werden durch diese 
Garantie nicht berührt.

Wir haben uns bemüht, unsere Produkte in diesem Prospekt so gut wie möglich 
zu beschreiben, um Ihnen alle nötigen Informationen zu geben. Trotzdem 
empfehlen wir Ihnen vor einer Bestellung jeder beliebigen Einheit, die 
Verfügbarkeit, die genauen Spezifi kationen und die Eignung für Ihre Anwendung 
mit der Firma Lutron zu besprechen, um mögliche Fehler zu vermeiden.

Garanzia limitata
Lutron EA Ltd. (“Lutron EA”) garantisce che tutti i prodotti sono privi di difetti 
sia nei materiali che nella lavorazione e forniscono le prestazioni dichiarate, in 
condizioni normali d’uso e manutenzione. Nella misura consentita dalla legge, 
Lutron EA e Lutron Electronics Co. Inc. (di seguito denominata “Lutron”) non 
forniscono garanzie o dichiarazioni riguardante questi prodotti diverse da quelle 
riportate nel presente documento. La presente garanzia è valida per un periodo 
di due anni dalla data di acquisto e gli obblighi di Lutron, ai sensi della presente 
garanzia, sono limitati all’eliminazione dei difetti o alla sostituzione dell’intero 
prodotto (a esclusiva discrezione di Lutron EA); inoltre tale garanzia sarà appli-
cata solo se il prodotto difettoso viene reso in porto franco a Lutron EA 
entro un termine di 24 mesi dalla consegna del prodotto. La riparazione o la 
sostituzione di un prodotto non modifi cano la data di scadenza della garanzia. 
La presente garanzia non copre i danni o i difetti dovuti a un uso eccessivo o 
scorretto o a sistemi di collegamento, isolamento o installazione inadeguati 
o non conformi alle istruzioni fornite col prodotto.
Fatto salvo quanto previsto dalla legge, Lutron EA o Lutron non potranno essere 
ritenute responsabili per perdite o danni, ivi compresi perdite o danni 
consequenziali e speciali, lucro cessante o perdite di contratti derivanti o correlati 
alla fornitura o all’uso dell’unità e l’acquirente si assume ogni responsabilità e 
riterrà Lutron EA e Lutron indenni in relazione a tali eventuali perdite o danni. 
Nulla della presente garanzia avrà come effetto la limitazione o l’esclusione della 
responsabilità di Lutron EA o Lutron per frode, morte o infortuni derivanti da 
propria colpa o qualsiasi altra responsabilità, se e nei limiti in cui questa non sia 
limitata o esclusa a termini di legge.

La presente garanzia non modifi ca i diritti degli acquirenti di questo prodotto 
previsti dalla legge.

Sebbene sia stato fatto quanto possibile per assicurare che le informazioni 
fornite siano accurate e aggiornate, contattare sempre gli uffi ci Lutron EA prima 
dell’ordine o dell’acquisto di questo prodotto, per avere conferma della 
disponibilità, delle specifi che esatte o della sua idoneità alla propria applicazione.
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Taiwan 00.801.137.737
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PK-2B PM-2B PN-2B PQ-2B
PK-2BRL PM-2BRL PN-2BRL PQ-2BRL
PK-3B PM-3B PN-3B PQ-3B
PK-3BRL PM-3BRL PN-3BRL PQ-3BRL

PK-2B PM-2B PN-2B PQ-2B
PK-2BRL PM-2BRL PN-2BRL PQ-2BRL
PK-3B PM-3B PN-3B PQ-3B
PK-3BRL PM-3BRL PN-3BRL PQ-3BRL

Setup 
1.  6 Sekunden lang gedrückt halten.

Die LED beginnt zu blinken

2. 6 Sekunden lang gedrückt halten.

3.  Sobald der Schalter die Pico® 
-Funkfernbedienung empfängt, führen die Last 
und die LED am Schalter 3 Schaltzyklen aus, 
woraufhin er den Programmiermodus verlässt.

LUTRON

Pico®-
Funkfernbedienung

www.lutron.com/pico für weitere Informationen zum System und 
Zubehör.

Vorteile
Das Gerät kann an einem Tischständer, an der Klemme einer Auto-
Sonnenblende oder an einer Wand angebracht werden. Es kann auch 
in der Hand gehalten werden. Eine Batterie ist enthalten (10 Jahre 
Batterielebenszeit); zuverlässiger Betrieb innerhalb einer Reichweite von 
9 m, sogar durch Wände. Leicht erweiterbar durch Hinzufügen weiterer 
Pico®-Funkfernbedienungen oder anderer drahtloser Lutron®-Produkte.

CE-Informationen (für die Modellbezeichnungen PQ-2B, PQ-2BRL, 
PQ-3B, PQ-3BRL, PK-2B, PK-2BRL, PK-3B, PK-3BRL)
Lutron Electronics erklärt hiermit, dass die oben aufgeführten 
Modellbezeichnungen den grundlegenden Anforderungen und anderen 
maßgeblichen Bestimmungen der Richtlinie 1999/5/EC entsprechen. Ein 
Exemplar des Dokuments kann schriftlich von folgender Adresse angefordert 
werden: Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 
18036 USA.

Informationen zur IDA-Konformität (für die 
Modellbezeichnungen PM-2B, PM-2BRL, PM-3B, PM-3BRL)

Erfüllt die IDA-
Normen 103083

Confi gurazione 
1.  Tenere premuto per 6 secondi.

Il LED inizia a lampeggiare

2. Tenere premuto per 6 secondi.

3.  Una volta che l’interruttore ha riconosciuto 
il telecomando Pico® , il carico e il LED 
sull’interruttore stesso lampeggeranno 3 volte e il 
dispositivo uscirà dalla modalità confi gurazione.

LUTRON

Telecomando Pico®

Per maggiori informazioni sul sistema e sugli accessori, visitare il sito 
www.lutron.com/pico.

Vantaggi
Installabile su piedistallo da tavolo, clip di supporto o su qualsiasi 
superfi cie. È inoltre possibile utilizzarlo come unità portatile. Batteria 
compresa (durata batteria 10 anni); funzionamento affi dabile con 
portata massima di 9 m, anche attraverso pareti. Sistema espandibile, 
è facile aggiungere ulteriori telecomandi Pico® o altri prodotti Lutron® 
wireless.

Informazioni CE (codici PQ-2B, PQ-2BRL, PQ-3B, PQ-3BRL, 
PK-2B, PK-2BRL, PK-3B, PK-3BRL)
Con il presente documento, Lutron Electronics dichiara che i prodotti con i 
codici sopra indicati sono conformi ai requisiti essenziali e ad altre disposizioni 
applicabili previsti dalla Direttiva 1999/5/EC. È possibile richiedere per iscritto 
al seguente indirizzo una copia del DoC: Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 
Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 18036 U.S.A.

Informazioni sulla conformità IDA (per i codici PM-2B, 
PM-2BRL, PM-3B, PM-3BRL)

Conforme agli 
standard IDA DA 

103083

3 V-  10 mA 3 V-  10 mA

®

Deutsch Italiano

Lutron, , and Pico sind eingetragene Warenzeichen von 
Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 

© 2012 Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.

Lutron, , e Pico sono marchi registrati di Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 

© 2012 Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.

Eingeschränkte Gewährleistung
Lutron EA Ltd. (“Lutron EA”) garantiert, dass jedes Gerät frei von Material- und 
Verarbeitungsschäden ist und bei normaler Verwendung und Wartung ordnungs-
gemäß funktioniert. Soweit gesetzlich zugelassen geben Lutron EA und Lutron 
Electronics Co. Inc. (“Lutron”) keine anderen Garantien oder Erklärungen zu den 
Geräten als die hier dargelegten. Diese Garantie gilt für einen Zeitraum von zwei 
Jahren ab Kaufdatum, und Lutrons Verpfl ichtungen unter dieser Garantie sind 
auf Schadensbehebung, Austausch defekter Teile oder Ersatz (nach Lutron EAs 
alleinigem Ermessen) beschränkt und werden nur wirksam, wenn das schad-
hafte Gerät innerhalb von 24 Monaten nach Kaufdatum mit im Voraus bezahltem 
Porto an Lutron EA geschickt wird. Das Ablaufdatum der Garantie wird durch 
Reparatur oder Austausch des Geräts nicht beeinträchtigt. Diese Garantie deckt 
keine Schäden oder Mängel ab, die durch Missbrauch, falsche Anwendung, 
unangemessene Verkabelung oder Isolierung oder andere Verwendungen oder 
Installationen entstehen, die mit den dem Gerät beiliegenden Anweisungen nicht 
vereinbar sind.
Soweit gesetzlich erlaubt, haften weder Lutron EA noch Lutron für andere 
Verluste oder Schäden, einschließlich Folgeschäden oder spezifi sche Schäden 
und Verluste, entgangenen Gewinn, entgangene Einnahmen, das Nichtzustand-
ekommen oder Verlorengehen von Aufträgen als Folge von oder in Zusammen-
hang mit der Lieferung oder Benutzung des Geräts. Der Käufer befreit Lutron EA 
und Lutron von der Haftung für diese Forderungen und Schäden. Keine Klausel 
dieser Gewährleistung kann die Haftung von Lutron EA oder Lutron für arglistige 
Täuschung oder für den Tod oder die Verletzung von Personen infolge Fahrläs-
sigkeit oder eine andere Haftung beschränken oder ausschließen, wenn diese 
Haftung nach dem Gesetz nicht beschränkt oder ausgeschlossen werden darf.

Die gesetzlichen Rechte des Käufers dieses Produkts werden durch diese 
Garantie nicht berührt.

Wir haben uns bemüht, unsere Produkte in diesem Prospekt so gut wie möglich 
zu beschreiben, um Ihnen alle nötigen Informationen zu geben. Trotzdem 
empfehlen wir Ihnen vor einer Bestellung jeder beliebigen Einheit, die 
Verfügbarkeit, die genauen Spezifi kationen und die Eignung für Ihre Anwendung 
mit der Firma Lutron zu besprechen, um mögliche Fehler zu vermeiden.

Garanzia limitata
Lutron EA Ltd. (“Lutron EA”) garantisce che tutti i prodotti sono privi di difetti 
sia nei materiali che nella lavorazione e forniscono le prestazioni dichiarate, in 
condizioni normali d’uso e manutenzione. Nella misura consentita dalla legge, 
Lutron EA e Lutron Electronics Co. Inc. (di seguito denominata “Lutron”) non 
forniscono garanzie o dichiarazioni riguardante questi prodotti diverse da quelle 
riportate nel presente documento. La presente garanzia è valida per un periodo 
di due anni dalla data di acquisto e gli obblighi di Lutron, ai sensi della presente 
garanzia, sono limitati all’eliminazione dei difetti o alla sostituzione dell’intero 
prodotto (a esclusiva discrezione di Lutron EA); inoltre tale garanzia sarà appli-
cata solo se il prodotto difettoso viene reso in porto franco a Lutron EA 
entro un termine di 24 mesi dalla consegna del prodotto. La riparazione o la 
sostituzione di un prodotto non modifi cano la data di scadenza della garanzia. 
La presente garanzia non copre i danni o i difetti dovuti a un uso eccessivo o 
scorretto o a sistemi di collegamento, isolamento o installazione inadeguati 
o non conformi alle istruzioni fornite col prodotto.
Fatto salvo quanto previsto dalla legge, Lutron EA o Lutron non potranno essere 
ritenute responsabili per perdite o danni, ivi compresi perdite o danni 
consequenziali e speciali, lucro cessante o perdite di contratti derivanti o correlati 
alla fornitura o all’uso dell’unità e l’acquirente si assume ogni responsabilità e 
riterrà Lutron EA e Lutron indenni in relazione a tali eventuali perdite o danni. 
Nulla della presente garanzia avrà come effetto la limitazione o l’esclusione della 
responsabilità di Lutron EA o Lutron per frode, morte o infortuni derivanti da 
propria colpa o qualsiasi altra responsabilità, se e nei limiti in cui questa non sia 
limitata o esclusa a termini di legge.

La presente garanzia non modifi ca i diritti degli acquirenti di questo prodotto 
previsti dalla legge.

Sebbene sia stato fatto quanto possibile per assicurare che le informazioni 
fornite siano accurate e aggiornate, contattare sempre gli uffi ci Lutron EA prima 
dell’ordine o dell’acquisto di questo prodotto, per avere conferma della 
disponibilità, delle specifi che esatte o della sua idoneità alla propria applicazione.

Technische Hilfe www.lutron.com Assistenza tecnica www.lutron.com

Weltweite Zentrale
USA
TEL. +1.610.282.3800
FAX +1.610.282.1243
Gebührenfrei 1.888.LUTRON1
USA, Kanada, Karibik  1.800.523.9466
Mexiko  +1.888.235.2910
Mittel-/Südamerika  +1.610.282.6701

Sede principale
USA
TEL +1.610.282.3800
FAX +1.610.282.1243
Numero verde 1.888.LUTRON1
U.S.A., Canada, zona caraibica 
1.800.523.9466
Messico +1.888.235.2910
America centrale/meridionale 
+1.610.282.6701Europazentrale

Großbritannien und Nordirland

TEL. +44.(0)20.7702.0657
FAX +44.(0)20.7480.6899
GEBÜHRENFREI (Deutschland) 
0800.1815.134
Technische Unterstützung  +44.
(0)20.7680.4481

Sede principale in Europa
Regno Unito

TEL +44.(0)20.7702.0657
FAX +44.(0)20.7480.6899
NUMERO VERDE (UK) 0800.282.107
Assistenza tecnica +44.(0)20.7680.4481

Asienzentrale
Singapur

TEL. +65.6220.4666
FAX +65.6220.4333

Asien, technische Hotlines
Nord-China  10.800.712.1536
Süd-China  10.800.120.1536
Hongkong  800.901.849
Indien +91.11.4051.4300
Indonesien  001.803.011.3994
Japan  +81.3.5575.8411
Macau  0800.401
Singapur  800.120.4491
Taiwan  00.801.137.737
Thailand  001.800.120.665853
Andere Länder  +65.6220.4666

Sede in Asia
Singapore

TEL +65.6220.4666
FAX +65.6220.4333

Assistenza tecnica - Asia
Cina settentrionale 
10.800.712.1536
Cina meridionale 10.800.120.1536
Hong Kong 800.901.849
India +91.11.4051.4300
Indonesia 001.803.011.3994
Giappone +81.3.5575.8411
Macao 0800.401
Singapore 800.120.4491
Taiwan 00.801.137.737
Tailandia 001.800.120.665853
Per gli altri paesi +65.6220.4666

Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.
7200 Suter Road Coopersburg, PA 18036-1299, U.S.A.
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PK-2B PM-2B PN-2B PQ-2B
PK-2BRL PM-2BRL PN-2BRL PQ-2BRL
PK-3B PM-3B PN-3B PQ-3B
PK-3BRL PM-3BRL PN-3BRL PQ-3BRL

PK-2B PM-2B PN-2B PQ-2B
PK-2BRL PM-2BRL PN-2BRL PQ-2BRL
PK-3B PM-3B PN-3B PQ-3B
PK-3BRL PM-3BRL PN-3BRL PQ-3BRL

Setup 
1.  6 Sekunden lang gedrückt halten.

Die LED beginnt zu blinken

2. 6 Sekunden lang gedrückt halten.

3.  Sobald der Schalter die Pico® 
-Funkfernbedienung empfängt, führen die Last 
und die LED am Schalter 3 Schaltzyklen aus, 
woraufhin er den Programmiermodus verlässt.

LUTRON

Pico®-
Funkfernbedienung

www.lutron.com/pico für weitere Informationen zum System und 
Zubehör.

Vorteile
Das Gerät kann an einem Tischständer, an der Klemme einer Auto-
Sonnenblende oder an einer Wand angebracht werden. Es kann auch 
in der Hand gehalten werden. Eine Batterie ist enthalten (10 Jahre 
Batterielebenszeit); zuverlässiger Betrieb innerhalb einer Reichweite von 
9 m, sogar durch Wände. Leicht erweiterbar durch Hinzufügen weiterer 
Pico®-Funkfernbedienungen oder anderer drahtloser Lutron®-Produkte.

CE-Informationen (für die Modellbezeichnungen PQ-2B, PQ-2BRL, 
PQ-3B, PQ-3BRL, PK-2B, PK-2BRL, PK-3B, PK-3BRL)
Lutron Electronics erklärt hiermit, dass die oben aufgeführten 
Modellbezeichnungen den grundlegenden Anforderungen und anderen 
maßgeblichen Bestimmungen der Richtlinie 1999/5/EC entsprechen. Ein 
Exemplar des Dokuments kann schriftlich von folgender Adresse angefordert 
werden: Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 
18036 USA.

Informationen zur IDA-Konformität (für die 
Modellbezeichnungen PM-2B, PM-2BRL, PM-3B, PM-3BRL)

Erfüllt die IDA-
Normen 103083

Confi gurazione 
1.  Tenere premuto per 6 secondi.

Il LED inizia a lampeggiare

2. Tenere premuto per 6 secondi.

3.  Una volta che l’interruttore ha riconosciuto 
il telecomando Pico® , il carico e il LED 
sull’interruttore stesso lampeggeranno 3 volte e il 
dispositivo uscirà dalla modalità confi gurazione.

LUTRON

Telecomando Pico®

Per maggiori informazioni sul sistema e sugli accessori, visitare il sito 
www.lutron.com/pico.

Vantaggi
Installabile su piedistallo da tavolo, clip di supporto o su qualsiasi 
superfi cie. È inoltre possibile utilizzarlo come unità portatile. Batteria 
compresa (durata batteria 10 anni); funzionamento affi dabile con 
portata massima di 9 m, anche attraverso pareti. Sistema espandibile, 
è facile aggiungere ulteriori telecomandi Pico® o altri prodotti Lutron® 
wireless.

Informazioni CE (codici PQ-2B, PQ-2BRL, PQ-3B, PQ-3BRL, 
PK-2B, PK-2BRL, PK-3B, PK-3BRL)
Con il presente documento, Lutron Electronics dichiara che i prodotti con i 
codici sopra indicati sono conformi ai requisiti essenziali e ad altre disposizioni 
applicabili previsti dalla Direttiva 1999/5/EC. È possibile richiedere per iscritto 
al seguente indirizzo una copia del DoC: Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 
Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 18036 U.S.A.

Informazioni sulla conformità IDA (per i codici PM-2B, 
PM-2BRL, PM-3B, PM-3BRL)

Conforme agli 
standard IDA DA 

103083

3 V-  10 mA 3 V-  10 mA

®

安装

Lutron, , 和 Pico 都是路创电子公司的注册商标。

© 2012 路创电子公司

有限质量保证
Lutron EA Ltd. (“路创EA”) 保证每件新产品 

在材料和工艺上都完好无缺，并在正常使用和维修保养下运行正常。在法律许

可范围之内，路创 EA 和路创电子公司（“路创”）不对未在此处声明的产品

承担质量保证和责任。本保证自采购两年之内有效。路创在本保证下所承担的

责任限于修补任何缺陷，更换任何缺陷部件或换货（由路创 EA 唯一决定），

此责任生效的前提是用户在采购后 24 个月内，以邮资预付的方式将缺陷产

品运回路创 EA。产品的维修与更换不影响质量保证期限。任何使用不当、滥

用、不当绝缘或接线、安装不符合产品所付说明书规定等 所造成的损坏均不在 

质量保证之内。

在法律许可范围之内，路创 EA 和路创公司不负责任何其它损失或损坏，包括

间接的特殊损失或损坏、因产品供货或使用引起的利润损失、收入损失或合同

损失。对于所有这些损失或损坏，买方将不会追究路创 EA 和路创公司的任何

责任。如果在法律上不能限制或排除责任的话，在其范围内本保证不限制或排

除路创 EA 或路创公司对欺诈及自身疏忽而引起死亡或人员伤害的责任或任何

其它责任。

本质量保证不影响此产品购买人的法定消费者权利。

路创已尽力使本手册中的信息准确和及时，请在选定购买此设备前与路创EA查
实，以确认产品的型号及可用性，满足您的具体需要。

技术支持 www.lutron.com

全球总部
美国

电话：+1.610.282.3800
传真：+1.610.282.1243
免费电话：1.888.LUTRON1
美国、加拿大、加勒比：1.800.523.9466
墨西哥：+1.888.235.2910
中美洲／南美洲：+1.610.282.6701

欧洲总部
英国

电话：+44.(0)20.7702.0657
传真：+44.(0)20.7480.6899
免费电话（英国）：0800.282.107
技术支持：+44.(0)20.7680.4481

亚洲总部
新加坡

电话：+65.6220.4666
传真：+65.6220.4333

亚洲技术支持热线
华北：10.800.712.1536
华南：10.800.120.1536
香港：800.901.849
印度：+91.11.4051.4300
印尼：001.803.011.3994
日本： +81.3.5575.8411
澳门：0800.401
新加坡：800.120.4491
台湾：00.801.137.737
泰国：001.800.120.665853
其它国家请拨打：+65.6220.4666

Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.
7200 Suter Road Coopersburg, PA 18036-1299, U.S.A.
P/N 040394 Rev. A  10/2012

PK-2B PM-2B PN-2B PQ-2B
PK-2BRL PM-2BRL PN-2BRL PQ-2BRL
PK-3B PM-3B PN-3B PQ-3B
PK-3BRL PM-3BRL PN-3BRL PQ-3BRL

设置 
1.  按住 6 秒钟。

LED 灯开始闪烁。

2. 按住 6 秒钟。

3.  开关识别到 Pico®  无线控制器后，负载和开关
上的 LED 灯将闪烁 3 次，然后退出设置模式。

LUTRON

Pico®无线控制器

更多系统和附件信息，请访问www.lutron.com/pico。

好处
可安装在桌面基座、汽车遮阳板夹或任何墙壁表面；也可手持。包括
电池（10 年电池寿命）；9米 范围内操作可靠，即使穿墙也很可靠。
可轻松添加额外的Pico® 无线控制器或其他无线路创®产品。

CE 信息（适用于型号PQ-2B、PQ-2BRL、PQ-3B、PQ-3BRL、
PK-2B、PK-2BRL、PK-3B、PK-3BRL）
路创电子公司特此声明，以上列出的型号符合指令 1999/5/EC 的基本要
求和其它相关条款的要求。可给下列地址写信索取 DoC 的副本：Lutron 
Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 18036 USA。

IDA 合规信息（适用于型号PM-2B、PM-2BRL、PM-3B、
PM-3BRL）

符合 IDA 的 DA 
103083 标准

3 V-  10 mA

®

安装

Lutron, , 和 Pico 都是路创电子公司的注册商标。

© 2012 路创电子公司

有限质量保证
Lutron EA Ltd. (“路创EA”) 保证每件新产品 

在材料和工艺上都完好无缺，并在正常使用和维修保养下运行正常。在法律许

可范围之内，路创 EA 和路创电子公司（“路创”）不对未在此处声明的产品

承担质量保证和责任。本保证自采购两年之内有效。路创在本保证下所承担的

责任限于修补任何缺陷，更换任何缺陷部件或换货（由路创 EA 唯一决定），

此责任生效的前提是用户在采购后 24 个月内，以邮资预付的方式将缺陷产

品运回路创 EA。产品的维修与更换不影响质量保证期限。任何使用不当、滥

用、不当绝缘或接线、安装不符合产品所付说明书规定等 所造成的损坏均不在 

质量保证之内。

在法律许可范围之内，路创 EA 和路创公司不负责任何其它损失或损坏，包括

间接的特殊损失或损坏、因产品供货或使用引起的利润损失、收入损失或合同

损失。对于所有这些损失或损坏，买方将不会追究路创 EA 和路创公司的任何

责任。如果在法律上不能限制或排除责任的话，在其范围内本保证不限制或排

除路创 EA 或路创公司对欺诈及自身疏忽而引起死亡或人员伤害的责任或任何

其它责任。

本质量保证不影响此产品购买人的法定消费者权利。

路创已尽力使本手册中的信息准确和及时，请在选定购买此设备前与路创EA查
实，以确认产品的型号及可用性，满足您的具体需要。
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电话：+44.(0)20.7702.0657
传真：+44.(0)20.7480.6899
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PK-2B PM-2B PN-2B PQ-2B
PK-2BRL PM-2BRL PN-2BRL PQ-2BRL
PK-3B PM-3B PN-3B PQ-3B
PK-3BRL PM-3BRL PN-3BRL PQ-3BRL

设置 
1.  按住 6 秒钟。

LED 灯开始闪烁。

2. 按住 6 秒钟。

3.  开关识别到 Pico®  无线控制器后，负载和开关
上的 LED 灯将闪烁 3 次，然后退出设置模式。

LUTRON

Pico®无线控制器

更多系统和附件信息，请访问www.lutron.com/pico。

好处
可安装在桌面基座、汽车遮阳板夹或任何墙壁表面；也可手持。包括
电池（10 年电池寿命）；9米 范围内操作可靠，即使穿墙也很可靠。
可轻松添加额外的Pico® 无线控制器或其他无线路创®产品。

CE 信息（适用于型号PQ-2B、PQ-2BRL、PQ-3B、PQ-3BRL、
PK-2B、PK-2BRL、PK-3B、PK-3BRL）
路创电子公司特此声明，以上列出的型号符合指令 1999/5/EC 的基本要
求和其它相关条款的要求。可给下列地址写信索取 DoC 的副本：Lutron 
Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 18036 USA。

IDA 合规信息（适用于型号PM-2B、PM-2BRL、PM-3B、
PM-3BRL）

符合 IDA 的 DA 
103083 标准

3 V-  10 mA

Environment
• Temperature: 54 ºF to 122 ºF (12 ºC to 50 ºC)

• For indoor use only

• Relative humidity: < 90% non-condensing

 E  Troubleshooting

 D  Sensor Setup C  Mounting Sensors

1. Prepare the mounting surface 
using multi-surface cleaner 
and a clean, lint-free cloth. 
DO NOT use furniture wax 
or polish. Ensure the surface 
is completely dry before 
proceeding.

2. Peel off the protective adhesive 
liner on the back of the sensor 
and proceed immediately to 
step 3.

3. Press the sensor fi rmly to the 
mounting surface, holding for 
a minimum of 5 seconds.

NOTE: The adhesive provided 
is intended for mounting on 
aluminum mullions only. For 
secure mounting on other 
surfaces, you must add a 
securing screw as shown in 
step 4. (If the mounting surface 
is aluminum, skip step 4 and 
proceed directly to step 5.)

4. When mounting on a non-aluminum mullion:

a. Pull the sensor straight away 
from the mullion, leaving the 
adhesive-mounted back cover 
in place.

b. Pre-drill a pilot hole, if appropriate, 
through the hole in the sensor’s 
back cover (and through the 
adhesive used to mount the 
sensor in step 3).

c. Secure the sensor’s back 
cover to the mullion using a #4 
fl at-head screw of appropriate 
length and type for the material. 
Hand-tighten only; DO NOT use 
a power tool.

d. Align the sensor with the 
mounted back cover and gently 
press it in until it locks in with 
a click.
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Radio Window sensors operate as part of a system and cannot be used 
to control a load or shade without a compatible Quantum® Total Light 
Management System or HomeWorks® QS Total Home Control System 
installed.  Refer to the instruction provided with the receiving devices for 
information on setup and testing of sensors.

Symptom Possible Causes Solution
Sensor does not 
stick to mounting 
surface

Surface not clean Add mounting screw. Refer 
to section C Mounting 
Sensors, Step 4Adhesive exposed to dirt 

or debris

Sensor does not 
stay attached to 
back cover

Sensor and back cover not 
properly aligned

Refer to section A. Install 
Batteries, Step 3

Debris or foreign object 
inside back cover

Clear debris or foreign 
object from back 
cover, and refer to 
section A. Install Batteries, 
Step 3

Sensor(s) will not 
assign

One or both batteries dead 
or incorrectly installed

Refer to section A. Install 
Batteries

Quantum® not compatible 
with sensor(s)

Use the latest compatible 
version of Quantum® 
(2.7 or higher)

HomeWorks® not 
compatible with sensor(s)

Ensure HomeWorks® 
installation is up to date

Shades allow too 
much sunlight 
into the space

Sensor(s) mounted in 
persistent shadow

Refer to section B. Sensor 
Placement

Arrow on sensor(s) not 
pointing toward the 
window

Refer to section C. 
Mounting the Sensors, 
Step 4

System threshhold(s) out 
of adjustment

Adjust settings in Quantum® 
HyperionTM wizard or 
HomeWorks® QS

Shade “visor position” out 
of adjustment

Shade under manual 
control

Clear manual override in 
system software 

Shades do 
not respond 
to outside 
conditions

Sensor(s) missing or 
incorrectly installed

Check for presence of 
sensors; locate and/or 
reinstall if necessary

One or both batteries dead 
or incorrectly installed

Refer to section A. Install 
Batteries

Sensor(s) not in range of 
system receiving device

Reposition sensor(s) within 
range of receiving device

Sensor(s) not assigned to 
shade(s)

Check and correct sensor 
assignment in Quantum® or 
HomeWorks® QS

Shades move 
too often

System timeout settings 
out of adjustment

Adjust to longer timeouts 
in Quantum® HyperionTM 
wizard or HomeWorks® QS

Shades don’t 
move often 
enough

Adjust to shorter timeouts 
in Quantum® HyperionTM 
wizard or HomeWorks® QS

5. The arrow on 
the front of each 
sensor must point 
directly at the 
window glass. After 
mounting, sensors 
may be rotated to 
achieve the correct 
orientation.
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Lutron World Headquarters
Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.
7200 Suter Road
Coopersburg, PA 18036
United States
Tel: +1.610.282.3800
Fax:+1.610.282.1243

European Headquarters
Lutron EA Limited
6 Sovereign Close
Wapping, London, E1W 3JF
United Kingdom (Importer)
Tel: +44.(0)20.7702.0657
Fax: +44.(0)20.7480.6899

Asian Headquarters
Lutron GL Ltd.
15 Hoe Chiang Road
#07-03 Tower Fifteen
Singapore 089316
Tel: +65.6220.4666
Fax: +65.6220.4333
lutronsea@lutron.com

For complete warranty information, please see: http://www.lutron.com/TechnicalDocumentLibrary/Window Systems Warranty.pdf

Choose mounting locations where the exterior view is unobstructed, 
and fi xed building features, window louvers, etc., do not cast 
persistent shadows



Vista de perfi l de la 
ventana del sensor 
izquierdo montado

Interior

Parteluz

Vidrio de la 
ventana

Visión 
despejada

LED

Los sensores Radio WindowTM están diseñados para ser fi jados 
directamente a los parteluces o miembros superiores del marco de la 
ventana a cada lado del grupo de ventanas a ser controlado (puede ser una 
ventana o múltiples ventanas).

Cómo controlar múltiples persianas con un par 
de sensores

Cómo controlar una persiana por par de sensores

Orientación y ubicación
• Realice el montaje a ras con el parteluz de la ventana, cerca de la parte superior 

de la misma y tan cerca del vidrio como resulte posible, asegurándose de que 
la vista exterior no sea obstruida.

• Asegúrese de que la tela de 
la cortina no se interponga 
entre el sensor y la ventana, y 
no interfi era físicamente con 
el sensor.

• Monte los sensores sobre 
parteluces opuestos de cada 
grupo de persianas.

• Asegúrese de que la fl echa 
apunte directamente hacia el 
vidrio de la ventana.

• No coloque el sensor Radio 
WindowTM en una claraboya, 
cerca de un artefacto de 
iluminación indirecta o debajo 
de cualquier dispositivo para 
ventana que proyecte una 
sombra sobre el sensor.

• No monte el sensor en lugares 
donde quede sometido al 
ingreso de líquidos, incluidos aquellos entornos de alta humedad con 
posibilidad de condensación superfi cial. (Incluyen entre ellos las ubicaciones 
con humedad de condensación y las expuestas a rociadores de limpieza.)

Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.
7200 Suter Road
Coopersburg, PA 18036-1299, E.U.A.

02/2016 
N/P 045418 Rev. C

Centro de operaciones mundial | E.U.A.
Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.
7200 Suter Road
Coopersburg, PA 18036-1299, E.U.A.
TEL: 1.610.282.3800   FAX: 1.610.282.3090
Asistencia técnica: 1.800.523.9466  
Llamada sin cargo: 1.800.LUTRON1
E-MAIL: shadinginfo@lutron.com
Internet: www.lutron.com/shadingsolutions

Centro de operaciones europeo | Reino Unido
Lutron EA Ltd
6 Sovereign Close
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FAX: +44.(0)20.7480.6899
Asistencia técnica: +44.(0)20.7680.4481
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 B  Colocación del sensor
Cómo opera:
Los fotosensores operados a baterías informan a Quantum® o 
HomeWorks® QS la cantidad de luz natural incidente medida en una 
fachada utilizando la tecnología Clear Connect® de Lutron.

VISTA FRONTALPara 
vincularse 
al sistema 
utilice un 

láser 

Utilícelo para 
ensayar el 
sistema

Utilícelo 
para 

vincularse 
al sistema 

Compartimiento 
de la batería

VISTA TRASERA CON LA 
CUBIERTA REMOVIDA

 IntroducciónSensor Radio WindowTM

Instrucciones de instalación 
Por favor lea antes de instalar

Descripción del producto
El sensor Radio Window de Lutron habilitado para radiofrecuencia 
mejora el desempeño de los sistemas de control Quantum® Gestión 
total de la luz y HomeWorks® QS Control total de la casa operando a 
nivel de la ventana para comunicar las condiciones existentes de luz 
exterior. El sensor operado a batería ofrece una instalación sencilla, un 
perfi l estético discreto y bajo costo de mantenimiento.

Inalámbrico, energizado con 
baterías Par de sensores para 
montaje en parteluz

Notas importantes
1. Los sensores Radio Window operan como parte de un sistema y 

no pueden ser utilizados para controlar una carga o cortina sin un 
sistema compatible Quantum® Gestión total de la luz o HomeWorks® 
QS Control total de la casa instalado. Para obtener información 
sobre la confi guración y comprobación de los sensores consulte las 
instrucciones suministradas con los dispositivos receptores.

2. Sólo limpie los sensores con un paño suave y húmedo. No utilice 
ningún limpiador químico.

3.  Sólo para uso bajo techo. Opérelo entre 12 °C y 50 °C (54 °F y 122 °F).

4. No pinte los sensores.

5. El rango y el desempeño del sistema de RF depende sumamente de 
una variedad de factores complejos tales como:
a. Distancia entre los componentes del sistema
b. Geometría de la estructura del edifi cio
c. Construcción de las paredes que separan los componentes del 
    sistema
d. Equipos eléctricos situados cerca de los componentes del sistema

ADVERTENCIA: PELIGRO DE ATRAPAMIENTO. Para evitar el 
riesgo de atrapamiento, este producto no deberá ser utilizado 
para controlar equipos que pudieran provocar situaciones 
peligrosas, tales como atrapamiento, si fueran operados de 
forma accidental. Los ejemplos de equipos que no deben ser 
controlados con este producto incluyen (entre ellos) las puertas 
motorizadas, puertas de cocheras, puertas industriales, etc. La 
operación accidental de los equipos anteriores con este producto 
puede provocar lesiones graves o la muerte.

 A  Instalación de las baterías

NOTA: Antes de confi gurar los sensores, deberá ser instalado el 
correspondiente sistema de gestión de luz total Quantum® de Lutron. 
Consulte las instrucciones de instalación de ese producto.

Sólo utilice una (1) batería de litio de alta calidad, tamaño CR2450, 
3 V  (ANSI-5029LC, IEC-CR2450). No utilice baterías tamaño CR2032 
o recargables. El uso de baterías de califi cación incorrecta podría dañar los 
sensores. 

AVISO: No desarme, aplaste, perfore ni incinere las baterías. No deseche 
las baterías en la basura doméstica normal. Recíclelas, llévelas a un servicio 
de desecho de baterías adecuado, o póngase en contacto con su proveedor 
local de eliminación de desechos respecto de las restricciones locales sobre 
descarte o reciclaje de las baterías.

ADVERTENCIA: PELIGRO PARA LA SALUD. Si la batería es 
ingerida puede ocasionar lesiones graves o la muerte. Mantener 
fuera del alcance de los niños.

 RESIDENTES DE CALIFORNIA:
Las baterías de estos dispositivos contienen perclorato; puede requerirse 
una manipulación especial. Para obtener más información visite 
www.dtsc.ca.gov/hazardouswaste/perchlorate.

1. Retire la cubierta trasera de un sensor tirando de ella hacia afuera.

2. Inserte la batería con el lado negativo hacia arriba. Cuando esto se 
realiza correctamente el sensor se energizará, lo que es indicado por 
un LED que destella.

3. Vuelva a instalar la cubierta trasera.

4. Repita los pasos 1 a 3 para instalar la batería en el otro sensor.

Español

CENTRO DE SERVICIO: LUTRON CN, S. DE R.L. DE C.V., RFC: LCN020626TD1, 
GABRIEL MANCERA 1041, COL. DEL VALLE 03100, MÉXICO D.F., MÉXICO, 
Tel. 01.888.235.2910 o 01.614.158.3400, garantiza todas las piezas, partes, 
componentes, mano de obra de fabricación y servicio de este producto por 
cualquier defecto de fabricación que exista y la efi ciencia del mismo durante un (1) 
año, considerado a partir de la fecha de entrega o de instalación del producto. La 
única responsabilidad de LUTRON será la de reparar o reemplazar el producto. Esta 
garantía es válida en las siguientes

CONDICIONES:
1. Para hacer efectiva esta garantía, las reclamaciones no se podrán hacer si 

no es presentada esta póliza y el producto defectuoso en el lugar donde se 
compró el producto, o en el centro de servicio indicado arriba. El consumidor 
también podrá comprar partes, componentes, consumibles y accesorios en 
dicho lugar. 

2. La única responsabilidad de LUTRON será la de reparar o reemplazar el 
producto. LUTRON reemplazará o intercambiará el producto defectuoso 
sin hacer más cargos al cliente. Los gastos de transporte (si los hubiera) los 
cubrirá LUTRON CN, S. de R.L. de C.V.

3. El tiempo para reemplazar el producto no excederá de treinta (30) días, 
contados a partir del momento en que se reciba el producto en cualquiera de 
los lugares en donde esta garantía se pueda hacer efectiva.

4. Cuando se necesite hacer efectiva esta garantía reemplazando el producto, 
el trámite se hará en LUTRON CN, S. de R.L. de C.V.

5. Esta garantía perderá su validez en los casos siguientes:

a) Cuando el producto se haya usado en condiciones que no sean las normales.

b) Cuando el producto se haya hecho funcionar sin seguir las instrucciones del 
producto que vienen en español.

MARCA:  ___________________________________________________

MODELO:  ___________________________________________________

FECHA DE RECEPCIÓN DEL

PRODUCTO / INSTALACIÓN: ____________________________________

c) Cuando alguna(s) persona(s), no autorizada(s) por LUTRON CN, S. de R.L. de 
C.V., haya(n) alterado o reparado el producto.

6. El cliente podrá solicitar que esta póliza se haga efectiva en el 
establecimiento comercial donde se compró el producto.

7. En caso de que esta garantía se extravíe, el cliente podrá solicitar otra póliza 
de garantía al proveedor una vez que presente el recibo o factura de compra.

8. LUTRON no se hace responsable por daños incidentales, indirectos, 
especiales o consecuentes, incluyendo sin limitación, daños a, o pérdida 
de uso de, cualquier equipo, pérdida de ventas o ganancias o retraso o 
incumplimiento de esta obligación de garantía.

9. Esta garantía no cubre eventos externos tales como terremotos o temblores, 
incendios, descargas eléctricas y otras condiciones ambientales ajenas al 
producto.

10. Los recursos aquí descritos son los remedios exclusivos para esta garantía, 
ya sea basado en contrato, agravio o de otra manera.solicitar otra póliza de 
garantía al proveedor una vez que presente el recibo o factura de compra.

O, Quantum, y Clear Connect son marcas comerciales registradas de Lutron 
Electronics Co., Inc. Hyperion y Radio Window son marcas comerciales de Lutron 
Electronics Co., Inc. 

© 2014 Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.

Entorno
• Temperatura: 12 ºC a 50 ºC (54 ºF a 122 ºF) 

•  Sólo para uso bajo techo

• Humedad relativa: < 90% sin condensación

 E  Solución de problemas

 D  Confi guración del sensor C  Montaje de los sensores

1. Prepare la superfi cie de montaje utilizando un 
limpiador de superfi cies de uso múltiple y un 
paño limpio que no suelte pelusa. NO utilice 
cera o lustre para muebles. Antes de 
continuar asegúrese de que la superfi cie esté 
completamente seca.

2. Pele el revestimiento adhesivo de protección 
en la parte posterior del sensor y continúe 
inmediatamente hacia el paso 3

3.  Presione el sensor 
fi rmemente sobre la superfi cie 
de montaje, manteniéndolo 
durante un mínimo de 5 
segundos.

NOTA: El adhesivo suministrado 
está diseñado para el montaje sobre 
parteluces de aluminio únicamente. 
Para un montaje seguro en otras 
superfi cies, se deberá agregar 
un tornillo de fi jación tal como se muestra en el paso 4. (Si 
la superfi cie del montaje fuera de aluminio, omita el paso 4 y 
continúe directamente al paso 5.)

4. Cuando se monte en un parteluz que no sea de aluminio:

a. Tire del sensor en forma recta 
alejándolo del parteluz, dejando la 
cubierta trasera montada con el 
adhesivo en su lugar.

b. Preperfore un orifi cio piloto, si 
correspondiera, a través del orifi cio 
en la cubierta trasera del sensor (y 
a través del adhesivo utilizado para 
montar el sensor en el paso 3).

c. Fije la cubierta trasera del sensor 
al parteluz utilizando un tornillo de 
cabeza plana Nº 4 de longitud y tipo 
adecuados para el material. Apriete 
únicamente a mano; NO utilice una 
herramienta eléctrica.

d. Alinee el sensor con la cubierta 
trasera montada y presiónelo 
suavemente hacia adentro hasta que 
encaje con un clic.

5. La fl echa de la parte delantera 
de cada sensor debe apuntar 
directamente al vidrio de la 
ventana. Luego del montaje, los 
sensores pueden ser girados para 
lograr la orientación correcta.
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NOTA: Los sensores Radio Window operan como parte de un sistema 
y no pueden ser utilizados para controlar una carga o cortina sin un 
sistema compatible Quantum® Gestión total de la luz o HomeWorks® 
QS Control total de la casa instalado. Para obtener información sobre la 
confi guración y comprobación de los sensores consulte las instrucciones 
suministradas con los dispositivos receptores.

Síntoma Posibles causas Solución
El sensor no 
se adhiere a la 
superfi cie de 
montaje

La superfi cie no está limpia Consulte la sección B. 
Colocación del sensor

Adhesivo expuesto a 
suciedad o residuos

El sensor no 
permanece 
conectado a la 
cubierta trasera

El sensor y la cubierta 
trasera no están 
correctamente alineados

Consulte la sección A. 
Instalación de las baterías, 
paso 3

Residuos o materiales 
extraños dentro de la 
cubierta trasera

Quite los residuos o materiales 
extraños de la cubierta trasera y 
consulte la sección A. Instalación 
de las baterías, paso 3

Los sensore(s) 
no asignan

Una o ambas baterías 
agotadas o incorrectamente 
instaladas

Consulte la sección A. 
Instalación de las baterías

El Quantum® no es 
compatible con los 
sensore(s)

Utilice la versión compatible 
más reciente de Quantum® (2.7 
o superior)

El HomeWorks® no 
es compatible con los 
sensore(s)

Utilice la versión compatible más 
reciente de HomeWorks®

Las persianas 
permiten ingresar 
demasiada 
luz solar en el 
espacio

Sensores montados en 
persiana persistente

Consulte la sección B. 
Colocación del sensor

Las fl echas de los sensores 
no apuntan hacia la ventana

Consulte la sección C. Montaje 
de los sensores, paso 4

Umbral(es) del sistema fuera 
de ajuste

Ajuste la confi guración del 
asistente HyperionTM de 
Quantum® o HomeWorks® QSLa “posición del visor” de la 

persiana está fuera de ajuste

Persiana bajo control manual
Anule la toma de precedencia 
manual en el Quantum®  o 
HomeWorks® QS

Las persianas 
no responden a 
las condiciones 
exteriores

Sensore(s) faltantes o 
incorrectamente instalados

Verifi que la presencia de 
los sensores; ubíquelos y/o 
reinstálelos si fuera necesario

Una o ambas baterías 
agotadas o incorrectamente 
instaladas

Consulte la sección A. 
Instalación de las baterías

Los sensore(s) no están en el 
rango del sistema Quantum®

Vuelva a colocar los sensores 
dentro del alcance del 
dispositivo receptor

Los sensore(s) no están 
asignados a las persiana(s)

Verifi que y corrija la asignación 
de sensores en el Quantum® o 
HomeWorks® QS

Las persianas 
se desplazan 
demasiado 
frecuentemente

La confi guración de tiempo 
de espera del sistema está 
fuera de ajuste

Ajuste a tiempos de espera 
más largos en el asistente del 
HyperionTM de Quantum® o 
HomeWorks® QS

Las persianas 
no se desplazan 
con la sufi ciente 
frecuencia

Ajuste a tiempos de espera 
más cortos en el asistente del 
HyperionTM de Quantum® o 
HomeWorks® QS

Elija ubicaciones de montaje donde la vista exterior no resulte 
obstruida y los dispositivos del edifi cio, las celosías de la ventana, 
etc., no proyecten sombras persistentes

©2015 Lutron Electronics Co. Inc. | Lutron, O, Quantum, Homeworks, y Clear Connect son marcas comerciales registradas and Hyperion es una marca comercial de Lutron Electronics Co. Inc.

LRF2-SSM 7µA 3V- 431 MHz – 437 MHz

LRF3-SSM 7µA 3V- 868 MHz – 870 MHz

LRF4-SSM 7µA 3V- 868.125 MHz – 868.475 MHz

LRF5-SSM 7µA 3V- 865.5 MHz – 866.5 MHz

LRF7-SSM 7µA 3V- 433.6 MHz – 434.2 MHz



Les détecteurs Radio WindowTM sont conçus pour être fi xés directement 
sur des montants opposés ou sur les éléments du cadre d’une fenêtre de 
chaque groupe de fenêtres à commander (une fenêtre ou plusieurs fenêtres).

Commander plusieurs stores avec 1 paire de 
détecteurs

Commander 1 store par paire de détecteurs

Orientation et emplacement
• Montez le détecteur au ras du montant de la fenêtre, aussi proche que 

possible de la vitre, en veillant au dégagement de la vue extérieure.

• Assurez-vous que le tissu des 
stores ne se trouve pas entre 
le détecteur et la fenêtre et 
n’interfère pas physiquement 
avec le détecteur.

• Montez les détecteurs sur 
des montants opposés de 
chaque groupe de stores.

• Assurez-vous que la fl èche 
pointe directement vers la 
vitre.

• N’installez pas le détecteur 
à des emplacements où il 
risque de subir des infi ltra-
tions de liquide, notamment 
des environnements très 
humides avec la possibilité 
de condensation en surface. 
(comprenant sans s’y limiter 
les emplacements touchés 
par l’humidité de conden-
sation et les emplacements 
exposés aux liquides nettoyants.)

• Ne positionnez pas le détecteur Radio WindowTM sur une lucarne, proche 
d’un luminaire indirect ou en-dessous d’un élément de la fenêtre projetant 
une ombre sur le détecteur.

Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.
7200 Suter Road
Coopersburg, PA 18036-1299, États-Unis

Siège international | États-Unis
Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.
7200 Suter Road
Coopersburg, PA 18036-1299, États-Unis
TÉL. : 1.610.282.3800    FAX : 1610282.3090
Assistance technique : 1800523.9466
Numéro gratuit : 1.800.LUTRON1
EMAIL : shadinginfo@lutron.com
WEB : www.lutron.com/shadingsolutions

Siège européen | Royaume-Uni
Lutron EA Ltd
6 Sovereign Close
London, E1W3JF, Royaume-Uni
TÉL. : +44.(0)20.7702.0657
FAX : +44.(0)20.7480.6899
Assistance technique : +44.(0)20.7680.4481
NUMÉRO GRATUIT : 0800.282.107

Informations FCC/ IC
Cet appareil est conforme à la partie 15 des règles du FCC et aux normes industrielles 
RSS d’exemption de licence du Canada. Le fonctionnement doit suivre les deux 
conditions suivantes : (1) Cet appareil ne doit pas provoquer d’interférences, et (2) 
cet appareil ne doit accepter aucune interférence, y compris des interférences qui 
pourraient provoquer un fonctionnement indésirable. Les modifi cations qui n’ont pas été 
expressément approuvées par Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. peuvent annuler le pouvoir de 
l’utilisateur d’utiliser cet équipement.
REMARQUE : Cet équipement a été testé et est conforme aux limites d’un appareil 
numérique de Classe B en vertu de la partie 15 des règles du FCC. Ces limites sont 
conçues pour fournir une protection raisonnable face aux interférences nuisibles dans 
une installation résidentielle. Cet équipement génère, utilise et peut émettre une énergie 
de fréquence radio et, s’il n’est pas installé et utilisé conformément aux instructions, il 
peut provoquer des interférences nuisibles aux communications radio. Cependant, il n’y a 
aucune garantie que des interférences ne surviendront dans une installation particulière. Si 
cet équipement provoque des interférences nuisibles pour la réception radio et télévisuelle, 
ce qui peut être déterminé en allumant et en éteignant l’équipement, il est recommandé 
que l’utilisateur tente de corriger ces interférences en utilisant une ou plusieurs des 
mesures suivantes :

• Réorientez ou repositionnez l’antenne réceptrice.
• Augmentez la séparation entre l’équipement et le récepteur.
• Demandez l’aide du vendeur ou d’un technicien radio/TV expérimenté.

 B  Positionnement du détecteur
Fonctionnement :
Les détecteurs photosensibles à piles transmettent la quantité de lumière 
naturelle mesurée sur une façade à Quantum® ou HomeWorks® QS en 
utilisant la technologie Lutron Clear Connect®.

VUE FRONTALEUtilisez le 
laser pour 
connecter 

au système 

Utilisez pour 
tester le 
système

Utilisez 
pour 

connecter 
au système 

Compartiment 
de la pile

VUE ARRIÈRE AVEC LE 
COUVERCLE RETIRÉ

 CommencerDétecteur Radio WindowTM

Instructions d’installation 
Veuillez lire avant de procéder à l’installation

Description du produit
Le détecteur Radio Window à fréquences radio de Lutron améliore la 
performance des systèmes de gestion complète d’éclairage Quantum® et 
de commande complète d’habitation HomeWorks® QS en fonctionnant 
au niveau des fenêtres pour communiquer en temps réel les conditions 
d’éclairage extérieur. Le détecteur à piles offre une installation facile, un 
style discret et des coûts d’entretien réduits.

Paire de détecteurs
à montage sur montant 
sans fi l et à piles 

Remarques importantes
1. Les détecteurs Radio Window font partie intégrante d’un système et ne 

peuvent pas être utilisés pour commander une charge ou un store sans 
l’installation d’un système de gestion complète d’éclairage Quantum® 
ou de commande complète d’habitation HomeWorks® QS compatible.  
Reportez-vous aux instructions fournies avec les appareils de réception 
pour des informations de réglage et d’essai des détecteurs.

2. Ne nettoyez les détecteurs qu'avec un chiffon doux et humide. 
N’utilisez pas de nettoyants chimiques.

3.  Utilisation à l'intérieur seulement. Fonctionne entre 12 °C et 50 °C 
(54 °F et 122 °F).

4. Ne peignez pas les détecteurs.

5. La portée et la performance du système RF dépendent grandement 
d’un ensemble de facteurs complexes, notamment :
a. La distance entre les composants du système
b. La géométrie de la structure du bâtiment
c. La construction de murs séparant les composants du système
d.  Les équipements électriques se trouvant proches des composants 

du système

AVERTISSEMENT : RISQUE DE PIÉGEAGE. Pour éviter le risque 
de piégeage, ce produit ne doit pas être utilisé pour commander 
un équipement qui pourrait créer des situations risquées telles 
que le piégeage, en cas d'utilisation accidentelle. Des exemples 
d’équipements ne devant pas être commandés par ce produit 
comprennent (sans s’y limiter) les portails motorisés, les portes de 
garages, les portes industrielles, etc. L'utilisation accidentelle des 
équipements ci-dessus avec ce produit pourrait provoquer des 
blessures graves ou la mort.

 A  Installer les piles

REMARQUE : Avant de régler les détecteurs, le système de gestion 
complète d’éclairage Quantum® correspondant doit être installé. Consultez 
les instructions d’installation de ce produit.

Utilisez seulement des piles au lithium de haute qualité, un (1) modèle 
CR2450, 3 V  (ANSI-5029LC, IEC-CR2450). N’utilisez pas de modèle 
CR2032 ou des piles rechargeables. L’utilisation de piles de type inapproprié 
pourrait endommager les détecteurs. 

AVIS : Ne pas démonter, écraser, perforer ou incinérer les piles. Ne pas 
jeter les piles dans les déchets ménagers normaux. Veuillez recycler les piles, 
les apporter à un centre de traitement de piles ou contactez votre service 
local d’élimination des déchets pour connaître les restrictions locales sur 
l’élimination ou le recyclage des piles.

AVERTISSEMENT : RISQUE SANITAIRE. Avaler une pile peut 
causer des blessures graves ou la mort. Tenir hors de portée des 
enfants.

 RÉSIDENTS CALIFORNIENS :
Les piles sur ces appareils contiennent du perchlorate – une manipulation 
particulière peut s’appliquer. Pour plus d’informations, consultez 
www.dtsc.ca.gov/hazardouswaste/perchlorate.

1. Retirez un couvercle arrière de détecteur en tirant dessus.

2. Installez la pile avec le côté négatif vers le haut. Lorsque cela est 
réalisé correctement, le détecteur s’allume, indiqué par le 
clignotement d’une DEL.

3. Réinstallez le couvercle arrière.

4. Répétez les étapes 1 à 3 pour installer la pile dans l’autre détecteur.

Français
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Informations CE
(pour les numéros de modèle LRF3-SSM-xx)

Lutron Electronics déclare par la présente que les numéros de 
modèle indiqués ci-dessus sont conformes aux exigences essentielles et aux 
autres dispositions utiles de la Directive 1999/5/CE. Une copie de la Déclaration 
de conformité peut être demandée par écrit à : Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 
7200 Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 18036 U.S.A.

Informations de conformité IDA
(pour les numéros de modèle LRF4-SSM-xx)

Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.
7200 Suter Road Coopersburg, PA 18036-1299, U.S.A.
P/N 040394 Rev. A  10/2012 ®

    Set-Up 
1.  Hold for 6 seconds.

    

    LED will start fl ashing

2. Hold for 6 seconds.

3.  Once the switch learns the Pico® wireless 
controller, the load and the LED on the switch 

    will cycle 3 times and it will exit Set-Up mode.

LUTRON

Pico® Wireless 
Controller

English Español

www.lutron.com/pico for more system and accessory information.

Benefi ts
Can mount to a tabletop pedestal, car visor clip, or any wall surface; 
can also be handheld. Battery included (10 year battery life); reliable 
operation within a 9 m range, even through walls. Expand easily-add 
additional Pico® wireless controls or other wireless Lutron® products.

Lutron, , and Pico are registered trademarks of Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 

© 2012 Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.

Lutron, , y Pico son marcas registradas de Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.

© 2012 Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.

Garantía limitada
Lutron EA Ltd. (“Lutron EA”) garantiza que todas las unidades están libres de 
defectos de material y de fabricación y que funcionan correctamente en condi-
ciones de uso y servicio normales. En la medida permitida por la ley, Lutron EA 
y Lutron Electronics Co. Inc. (“Lutron”) no asumen garantías o responsabilidades 
más allá de lo que aquí se indica.. Esta garantía tendrá una vigencia de dos 
años desde la fecha de compra y las obligaciones de Lutron derivadas de esta 
garantía se limitan a subsanar cualquier defecto, a la sustitución de cualquier 
pieza defectuosa o de la unidad completa (a opción exclusiva de Lutron EA) y 
serán de aplicación sólo cuando la unidad se envíe a Lutron EA a portes paga-
dos en el plazo de 24 meses desde la fecha de compra de la unidad. La repa-
ración o la sustitución de la unidad no afectarán a la fecha de vencimiento de 
la garantía. Esta garantía no cubre los daños o desperfectos que se deriven del 
mal uso, abuso, el cableado o o aislamiento incorrectos o un uso o instalación 
no conformes a las instrucciones que se adjuntan con la unidad.
En la medida permitida por la ley, Lutron EA o Lutron no se hacen responsables 
de ninguna otra pérdida o daño, incluidas las pérdidas o daños consecuentes o 
especiales, pérdida de benefi cios o contratos derivados de o relacionados con 
el suministro de la unidad o el uso de la misma; el comprador deberá asumir 
cualquier responsabilidad relacionada con este tipo de pérdidas o daños, 
eximiendo a Lutron EA y a Lutron de cualquier responsabilidad. Esta garantía en 
ningún caso supondrá limitaciones o exclusiones en la responsabilidad de 
Lutron EA o Lutron en caso de fraude, muerte o daños personales como 
resultado de su propia negligencia o cualquier otra responsabilidad, siempre que 
la misma no quede legalmente limitada o excluida.

Esta garantía no afecta a los derechos del comprador de este producto estab-
lecidos por la ley.

Aunque la información que fi gura en el catálogo se ha redactado de la forma 
más precisa y actualizada posible, le rogamos que consulte a Lutron EA antes 
de especifi car o comprar cualquier unidad con el fi n de confi rmar la disponibili-
dad, la exactitud de las especifi caciones y la adecuación para su aplicación.

CE Information (For model numbers PQ-2B, PQ-2BRL, PQ-3B, 
PQ-3BRL, PK-2B, PK-2BRL, PK-3B, PK-3BRL)
Lutron Electronics hereby declares that the model numbers listed above are 
in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of 
Directive 1999/5/EC. A copy of the DoC can be obtained by writing to: 
Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 18036 U.S.A.

IDA Compliance Information (For model numbers PM-2B, 
PM-2BRL, PM-3B, PM-3BRL)

PK-2B PM-2B PN-2B PQ-2B
PK-2BRL PM-2BRL PN-2BRL PQ-2BRL
PK-3B PM-3B PN-3B PQ-3B
PK-3BRL PM-3BRL PN-3BRL PQ-3BRL

Technical Assistance                                          www.lutron.com Asistencia técnica www.lutron.com

World Headquarters
USA
TEL  +1.610.282.3800
FAX  +1.610.282.1243
Toll Free  1.888.LUTRON1
USA, Canada, Caribbean  1.800.523.9466
Mexico  +1.888.235.2910
Central/South America  +1.610.282.6701

Central internacional
EE.UU.
TEL +1.610.282.3800
FAX +1.610.282.1243
Teléfono gratuito 1.888.LUTRON1
EE.UU. Canadá, Caribe 1.800.523.9466
México  +1.888.235.2910
Centroamérica/Sudamérica  
+1.610.282.6701

European Headquarters
United Kindom

TEL  +44.(0)20.7702.0657
FAX  +44.(0)20.7480.6899
FREEPHONE (UK)  0800.282.107
Technical Support  +44.(0)20.7680.4481

Central para Europa
Reino Unido

TEL +44.(0)20.7702.0657
FAX +44.(0)20.7480.6899
TELÉFONO GRATUITO (RU) 0800.282.107
Asistencia técnica  +44.(0)20.7680.4481

Asian Headquarters
Singapore

TEL  +65.6220.4666
FAX  +65.6220.4333

Asia Technical Hotlines
Northern China  10.800.712.1536
Southern China  10.800.120.1536
Hong Kong  800.901.849
India +91.11.4051.4300
Indonesia  001.803.011.3994
Japan  +81.3.5575.8411
Macau  0800.401
Singapore  800.120.4491
Taiwan  00.801.137.737
Thailand  001.800.120.665853
Other countries  +65.6220.4666

Central para Asia
Singapur

TEL +65.6220.4666
FAX +65.6220.4333

Servicio técnico telefónico 
en Asia
China Norte 10.800.712.1536
China Sur 10.800.120.1536
Hong Kong 800.901.849
India +91.11.4051.4300
Indonesia 001.803.011.3994
Japón +81.3.5575.8411
Macao 0800.401
Singapur 800.120.4491
Taiwán 00.801.137.737
Tailandia: 001.800.120.665853
Para otros países +65.6220.4666

PK-2B PM-2B PN-2B PQ-2B
PK-2BRL PM-2BRL PN-2BRL PQ-2BRL
PK-3B PM-3B PN-3B PQ-3B
PK-3BRL PM-3BRL PN-3BRL PQ-3BRL

Limited Warranty
Lutron EA Ltd. (“Lutron EA”) warrants each unit to be free from defects in 
material and workmanship and to perform under normal use and service. To the 
extent permitted by law, Lutron EA and Lutron Electronics Co. Inc. (“Lutron”) 
make no warranties or representations as to the units except as set forth herein. 
This warranty shall run for a period of two years from the date of purchase and 
Lutron’s obligations under this warranty are limited to remedying any defect, 
replacing any defective part or replacement (at Lutrons EA’s sole option) and 
shall be effective only if the defective unit is shipped to Lutron EA postage 
prepaid within 24 months after purchase of the unit. Repair or replacement of 
the unit does not affect the expiry date of the warranty. This warranty does not 
cover damage or defi ciencies due to abuse, misuse, inadequate wiring or 
insulation or use or installation other than in accordance with instructions 
accompanying the unit.
To the extent permitted by law, neither Lutron EA nor Lutron shall be liable for 
any other loss or damage including consequential of special loss or damages, 
loss of profi ts, loss of income, or loss of contracts arising out of or relating to the 
supply of the unit or the use of the unit and the purchaser assumes and will hold 
harmless Lutron EA and Lutron in respect of all such loss or damage. Nothing in 
this warranty shall have the effect of limiting or excluding Lutron EA’s or Lutron’s 
liability for fraud or for death or personal injury resulting from its own negligence, 
or any other liability, if and to the extent that the same may not be limited or 
excluded as a matter of law.

This warranty does not affect the statutory rights of consumer purchasers of this 
product.

Although every attemp is made to ensure that catalogue information is accurate 
and up-to-date, please check with Lutron EA before specifying or purchasing 
this equipment to confi rm availability, exact specifi cations, and suitability of your 
application.

Complies with 
IDA standards 

DA 103083

Confi guración 
1.  Mantener pulsado durante 6 segundos.

El LED comenzará a parpadear

2. Mantener pulsado durante 6 segundos.

3.  Cuando el interruptor memorice el controlador 
inalámbrico Pico®  , la carga y el LED del 
interruptor harán un ciclo 3 veces y abandonará 
el modo de confi guración.

LUTRON

Controlador 
inalámbrico Pico®

www.lutron.com/pico para más información sobre el sistema y accesorios.

Benefi cios
Se puede montar en un pedestal de sobremesa, una visera de vehículo 
mediante pinza o sobre cualquier pared; también puede sujetarse 
en la mano. Batería incluida (10 años de duración de la batería); 
funcionamiento fi able con un alcance no superior a 9 m, incluso a 
través de paredes. Fácil ampliación-añada controladores inalámbrico 
Pico® u otros productos inalámbricos Lutron®.

Información CE (Para las referencias de modelo PQ-2B, PQ-2BRL, 
PQ-3B, PQ-3BRL, PK-2B, PK-2BRL, PK-3B, PK-3BRL)
Por la presente, Lutron Electronics declara que los modelos citados 
anteriormente cumplen con los requisitos esenciales y otras disposiciones 
relacionadas de la Directiva 1999/5/EC. Se puede solicitar una copia por 
escrito a: Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 
18036 U.S.A.

Información de cumplimiento IDA (Para las referencias de 
modelo PM-2B, PM-2BRL, PM-3B, PM-3BRL)

Cumple con 
las normas IDA 

DA103083

3 V-  10 mA 3 V-  10 mA

Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.
7200 Suter Road Coopersburg, PA 18036-1299, U.S.A.
P/N 040394 Rev. A  10/2012 ®

    Set-Up 
1.  Hold for 6 seconds.

    

    LED will start fl ashing

2. Hold for 6 seconds.

3.  Once the switch learns the Pico® wireless 
controller, the load and the LED on the switch 

    will cycle 3 times and it will exit Set-Up mode.

LUTRON

Pico® Wireless 
Controller

English Español

www.lutron.com/pico for more system and accessory information.

Benefi ts
Can mount to a tabletop pedestal, car visor clip, or any wall surface; 
can also be handheld. Battery included (10 year battery life); reliable 
operation within a 9 m range, even through walls. Expand easily-add 
additional Pico® wireless controls or other wireless Lutron® products.

Lutron, , and Pico are registered trademarks of Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 

© 2012 Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.

Lutron, , y Pico son marcas registradas de Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.

© 2012 Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.

Garantía limitada
Lutron EA Ltd. (“Lutron EA”) garantiza que todas las unidades están libres de 
defectos de material y de fabricación y que funcionan correctamente en condi-
ciones de uso y servicio normales. En la medida permitida por la ley, Lutron EA 
y Lutron Electronics Co. Inc. (“Lutron”) no asumen garantías o responsabilidades 
más allá de lo que aquí se indica.. Esta garantía tendrá una vigencia de dos 
años desde la fecha de compra y las obligaciones de Lutron derivadas de esta 
garantía se limitan a subsanar cualquier defecto, a la sustitución de cualquier 
pieza defectuosa o de la unidad completa (a opción exclusiva de Lutron EA) y 
serán de aplicación sólo cuando la unidad se envíe a Lutron EA a portes paga-
dos en el plazo de 24 meses desde la fecha de compra de la unidad. La repa-
ración o la sustitución de la unidad no afectarán a la fecha de vencimiento de 
la garantía. Esta garantía no cubre los daños o desperfectos que se deriven del 
mal uso, abuso, el cableado o o aislamiento incorrectos o un uso o instalación 
no conformes a las instrucciones que se adjuntan con la unidad.
En la medida permitida por la ley, Lutron EA o Lutron no se hacen responsables 
de ninguna otra pérdida o daño, incluidas las pérdidas o daños consecuentes o 
especiales, pérdida de benefi cios o contratos derivados de o relacionados con 
el suministro de la unidad o el uso de la misma; el comprador deberá asumir 
cualquier responsabilidad relacionada con este tipo de pérdidas o daños, 
eximiendo a Lutron EA y a Lutron de cualquier responsabilidad. Esta garantía en 
ningún caso supondrá limitaciones o exclusiones en la responsabilidad de 
Lutron EA o Lutron en caso de fraude, muerte o daños personales como 
resultado de su propia negligencia o cualquier otra responsabilidad, siempre que 
la misma no quede legalmente limitada o excluida.

Esta garantía no afecta a los derechos del comprador de este producto estab-
lecidos por la ley.

Aunque la información que fi gura en el catálogo se ha redactado de la forma 
más precisa y actualizada posible, le rogamos que consulte a Lutron EA antes 
de especifi car o comprar cualquier unidad con el fi n de confi rmar la disponibili-
dad, la exactitud de las especifi caciones y la adecuación para su aplicación.

CE Information (For model numbers PQ-2B, PQ-2BRL, PQ-3B, 
PQ-3BRL, PK-2B, PK-2BRL, PK-3B, PK-3BRL)
Lutron Electronics hereby declares that the model numbers listed above are 
in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of 
Directive 1999/5/EC. A copy of the DoC can be obtained by writing to: 
Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 18036 U.S.A.

IDA Compliance Information (For model numbers PM-2B, 
PM-2BRL, PM-3B, PM-3BRL)

PK-2B PM-2B PN-2B PQ-2B
PK-2BRL PM-2BRL PN-2BRL PQ-2BRL
PK-3B PM-3B PN-3B PQ-3B
PK-3BRL PM-3BRL PN-3BRL PQ-3BRL
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India +91.11.4051.4300
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en Asia
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Hong Kong 800.901.849
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Limited Warranty
Lutron EA Ltd. (“Lutron EA”) warrants each unit to be free from defects in 
material and workmanship and to perform under normal use and service. To the 
extent permitted by law, Lutron EA and Lutron Electronics Co. Inc. (“Lutron”) 
make no warranties or representations as to the units except as set forth herein. 
This warranty shall run for a period of two years from the date of purchase and 
Lutron’s obligations under this warranty are limited to remedying any defect, 
replacing any defective part or replacement (at Lutrons EA’s sole option) and 
shall be effective only if the defective unit is shipped to Lutron EA postage 
prepaid within 24 months after purchase of the unit. Repair or replacement of 
the unit does not affect the expiry date of the warranty. This warranty does not 
cover damage or defi ciencies due to abuse, misuse, inadequate wiring or 
insulation or use or installation other than in accordance with instructions 
accompanying the unit.
To the extent permitted by law, neither Lutron EA nor Lutron shall be liable for 
any other loss or damage including consequential of special loss or damages, 
loss of profi ts, loss of income, or loss of contracts arising out of or relating to the 
supply of the unit or the use of the unit and the purchaser assumes and will hold 
harmless Lutron EA and Lutron in respect of all such loss or damage. Nothing in 
this warranty shall have the effect of limiting or excluding Lutron EA’s or Lutron’s 
liability for fraud or for death or personal injury resulting from its own negligence, 
or any other liability, if and to the extent that the same may not be limited or 
excluded as a matter of law.

This warranty does not affect the statutory rights of consumer purchasers of this 
product.

Although every attemp is made to ensure that catalogue information is accurate 
and up-to-date, please check with Lutron EA before specifying or purchasing 
this equipment to confi rm availability, exact specifi cations, and suitability of your 
application.
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1.  Mantener pulsado durante 6 segundos.

El LED comenzará a parpadear

2. Mantener pulsado durante 6 segundos.

3.  Cuando el interruptor memorice el controlador 
inalámbrico Pico®  , la carga y el LED del 
interruptor harán un ciclo 3 veces y abandonará 
el modo de confi guración.

LUTRON

Controlador 
inalámbrico Pico®

www.lutron.com/pico para más información sobre el sistema y accesorios.

Benefi cios
Se puede montar en un pedestal de sobremesa, una visera de vehículo 
mediante pinza o sobre cualquier pared; también puede sujetarse 
en la mano. Batería incluida (10 años de duración de la batería); 
funcionamiento fi able con un alcance no superior a 9 m, incluso a 
través de paredes. Fácil ampliación-añada controladores inalámbrico 
Pico® u otros productos inalámbricos Lutron®.

Información CE (Para las referencias de modelo PQ-2B, PQ-2BRL, 
PQ-3B, PQ-3BRL, PK-2B, PK-2BRL, PK-3B, PK-3BRL)
Por la presente, Lutron Electronics declara que los modelos citados 
anteriormente cumplen con los requisitos esenciales y otras disposiciones 
relacionadas de la Directiva 1999/5/EC. Se puede solicitar una copia por 
escrito a: Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 
18036 U.S.A.

Información de cumplimiento IDA (Para las referencias de 
modelo PM-2B, PM-2BRL, PM-3B, PM-3BRL)

Cumple con 
las normas IDA 

DA103083

3 V-  10 mA 3 V-  10 mA

Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.
7200 Suter Road Coopersburg, PA 18036-1299, U.S.A.
P/N 040394 Rev. A  10/2012 ®

    Set-Up 
1.  Hold for 6 seconds.

    

    LED will start fl ashing

2. Hold for 6 seconds.

3.  Once the switch learns the Pico® wireless 
controller, the load and the LED on the switch 

    will cycle 3 times and it will exit Set-Up mode.

LUTRON

Pico® Wireless 
Controller

English Español

www.lutron.com/pico for more system and accessory information.

Benefi ts
Can mount to a tabletop pedestal, car visor clip, or any wall surface; 
can also be handheld. Battery included (10 year battery life); reliable 
operation within a 9 m range, even through walls. Expand easily-add 
additional Pico® wireless controls or other wireless Lutron® products.

Lutron, , and Pico are registered trademarks of Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 

© 2012 Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.

Lutron, , y Pico son marcas registradas de Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.

© 2012 Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.

Garantía limitada
Lutron EA Ltd. (“Lutron EA”) garantiza que todas las unidades están libres de 
defectos de material y de fabricación y que funcionan correctamente en condi-
ciones de uso y servicio normales. En la medida permitida por la ley, Lutron EA 
y Lutron Electronics Co. Inc. (“Lutron”) no asumen garantías o responsabilidades 
más allá de lo que aquí se indica.. Esta garantía tendrá una vigencia de dos 
años desde la fecha de compra y las obligaciones de Lutron derivadas de esta 
garantía se limitan a subsanar cualquier defecto, a la sustitución de cualquier 
pieza defectuosa o de la unidad completa (a opción exclusiva de Lutron EA) y 
serán de aplicación sólo cuando la unidad se envíe a Lutron EA a portes paga-
dos en el plazo de 24 meses desde la fecha de compra de la unidad. La repa-
ración o la sustitución de la unidad no afectarán a la fecha de vencimiento de 
la garantía. Esta garantía no cubre los daños o desperfectos que se deriven del 
mal uso, abuso, el cableado o o aislamiento incorrectos o un uso o instalación 
no conformes a las instrucciones que se adjuntan con la unidad.
En la medida permitida por la ley, Lutron EA o Lutron no se hacen responsables 
de ninguna otra pérdida o daño, incluidas las pérdidas o daños consecuentes o 
especiales, pérdida de benefi cios o contratos derivados de o relacionados con 
el suministro de la unidad o el uso de la misma; el comprador deberá asumir 
cualquier responsabilidad relacionada con este tipo de pérdidas o daños, 
eximiendo a Lutron EA y a Lutron de cualquier responsabilidad. Esta garantía en 
ningún caso supondrá limitaciones o exclusiones en la responsabilidad de 
Lutron EA o Lutron en caso de fraude, muerte o daños personales como 
resultado de su propia negligencia o cualquier otra responsabilidad, siempre que 
la misma no quede legalmente limitada o excluida.

Esta garantía no afecta a los derechos del comprador de este producto estab-
lecidos por la ley.

Aunque la información que fi gura en el catálogo se ha redactado de la forma 
más precisa y actualizada posible, le rogamos que consulte a Lutron EA antes 
de especifi car o comprar cualquier unidad con el fi n de confi rmar la disponibili-
dad, la exactitud de las especifi caciones y la adecuación para su aplicación.

CE Information (For model numbers PQ-2B, PQ-2BRL, PQ-3B, 
PQ-3BRL, PK-2B, PK-2BRL, PK-3B, PK-3BRL)
Lutron Electronics hereby declares that the model numbers listed above are 
in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of 
Directive 1999/5/EC. A copy of the DoC can be obtained by writing to: 
Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 18036 U.S.A.

IDA Compliance Information (For model numbers PM-2B, 
PM-2BRL, PM-3B, PM-3BRL)

PK-2B PM-2B PN-2B PQ-2B
PK-2BRL PM-2BRL PN-2BRL PQ-2BRL
PK-3B PM-3B PN-3B PQ-3B
PK-3BRL PM-3BRL PN-3BRL PQ-3BRL

Technical Assistance                                          www.lutron.com Asistencia técnica www.lutron.com

World Headquarters
USA
TEL  +1.610.282.3800
FAX  +1.610.282.1243
Toll Free  1.888.LUTRON1
USA, Canada, Caribbean  1.800.523.9466
Mexico  +1.888.235.2910
Central/South America  +1.610.282.6701

Central internacional
EE.UU.
TEL +1.610.282.3800
FAX +1.610.282.1243
Teléfono gratuito 1.888.LUTRON1
EE.UU. Canadá, Caribe 1.800.523.9466
México  +1.888.235.2910
Centroamérica/Sudamérica  
+1.610.282.6701

European Headquarters
United Kindom

TEL  +44.(0)20.7702.0657
FAX  +44.(0)20.7480.6899
FREEPHONE (UK)  0800.282.107
Technical Support  +44.(0)20.7680.4481

Central para Europa
Reino Unido

TEL +44.(0)20.7702.0657
FAX +44.(0)20.7480.6899
TELÉFONO GRATUITO (RU) 0800.282.107
Asistencia técnica  +44.(0)20.7680.4481

Asian Headquarters
Singapore

TEL  +65.6220.4666
FAX  +65.6220.4333

Asia Technical Hotlines
Northern China  10.800.712.1536
Southern China  10.800.120.1536
Hong Kong  800.901.849
India +91.11.4051.4300
Indonesia  001.803.011.3994
Japan  +81.3.5575.8411
Macau  0800.401
Singapore  800.120.4491
Taiwan  00.801.137.737
Thailand  001.800.120.665853
Other countries  +65.6220.4666

Central para Asia
Singapur

TEL +65.6220.4666
FAX +65.6220.4333

Servicio técnico telefónico 
en Asia
China Norte 10.800.712.1536
China Sur 10.800.120.1536
Hong Kong 800.901.849
India +91.11.4051.4300
Indonesia 001.803.011.3994
Japón +81.3.5575.8411
Macao 0800.401
Singapur 800.120.4491
Taiwán 00.801.137.737
Tailandia: 001.800.120.665853
Para otros países +65.6220.4666

PK-2B PM-2B PN-2B PQ-2B
PK-2BRL PM-2BRL PN-2BRL PQ-2BRL
PK-3B PM-3B PN-3B PQ-3B
PK-3BRL PM-3BRL PN-3BRL PQ-3BRL

Limited Warranty
Lutron EA Ltd. (“Lutron EA”) warrants each unit to be free from defects in 
material and workmanship and to perform under normal use and service. To the 
extent permitted by law, Lutron EA and Lutron Electronics Co. Inc. (“Lutron”) 
make no warranties or representations as to the units except as set forth herein. 
This warranty shall run for a period of two years from the date of purchase and 
Lutron’s obligations under this warranty are limited to remedying any defect, 
replacing any defective part or replacement (at Lutrons EA’s sole option) and 
shall be effective only if the defective unit is shipped to Lutron EA postage 
prepaid within 24 months after purchase of the unit. Repair or replacement of 
the unit does not affect the expiry date of the warranty. This warranty does not 
cover damage or defi ciencies due to abuse, misuse, inadequate wiring or 
insulation or use or installation other than in accordance with instructions 
accompanying the unit.
To the extent permitted by law, neither Lutron EA nor Lutron shall be liable for 
any other loss or damage including consequential of special loss or damages, 
loss of profi ts, loss of income, or loss of contracts arising out of or relating to the 
supply of the unit or the use of the unit and the purchaser assumes and will hold 
harmless Lutron EA and Lutron in respect of all such loss or damage. Nothing in 
this warranty shall have the effect of limiting or excluding Lutron EA’s or Lutron’s 
liability for fraud or for death or personal injury resulting from its own negligence, 
or any other liability, if and to the extent that the same may not be limited or 
excluded as a matter of law.

This warranty does not affect the statutory rights of consumer purchasers of this 
product.

Although every attemp is made to ensure that catalogue information is accurate 
and up-to-date, please check with Lutron EA before specifying or purchasing 
this equipment to confi rm availability, exact specifi cations, and suitability of your 
application.

Complies with 
IDA standards 

DA 103083

Confi guración 
1.  Mantener pulsado durante 6 segundos.

El LED comenzará a parpadear

2. Mantener pulsado durante 6 segundos.

3.  Cuando el interruptor memorice el controlador 
inalámbrico Pico®  , la carga y el LED del 
interruptor harán un ciclo 3 veces y abandonará 
el modo de confi guración.

LUTRON

Controlador 
inalámbrico Pico®

www.lutron.com/pico para más información sobre el sistema y accesorios.

Benefi cios
Se puede montar en un pedestal de sobremesa, una visera de vehículo 
mediante pinza o sobre cualquier pared; también puede sujetarse 
en la mano. Batería incluida (10 años de duración de la batería); 
funcionamiento fi able con un alcance no superior a 9 m, incluso a 
través de paredes. Fácil ampliación-añada controladores inalámbrico 
Pico® u otros productos inalámbricos Lutron®.

Información CE (Para las referencias de modelo PQ-2B, PQ-2BRL, 
PQ-3B, PQ-3BRL, PK-2B, PK-2BRL, PK-3B, PK-3BRL)
Por la presente, Lutron Electronics declara que los modelos citados 
anteriormente cumplen con los requisitos esenciales y otras disposiciones 
relacionadas de la Directiva 1999/5/EC. Se puede solicitar una copia por 
escrito a: Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 
18036 U.S.A.

Información de cumplimiento IDA (Para las referencias de 
modelo PM-2B, PM-2BRL, PM-3B, PM-3BRL)

Cumple con 
las normas IDA 

DA103083

3 V-  10 mA 3 V-  10 mA

Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.
7200 Suter Road Coopersburg, PA 18036-1299, U.S.A.
P/N 040394 Rev. A  10/2012 ®

    Set-Up 
1.  Hold for 6 seconds.

    

    LED will start fl ashing

2. Hold for 6 seconds.

3.  Once the switch learns the Pico® wireless 
controller, the load and the LED on the switch 

    will cycle 3 times and it will exit Set-Up mode.

LUTRON

Pico® Wireless 
Controller

English Español

www.lutron.com/pico for more system and accessory information.

Benefi ts
Can mount to a tabletop pedestal, car visor clip, or any wall surface; 
can also be handheld. Battery included (10 year battery life); reliable 
operation within a 9 m range, even through walls. Expand easily-add 
additional Pico® wireless controls or other wireless Lutron® products.

Lutron, , and Pico are registered trademarks of Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 

© 2012 Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.

Lutron, , y Pico son marcas registradas de Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.

© 2012 Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.

Garantía limitada
Lutron EA Ltd. (“Lutron EA”) garantiza que todas las unidades están libres de 
defectos de material y de fabricación y que funcionan correctamente en condi-
ciones de uso y servicio normales. En la medida permitida por la ley, Lutron EA 
y Lutron Electronics Co. Inc. (“Lutron”) no asumen garantías o responsabilidades 
más allá de lo que aquí se indica.. Esta garantía tendrá una vigencia de dos 
años desde la fecha de compra y las obligaciones de Lutron derivadas de esta 
garantía se limitan a subsanar cualquier defecto, a la sustitución de cualquier 
pieza defectuosa o de la unidad completa (a opción exclusiva de Lutron EA) y 
serán de aplicación sólo cuando la unidad se envíe a Lutron EA a portes paga-
dos en el plazo de 24 meses desde la fecha de compra de la unidad. La repa-
ración o la sustitución de la unidad no afectarán a la fecha de vencimiento de 
la garantía. Esta garantía no cubre los daños o desperfectos que se deriven del 
mal uso, abuso, el cableado o o aislamiento incorrectos o un uso o instalación 
no conformes a las instrucciones que se adjuntan con la unidad.
En la medida permitida por la ley, Lutron EA o Lutron no se hacen responsables 
de ninguna otra pérdida o daño, incluidas las pérdidas o daños consecuentes o 
especiales, pérdida de benefi cios o contratos derivados de o relacionados con 
el suministro de la unidad o el uso de la misma; el comprador deberá asumir 
cualquier responsabilidad relacionada con este tipo de pérdidas o daños, 
eximiendo a Lutron EA y a Lutron de cualquier responsabilidad. Esta garantía en 
ningún caso supondrá limitaciones o exclusiones en la responsabilidad de 
Lutron EA o Lutron en caso de fraude, muerte o daños personales como 
resultado de su propia negligencia o cualquier otra responsabilidad, siempre que 
la misma no quede legalmente limitada o excluida.

Esta garantía no afecta a los derechos del comprador de este producto estab-
lecidos por la ley.

Aunque la información que fi gura en el catálogo se ha redactado de la forma 
más precisa y actualizada posible, le rogamos que consulte a Lutron EA antes 
de especifi car o comprar cualquier unidad con el fi n de confi rmar la disponibili-
dad, la exactitud de las especifi caciones y la adecuación para su aplicación.

CE Information (For model numbers PQ-2B, PQ-2BRL, PQ-3B, 
PQ-3BRL, PK-2B, PK-2BRL, PK-3B, PK-3BRL)
Lutron Electronics hereby declares that the model numbers listed above are 
in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of 
Directive 1999/5/EC. A copy of the DoC can be obtained by writing to: 
Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 18036 U.S.A.

IDA Compliance Information (For model numbers PM-2B, 
PM-2BRL, PM-3B, PM-3BRL)

PK-2B PM-2B PN-2B PQ-2B
PK-2BRL PM-2BRL PN-2BRL PQ-2BRL
PK-3B PM-3B PN-3B PQ-3B
PK-3BRL PM-3BRL PN-3BRL PQ-3BRL
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World Headquarters
USA
TEL  +1.610.282.3800
FAX  +1.610.282.1243
Toll Free  1.888.LUTRON1
USA, Canada, Caribbean  1.800.523.9466
Mexico  +1.888.235.2910
Central/South America  +1.610.282.6701

Central internacional
EE.UU.
TEL +1.610.282.3800
FAX +1.610.282.1243
Teléfono gratuito 1.888.LUTRON1
EE.UU. Canadá, Caribe 1.800.523.9466
México  +1.888.235.2910
Centroamérica/Sudamérica  
+1.610.282.6701

European Headquarters
United Kindom

TEL  +44.(0)20.7702.0657
FAX  +44.(0)20.7480.6899
FREEPHONE (UK)  0800.282.107
Technical Support  +44.(0)20.7680.4481

Central para Europa
Reino Unido

TEL +44.(0)20.7702.0657
FAX +44.(0)20.7480.6899
TELÉFONO GRATUITO (RU) 0800.282.107
Asistencia técnica  +44.(0)20.7680.4481

Asian Headquarters
Singapore

TEL  +65.6220.4666
FAX  +65.6220.4333

Asia Technical Hotlines
Northern China  10.800.712.1536
Southern China  10.800.120.1536
Hong Kong  800.901.849
India +91.11.4051.4300
Indonesia  001.803.011.3994
Japan  +81.3.5575.8411
Macau  0800.401
Singapore  800.120.4491
Taiwan  00.801.137.737
Thailand  001.800.120.665853
Other countries  +65.6220.4666

Central para Asia
Singapur

TEL +65.6220.4666
FAX +65.6220.4333

Servicio técnico telefónico 
en Asia
China Norte 10.800.712.1536
China Sur 10.800.120.1536
Hong Kong 800.901.849
India +91.11.4051.4300
Indonesia 001.803.011.3994
Japón +81.3.5575.8411
Macao 0800.401
Singapur 800.120.4491
Taiwán 00.801.137.737
Tailandia: 001.800.120.665853
Para otros países +65.6220.4666

PK-2B PM-2B PN-2B PQ-2B
PK-2BRL PM-2BRL PN-2BRL PQ-2BRL
PK-3B PM-3B PN-3B PQ-3B
PK-3BRL PM-3BRL PN-3BRL PQ-3BRL

Limited Warranty
Lutron EA Ltd. (“Lutron EA”) warrants each unit to be free from defects in 
material and workmanship and to perform under normal use and service. To the 
extent permitted by law, Lutron EA and Lutron Electronics Co. Inc. (“Lutron”) 
make no warranties or representations as to the units except as set forth herein. 
This warranty shall run for a period of two years from the date of purchase and 
Lutron’s obligations under this warranty are limited to remedying any defect, 
replacing any defective part or replacement (at Lutrons EA’s sole option) and 
shall be effective only if the defective unit is shipped to Lutron EA postage 
prepaid within 24 months after purchase of the unit. Repair or replacement of 
the unit does not affect the expiry date of the warranty. This warranty does not 
cover damage or defi ciencies due to abuse, misuse, inadequate wiring or 
insulation or use or installation other than in accordance with instructions 
accompanying the unit.
To the extent permitted by law, neither Lutron EA nor Lutron shall be liable for 
any other loss or damage including consequential of special loss or damages, 
loss of profi ts, loss of income, or loss of contracts arising out of or relating to the 
supply of the unit or the use of the unit and the purchaser assumes and will hold 
harmless Lutron EA and Lutron in respect of all such loss or damage. Nothing in 
this warranty shall have the effect of limiting or excluding Lutron EA’s or Lutron’s 
liability for fraud or for death or personal injury resulting from its own negligence, 
or any other liability, if and to the extent that the same may not be limited or 
excluded as a matter of law.

This warranty does not affect the statutory rights of consumer purchasers of this 
product.

Although every attemp is made to ensure that catalogue information is accurate 
and up-to-date, please check with Lutron EA before specifying or purchasing 
this equipment to confi rm availability, exact specifi cations, and suitability of your 
application.

Complies with 
IDA standards 

DA 103083

Confi guración 
1.  Mantener pulsado durante 6 segundos.

El LED comenzará a parpadear

2. Mantener pulsado durante 6 segundos.

3.  Cuando el interruptor memorice el controlador 
inalámbrico Pico®  , la carga y el LED del 
interruptor harán un ciclo 3 veces y abandonará 
el modo de confi guración.

LUTRON

Controlador 
inalámbrico Pico®

www.lutron.com/pico para más información sobre el sistema y accesorios.

Benefi cios
Se puede montar en un pedestal de sobremesa, una visera de vehículo 
mediante pinza o sobre cualquier pared; también puede sujetarse 
en la mano. Batería incluida (10 años de duración de la batería); 
funcionamiento fi able con un alcance no superior a 9 m, incluso a 
través de paredes. Fácil ampliación-añada controladores inalámbrico 
Pico® u otros productos inalámbricos Lutron®.

Información CE (Para las referencias de modelo PQ-2B, PQ-2BRL, 
PQ-3B, PQ-3BRL, PK-2B, PK-2BRL, PK-3B, PK-3BRL)
Por la presente, Lutron Electronics declara que los modelos citados 
anteriormente cumplen con los requisitos esenciales y otras disposiciones 
relacionadas de la Directiva 1999/5/EC. Se puede solicitar una copia por 
escrito a: Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 
18036 U.S.A.

Información de cumplimiento IDA (Para las referencias de 
modelo PM-2B, PM-2BRL, PM-3B, PM-3BRL)

Cumple con 
las normas IDA 

DA103083

3 V-  10 mA 3 V-  10 mA
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Lutron, , et Pico sont des marques de commerce déposées de 
Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.
 

© 2012 Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.

Lutron, , e Pico são marcas comerciais registadas da 
Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.

© 2012 Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.

Garantie limitée
Lutron EA Ltd. (« Lutron EA ») garantit que tous ses appareils neufs sont 
exempts de vice de de matière ou de façon et conformes aux spécifi cations 
publiées par Lutron EA dans des conditions d’utilisation et d’entretien normales. 
Dans la limite autorisée par la loi, Lutron EA et Lutron Electronics Co. Inc. 
(« Lutron ») n’accordent aucune garantie et ne font aucune déclaration quant 
aux unités, à l’exception de ce qui est stipulé dans le présent document. Cette 
garantie est valable pendant une période de deux ans à compter de la date de 
livraison et, dans le cadre de la présente garantie, Lutron EA n’est tenu qu’à la 
réparation ou au remplacement de tout élément défectueux
(à la discrétion de Lutron EA) à condition que l’unité défectueuse soit envoyée 
à Lutron EA aux frais de l’expéditeur dans les 24 mois suivant l’achat, dans la 
limite autorisée par la loi. La réparation ou le remplacement n’affecte pas la date 
d’expiration de la garantie. Celle-ci ne s’applique pas aux dommages ni aux dé-
faillances dus à une mauvaise utilisation, une isolation ou un câblage inadéquats 
ou une installation non conforme aux instructionsaccompagnant l’unité.
Dans la limite autorisée par la loi, ni Lutron EA ni Lutron ne seront considérés 
comme responsables d’autres pertes ou dégâts y compris des pertes ou dégâts 
survenus spécialement ou suite à l’utilisation de l’appareil, de pertes fi nancières, 
de pertes de revenus ou de pertes de contrats découlant de la fourniture ou de 
l’utilisation de l’appareil ou en relation avec celles-ci, et l’acheteur supporte ces 
pertes et ne tient ni Lutron EA ni Lutron pour responsables. Cette garantie ne 
peut avoir comme effet de limiter ou d’exclure la responsabilité de Lutron EA et 
de Lutron concernant une fraude, un décès ou une blessure de personne suite à 
sa propre négligence ou toute autre responsabilité dans la mesure où elle n’est 
pas limitée ou exclue par la loi.

Cette garantie n’affecte pas les acheteurs de ce produit quant à leurs droits 
réglementaires en matière de consommation.

Bien que tout ait été fait pour que cette documentation soit précise et à jour, 
merci de vérifi er auprès de Lutron EA la disponibilité des produits, leurs dernières 
caractéristiques et leur adéquation avec le projet.

Garantia limitada
A Lutron EA Ltd. (“Lutron EA”) garante que todas as unidades não apresentam 
defeitos de material e de fabrico e que funcionam em condições normais de uti-
lização e assistência. Dentro do que está previsto na lei, a Lutron EA e a Lutron 
Electronics Co. Inc. (“Lutron”) não dão quaisquer garantias ou representações 
relativamente às unidades, excepto conforme previsto neste documento. A 
presente garantia estará vigente por um período de dois anos a contar da data 
de compra e as obrigações da Lutron ao abrigo desta garantia estão limitadas à 
correcção de qualquer defeito, 
substituindo qualquer componente com defi ciência ou substituindo a unidade 
completa (mediante a exclusiva decisão da Lutron EA) e terá vigência apenas se 
a unidade com defeito for enviada para a Lutron EA com 
portes pagos no prazo de 24 meses após a aquisição da unidade. A repa-
ração ou substituição da unidade não afecta a data de validade da garantia. 
A presente garantia não cobre danos ou defi ciências provocadas por abuso, 
utilização indevida, ligação ou isolamento incorrectos, utilização ou instalação de 
maneira contrária às instruções que acompanham a unidade.
Dentro dos limites legais, nem a Lutron EA nem a Lutron serão responsáveis por 
quaisquer outras perdas ou danos, incluindo perdas ou danos acessórios, perda 
de lucros, perda de rendimentos ou perda de contratos resultantes ou relaciona-
dos com o fornecimento da unidade em causa ou com a sua utilização, não po-
dendo, portanto, o comprador responsabilizar a Lutron EA nem a Lutron pelas 
referidas perdas ou danos. Nenhum elemento da presente garantia terá como 
efeito limitar ou excluir a responsabilidade da Lutron EA ou da Lutron no que se 
refere a situações de fraude, morte ou ferimentos resultantes da sua negligên-
cia, ou de qualquer outra responsabilidade, na medida em que a mesma não 
possa ser limitada ou excluída nos termos da lei.

Esta garantia não afecta os direitos legais dos consumidores que adquiram este 
produto.

Embora tenham sido tomadas todas as diligências para assegurar que as 
informações constantes no catálogo estejam correctas e actualizadas, contacte 
a Lutron EA antes de especifi car ou adquirir este equipamento, de modo a con-
fi rmar a disponibilidade, as especifi cações exactas e a adequação à aplicação 
pretendida.

Assistance technique www.lutron.com Assistência Técnica www.lutron.com

Siège mondial
États-Unis
TÉL +1.610.282.3800
FAX +1.610.282.1243
Numéro d’appel gratuit : 1.888.LUTRON1
É.-U., Canada, Caraïbes : 1.800.523.9466
Mexique : +1.888.235.2910
Amérique centrale/du Sud : 
+1.610.282.6701

Sede Mundial
EUA
TEL.: +1.610.282.3800
FAX: +1.610.282.1243
Linha azul: 1.888.LUTRON1
EUA, Canadá, Caraíbas: 1.800.523.9466
México: +1.888.235.2910
América Central e do Sul: 
+1.610.282.6701

Siège pour l’Europe
Royaume-Uni

TÉL +44.(0)20.7702.0657
FAX +44.(0)20.7480.6899
NUMÉRO D’APPEL GRATUIT (FR) 
0800.901.218
Support technique +44.(0)20.7680.4481

Sede Europeia
Reino Unido

TEL.: +44.(0)20.7702.0657
FAX: +44.(0)20.7480.6899
LINHA AZUL: 0800.282.107 (UK)
Assistência técnica: +44.(0)20.7680.4481

Siège pour l’Asie
Singapour

TÉL +65.6220.4666
FAX +65.6220.4333

Assistance technique pour 
l’Asie
Chine du Nord : 10.800.712.1536
Chine du Sud : 10.800.120.1536
Hong-Kong : 800.901.849
Inde : +91.11.4051.4300
Indonésie : 001.803.011.3994
Japon : +81.3.5575.8411
Macao : 0800.401
Singapour : 800.120.4491
Taiwan : 00.801.137.737
Thaïlande : 001.800.120.665853
Pour les autres pays : 
+65.6220.4666

Sede na Ásia
Singapura

TEL.: +65.6220.4666
FAX: +65.6220.4333

Linhas de apoio técnico na 
Ásia
Norte da China: 10.800.712.1536
Sul da China: 10.800.120.1536
Hong Kong: 800,901,849
Índia: +91.11.4051.4300
Indonésia: 001.803.011.3994
Japão: +81.3.5575.8411
Macau: 0800.401
Singapura: 800.120.4491
Taiwan: 00.801.137.737
Tailândia: 001,800,120,665853
Noutros países: +65.6220.4666

Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.
7200 Suter Road Coopersburg, PA 18036-1299, U.S.A.
P/N 040394 Rev. A  10/2012

PK-2B PM-2B PN-2B PQ-2B
PK-2BRL PM-2BRL PN-2BRL PQ-2BRL
PK-3B PM-3B PN-3B PQ-3B
PK-3BRL PM-3BRL PN-3BRL PQ-3BRL

PK-2B PM-2B PN-2B PQ-2B
PK-2BRL PM-2BRL PN-2BRL PQ-2BRL
PK-3B PM-3B PN-3B PQ-3B
PK-3BRL PM-3BRL PN-3BRL PQ-3BRL

Confi guration 
1.  Maintenir pendant 6 secondes

Le voyant commence à clignoter

2. Maintenir pendant 6 secondes

3.  Lorsque l’interrupteur communique avec le 
contrôleur sans fi l Pico®, la charge et le voyant 
sur l’interrupteur s’allument et s’éteignent 
3 fois, tandis que l’interrupteur quitte le mode 
confi guration.

LUTRON

Commande sans fi l 
Pico®

Consultez www.lutron.com/pico pour plus d’informations sur le 
système et les accessoires.

Avantages
Peut être monté sur un socle de table, une pince pour pare-soleil de 
voiture ou toute autre surface et peut également être utilisé en version 
portative. Pile incluse (durée de vie de 10 ans) ; fonctionnement fi able 
sur une portée de 9 m, même à travers les murs. Expansion simple : 
ajoutez des commandes sans fi l Pico® supplémentaires ou d’autres 
produits sans fi l Lutron®.

Informations CE (pour les numéros de modèle PQ-2B, PQ-2BRL, 
PQ-3B, PQ-3BRL, PK-2B, PK-2BRL, PK-3B, PK-3BRL)
Lutron Electronics déclare par la présente que les numéros de modèle 
indiqués ci-dessus sont conformes aux exigences essentielles et aux autres 
dispositions utiles de la Directive 1999/5/CE. Une copie de la Déclaration de 
conformité peut être demandée par écrit à : Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 
Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 18036 États-Unis.

Informations de conformité IDA (pour les numéros de 
modèle PM-2B, PM-2BRL, PM-3B, PM-3BRL)

Conforme aux 
normes DA 

103083 de l’IDA

Confi guração 
1.  Premir durante 6 segundos.

O LED fi ca intermitente

2. Premir durante 6 segundos.

3.  Assim que o interruptor aprender o controlador 
sem fi os Pico® , a carga e o LED no interruptor 
entram em ciclo 3 vezes e sai do modo de 
confi guração.

LUTRON

Controlador Pico® 
sem Fios

www.lutron.com/pico para mais informações sobre o sistema e os 
acessórios.

Vantagens
Possível instalação em pedestal de secretária, mola para retrovisor 
de automóveis ou qualquer superfície de parede; também pode ser 
usado na mão. Bateria incluída (10 anos de vida útil); funcionamento 
fi ável com alcance de 9 m, atravessando paredes. Expansão fácil com 
comandos sem fi os Pico® adicionais ou outros produtos Lutron® sem 
fi os.

Informação CE (para modelos com os números PQ-2B, PQ-2BRL, 
PQ-3B, PQ-3BRL, PK-2B, PK-2BRL, PK-3B, PK-3BRL)
A Lutron Electronics declara pelo presente documento que os modelos 
supracitados estão em conformidade com os requisitos essenciais e outras 
disposições relevantes da Directiva 1999/5/CE. Para receber uma cópia 
da Declaração de conformidade, contacte-nos por escrito para: Lutron 
Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 18036 E.U.A.

Informação de conformidade com IDA (para modelos com 
os números PM-2B, PM-2BRL, PM-3B, PM-3BRL)

Satisfaz as 
normas IDA DA 
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Garantie limitée
Lutron EA Ltd. (« Lutron EA ») garantit que tous ses appareils neufs sont 
exempts de vice de de matière ou de façon et conformes aux spécifi cations 
publiées par Lutron EA dans des conditions d’utilisation et d’entretien normales. 
Dans la limite autorisée par la loi, Lutron EA et Lutron Electronics Co. Inc. 
(« Lutron ») n’accordent aucune garantie et ne font aucune déclaration quant 
aux unités, à l’exception de ce qui est stipulé dans le présent document. Cette 
garantie est valable pendant une période de deux ans à compter de la date de 
livraison et, dans le cadre de la présente garantie, Lutron EA n’est tenu qu’à la 
réparation ou au remplacement de tout élément défectueux
(à la discrétion de Lutron EA) à condition que l’unité défectueuse soit envoyée 
à Lutron EA aux frais de l’expéditeur dans les 24 mois suivant l’achat, dans la 
limite autorisée par la loi. La réparation ou le remplacement n’affecte pas la date 
d’expiration de la garantie. Celle-ci ne s’applique pas aux dommages ni aux dé-
faillances dus à une mauvaise utilisation, une isolation ou un câblage inadéquats 
ou une installation non conforme aux instructionsaccompagnant l’unité.
Dans la limite autorisée par la loi, ni Lutron EA ni Lutron ne seront considérés 
comme responsables d’autres pertes ou dégâts y compris des pertes ou dégâts 
survenus spécialement ou suite à l’utilisation de l’appareil, de pertes fi nancières, 
de pertes de revenus ou de pertes de contrats découlant de la fourniture ou de 
l’utilisation de l’appareil ou en relation avec celles-ci, et l’acheteur supporte ces 
pertes et ne tient ni Lutron EA ni Lutron pour responsables. Cette garantie ne 
peut avoir comme effet de limiter ou d’exclure la responsabilité de Lutron EA et 
de Lutron concernant une fraude, un décès ou une blessure de personne suite à 
sa propre négligence ou toute autre responsabilité dans la mesure où elle n’est 
pas limitée ou exclue par la loi.

Cette garantie n’affecte pas les acheteurs de ce produit quant à leurs droits 
réglementaires en matière de consommation.

Bien que tout ait été fait pour que cette documentation soit précise et à jour, 
merci de vérifi er auprès de Lutron EA la disponibilité des produits, leurs dernières 
caractéristiques et leur adéquation avec le projet.

Garantia limitada
A Lutron EA Ltd. (“Lutron EA”) garante que todas as unidades não apresentam 
defeitos de material e de fabrico e que funcionam em condições normais de uti-
lização e assistência. Dentro do que está previsto na lei, a Lutron EA e a Lutron 
Electronics Co. Inc. (“Lutron”) não dão quaisquer garantias ou representações 
relativamente às unidades, excepto conforme previsto neste documento. A 
presente garantia estará vigente por um período de dois anos a contar da data 
de compra e as obrigações da Lutron ao abrigo desta garantia estão limitadas à 
correcção de qualquer defeito, 
substituindo qualquer componente com defi ciência ou substituindo a unidade 
completa (mediante a exclusiva decisão da Lutron EA) e terá vigência apenas se 
a unidade com defeito for enviada para a Lutron EA com 
portes pagos no prazo de 24 meses após a aquisição da unidade. A repa-
ração ou substituição da unidade não afecta a data de validade da garantia. 
A presente garantia não cobre danos ou defi ciências provocadas por abuso, 
utilização indevida, ligação ou isolamento incorrectos, utilização ou instalação de 
maneira contrária às instruções que acompanham a unidade.
Dentro dos limites legais, nem a Lutron EA nem a Lutron serão responsáveis por 
quaisquer outras perdas ou danos, incluindo perdas ou danos acessórios, perda 
de lucros, perda de rendimentos ou perda de contratos resultantes ou relaciona-
dos com o fornecimento da unidade em causa ou com a sua utilização, não po-
dendo, portanto, o comprador responsabilizar a Lutron EA nem a Lutron pelas 
referidas perdas ou danos. Nenhum elemento da presente garantia terá como 
efeito limitar ou excluir a responsabilidade da Lutron EA ou da Lutron no que se 
refere a situações de fraude, morte ou ferimentos resultantes da sua negligên-
cia, ou de qualquer outra responsabilidade, na medida em que a mesma não 
possa ser limitada ou excluída nos termos da lei.

Esta garantia não afecta os direitos legais dos consumidores que adquiram este 
produto.

Embora tenham sido tomadas todas as diligências para assegurar que as 
informações constantes no catálogo estejam correctas e actualizadas, contacte 
a Lutron EA antes de especifi car ou adquirir este equipamento, de modo a con-
fi rmar a disponibilidade, as especifi cações exactas e a adequação à aplicação 
pretendida.

Assistance technique www.lutron.com Assistência Técnica www.lutron.com

Siège mondial
États-Unis
TÉL +1.610.282.3800
FAX +1.610.282.1243
Numéro d’appel gratuit : 1.888.LUTRON1
É.-U., Canada, Caraïbes : 1.800.523.9466
Mexique : +1.888.235.2910
Amérique centrale/du Sud : 
+1.610.282.6701

Sede Mundial
EUA
TEL.: +1.610.282.3800
FAX: +1.610.282.1243
Linha azul: 1.888.LUTRON1
EUA, Canadá, Caraíbas: 1.800.523.9466
México: +1.888.235.2910
América Central e do Sul: 
+1.610.282.6701

Siège pour l’Europe
Royaume-Uni

TÉL +44.(0)20.7702.0657
FAX +44.(0)20.7480.6899
NUMÉRO D’APPEL GRATUIT (FR) 
0800.901.218
Support technique +44.(0)20.7680.4481

Sede Europeia
Reino Unido

TEL.: +44.(0)20.7702.0657
FAX: +44.(0)20.7480.6899
LINHA AZUL: 0800.282.107 (UK)
Assistência técnica: +44.(0)20.7680.4481

Siège pour l’Asie
Singapour

TÉL +65.6220.4666
FAX +65.6220.4333

Assistance technique pour 
l’Asie
Chine du Nord : 10.800.712.1536
Chine du Sud : 10.800.120.1536
Hong-Kong : 800.901.849
Inde : +91.11.4051.4300
Indonésie : 001.803.011.3994
Japon : +81.3.5575.8411
Macao : 0800.401
Singapour : 800.120.4491
Taiwan : 00.801.137.737
Thaïlande : 001.800.120.665853
Pour les autres pays : 
+65.6220.4666

Sede na Ásia
Singapura

TEL.: +65.6220.4666
FAX: +65.6220.4333

Linhas de apoio técnico na 
Ásia
Norte da China: 10.800.712.1536
Sul da China: 10.800.120.1536
Hong Kong: 800,901,849
Índia: +91.11.4051.4300
Indonésia: 001.803.011.3994
Japão: +81.3.5575.8411
Macau: 0800.401
Singapura: 800.120.4491
Taiwan: 00.801.137.737
Tailândia: 001,800,120,665853
Noutros países: +65.6220.4666

Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.
7200 Suter Road Coopersburg, PA 18036-1299, U.S.A.
P/N 040394 Rev. A  10/2012

PK-2B PM-2B PN-2B PQ-2B
PK-2BRL PM-2BRL PN-2BRL PQ-2BRL
PK-3B PM-3B PN-3B PQ-3B
PK-3BRL PM-3BRL PN-3BRL PQ-3BRL

PK-2B PM-2B PN-2B PQ-2B
PK-2BRL PM-2BRL PN-2BRL PQ-2BRL
PK-3B PM-3B PN-3B PQ-3B
PK-3BRL PM-3BRL PN-3BRL PQ-3BRL

Confi guration 
1.  Maintenir pendant 6 secondes

Le voyant commence à clignoter

2. Maintenir pendant 6 secondes

3.  Lorsque l’interrupteur communique avec le 
contrôleur sans fi l Pico®, la charge et le voyant 
sur l’interrupteur s’allument et s’éteignent 
3 fois, tandis que l’interrupteur quitte le mode 
confi guration.

LUTRON

Commande sans fi l 
Pico®

Consultez www.lutron.com/pico pour plus d’informations sur le 
système et les accessoires.

Avantages
Peut être monté sur un socle de table, une pince pour pare-soleil de 
voiture ou toute autre surface et peut également être utilisé en version 
portative. Pile incluse (durée de vie de 10 ans) ; fonctionnement fi able 
sur une portée de 9 m, même à travers les murs. Expansion simple : 
ajoutez des commandes sans fi l Pico® supplémentaires ou d’autres 
produits sans fi l Lutron®.

Informations CE (pour les numéros de modèle PQ-2B, PQ-2BRL, 
PQ-3B, PQ-3BRL, PK-2B, PK-2BRL, PK-3B, PK-3BRL)
Lutron Electronics déclare par la présente que les numéros de modèle 
indiqués ci-dessus sont conformes aux exigences essentielles et aux autres 
dispositions utiles de la Directive 1999/5/CE. Une copie de la Déclaration de 
conformité peut être demandée par écrit à : Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 
Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 18036 États-Unis.

Informations de conformité IDA (pour les numéros de 
modèle PM-2B, PM-2BRL, PM-3B, PM-3BRL)

Conforme aux 
normes DA 

103083 de l’IDA

Confi guração 
1.  Premir durante 6 segundos.

O LED fi ca intermitente

2. Premir durante 6 segundos.

3.  Assim que o interruptor aprender o controlador 
sem fi os Pico® , a carga e o LED no interruptor 
entram em ciclo 3 vezes e sai do modo de 
confi guração.

LUTRON

Controlador Pico® 
sem Fios

www.lutron.com/pico para mais informações sobre o sistema e os 
acessórios.

Vantagens
Possível instalação em pedestal de secretária, mola para retrovisor 
de automóveis ou qualquer superfície de parede; também pode ser 
usado na mão. Bateria incluída (10 anos de vida útil); funcionamento 
fi ável com alcance de 9 m, atravessando paredes. Expansão fácil com 
comandos sem fi os Pico® adicionais ou outros produtos Lutron® sem 
fi os.

Informação CE (para modelos com os números PQ-2B, PQ-2BRL, 
PQ-3B, PQ-3BRL, PK-2B, PK-2BRL, PK-3B, PK-3BRL)
A Lutron Electronics declara pelo presente documento que os modelos 
supracitados estão em conformidade com os requisitos essenciais e outras 
disposições relevantes da Directiva 1999/5/CE. Para receber uma cópia 
da Declaração de conformidade, contacte-nos por escrito para: Lutron 
Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 18036 E.U.A.

Informação de conformidade com IDA (para modelos com 
os números PM-2B, PM-2BRL, PM-3B, PM-3BRL)

Satisfaz as 
normas IDA DA 
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Garantie limitée
Lutron EA Ltd. (« Lutron EA ») garantit que tous ses appareils neufs sont 
exempts de vice de de matière ou de façon et conformes aux spécifi cations 
publiées par Lutron EA dans des conditions d’utilisation et d’entretien normales. 
Dans la limite autorisée par la loi, Lutron EA et Lutron Electronics Co. Inc. 
(« Lutron ») n’accordent aucune garantie et ne font aucune déclaration quant 
aux unités, à l’exception de ce qui est stipulé dans le présent document. Cette 
garantie est valable pendant une période de deux ans à compter de la date de 
livraison et, dans le cadre de la présente garantie, Lutron EA n’est tenu qu’à la 
réparation ou au remplacement de tout élément défectueux
(à la discrétion de Lutron EA) à condition que l’unité défectueuse soit envoyée 
à Lutron EA aux frais de l’expéditeur dans les 24 mois suivant l’achat, dans la 
limite autorisée par la loi. La réparation ou le remplacement n’affecte pas la date 
d’expiration de la garantie. Celle-ci ne s’applique pas aux dommages ni aux dé-
faillances dus à une mauvaise utilisation, une isolation ou un câblage inadéquats 
ou une installation non conforme aux instructionsaccompagnant l’unité.
Dans la limite autorisée par la loi, ni Lutron EA ni Lutron ne seront considérés 
comme responsables d’autres pertes ou dégâts y compris des pertes ou dégâts 
survenus spécialement ou suite à l’utilisation de l’appareil, de pertes fi nancières, 
de pertes de revenus ou de pertes de contrats découlant de la fourniture ou de 
l’utilisation de l’appareil ou en relation avec celles-ci, et l’acheteur supporte ces 
pertes et ne tient ni Lutron EA ni Lutron pour responsables. Cette garantie ne 
peut avoir comme effet de limiter ou d’exclure la responsabilité de Lutron EA et 
de Lutron concernant une fraude, un décès ou une blessure de personne suite à 
sa propre négligence ou toute autre responsabilité dans la mesure où elle n’est 
pas limitée ou exclue par la loi.

Cette garantie n’affecte pas les acheteurs de ce produit quant à leurs droits 
réglementaires en matière de consommation.

Bien que tout ait été fait pour que cette documentation soit précise et à jour, 
merci de vérifi er auprès de Lutron EA la disponibilité des produits, leurs dernières 
caractéristiques et leur adéquation avec le projet.

Garantia limitada
A Lutron EA Ltd. (“Lutron EA”) garante que todas as unidades não apresentam 
defeitos de material e de fabrico e que funcionam em condições normais de uti-
lização e assistência. Dentro do que está previsto na lei, a Lutron EA e a Lutron 
Electronics Co. Inc. (“Lutron”) não dão quaisquer garantias ou representações 
relativamente às unidades, excepto conforme previsto neste documento. A 
presente garantia estará vigente por um período de dois anos a contar da data 
de compra e as obrigações da Lutron ao abrigo desta garantia estão limitadas à 
correcção de qualquer defeito, 
substituindo qualquer componente com defi ciência ou substituindo a unidade 
completa (mediante a exclusiva decisão da Lutron EA) e terá vigência apenas se 
a unidade com defeito for enviada para a Lutron EA com 
portes pagos no prazo de 24 meses após a aquisição da unidade. A repa-
ração ou substituição da unidade não afecta a data de validade da garantia. 
A presente garantia não cobre danos ou defi ciências provocadas por abuso, 
utilização indevida, ligação ou isolamento incorrectos, utilização ou instalação de 
maneira contrária às instruções que acompanham a unidade.
Dentro dos limites legais, nem a Lutron EA nem a Lutron serão responsáveis por 
quaisquer outras perdas ou danos, incluindo perdas ou danos acessórios, perda 
de lucros, perda de rendimentos ou perda de contratos resultantes ou relaciona-
dos com o fornecimento da unidade em causa ou com a sua utilização, não po-
dendo, portanto, o comprador responsabilizar a Lutron EA nem a Lutron pelas 
referidas perdas ou danos. Nenhum elemento da presente garantia terá como 
efeito limitar ou excluir a responsabilidade da Lutron EA ou da Lutron no que se 
refere a situações de fraude, morte ou ferimentos resultantes da sua negligên-
cia, ou de qualquer outra responsabilidade, na medida em que a mesma não 
possa ser limitada ou excluída nos termos da lei.

Esta garantia não afecta os direitos legais dos consumidores que adquiram este 
produto.

Embora tenham sido tomadas todas as diligências para assegurar que as 
informações constantes no catálogo estejam correctas e actualizadas, contacte 
a Lutron EA antes de especifi car ou adquirir este equipamento, de modo a con-
fi rmar a disponibilidade, as especifi cações exactas e a adequação à aplicação 
pretendida.

Assistance technique www.lutron.com Assistência Técnica www.lutron.com

Siège mondial
États-Unis
TÉL +1.610.282.3800
FAX +1.610.282.1243
Numéro d’appel gratuit : 1.888.LUTRON1
É.-U., Canada, Caraïbes : 1.800.523.9466
Mexique : +1.888.235.2910
Amérique centrale/du Sud : 
+1.610.282.6701

Sede Mundial
EUA
TEL.: +1.610.282.3800
FAX: +1.610.282.1243
Linha azul: 1.888.LUTRON1
EUA, Canadá, Caraíbas: 1.800.523.9466
México: +1.888.235.2910
América Central e do Sul: 
+1.610.282.6701

Siège pour l’Europe
Royaume-Uni

TÉL +44.(0)20.7702.0657
FAX +44.(0)20.7480.6899
NUMÉRO D’APPEL GRATUIT (FR) 
0800.901.218
Support technique +44.(0)20.7680.4481

Sede Europeia
Reino Unido

TEL.: +44.(0)20.7702.0657
FAX: +44.(0)20.7480.6899
LINHA AZUL: 0800.282.107 (UK)
Assistência técnica: +44.(0)20.7680.4481

Siège pour l’Asie
Singapour

TÉL +65.6220.4666
FAX +65.6220.4333

Assistance technique pour 
l’Asie
Chine du Nord : 10.800.712.1536
Chine du Sud : 10.800.120.1536
Hong-Kong : 800.901.849
Inde : +91.11.4051.4300
Indonésie : 001.803.011.3994
Japon : +81.3.5575.8411
Macao : 0800.401
Singapour : 800.120.4491
Taiwan : 00.801.137.737
Thaïlande : 001.800.120.665853
Pour les autres pays : 
+65.6220.4666

Sede na Ásia
Singapura

TEL.: +65.6220.4666
FAX: +65.6220.4333

Linhas de apoio técnico na 
Ásia
Norte da China: 10.800.712.1536
Sul da China: 10.800.120.1536
Hong Kong: 800,901,849
Índia: +91.11.4051.4300
Indonésia: 001.803.011.3994
Japão: +81.3.5575.8411
Macau: 0800.401
Singapura: 800.120.4491
Taiwan: 00.801.137.737
Tailândia: 001,800,120,665853
Noutros países: +65.6220.4666

Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.
7200 Suter Road Coopersburg, PA 18036-1299, U.S.A.
P/N 040394 Rev. A  10/2012

PK-2B PM-2B PN-2B PQ-2B
PK-2BRL PM-2BRL PN-2BRL PQ-2BRL
PK-3B PM-3B PN-3B PQ-3B
PK-3BRL PM-3BRL PN-3BRL PQ-3BRL

PK-2B PM-2B PN-2B PQ-2B
PK-2BRL PM-2BRL PN-2BRL PQ-2BRL
PK-3B PM-3B PN-3B PQ-3B
PK-3BRL PM-3BRL PN-3BRL PQ-3BRL

Confi guration 
1.  Maintenir pendant 6 secondes

Le voyant commence à clignoter

2. Maintenir pendant 6 secondes

3.  Lorsque l’interrupteur communique avec le 
contrôleur sans fi l Pico®, la charge et le voyant 
sur l’interrupteur s’allument et s’éteignent 
3 fois, tandis que l’interrupteur quitte le mode 
confi guration.

LUTRON

Commande sans fi l 
Pico®

Consultez www.lutron.com/pico pour plus d’informations sur le 
système et les accessoires.

Avantages
Peut être monté sur un socle de table, une pince pour pare-soleil de 
voiture ou toute autre surface et peut également être utilisé en version 
portative. Pile incluse (durée de vie de 10 ans) ; fonctionnement fi able 
sur une portée de 9 m, même à travers les murs. Expansion simple : 
ajoutez des commandes sans fi l Pico® supplémentaires ou d’autres 
produits sans fi l Lutron®.

Informations CE (pour les numéros de modèle PQ-2B, PQ-2BRL, 
PQ-3B, PQ-3BRL, PK-2B, PK-2BRL, PK-3B, PK-3BRL)
Lutron Electronics déclare par la présente que les numéros de modèle 
indiqués ci-dessus sont conformes aux exigences essentielles et aux autres 
dispositions utiles de la Directive 1999/5/CE. Une copie de la Déclaration de 
conformité peut être demandée par écrit à : Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 
Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 18036 États-Unis.

Informations de conformité IDA (pour les numéros de 
modèle PM-2B, PM-2BRL, PM-3B, PM-3BRL)

Conforme aux 
normes DA 
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Confi guração 
1.  Premir durante 6 segundos.

O LED fi ca intermitente

2. Premir durante 6 segundos.

3.  Assim que o interruptor aprender o controlador 
sem fi os Pico® , a carga e o LED no interruptor 
entram em ciclo 3 vezes e sai do modo de 
confi guração.

LUTRON

Controlador Pico® 
sem Fios

www.lutron.com/pico para mais informações sobre o sistema e os 
acessórios.

Vantagens
Possível instalação em pedestal de secretária, mola para retrovisor 
de automóveis ou qualquer superfície de parede; também pode ser 
usado na mão. Bateria incluída (10 anos de vida útil); funcionamento 
fi ável com alcance de 9 m, atravessando paredes. Expansão fácil com 
comandos sem fi os Pico® adicionais ou outros produtos Lutron® sem 
fi os.

Informação CE (para modelos com os números PQ-2B, PQ-2BRL, 
PQ-3B, PQ-3BRL, PK-2B, PK-2BRL, PK-3B, PK-3BRL)
A Lutron Electronics declara pelo presente documento que os modelos 
supracitados estão em conformidade com os requisitos essenciais e outras 
disposições relevantes da Directiva 1999/5/CE. Para receber uma cópia 
da Declaração de conformidade, contacte-nos por escrito para: Lutron 
Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 18036 E.U.A.

Informação de conformidade com IDA (para modelos com 
os números PM-2B, PM-2BRL, PM-3B, PM-3BRL)

Satisfaz as 
normas IDA DA 
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Lutron, , et Pico sont des marques de commerce déposées de 
Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.
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Lutron, , e Pico são marcas comerciais registadas da 
Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.
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Garantie limitée
Lutron EA Ltd. (« Lutron EA ») garantit que tous ses appareils neufs sont 
exempts de vice de de matière ou de façon et conformes aux spécifi cations 
publiées par Lutron EA dans des conditions d’utilisation et d’entretien normales. 
Dans la limite autorisée par la loi, Lutron EA et Lutron Electronics Co. Inc. 
(« Lutron ») n’accordent aucune garantie et ne font aucune déclaration quant 
aux unités, à l’exception de ce qui est stipulé dans le présent document. Cette 
garantie est valable pendant une période de deux ans à compter de la date de 
livraison et, dans le cadre de la présente garantie, Lutron EA n’est tenu qu’à la 
réparation ou au remplacement de tout élément défectueux
(à la discrétion de Lutron EA) à condition que l’unité défectueuse soit envoyée 
à Lutron EA aux frais de l’expéditeur dans les 24 mois suivant l’achat, dans la 
limite autorisée par la loi. La réparation ou le remplacement n’affecte pas la date 
d’expiration de la garantie. Celle-ci ne s’applique pas aux dommages ni aux dé-
faillances dus à une mauvaise utilisation, une isolation ou un câblage inadéquats 
ou une installation non conforme aux instructionsaccompagnant l’unité.
Dans la limite autorisée par la loi, ni Lutron EA ni Lutron ne seront considérés 
comme responsables d’autres pertes ou dégâts y compris des pertes ou dégâts 
survenus spécialement ou suite à l’utilisation de l’appareil, de pertes fi nancières, 
de pertes de revenus ou de pertes de contrats découlant de la fourniture ou de 
l’utilisation de l’appareil ou en relation avec celles-ci, et l’acheteur supporte ces 
pertes et ne tient ni Lutron EA ni Lutron pour responsables. Cette garantie ne 
peut avoir comme effet de limiter ou d’exclure la responsabilité de Lutron EA et 
de Lutron concernant une fraude, un décès ou une blessure de personne suite à 
sa propre négligence ou toute autre responsabilité dans la mesure où elle n’est 
pas limitée ou exclue par la loi.

Cette garantie n’affecte pas les acheteurs de ce produit quant à leurs droits 
réglementaires en matière de consommation.

Bien que tout ait été fait pour que cette documentation soit précise et à jour, 
merci de vérifi er auprès de Lutron EA la disponibilité des produits, leurs dernières 
caractéristiques et leur adéquation avec le projet.

Garantia limitada
A Lutron EA Ltd. (“Lutron EA”) garante que todas as unidades não apresentam 
defeitos de material e de fabrico e que funcionam em condições normais de uti-
lização e assistência. Dentro do que está previsto na lei, a Lutron EA e a Lutron 
Electronics Co. Inc. (“Lutron”) não dão quaisquer garantias ou representações 
relativamente às unidades, excepto conforme previsto neste documento. A 
presente garantia estará vigente por um período de dois anos a contar da data 
de compra e as obrigações da Lutron ao abrigo desta garantia estão limitadas à 
correcção de qualquer defeito, 
substituindo qualquer componente com defi ciência ou substituindo a unidade 
completa (mediante a exclusiva decisão da Lutron EA) e terá vigência apenas se 
a unidade com defeito for enviada para a Lutron EA com 
portes pagos no prazo de 24 meses após a aquisição da unidade. A repa-
ração ou substituição da unidade não afecta a data de validade da garantia. 
A presente garantia não cobre danos ou defi ciências provocadas por abuso, 
utilização indevida, ligação ou isolamento incorrectos, utilização ou instalação de 
maneira contrária às instruções que acompanham a unidade.
Dentro dos limites legais, nem a Lutron EA nem a Lutron serão responsáveis por 
quaisquer outras perdas ou danos, incluindo perdas ou danos acessórios, perda 
de lucros, perda de rendimentos ou perda de contratos resultantes ou relaciona-
dos com o fornecimento da unidade em causa ou com a sua utilização, não po-
dendo, portanto, o comprador responsabilizar a Lutron EA nem a Lutron pelas 
referidas perdas ou danos. Nenhum elemento da presente garantia terá como 
efeito limitar ou excluir a responsabilidade da Lutron EA ou da Lutron no que se 
refere a situações de fraude, morte ou ferimentos resultantes da sua negligên-
cia, ou de qualquer outra responsabilidade, na medida em que a mesma não 
possa ser limitada ou excluída nos termos da lei.

Esta garantia não afecta os direitos legais dos consumidores que adquiram este 
produto.

Embora tenham sido tomadas todas as diligências para assegurar que as 
informações constantes no catálogo estejam correctas e actualizadas, contacte 
a Lutron EA antes de especifi car ou adquirir este equipamento, de modo a con-
fi rmar a disponibilidade, as especifi cações exactas e a adequação à aplicação 
pretendida.

Assistance technique www.lutron.com Assistência Técnica www.lutron.com

Siège mondial
États-Unis
TÉL +1.610.282.3800
FAX +1.610.282.1243
Numéro d’appel gratuit : 1.888.LUTRON1
É.-U., Canada, Caraïbes : 1.800.523.9466
Mexique : +1.888.235.2910
Amérique centrale/du Sud : 
+1.610.282.6701

Sede Mundial
EUA
TEL.: +1.610.282.3800
FAX: +1.610.282.1243
Linha azul: 1.888.LUTRON1
EUA, Canadá, Caraíbas: 1.800.523.9466
México: +1.888.235.2910
América Central e do Sul: 
+1.610.282.6701

Siège pour l’Europe
Royaume-Uni

TÉL +44.(0)20.7702.0657
FAX +44.(0)20.7480.6899
NUMÉRO D’APPEL GRATUIT (FR) 
0800.901.218
Support technique +44.(0)20.7680.4481

Sede Europeia
Reino Unido

TEL.: +44.(0)20.7702.0657
FAX: +44.(0)20.7480.6899
LINHA AZUL: 0800.282.107 (UK)
Assistência técnica: +44.(0)20.7680.4481

Siège pour l’Asie
Singapour

TÉL +65.6220.4666
FAX +65.6220.4333

Assistance technique pour 
l’Asie
Chine du Nord : 10.800.712.1536
Chine du Sud : 10.800.120.1536
Hong-Kong : 800.901.849
Inde : +91.11.4051.4300
Indonésie : 001.803.011.3994
Japon : +81.3.5575.8411
Macao : 0800.401
Singapour : 800.120.4491
Taiwan : 00.801.137.737
Thaïlande : 001.800.120.665853
Pour les autres pays : 
+65.6220.4666

Sede na Ásia
Singapura

TEL.: +65.6220.4666
FAX: +65.6220.4333

Linhas de apoio técnico na 
Ásia
Norte da China: 10.800.712.1536
Sul da China: 10.800.120.1536
Hong Kong: 800,901,849
Índia: +91.11.4051.4300
Indonésia: 001.803.011.3994
Japão: +81.3.5575.8411
Macau: 0800.401
Singapura: 800.120.4491
Taiwan: 00.801.137.737
Tailândia: 001,800,120,665853
Noutros países: +65.6220.4666

Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.
7200 Suter Road Coopersburg, PA 18036-1299, U.S.A.
P/N 040394 Rev. A  10/2012

PK-2B PM-2B PN-2B PQ-2B
PK-2BRL PM-2BRL PN-2BRL PQ-2BRL
PK-3B PM-3B PN-3B PQ-3B
PK-3BRL PM-3BRL PN-3BRL PQ-3BRL

PK-2B PM-2B PN-2B PQ-2B
PK-2BRL PM-2BRL PN-2BRL PQ-2BRL
PK-3B PM-3B PN-3B PQ-3B
PK-3BRL PM-3BRL PN-3BRL PQ-3BRL

Confi guration 
1.  Maintenir pendant 6 secondes

Le voyant commence à clignoter

2. Maintenir pendant 6 secondes

3.  Lorsque l’interrupteur communique avec le 
contrôleur sans fi l Pico®, la charge et le voyant 
sur l’interrupteur s’allument et s’éteignent 
3 fois, tandis que l’interrupteur quitte le mode 
confi guration.

LUTRON

Commande sans fi l 
Pico®

Consultez www.lutron.com/pico pour plus d’informations sur le 
système et les accessoires.

Avantages
Peut être monté sur un socle de table, une pince pour pare-soleil de 
voiture ou toute autre surface et peut également être utilisé en version 
portative. Pile incluse (durée de vie de 10 ans) ; fonctionnement fi able 
sur une portée de 9 m, même à travers les murs. Expansion simple : 
ajoutez des commandes sans fi l Pico® supplémentaires ou d’autres 
produits sans fi l Lutron®.

Informations CE (pour les numéros de modèle PQ-2B, PQ-2BRL, 
PQ-3B, PQ-3BRL, PK-2B, PK-2BRL, PK-3B, PK-3BRL)
Lutron Electronics déclare par la présente que les numéros de modèle 
indiqués ci-dessus sont conformes aux exigences essentielles et aux autres 
dispositions utiles de la Directive 1999/5/CE. Une copie de la Déclaration de 
conformité peut être demandée par écrit à : Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 
Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 18036 États-Unis.

Informations de conformité IDA (pour les numéros de 
modèle PM-2B, PM-2BRL, PM-3B, PM-3BRL)

Conforme aux 
normes DA 
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Confi guração 
1.  Premir durante 6 segundos.

O LED fi ca intermitente

2. Premir durante 6 segundos.

3.  Assim que o interruptor aprender o controlador 
sem fi os Pico® , a carga e o LED no interruptor 
entram em ciclo 3 vezes e sai do modo de 
confi guração.

LUTRON

Controlador Pico® 
sem Fios

www.lutron.com/pico para mais informações sobre o sistema e os 
acessórios.

Vantagens
Possível instalação em pedestal de secretária, mola para retrovisor 
de automóveis ou qualquer superfície de parede; também pode ser 
usado na mão. Bateria incluída (10 anos de vida útil); funcionamento 
fi ável com alcance de 9 m, atravessando paredes. Expansão fácil com 
comandos sem fi os Pico® adicionais ou outros produtos Lutron® sem 
fi os.

Informação CE (para modelos com os números PQ-2B, PQ-2BRL, 
PQ-3B, PQ-3BRL, PK-2B, PK-2BRL, PK-3B, PK-3BRL)
A Lutron Electronics declara pelo presente documento que os modelos 
supracitados estão em conformidade com os requisitos essenciais e outras 
disposições relevantes da Directiva 1999/5/CE. Para receber uma cópia 
da Declaração de conformidade, contacte-nos por escrito para: Lutron 
Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 18036 E.U.A.

Informação de conformidade com IDA (para modelos com 
os números PM-2B, PM-2BRL, PM-3B, PM-3BRL)

Satisfaz as 
normas IDA DA 
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Eingeschränkte Gewährleistung
Lutron EA Ltd. (“Lutron EA”) garantiert, dass jedes Gerät frei von Material- und 
Verarbeitungsschäden ist und bei normaler Verwendung und Wartung ordnungs-
gemäß funktioniert. Soweit gesetzlich zugelassen geben Lutron EA und Lutron 
Electronics Co. Inc. (“Lutron”) keine anderen Garantien oder Erklärungen zu den 
Geräten als die hier dargelegten. Diese Garantie gilt für einen Zeitraum von zwei 
Jahren ab Kaufdatum, und Lutrons Verpfl ichtungen unter dieser Garantie sind 
auf Schadensbehebung, Austausch defekter Teile oder Ersatz (nach Lutron EAs 
alleinigem Ermessen) beschränkt und werden nur wirksam, wenn das schad-
hafte Gerät innerhalb von 24 Monaten nach Kaufdatum mit im Voraus bezahltem 
Porto an Lutron EA geschickt wird. Das Ablaufdatum der Garantie wird durch 
Reparatur oder Austausch des Geräts nicht beeinträchtigt. Diese Garantie deckt 
keine Schäden oder Mängel ab, die durch Missbrauch, falsche Anwendung, 
unangemessene Verkabelung oder Isolierung oder andere Verwendungen oder 
Installationen entstehen, die mit den dem Gerät beiliegenden Anweisungen nicht 
vereinbar sind.
Soweit gesetzlich erlaubt, haften weder Lutron EA noch Lutron für andere 
Verluste oder Schäden, einschließlich Folgeschäden oder spezifi sche Schäden 
und Verluste, entgangenen Gewinn, entgangene Einnahmen, das Nichtzustand-
ekommen oder Verlorengehen von Aufträgen als Folge von oder in Zusammen-
hang mit der Lieferung oder Benutzung des Geräts. Der Käufer befreit Lutron EA 
und Lutron von der Haftung für diese Forderungen und Schäden. Keine Klausel 
dieser Gewährleistung kann die Haftung von Lutron EA oder Lutron für arglistige 
Täuschung oder für den Tod oder die Verletzung von Personen infolge Fahrläs-
sigkeit oder eine andere Haftung beschränken oder ausschließen, wenn diese 
Haftung nach dem Gesetz nicht beschränkt oder ausgeschlossen werden darf.

Die gesetzlichen Rechte des Käufers dieses Produkts werden durch diese 
Garantie nicht berührt.

Wir haben uns bemüht, unsere Produkte in diesem Prospekt so gut wie möglich 
zu beschreiben, um Ihnen alle nötigen Informationen zu geben. Trotzdem 
empfehlen wir Ihnen vor einer Bestellung jeder beliebigen Einheit, die 
Verfügbarkeit, die genauen Spezifi kationen und die Eignung für Ihre Anwendung 
mit der Firma Lutron zu besprechen, um mögliche Fehler zu vermeiden.

Garanzia limitata
Lutron EA Ltd. (“Lutron EA”) garantisce che tutti i prodotti sono privi di difetti 
sia nei materiali che nella lavorazione e forniscono le prestazioni dichiarate, in 
condizioni normali d’uso e manutenzione. Nella misura consentita dalla legge, 
Lutron EA e Lutron Electronics Co. Inc. (di seguito denominata “Lutron”) non 
forniscono garanzie o dichiarazioni riguardante questi prodotti diverse da quelle 
riportate nel presente documento. La presente garanzia è valida per un periodo 
di due anni dalla data di acquisto e gli obblighi di Lutron, ai sensi della presente 
garanzia, sono limitati all’eliminazione dei difetti o alla sostituzione dell’intero 
prodotto (a esclusiva discrezione di Lutron EA); inoltre tale garanzia sarà appli-
cata solo se il prodotto difettoso viene reso in porto franco a Lutron EA 
entro un termine di 24 mesi dalla consegna del prodotto. La riparazione o la 
sostituzione di un prodotto non modifi cano la data di scadenza della garanzia. 
La presente garanzia non copre i danni o i difetti dovuti a un uso eccessivo o 
scorretto o a sistemi di collegamento, isolamento o installazione inadeguati 
o non conformi alle istruzioni fornite col prodotto.
Fatto salvo quanto previsto dalla legge, Lutron EA o Lutron non potranno essere 
ritenute responsabili per perdite o danni, ivi compresi perdite o danni 
consequenziali e speciali, lucro cessante o perdite di contratti derivanti o correlati 
alla fornitura o all’uso dell’unità e l’acquirente si assume ogni responsabilità e 
riterrà Lutron EA e Lutron indenni in relazione a tali eventuali perdite o danni. 
Nulla della presente garanzia avrà come effetto la limitazione o l’esclusione della 
responsabilità di Lutron EA o Lutron per frode, morte o infortuni derivanti da 
propria colpa o qualsiasi altra responsabilità, se e nei limiti in cui questa non sia 
limitata o esclusa a termini di legge.

La presente garanzia non modifi ca i diritti degli acquirenti di questo prodotto 
previsti dalla legge.

Sebbene sia stato fatto quanto possibile per assicurare che le informazioni 
fornite siano accurate e aggiornate, contattare sempre gli uffi ci Lutron EA prima 
dell’ordine o dell’acquisto di questo prodotto, per avere conferma della 
disponibilità, delle specifi che esatte o della sua idoneità alla propria applicazione.

Technische Hilfe www.lutron.com Assistenza tecnica www.lutron.com

Weltweite Zentrale
USA
TEL. +1.610.282.3800
FAX +1.610.282.1243
Gebührenfrei 1.888.LUTRON1
USA, Kanada, Karibik  1.800.523.9466
Mexiko  +1.888.235.2910
Mittel-/Südamerika  +1.610.282.6701

Sede principale
USA
TEL +1.610.282.3800
FAX +1.610.282.1243
Numero verde 1.888.LUTRON1
U.S.A., Canada, zona caraibica 
1.800.523.9466
Messico +1.888.235.2910
America centrale/meridionale 
+1.610.282.6701Europazentrale

Großbritannien und Nordirland

TEL. +44.(0)20.7702.0657
FAX +44.(0)20.7480.6899
GEBÜHRENFREI (Deutschland) 
0800.1815.134
Technische Unterstützung  +44.
(0)20.7680.4481

Sede principale in Europa
Regno Unito

TEL +44.(0)20.7702.0657
FAX +44.(0)20.7480.6899
NUMERO VERDE (UK) 0800.282.107
Assistenza tecnica +44.(0)20.7680.4481

Asienzentrale
Singapur

TEL. +65.6220.4666
FAX +65.6220.4333

Asien, technische Hotlines
Nord-China  10.800.712.1536
Süd-China  10.800.120.1536
Hongkong  800.901.849
Indien +91.11.4051.4300
Indonesien  001.803.011.3994
Japan  +81.3.5575.8411
Macau  0800.401
Singapur  800.120.4491
Taiwan  00.801.137.737
Thailand  001.800.120.665853
Andere Länder  +65.6220.4666

Sede in Asia
Singapore

TEL +65.6220.4666
FAX +65.6220.4333

Assistenza tecnica - Asia
Cina settentrionale 
10.800.712.1536
Cina meridionale 10.800.120.1536
Hong Kong 800.901.849
India +91.11.4051.4300
Indonesia 001.803.011.3994
Giappone +81.3.5575.8411
Macao 0800.401
Singapore 800.120.4491
Taiwan 00.801.137.737
Tailandia 001.800.120.665853
Per gli altri paesi +65.6220.4666
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PK-3B PM-3B PN-3B PQ-3B
PK-3BRL PM-3BRL PN-3BRL PQ-3BRL
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PK-2BRL PM-2BRL PN-2BRL PQ-2BRL
PK-3B PM-3B PN-3B PQ-3B
PK-3BRL PM-3BRL PN-3BRL PQ-3BRL

Setup 
1.  6 Sekunden lang gedrückt halten.

Die LED beginnt zu blinken

2. 6 Sekunden lang gedrückt halten.

3.  Sobald der Schalter die Pico® 
-Funkfernbedienung empfängt, führen die Last 
und die LED am Schalter 3 Schaltzyklen aus, 
woraufhin er den Programmiermodus verlässt.

LUTRON

Pico®-
Funkfernbedienung

www.lutron.com/pico für weitere Informationen zum System und 
Zubehör.

Vorteile
Das Gerät kann an einem Tischständer, an der Klemme einer Auto-
Sonnenblende oder an einer Wand angebracht werden. Es kann auch 
in der Hand gehalten werden. Eine Batterie ist enthalten (10 Jahre 
Batterielebenszeit); zuverlässiger Betrieb innerhalb einer Reichweite von 
9 m, sogar durch Wände. Leicht erweiterbar durch Hinzufügen weiterer 
Pico®-Funkfernbedienungen oder anderer drahtloser Lutron®-Produkte.

CE-Informationen (für die Modellbezeichnungen PQ-2B, PQ-2BRL, 
PQ-3B, PQ-3BRL, PK-2B, PK-2BRL, PK-3B, PK-3BRL)
Lutron Electronics erklärt hiermit, dass die oben aufgeführten 
Modellbezeichnungen den grundlegenden Anforderungen und anderen 
maßgeblichen Bestimmungen der Richtlinie 1999/5/EC entsprechen. Ein 
Exemplar des Dokuments kann schriftlich von folgender Adresse angefordert 
werden: Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 
18036 USA.

Informationen zur IDA-Konformität (für die 
Modellbezeichnungen PM-2B, PM-2BRL, PM-3B, PM-3BRL)

Erfüllt die IDA-
Normen 103083

Confi gurazione 
1.  Tenere premuto per 6 secondi.

Il LED inizia a lampeggiare

2. Tenere premuto per 6 secondi.

3.  Una volta che l’interruttore ha riconosciuto 
il telecomando Pico® , il carico e il LED 
sull’interruttore stesso lampeggeranno 3 volte e il 
dispositivo uscirà dalla modalità confi gurazione.

LUTRON

Telecomando Pico®

Per maggiori informazioni sul sistema e sugli accessori, visitare il sito 
www.lutron.com/pico.

Vantaggi
Installabile su piedistallo da tavolo, clip di supporto o su qualsiasi 
superfi cie. È inoltre possibile utilizzarlo come unità portatile. Batteria 
compresa (durata batteria 10 anni); funzionamento affi dabile con 
portata massima di 9 m, anche attraverso pareti. Sistema espandibile, 
è facile aggiungere ulteriori telecomandi Pico® o altri prodotti Lutron® 
wireless.

Informazioni CE (codici PQ-2B, PQ-2BRL, PQ-3B, PQ-3BRL, 
PK-2B, PK-2BRL, PK-3B, PK-3BRL)
Con il presente documento, Lutron Electronics dichiara che i prodotti con i 
codici sopra indicati sono conformi ai requisiti essenziali e ad altre disposizioni 
applicabili previsti dalla Direttiva 1999/5/EC. È possibile richiedere per iscritto 
al seguente indirizzo una copia del DoC: Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 
Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 18036 U.S.A.

Informazioni sulla conformità IDA (per i codici PM-2B, 
PM-2BRL, PM-3B, PM-3BRL)

Conforme agli 
standard IDA DA 

103083

3 V-  10 mA 3 V-  10 mA
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Eingeschränkte Gewährleistung
Lutron EA Ltd. (“Lutron EA”) garantiert, dass jedes Gerät frei von Material- und 
Verarbeitungsschäden ist und bei normaler Verwendung und Wartung ordnungs-
gemäß funktioniert. Soweit gesetzlich zugelassen geben Lutron EA und Lutron 
Electronics Co. Inc. (“Lutron”) keine anderen Garantien oder Erklärungen zu den 
Geräten als die hier dargelegten. Diese Garantie gilt für einen Zeitraum von zwei 
Jahren ab Kaufdatum, und Lutrons Verpfl ichtungen unter dieser Garantie sind 
auf Schadensbehebung, Austausch defekter Teile oder Ersatz (nach Lutron EAs 
alleinigem Ermessen) beschränkt und werden nur wirksam, wenn das schad-
hafte Gerät innerhalb von 24 Monaten nach Kaufdatum mit im Voraus bezahltem 
Porto an Lutron EA geschickt wird. Das Ablaufdatum der Garantie wird durch 
Reparatur oder Austausch des Geräts nicht beeinträchtigt. Diese Garantie deckt 
keine Schäden oder Mängel ab, die durch Missbrauch, falsche Anwendung, 
unangemessene Verkabelung oder Isolierung oder andere Verwendungen oder 
Installationen entstehen, die mit den dem Gerät beiliegenden Anweisungen nicht 
vereinbar sind.
Soweit gesetzlich erlaubt, haften weder Lutron EA noch Lutron für andere 
Verluste oder Schäden, einschließlich Folgeschäden oder spezifi sche Schäden 
und Verluste, entgangenen Gewinn, entgangene Einnahmen, das Nichtzustand-
ekommen oder Verlorengehen von Aufträgen als Folge von oder in Zusammen-
hang mit der Lieferung oder Benutzung des Geräts. Der Käufer befreit Lutron EA 
und Lutron von der Haftung für diese Forderungen und Schäden. Keine Klausel 
dieser Gewährleistung kann die Haftung von Lutron EA oder Lutron für arglistige 
Täuschung oder für den Tod oder die Verletzung von Personen infolge Fahrläs-
sigkeit oder eine andere Haftung beschränken oder ausschließen, wenn diese 
Haftung nach dem Gesetz nicht beschränkt oder ausgeschlossen werden darf.

Die gesetzlichen Rechte des Käufers dieses Produkts werden durch diese 
Garantie nicht berührt.

Wir haben uns bemüht, unsere Produkte in diesem Prospekt so gut wie möglich 
zu beschreiben, um Ihnen alle nötigen Informationen zu geben. Trotzdem 
empfehlen wir Ihnen vor einer Bestellung jeder beliebigen Einheit, die 
Verfügbarkeit, die genauen Spezifi kationen und die Eignung für Ihre Anwendung 
mit der Firma Lutron zu besprechen, um mögliche Fehler zu vermeiden.

Garanzia limitata
Lutron EA Ltd. (“Lutron EA”) garantisce che tutti i prodotti sono privi di difetti 
sia nei materiali che nella lavorazione e forniscono le prestazioni dichiarate, in 
condizioni normali d’uso e manutenzione. Nella misura consentita dalla legge, 
Lutron EA e Lutron Electronics Co. Inc. (di seguito denominata “Lutron”) non 
forniscono garanzie o dichiarazioni riguardante questi prodotti diverse da quelle 
riportate nel presente documento. La presente garanzia è valida per un periodo 
di due anni dalla data di acquisto e gli obblighi di Lutron, ai sensi della presente 
garanzia, sono limitati all’eliminazione dei difetti o alla sostituzione dell’intero 
prodotto (a esclusiva discrezione di Lutron EA); inoltre tale garanzia sarà appli-
cata solo se il prodotto difettoso viene reso in porto franco a Lutron EA 
entro un termine di 24 mesi dalla consegna del prodotto. La riparazione o la 
sostituzione di un prodotto non modifi cano la data di scadenza della garanzia. 
La presente garanzia non copre i danni o i difetti dovuti a un uso eccessivo o 
scorretto o a sistemi di collegamento, isolamento o installazione inadeguati 
o non conformi alle istruzioni fornite col prodotto.
Fatto salvo quanto previsto dalla legge, Lutron EA o Lutron non potranno essere 
ritenute responsabili per perdite o danni, ivi compresi perdite o danni 
consequenziali e speciali, lucro cessante o perdite di contratti derivanti o correlati 
alla fornitura o all’uso dell’unità e l’acquirente si assume ogni responsabilità e 
riterrà Lutron EA e Lutron indenni in relazione a tali eventuali perdite o danni. 
Nulla della presente garanzia avrà come effetto la limitazione o l’esclusione della 
responsabilità di Lutron EA o Lutron per frode, morte o infortuni derivanti da 
propria colpa o qualsiasi altra responsabilità, se e nei limiti in cui questa non sia 
limitata o esclusa a termini di legge.

La presente garanzia non modifi ca i diritti degli acquirenti di questo prodotto 
previsti dalla legge.

Sebbene sia stato fatto quanto possibile per assicurare che le informazioni 
fornite siano accurate e aggiornate, contattare sempre gli uffi ci Lutron EA prima 
dell’ordine o dell’acquisto di questo prodotto, per avere conferma della 
disponibilità, delle specifi che esatte o della sua idoneità alla propria applicazione.
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Setup 
1.  6 Sekunden lang gedrückt halten.

Die LED beginnt zu blinken

2. 6 Sekunden lang gedrückt halten.

3.  Sobald der Schalter die Pico® 
-Funkfernbedienung empfängt, führen die Last 
und die LED am Schalter 3 Schaltzyklen aus, 
woraufhin er den Programmiermodus verlässt.

LUTRON

Pico®-
Funkfernbedienung

www.lutron.com/pico für weitere Informationen zum System und 
Zubehör.

Vorteile
Das Gerät kann an einem Tischständer, an der Klemme einer Auto-
Sonnenblende oder an einer Wand angebracht werden. Es kann auch 
in der Hand gehalten werden. Eine Batterie ist enthalten (10 Jahre 
Batterielebenszeit); zuverlässiger Betrieb innerhalb einer Reichweite von 
9 m, sogar durch Wände. Leicht erweiterbar durch Hinzufügen weiterer 
Pico®-Funkfernbedienungen oder anderer drahtloser Lutron®-Produkte.

CE-Informationen (für die Modellbezeichnungen PQ-2B, PQ-2BRL, 
PQ-3B, PQ-3BRL, PK-2B, PK-2BRL, PK-3B, PK-3BRL)
Lutron Electronics erklärt hiermit, dass die oben aufgeführten 
Modellbezeichnungen den grundlegenden Anforderungen und anderen 
maßgeblichen Bestimmungen der Richtlinie 1999/5/EC entsprechen. Ein 
Exemplar des Dokuments kann schriftlich von folgender Adresse angefordert 
werden: Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 
18036 USA.

Informationen zur IDA-Konformität (für die 
Modellbezeichnungen PM-2B, PM-2BRL, PM-3B, PM-3BRL)

Erfüllt die IDA-
Normen 103083

Confi gurazione 
1.  Tenere premuto per 6 secondi.

Il LED inizia a lampeggiare

2. Tenere premuto per 6 secondi.

3.  Una volta che l’interruttore ha riconosciuto 
il telecomando Pico® , il carico e il LED 
sull’interruttore stesso lampeggeranno 3 volte e il 
dispositivo uscirà dalla modalità confi gurazione.

LUTRON

Telecomando Pico®

Per maggiori informazioni sul sistema e sugli accessori, visitare il sito 
www.lutron.com/pico.

Vantaggi
Installabile su piedistallo da tavolo, clip di supporto o su qualsiasi 
superfi cie. È inoltre possibile utilizzarlo come unità portatile. Batteria 
compresa (durata batteria 10 anni); funzionamento affi dabile con 
portata massima di 9 m, anche attraverso pareti. Sistema espandibile, 
è facile aggiungere ulteriori telecomandi Pico® o altri prodotti Lutron® 
wireless.

Informazioni CE (codici PQ-2B, PQ-2BRL, PQ-3B, PQ-3BRL, 
PK-2B, PK-2BRL, PK-3B, PK-3BRL)
Con il presente documento, Lutron Electronics dichiara che i prodotti con i 
codici sopra indicati sono conformi ai requisiti essenziali e ad altre disposizioni 
applicabili previsti dalla Direttiva 1999/5/EC. È possibile richiedere per iscritto 
al seguente indirizzo una copia del DoC: Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 
Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 18036 U.S.A.

Informazioni sulla conformità IDA (per i codici PM-2B, 
PM-2BRL, PM-3B, PM-3BRL)

Conforme agli 
standard IDA DA 
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Eingeschränkte Gewährleistung
Lutron EA Ltd. (“Lutron EA”) garantiert, dass jedes Gerät frei von Material- und 
Verarbeitungsschäden ist und bei normaler Verwendung und Wartung ordnungs-
gemäß funktioniert. Soweit gesetzlich zugelassen geben Lutron EA und Lutron 
Electronics Co. Inc. (“Lutron”) keine anderen Garantien oder Erklärungen zu den 
Geräten als die hier dargelegten. Diese Garantie gilt für einen Zeitraum von zwei 
Jahren ab Kaufdatum, und Lutrons Verpfl ichtungen unter dieser Garantie sind 
auf Schadensbehebung, Austausch defekter Teile oder Ersatz (nach Lutron EAs 
alleinigem Ermessen) beschränkt und werden nur wirksam, wenn das schad-
hafte Gerät innerhalb von 24 Monaten nach Kaufdatum mit im Voraus bezahltem 
Porto an Lutron EA geschickt wird. Das Ablaufdatum der Garantie wird durch 
Reparatur oder Austausch des Geräts nicht beeinträchtigt. Diese Garantie deckt 
keine Schäden oder Mängel ab, die durch Missbrauch, falsche Anwendung, 
unangemessene Verkabelung oder Isolierung oder andere Verwendungen oder 
Installationen entstehen, die mit den dem Gerät beiliegenden Anweisungen nicht 
vereinbar sind.
Soweit gesetzlich erlaubt, haften weder Lutron EA noch Lutron für andere 
Verluste oder Schäden, einschließlich Folgeschäden oder spezifi sche Schäden 
und Verluste, entgangenen Gewinn, entgangene Einnahmen, das Nichtzustand-
ekommen oder Verlorengehen von Aufträgen als Folge von oder in Zusammen-
hang mit der Lieferung oder Benutzung des Geräts. Der Käufer befreit Lutron EA 
und Lutron von der Haftung für diese Forderungen und Schäden. Keine Klausel 
dieser Gewährleistung kann die Haftung von Lutron EA oder Lutron für arglistige 
Täuschung oder für den Tod oder die Verletzung von Personen infolge Fahrläs-
sigkeit oder eine andere Haftung beschränken oder ausschließen, wenn diese 
Haftung nach dem Gesetz nicht beschränkt oder ausgeschlossen werden darf.

Die gesetzlichen Rechte des Käufers dieses Produkts werden durch diese 
Garantie nicht berührt.

Wir haben uns bemüht, unsere Produkte in diesem Prospekt so gut wie möglich 
zu beschreiben, um Ihnen alle nötigen Informationen zu geben. Trotzdem 
empfehlen wir Ihnen vor einer Bestellung jeder beliebigen Einheit, die 
Verfügbarkeit, die genauen Spezifi kationen und die Eignung für Ihre Anwendung 
mit der Firma Lutron zu besprechen, um mögliche Fehler zu vermeiden.

Garanzia limitata
Lutron EA Ltd. (“Lutron EA”) garantisce che tutti i prodotti sono privi di difetti 
sia nei materiali che nella lavorazione e forniscono le prestazioni dichiarate, in 
condizioni normali d’uso e manutenzione. Nella misura consentita dalla legge, 
Lutron EA e Lutron Electronics Co. Inc. (di seguito denominata “Lutron”) non 
forniscono garanzie o dichiarazioni riguardante questi prodotti diverse da quelle 
riportate nel presente documento. La presente garanzia è valida per un periodo 
di due anni dalla data di acquisto e gli obblighi di Lutron, ai sensi della presente 
garanzia, sono limitati all’eliminazione dei difetti o alla sostituzione dell’intero 
prodotto (a esclusiva discrezione di Lutron EA); inoltre tale garanzia sarà appli-
cata solo se il prodotto difettoso viene reso in porto franco a Lutron EA 
entro un termine di 24 mesi dalla consegna del prodotto. La riparazione o la 
sostituzione di un prodotto non modifi cano la data di scadenza della garanzia. 
La presente garanzia non copre i danni o i difetti dovuti a un uso eccessivo o 
scorretto o a sistemi di collegamento, isolamento o installazione inadeguati 
o non conformi alle istruzioni fornite col prodotto.
Fatto salvo quanto previsto dalla legge, Lutron EA o Lutron non potranno essere 
ritenute responsabili per perdite o danni, ivi compresi perdite o danni 
consequenziali e speciali, lucro cessante o perdite di contratti derivanti o correlati 
alla fornitura o all’uso dell’unità e l’acquirente si assume ogni responsabilità e 
riterrà Lutron EA e Lutron indenni in relazione a tali eventuali perdite o danni. 
Nulla della presente garanzia avrà come effetto la limitazione o l’esclusione della 
responsabilità di Lutron EA o Lutron per frode, morte o infortuni derivanti da 
propria colpa o qualsiasi altra responsabilità, se e nei limiti in cui questa non sia 
limitata o esclusa a termini di legge.

La presente garanzia non modifi ca i diritti degli acquirenti di questo prodotto 
previsti dalla legge.

Sebbene sia stato fatto quanto possibile per assicurare che le informazioni 
fornite siano accurate e aggiornate, contattare sempre gli uffi ci Lutron EA prima 
dell’ordine o dell’acquisto di questo prodotto, per avere conferma della 
disponibilità, delle specifi che esatte o della sua idoneità alla propria applicazione.
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PK-3B PM-3B PN-3B PQ-3B
PK-3BRL PM-3BRL PN-3BRL PQ-3BRL

Setup 
1.  6 Sekunden lang gedrückt halten.

Die LED beginnt zu blinken

2. 6 Sekunden lang gedrückt halten.

3.  Sobald der Schalter die Pico® 
-Funkfernbedienung empfängt, führen die Last 
und die LED am Schalter 3 Schaltzyklen aus, 
woraufhin er den Programmiermodus verlässt.

LUTRON

Pico®-
Funkfernbedienung

www.lutron.com/pico für weitere Informationen zum System und 
Zubehör.

Vorteile
Das Gerät kann an einem Tischständer, an der Klemme einer Auto-
Sonnenblende oder an einer Wand angebracht werden. Es kann auch 
in der Hand gehalten werden. Eine Batterie ist enthalten (10 Jahre 
Batterielebenszeit); zuverlässiger Betrieb innerhalb einer Reichweite von 
9 m, sogar durch Wände. Leicht erweiterbar durch Hinzufügen weiterer 
Pico®-Funkfernbedienungen oder anderer drahtloser Lutron®-Produkte.

CE-Informationen (für die Modellbezeichnungen PQ-2B, PQ-2BRL, 
PQ-3B, PQ-3BRL, PK-2B, PK-2BRL, PK-3B, PK-3BRL)
Lutron Electronics erklärt hiermit, dass die oben aufgeführten 
Modellbezeichnungen den grundlegenden Anforderungen und anderen 
maßgeblichen Bestimmungen der Richtlinie 1999/5/EC entsprechen. Ein 
Exemplar des Dokuments kann schriftlich von folgender Adresse angefordert 
werden: Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 
18036 USA.

Informationen zur IDA-Konformität (für die 
Modellbezeichnungen PM-2B, PM-2BRL, PM-3B, PM-3BRL)

Erfüllt die IDA-
Normen 103083

Confi gurazione 
1.  Tenere premuto per 6 secondi.

Il LED inizia a lampeggiare

2. Tenere premuto per 6 secondi.

3.  Una volta che l’interruttore ha riconosciuto 
il telecomando Pico® , il carico e il LED 
sull’interruttore stesso lampeggeranno 3 volte e il 
dispositivo uscirà dalla modalità confi gurazione.

LUTRON

Telecomando Pico®

Per maggiori informazioni sul sistema e sugli accessori, visitare il sito 
www.lutron.com/pico.

Vantaggi
Installabile su piedistallo da tavolo, clip di supporto o su qualsiasi 
superfi cie. È inoltre possibile utilizzarlo come unità portatile. Batteria 
compresa (durata batteria 10 anni); funzionamento affi dabile con 
portata massima di 9 m, anche attraverso pareti. Sistema espandibile, 
è facile aggiungere ulteriori telecomandi Pico® o altri prodotti Lutron® 
wireless.

Informazioni CE (codici PQ-2B, PQ-2BRL, PQ-3B, PQ-3BRL, 
PK-2B, PK-2BRL, PK-3B, PK-3BRL)
Con il presente documento, Lutron Electronics dichiara che i prodotti con i 
codici sopra indicati sono conformi ai requisiti essenziali e ad altre disposizioni 
applicabili previsti dalla Direttiva 1999/5/EC. È possibile richiedere per iscritto 
al seguente indirizzo una copia del DoC: Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 
Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 18036 U.S.A.

Informazioni sulla conformità IDA (per i codici PM-2B, 
PM-2BRL, PM-3B, PM-3BRL)

Conforme agli 
standard IDA DA 

103083

3 V-  10 mA 3 V-  10 mA

®

Deutsch Italiano

Lutron, , and Pico sind eingetragene Warenzeichen von 
Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 

© 2012 Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.

Lutron, , e Pico sono marchi registrati di Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 

© 2012 Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.

Eingeschränkte Gewährleistung
Lutron EA Ltd. (“Lutron EA”) garantiert, dass jedes Gerät frei von Material- und 
Verarbeitungsschäden ist und bei normaler Verwendung und Wartung ordnungs-
gemäß funktioniert. Soweit gesetzlich zugelassen geben Lutron EA und Lutron 
Electronics Co. Inc. (“Lutron”) keine anderen Garantien oder Erklärungen zu den 
Geräten als die hier dargelegten. Diese Garantie gilt für einen Zeitraum von zwei 
Jahren ab Kaufdatum, und Lutrons Verpfl ichtungen unter dieser Garantie sind 
auf Schadensbehebung, Austausch defekter Teile oder Ersatz (nach Lutron EAs 
alleinigem Ermessen) beschränkt und werden nur wirksam, wenn das schad-
hafte Gerät innerhalb von 24 Monaten nach Kaufdatum mit im Voraus bezahltem 
Porto an Lutron EA geschickt wird. Das Ablaufdatum der Garantie wird durch 
Reparatur oder Austausch des Geräts nicht beeinträchtigt. Diese Garantie deckt 
keine Schäden oder Mängel ab, die durch Missbrauch, falsche Anwendung, 
unangemessene Verkabelung oder Isolierung oder andere Verwendungen oder 
Installationen entstehen, die mit den dem Gerät beiliegenden Anweisungen nicht 
vereinbar sind.
Soweit gesetzlich erlaubt, haften weder Lutron EA noch Lutron für andere 
Verluste oder Schäden, einschließlich Folgeschäden oder spezifi sche Schäden 
und Verluste, entgangenen Gewinn, entgangene Einnahmen, das Nichtzustand-
ekommen oder Verlorengehen von Aufträgen als Folge von oder in Zusammen-
hang mit der Lieferung oder Benutzung des Geräts. Der Käufer befreit Lutron EA 
und Lutron von der Haftung für diese Forderungen und Schäden. Keine Klausel 
dieser Gewährleistung kann die Haftung von Lutron EA oder Lutron für arglistige 
Täuschung oder für den Tod oder die Verletzung von Personen infolge Fahrläs-
sigkeit oder eine andere Haftung beschränken oder ausschließen, wenn diese 
Haftung nach dem Gesetz nicht beschränkt oder ausgeschlossen werden darf.

Die gesetzlichen Rechte des Käufers dieses Produkts werden durch diese 
Garantie nicht berührt.

Wir haben uns bemüht, unsere Produkte in diesem Prospekt so gut wie möglich 
zu beschreiben, um Ihnen alle nötigen Informationen zu geben. Trotzdem 
empfehlen wir Ihnen vor einer Bestellung jeder beliebigen Einheit, die 
Verfügbarkeit, die genauen Spezifi kationen und die Eignung für Ihre Anwendung 
mit der Firma Lutron zu besprechen, um mögliche Fehler zu vermeiden.

Garanzia limitata
Lutron EA Ltd. (“Lutron EA”) garantisce che tutti i prodotti sono privi di difetti 
sia nei materiali che nella lavorazione e forniscono le prestazioni dichiarate, in 
condizioni normali d’uso e manutenzione. Nella misura consentita dalla legge, 
Lutron EA e Lutron Electronics Co. Inc. (di seguito denominata “Lutron”) non 
forniscono garanzie o dichiarazioni riguardante questi prodotti diverse da quelle 
riportate nel presente documento. La presente garanzia è valida per un periodo 
di due anni dalla data di acquisto e gli obblighi di Lutron, ai sensi della presente 
garanzia, sono limitati all’eliminazione dei difetti o alla sostituzione dell’intero 
prodotto (a esclusiva discrezione di Lutron EA); inoltre tale garanzia sarà appli-
cata solo se il prodotto difettoso viene reso in porto franco a Lutron EA 
entro un termine di 24 mesi dalla consegna del prodotto. La riparazione o la 
sostituzione di un prodotto non modifi cano la data di scadenza della garanzia. 
La presente garanzia non copre i danni o i difetti dovuti a un uso eccessivo o 
scorretto o a sistemi di collegamento, isolamento o installazione inadeguati 
o non conformi alle istruzioni fornite col prodotto.
Fatto salvo quanto previsto dalla legge, Lutron EA o Lutron non potranno essere 
ritenute responsabili per perdite o danni, ivi compresi perdite o danni 
consequenziali e speciali, lucro cessante o perdite di contratti derivanti o correlati 
alla fornitura o all’uso dell’unità e l’acquirente si assume ogni responsabilità e 
riterrà Lutron EA e Lutron indenni in relazione a tali eventuali perdite o danni. 
Nulla della presente garanzia avrà come effetto la limitazione o l’esclusione della 
responsabilità di Lutron EA o Lutron per frode, morte o infortuni derivanti da 
propria colpa o qualsiasi altra responsabilità, se e nei limiti in cui questa non sia 
limitata o esclusa a termini di legge.

La presente garanzia non modifi ca i diritti degli acquirenti di questo prodotto 
previsti dalla legge.

Sebbene sia stato fatto quanto possibile per assicurare che le informazioni 
fornite siano accurate e aggiornate, contattare sempre gli uffi ci Lutron EA prima 
dell’ordine o dell’acquisto di questo prodotto, per avere conferma della 
disponibilità, delle specifi che esatte o della sua idoneità alla propria applicazione.

Technische Hilfe www.lutron.com Assistenza tecnica www.lutron.com

Weltweite Zentrale
USA
TEL. +1.610.282.3800
FAX +1.610.282.1243
Gebührenfrei 1.888.LUTRON1
USA, Kanada, Karibik  1.800.523.9466
Mexiko  +1.888.235.2910
Mittel-/Südamerika  +1.610.282.6701

Sede principale
USA
TEL +1.610.282.3800
FAX +1.610.282.1243
Numero verde 1.888.LUTRON1
U.S.A., Canada, zona caraibica 
1.800.523.9466
Messico +1.888.235.2910
America centrale/meridionale 
+1.610.282.6701Europazentrale

Großbritannien und Nordirland

TEL. +44.(0)20.7702.0657
FAX +44.(0)20.7480.6899
GEBÜHRENFREI (Deutschland) 
0800.1815.134
Technische Unterstützung  +44.
(0)20.7680.4481

Sede principale in Europa
Regno Unito

TEL +44.(0)20.7702.0657
FAX +44.(0)20.7480.6899
NUMERO VERDE (UK) 0800.282.107
Assistenza tecnica +44.(0)20.7680.4481

Asienzentrale
Singapur

TEL. +65.6220.4666
FAX +65.6220.4333

Asien, technische Hotlines
Nord-China  10.800.712.1536
Süd-China  10.800.120.1536
Hongkong  800.901.849
Indien +91.11.4051.4300
Indonesien  001.803.011.3994
Japan  +81.3.5575.8411
Macau  0800.401
Singapur  800.120.4491
Taiwan  00.801.137.737
Thailand  001.800.120.665853
Andere Länder  +65.6220.4666

Sede in Asia
Singapore

TEL +65.6220.4666
FAX +65.6220.4333

Assistenza tecnica - Asia
Cina settentrionale 
10.800.712.1536
Cina meridionale 10.800.120.1536
Hong Kong 800.901.849
India +91.11.4051.4300
Indonesia 001.803.011.3994
Giappone +81.3.5575.8411
Macao 0800.401
Singapore 800.120.4491
Taiwan 00.801.137.737
Tailandia 001.800.120.665853
Per gli altri paesi +65.6220.4666
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PK-2B PM-2B PN-2B PQ-2B
PK-2BRL PM-2BRL PN-2BRL PQ-2BRL
PK-3B PM-3B PN-3B PQ-3B
PK-3BRL PM-3BRL PN-3BRL PQ-3BRL

PK-2B PM-2B PN-2B PQ-2B
PK-2BRL PM-2BRL PN-2BRL PQ-2BRL
PK-3B PM-3B PN-3B PQ-3B
PK-3BRL PM-3BRL PN-3BRL PQ-3BRL

Setup 
1.  6 Sekunden lang gedrückt halten.

Die LED beginnt zu blinken

2. 6 Sekunden lang gedrückt halten.

3.  Sobald der Schalter die Pico® 
-Funkfernbedienung empfängt, führen die Last 
und die LED am Schalter 3 Schaltzyklen aus, 
woraufhin er den Programmiermodus verlässt.

LUTRON

Pico®-
Funkfernbedienung

www.lutron.com/pico für weitere Informationen zum System und 
Zubehör.

Vorteile
Das Gerät kann an einem Tischständer, an der Klemme einer Auto-
Sonnenblende oder an einer Wand angebracht werden. Es kann auch 
in der Hand gehalten werden. Eine Batterie ist enthalten (10 Jahre 
Batterielebenszeit); zuverlässiger Betrieb innerhalb einer Reichweite von 
9 m, sogar durch Wände. Leicht erweiterbar durch Hinzufügen weiterer 
Pico®-Funkfernbedienungen oder anderer drahtloser Lutron®-Produkte.

CE-Informationen (für die Modellbezeichnungen PQ-2B, PQ-2BRL, 
PQ-3B, PQ-3BRL, PK-2B, PK-2BRL, PK-3B, PK-3BRL)
Lutron Electronics erklärt hiermit, dass die oben aufgeführten 
Modellbezeichnungen den grundlegenden Anforderungen und anderen 
maßgeblichen Bestimmungen der Richtlinie 1999/5/EC entsprechen. Ein 
Exemplar des Dokuments kann schriftlich von folgender Adresse angefordert 
werden: Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 
18036 USA.

Informationen zur IDA-Konformität (für die 
Modellbezeichnungen PM-2B, PM-2BRL, PM-3B, PM-3BRL)

Erfüllt die IDA-
Normen 103083

Confi gurazione 
1.  Tenere premuto per 6 secondi.

Il LED inizia a lampeggiare

2. Tenere premuto per 6 secondi.

3.  Una volta che l’interruttore ha riconosciuto 
il telecomando Pico® , il carico e il LED 
sull’interruttore stesso lampeggeranno 3 volte e il 
dispositivo uscirà dalla modalità confi gurazione.

LUTRON

Telecomando Pico®

Per maggiori informazioni sul sistema e sugli accessori, visitare il sito 
www.lutron.com/pico.

Vantaggi
Installabile su piedistallo da tavolo, clip di supporto o su qualsiasi 
superfi cie. È inoltre possibile utilizzarlo come unità portatile. Batteria 
compresa (durata batteria 10 anni); funzionamento affi dabile con 
portata massima di 9 m, anche attraverso pareti. Sistema espandibile, 
è facile aggiungere ulteriori telecomandi Pico® o altri prodotti Lutron® 
wireless.

Informazioni CE (codici PQ-2B, PQ-2BRL, PQ-3B, PQ-3BRL, 
PK-2B, PK-2BRL, PK-3B, PK-3BRL)
Con il presente documento, Lutron Electronics dichiara che i prodotti con i 
codici sopra indicati sono conformi ai requisiti essenziali e ad altre disposizioni 
applicabili previsti dalla Direttiva 1999/5/EC. È possibile richiedere per iscritto 
al seguente indirizzo una copia del DoC: Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 
Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 18036 U.S.A.

Informazioni sulla conformità IDA (per i codici PM-2B, 
PM-2BRL, PM-3B, PM-3BRL)

Conforme agli 
standard IDA DA 

103083

3 V-  10 mA 3 V-  10 mA

®

安装

Lutron, , 和 Pico 都是路创电子公司的注册商标。

© 2012 路创电子公司

有限质量保证
Lutron EA Ltd. (“路创EA”) 保证每件新产品 

在材料和工艺上都完好无缺，并在正常使用和维修保养下运行正常。在法律许

可范围之内，路创 EA 和路创电子公司（“路创”）不对未在此处声明的产品

承担质量保证和责任。本保证自采购两年之内有效。路创在本保证下所承担的

责任限于修补任何缺陷，更换任何缺陷部件或换货（由路创 EA 唯一决定），

此责任生效的前提是用户在采购后 24 个月内，以邮资预付的方式将缺陷产

品运回路创 EA。产品的维修与更换不影响质量保证期限。任何使用不当、滥

用、不当绝缘或接线、安装不符合产品所付说明书规定等 所造成的损坏均不在 

质量保证之内。

在法律许可范围之内，路创 EA 和路创公司不负责任何其它损失或损坏，包括

间接的特殊损失或损坏、因产品供货或使用引起的利润损失、收入损失或合同

损失。对于所有这些损失或损坏，买方将不会追究路创 EA 和路创公司的任何

责任。如果在法律上不能限制或排除责任的话，在其范围内本保证不限制或排

除路创 EA 或路创公司对欺诈及自身疏忽而引起死亡或人员伤害的责任或任何

其它责任。

本质量保证不影响此产品购买人的法定消费者权利。

路创已尽力使本手册中的信息准确和及时，请在选定购买此设备前与路创EA查
实，以确认产品的型号及可用性，满足您的具体需要。

技术支持 www.lutron.com

全球总部
美国

电话：+1.610.282.3800
传真：+1.610.282.1243
免费电话：1.888.LUTRON1
美国、加拿大、加勒比：1.800.523.9466
墨西哥：+1.888.235.2910
中美洲／南美洲：+1.610.282.6701

欧洲总部
英国

电话：+44.(0)20.7702.0657
传真：+44.(0)20.7480.6899
免费电话（英国）：0800.282.107
技术支持：+44.(0)20.7680.4481

亚洲总部
新加坡

电话：+65.6220.4666
传真：+65.6220.4333

亚洲技术支持热线
华北：10.800.712.1536
华南：10.800.120.1536
香港：800.901.849
印度：+91.11.4051.4300
印尼：001.803.011.3994
日本： +81.3.5575.8411
澳门：0800.401
新加坡：800.120.4491
台湾：00.801.137.737
泰国：001.800.120.665853
其它国家请拨打：+65.6220.4666

Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.
7200 Suter Road Coopersburg, PA 18036-1299, U.S.A.
P/N 040394 Rev. A  10/2012

PK-2B PM-2B PN-2B PQ-2B
PK-2BRL PM-2BRL PN-2BRL PQ-2BRL
PK-3B PM-3B PN-3B PQ-3B
PK-3BRL PM-3BRL PN-3BRL PQ-3BRL

设置 
1.  按住 6 秒钟。

LED 灯开始闪烁。

2. 按住 6 秒钟。

3.  开关识别到 Pico®  无线控制器后，负载和开关
上的 LED 灯将闪烁 3 次，然后退出设置模式。

LUTRON

Pico®无线控制器

更多系统和附件信息，请访问www.lutron.com/pico。

好处
可安装在桌面基座、汽车遮阳板夹或任何墙壁表面；也可手持。包括
电池（10 年电池寿命）；9米 范围内操作可靠，即使穿墙也很可靠。
可轻松添加额外的Pico® 无线控制器或其他无线路创®产品。

CE 信息（适用于型号PQ-2B、PQ-2BRL、PQ-3B、PQ-3BRL、
PK-2B、PK-2BRL、PK-3B、PK-3BRL）
路创电子公司特此声明，以上列出的型号符合指令 1999/5/EC 的基本要
求和其它相关条款的要求。可给下列地址写信索取 DoC 的副本：Lutron 
Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 18036 USA。

IDA 合规信息（适用于型号PM-2B、PM-2BRL、PM-3B、
PM-3BRL）

符合 IDA 的 DA 
103083 标准

3 V-  10 mA

®

安装

Lutron, , 和 Pico 都是路创电子公司的注册商标。

© 2012 路创电子公司

有限质量保证
Lutron EA Ltd. (“路创EA”) 保证每件新产品 

在材料和工艺上都完好无缺，并在正常使用和维修保养下运行正常。在法律许

可范围之内，路创 EA 和路创电子公司（“路创”）不对未在此处声明的产品

承担质量保证和责任。本保证自采购两年之内有效。路创在本保证下所承担的

责任限于修补任何缺陷，更换任何缺陷部件或换货（由路创 EA 唯一决定），

此责任生效的前提是用户在采购后 24 个月内，以邮资预付的方式将缺陷产

品运回路创 EA。产品的维修与更换不影响质量保证期限。任何使用不当、滥

用、不当绝缘或接线、安装不符合产品所付说明书规定等 所造成的损坏均不在 

质量保证之内。

在法律许可范围之内，路创 EA 和路创公司不负责任何其它损失或损坏，包括

间接的特殊损失或损坏、因产品供货或使用引起的利润损失、收入损失或合同

损失。对于所有这些损失或损坏，买方将不会追究路创 EA 和路创公司的任何

责任。如果在法律上不能限制或排除责任的话，在其范围内本保证不限制或排

除路创 EA 或路创公司对欺诈及自身疏忽而引起死亡或人员伤害的责任或任何

其它责任。

本质量保证不影响此产品购买人的法定消费者权利。

路创已尽力使本手册中的信息准确和及时，请在选定购买此设备前与路创EA查
实，以确认产品的型号及可用性，满足您的具体需要。
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欧洲总部
英国

电话：+44.(0)20.7702.0657
传真：+44.(0)20.7480.6899
免费电话（英国）：0800.282.107
技术支持：+44.(0)20.7680.4481

亚洲总部
新加坡

电话：+65.6220.4666
传真：+65.6220.4333

亚洲技术支持热线
华北：10.800.712.1536
华南：10.800.120.1536
香港：800.901.849
印度：+91.11.4051.4300
印尼：001.803.011.3994
日本： +81.3.5575.8411
澳门：0800.401
新加坡：800.120.4491
台湾：00.801.137.737
泰国：001.800.120.665853
其它国家请拨打：+65.6220.4666

Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.
7200 Suter Road Coopersburg, PA 18036-1299, U.S.A.
P/N 040394 Rev. A  10/2012

PK-2B PM-2B PN-2B PQ-2B
PK-2BRL PM-2BRL PN-2BRL PQ-2BRL
PK-3B PM-3B PN-3B PQ-3B
PK-3BRL PM-3BRL PN-3BRL PQ-3BRL

设置 
1.  按住 6 秒钟。

LED 灯开始闪烁。

2. 按住 6 秒钟。

3.  开关识别到 Pico®  无线控制器后，负载和开关
上的 LED 灯将闪烁 3 次，然后退出设置模式。

LUTRON

Pico®无线控制器

更多系统和附件信息，请访问www.lutron.com/pico。

好处
可安装在桌面基座、汽车遮阳板夹或任何墙壁表面；也可手持。包括
电池（10 年电池寿命）；9米 范围内操作可靠，即使穿墙也很可靠。
可轻松添加额外的Pico® 无线控制器或其他无线路创®产品。

CE 信息（适用于型号PQ-2B、PQ-2BRL、PQ-3B、PQ-3BRL、
PK-2B、PK-2BRL、PK-3B、PK-3BRL）
路创电子公司特此声明，以上列出的型号符合指令 1999/5/EC 的基本要
求和其它相关条款的要求。可给下列地址写信索取 DoC 的副本：Lutron 
Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 18036 USA。

IDA 合规信息（适用于型号PM-2B、PM-2BRL、PM-3B、
PM-3BRL）

符合 IDA 的 DA 
103083 标准

3 V-  10 mA

 E  Dépannage

 D  Confi guration du détecteur C  Monter les détecteurs

1. Préparez la surface de montage 
à l’aide d’un nettoyant multi-
surfaces et un chiffon propre 
sans peluches. N’utilisez PAS 
de cire ou vernis pour meubles. 
Assurez-vous que la surface 
est entièrement sèche avant de 
continuer.

2. Décollez le fi lm protecteur 
adhésif à l’arrière du détecteur 
et continuez immédiatement 
avec l’étape 3.

3. Appuyez le détecteur 
fermement sur la surface de 
montage, en le maintenant 
pendant au moins 5 
secondes.

REMARQUE : L’adhésif fourni 
est conçu pour être monté sur 
des meneaux en aluminium 
seulement. Pour un montage 
sécurisé sur d’autres surfaces, 
vous devez ajouter une vis 
de fi xation comme indiqué 
à l’étape 4. (Si la surface de 
montage est en aluminium, 
sautez l’étape 4 et passez 
directement à l’étape 5.)

4. En cas de montage sur une surface qui n’est pas en 
aluminium :

a. Pull the sensor straight away 
from the mullion, leaving the 
adhesive-mounted back cover 
in place.

b. Pre-drill a pilot hole, if 
appropriate, through the hole 
in the sensor’s back cover (and 
through the adhesive used to 
mount the sensor in step 3).

c. Secure the sensor’s back 
cover to the mullion using a #4 
fl at-head screw of appropriate 
length and type for the material. 
Hand-tighten only; DO NOT use 
a power tool.

d. Align the sensor with the 
mounted back cover and gently 
press it in until it locks in with 
a click.

5. La fl èche à l’avant 
de chaque détecteur 
doit pointer 
directement vers 
la vitre. Après le 
montage, vous 
pouvez tourner les 
détecteurs pour 
obtenir la bonne 
orientation.

PIÈCE | FENÊTRE

MONTANT

VITRE

Arrow points
at window

ROOM | WINDOW

MULLION

GLASS

La fl èche 
pointe vers la 
fenêtre.

REMARQUE : Les détecteurs Radio Window font partie intégrante d’un 
système et ne peuvent pas être utilisés pour commander une charge ou 
un store sans l’installation d’un système de gestion complète d’éclairage 
Quantum® ou de commande complète d’habitation HomeWorks® QS 
compatible.  Reportez-vous aux instructions fournies avec les appareils 
de réception pour des informations de réglage et d’essai des détecteurs.

Symptôme Causes possibles Solution
Le détecteur 
ne colle pas à 
la surface de 
montage

La surface n’est pas propre
Consultez la section B. 
Positionnement du détecteurAdhésif exposé à de la saleté 

ou des débris

Le détecteur ne 
reste pas attaché 
au couvercle 
arrière

Le détecteur et le couvercle 
arrière ne sont pas alignés 
correctement

Consultez la section A. 
Installer les piles, Étape 3

Des débris ou un objet 
étranger se trouvent dans le 
couvercle arrière

Nettoyez les débris ou 
retirez l’objet étranger du 
couvercle arrière et consultez 
la section A. Installer les piles, 
Étape 3

Les détecteur(s) 
ne s’attribuent pas

Une ou deux piles sont 
mortes ou mal installées

Consultez la section A. 
Installer les piles

Quantum® non-compatible 
avec le(s) détecteur(s)

Utilisez la dernière version 
compatible de Quantum® (2.7 
ou supérieur)

HomeWorks® QS non-
compatible avec le(s) 
détecteur(s)

Utilisez la dernière 
version compatible de 
HomeWorks® QS

Les stores laissent 
passer trop de 
lumière dans la 
pièce

Les détecteur(s) sont montés 
dans une ombre persistante

Consultez la section B. 
Positionnement du détecteur

La fl èche sur les détecteurs 
ne pointe pas vers la fenêtre

Consultez la section C. 
Monter les détecteurs, 
Étape 4

Les seuils du système sont 
mal ajustés Ajustez les réglages dans 

l’assistant du Quantum® 
HyperionTMLa « position pare-soleil » du 

store est mal ajustée

Le store est en commande 
manuelle

Annulez le contrôle manuel 
dans Quantum® 

Les stores ne 
réagissent pas 
aux conditions 
extérieures

Les détecteur(s) sont 
absents ou ne sont pas 
installés correctement

Vérifi ez la présence des 
détecteurs ; trouvez-les et/ou 
réinstallez-les si nécessaire

Une ou deux piles sont 
mortes ou mal installées

Consultez la section A. 
Installer les piles

Les détecteur(s) ne sont 
pas à portée du système 
Quantum®

Repositionnez les détecteurs 
à portée du dispositif de 
réception

Les détecteur(s) ne sont pas 
attribués au(x) store(s)

Vérifi ez et corrigez l’attribution 
du détecteur dans Quantum® 

Les stores sont 
trop souvent en 
mouvement

Les réglages de délai du 
système sont mal ajustés

Réglez des délais plus longs 
dans l’assistant du Quantum® 
HyperionTM

Les stores ne 
bougent pas assez 
souvent

Réglez des délais plus courts 
dans l’assistant du Quantum® 
HyperionTM

Environnement
•  Température : 12 ºC à 50 ºC (54 ºF à 122 ºF)

•  Utilisation à l’intérieur seulement

•  Humidité relative : < 90 % sans condensation

Choisissez les emplacements de montage où la vue extérieure est 
dégagée et où des éléments fi xes du bâtiment, des persiennes, etc., 
ne projettent pas d’ombres persistantes.

©2015 Lutron Electronics Co. Inc. | Lutron, O, Quantum, Homeworks,  et Clear Connect sont des marques déposées, et and Hyperion est une marque commerciale de Lutron Electronics Co. Inc.

Pour plus d’informations de la garantie, veuillez : lutron.com/
TechnicalDocumentLibrary/Window Systems Warranty.pdf

LRF2-SSM 7µA 3V- 431 MHz – 437 MHz

LRF3-SSM 7µA 3V- 868 MHz – 870 MHz

LRF4-SSM 7µA 3V- 868.125 MHz – 868.475 MHz

LRF5-SSM 7µA 3V- 865.5 MHz – 866.5 MHz

LRF7-SSM 7µA 3V- 433.6 MHz – 434.2 MHz

DEL

Vue de profi l de la 
fenêtre du détecteur 

de gauche monté

Intérieur

Montant

Fenêtre
Vitre

Vue dégagée



有关保修，请访问：lutron.com/TechnicalDocumentLibrary/Window Systems Warranty.pdf

根据设计，Radio Window 传感器应直接安装在将被控制的窗户组（一个或
多个窗户）每一侧相对的竖框或窗框构件上。

1个传感器对控制多个遮光罩

1个传感器对控制1个遮光罩

方向和位置

• 在窗口顶部齐平安装窗
框的中框，尽可能接近
玻璃，以确保不遮挡
外景。

• 请确保遮阳面料不会阻
隔传感器和窗户，且与
传感器没有物理接触。

• 将传感器安装在每个遮
光组相对的竖框上。

• 请确保箭头直接指向窗
户玻璃。

• 切勿将Radio Window
传感器安装在天窗上、
靠近间接照明灯具的地
方，或任何向传感器投
射阴影的窗户装饰的
下方。

• 请勿将传感器安装在会
受到液体侵袭的位置，
包括可能形成表面凝结
的高湿度环境。（包括
但不限于具备冷凝湿度
的位置以及会接触到清
洁喷雾的位置。）

© 2015 Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. Lutron，O，Quantum和Clear Connect 是路创电子公司的注册商标。Hyperion  是路创电子公司的商标

FCC/IC信息
此设备符合FCC规则第15部分和加拿大工业部许可豁免RSS标准的规定。其操作
受下列两个条件的限制：(1) 此设备不会产生干扰；(2) 此设备必须接受任何干
扰，包括可能引起不良操作的干扰。未经路创电子公司明确批准而进行的修改可
能导致用户丧失操作此设备的授权。

注：此设备已通过检测，并且根据FCC规则第15部分的规定，符合 B级 
数字设备的限制。设计这些限制的目的是为了提供合理的保护，以避免
设备在住宅环境安装中产生的有害干扰。此设备产生、使用和辐射射频
能量，如果没有按照说明说进行安装和使用，可能会对无线电通信造成
有害干扰。但是，我们并不能保证在某一特殊安装中不会出现干扰。如
果此设备确实对无线电或电视的接收造成有害的干扰（可以通过开关设
备进行确定），鼓励用户通过以下一种或多种措施来尝试解决此干扰：

• 重新安置接收天线或调整其朝向。
• 增大此设备与接收设备之间的距离。
• 咨询经销商或一位具有经验的无线电/电视技术员以获取帮助。

 B  传感器配置

工作原理：
由电池供电的光感应器使用Lutron Clear Connect®射频技术将传感器正面
测得的自然光入射量报告给Quantum® 或HomeWorks® QS。

 A  安装电池

前视图
使用激光
连入系统 

用于测试
系统

用于连入
系统 

电池盒

无盖后视图

 入门指南Radio Window 传感器
安装说明 
安装之前请仔细阅读

产品描述
路创的无线电射频启用无线电窗口传感器，通过在窗口层面交流当前外
部光线条件来增强 Quantum® 整体照明管理和 HomeWorks® QS 整体家居
控制系统的性能。电池供电的传感器具有安装方便、轮廓美观不显眼且
维护成本低的特点。

环境
•  温度：12 ºC 至 50 ºC（54 ºF 至 122 ºF）

•  仅供室内使用

• 相对湿度：< 90% 无冷凝

无线电池供电的竖框安装传感器对

注：在设置传感器前，应安装相应的Lutron Quantum® 全面照明控制系
统。请参阅产品的安装说明。

只能使用优质锂电池，其规格为CR2450，电压 3 V  (ANSI-
5029LC，IEC-CR2450)。切勿使用 CR2032型号或可充电电池。使用额定
值不正确的电池可能会损坏传感器。 

注意：切勿拆解、碾压、刺穿或焚烧电池。切勿将电池丢入一般的家庭垃圾
中。请将电池回收，放入适当的电池处理设施中，或联系您当地的垃圾处理
部门以了解当地关于处理或回收电池的规定。

警告：健康危害。吞食电池可能导致严重伤亡。放在儿童接触不
到的地方。

 加州居民：这些装置中的电池含有高氯酸盐材料——需进行特殊处理。如需
获得更多信息， 请访问www.dtsc.ca.gov/hazardouswaste/perchlorate.

1. 直接抽出传感器的后盖以将其移除。

2. 插入电池时请负极朝上。当正确操作完成后，LED灯将会闪烁，表
明传感器已通电。

3. 重新安装后盖。

4. 安装另一个传感器的电池时请重复步骤1-3。

中文

Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.
7200 Suter Road
Coopersburg, PA 18036-1299, USA

02/2016 
P/N 045418 Rev. C

重要提示：
1.  无线电窗口传感器作为系统的一部分运行，且不能在未安装兼容的 

Quantum® 整体照明管理系统或 HomeWorks® QS 整体家居控制系统的
情况下用于控制负载或色度。请参考收到的设备中提供的指南以了解
关于传感器设置和测试的信息。

2. 仅限使用软湿布清洗传感器。切勿使用任何化学清洁剂。

3.  仅限室内使用。可于12 °C 和 50 °C（54 °F 和 122 °F)之间进行操作。

4. 切勿粉刷传感器。

5. 射频系统的性能和范围取决于一系列复杂的因素，如：
a. 系统组件之间的距离
b. 建筑物的几何结构
c. 分隔系统组件的墙壁结构
d. 临近系统组件的电气设备

警告：禁闭危险为了避免禁闭的危险，切勿使用本产品控制如果
操作不当可能造成危险情况（如禁闭）的设备。不得使用本产品
控制的设备包括（但不限于）电动门、车库门、工业用门等。 
错误将以上装备与本产品进行操作将导致严重伤亡。

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

IDA 合规信息（适用于型号 LRF4-SSM-xx)

Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.
7200 Suter Road Coopersburg, PA 18036-1299, U.S.A.
P/N 040394 Rev. A  10/2012 ®

    Set-Up 
1.  Hold for 6 seconds.

    

    LED will start fl ashing

2. Hold for 6 seconds.

3.  Once the switch learns the Pico® wireless 
controller, the load and the LED on the switch 

    will cycle 3 times and it will exit Set-Up mode.

LUTRON

Pico® Wireless 
Controller

English Español

www.lutron.com/pico for more system and accessory information.

Benefi ts
Can mount to a tabletop pedestal, car visor clip, or any wall surface; 
can also be handheld. Battery included (10 year battery life); reliable 
operation within a 9 m range, even through walls. Expand easily-add 
additional Pico® wireless controls or other wireless Lutron® products.

Lutron, , and Pico are registered trademarks of Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 

© 2012 Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.

Lutron, , y Pico son marcas registradas de Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.

© 2012 Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.

Garantía limitada
Lutron EA Ltd. (“Lutron EA”) garantiza que todas las unidades están libres de 
defectos de material y de fabricación y que funcionan correctamente en condi-
ciones de uso y servicio normales. En la medida permitida por la ley, Lutron EA 
y Lutron Electronics Co. Inc. (“Lutron”) no asumen garantías o responsabilidades 
más allá de lo que aquí se indica.. Esta garantía tendrá una vigencia de dos 
años desde la fecha de compra y las obligaciones de Lutron derivadas de esta 
garantía se limitan a subsanar cualquier defecto, a la sustitución de cualquier 
pieza defectuosa o de la unidad completa (a opción exclusiva de Lutron EA) y 
serán de aplicación sólo cuando la unidad se envíe a Lutron EA a portes paga-
dos en el plazo de 24 meses desde la fecha de compra de la unidad. La repa-
ración o la sustitución de la unidad no afectarán a la fecha de vencimiento de 
la garantía. Esta garantía no cubre los daños o desperfectos que se deriven del 
mal uso, abuso, el cableado o o aislamiento incorrectos o un uso o instalación 
no conformes a las instrucciones que se adjuntan con la unidad.
En la medida permitida por la ley, Lutron EA o Lutron no se hacen responsables 
de ninguna otra pérdida o daño, incluidas las pérdidas o daños consecuentes o 
especiales, pérdida de benefi cios o contratos derivados de o relacionados con 
el suministro de la unidad o el uso de la misma; el comprador deberá asumir 
cualquier responsabilidad relacionada con este tipo de pérdidas o daños, 
eximiendo a Lutron EA y a Lutron de cualquier responsabilidad. Esta garantía en 
ningún caso supondrá limitaciones o exclusiones en la responsabilidad de 
Lutron EA o Lutron en caso de fraude, muerte o daños personales como 
resultado de su propia negligencia o cualquier otra responsabilidad, siempre que 
la misma no quede legalmente limitada o excluida.

Esta garantía no afecta a los derechos del comprador de este producto estab-
lecidos por la ley.

Aunque la información que fi gura en el catálogo se ha redactado de la forma 
más precisa y actualizada posible, le rogamos que consulte a Lutron EA antes 
de especifi car o comprar cualquier unidad con el fi n de confi rmar la disponibili-
dad, la exactitud de las especifi caciones y la adecuación para su aplicación.

CE Information (For model numbers PQ-2B, PQ-2BRL, PQ-3B, 
PQ-3BRL, PK-2B, PK-2BRL, PK-3B, PK-3BRL)
Lutron Electronics hereby declares that the model numbers listed above are 
in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of 
Directive 1999/5/EC. A copy of the DoC can be obtained by writing to: 
Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 18036 U.S.A.

IDA Compliance Information (For model numbers PM-2B, 
PM-2BRL, PM-3B, PM-3BRL)

PK-2B PM-2B PN-2B PQ-2B
PK-2BRL PM-2BRL PN-2BRL PQ-2BRL
PK-3B PM-3B PN-3B PQ-3B
PK-3BRL PM-3BRL PN-3BRL PQ-3BRL

Technical Assistance                                          www.lutron.com Asistencia técnica www.lutron.com

World Headquarters
USA
TEL  +1.610.282.3800
FAX  +1.610.282.1243
Toll Free  1.888.LUTRON1
USA, Canada, Caribbean  1.800.523.9466
Mexico  +1.888.235.2910
Central/South America  +1.610.282.6701

Central internacional
EE.UU.
TEL +1.610.282.3800
FAX +1.610.282.1243
Teléfono gratuito 1.888.LUTRON1
EE.UU. Canadá, Caribe 1.800.523.9466
México  +1.888.235.2910
Centroamérica/Sudamérica  
+1.610.282.6701

European Headquarters
United Kindom

TEL  +44.(0)20.7702.0657
FAX  +44.(0)20.7480.6899
FREEPHONE (UK)  0800.282.107
Technical Support  +44.(0)20.7680.4481

Central para Europa
Reino Unido

TEL +44.(0)20.7702.0657
FAX +44.(0)20.7480.6899
TELÉFONO GRATUITO (RU) 0800.282.107
Asistencia técnica  +44.(0)20.7680.4481

Asian Headquarters
Singapore

TEL  +65.6220.4666
FAX  +65.6220.4333

Asia Technical Hotlines
Northern China  10.800.712.1536
Southern China  10.800.120.1536
Hong Kong  800.901.849
India +91.11.4051.4300
Indonesia  001.803.011.3994
Japan  +81.3.5575.8411
Macau  0800.401
Singapore  800.120.4491
Taiwan  00.801.137.737
Thailand  001.800.120.665853
Other countries  +65.6220.4666

Central para Asia
Singapur

TEL +65.6220.4666
FAX +65.6220.4333

Servicio técnico telefónico 
en Asia
China Norte 10.800.712.1536
China Sur 10.800.120.1536
Hong Kong 800.901.849
India +91.11.4051.4300
Indonesia 001.803.011.3994
Japón +81.3.5575.8411
Macao 0800.401
Singapur 800.120.4491
Taiwán 00.801.137.737
Tailandia: 001.800.120.665853
Para otros países +65.6220.4666

PK-2B PM-2B PN-2B PQ-2B
PK-2BRL PM-2BRL PN-2BRL PQ-2BRL
PK-3B PM-3B PN-3B PQ-3B
PK-3BRL PM-3BRL PN-3BRL PQ-3BRL

Limited Warranty
Lutron EA Ltd. (“Lutron EA”) warrants each unit to be free from defects in 
material and workmanship and to perform under normal use and service. To the 
extent permitted by law, Lutron EA and Lutron Electronics Co. Inc. (“Lutron”) 
make no warranties or representations as to the units except as set forth herein. 
This warranty shall run for a period of two years from the date of purchase and 
Lutron’s obligations under this warranty are limited to remedying any defect, 
replacing any defective part or replacement (at Lutrons EA’s sole option) and 
shall be effective only if the defective unit is shipped to Lutron EA postage 
prepaid within 24 months after purchase of the unit. Repair or replacement of 
the unit does not affect the expiry date of the warranty. This warranty does not 
cover damage or defi ciencies due to abuse, misuse, inadequate wiring or 
insulation or use or installation other than in accordance with instructions 
accompanying the unit.
To the extent permitted by law, neither Lutron EA nor Lutron shall be liable for 
any other loss or damage including consequential of special loss or damages, 
loss of profi ts, loss of income, or loss of contracts arising out of or relating to the 
supply of the unit or the use of the unit and the purchaser assumes and will hold 
harmless Lutron EA and Lutron in respect of all such loss or damage. Nothing in 
this warranty shall have the effect of limiting or excluding Lutron EA’s or Lutron’s 
liability for fraud or for death or personal injury resulting from its own negligence, 
or any other liability, if and to the extent that the same may not be limited or 
excluded as a matter of law.

This warranty does not affect the statutory rights of consumer purchasers of this 
product.

Although every attemp is made to ensure that catalogue information is accurate 
and up-to-date, please check with Lutron EA before specifying or purchasing 
this equipment to confi rm availability, exact specifi cations, and suitability of your 
application.

Complies with 
IDA standards 

DA 103083

Confi guración 
1.  Mantener pulsado durante 6 segundos.

El LED comenzará a parpadear

2. Mantener pulsado durante 6 segundos.

3.  Cuando el interruptor memorice el controlador 
inalámbrico Pico®  , la carga y el LED del 
interruptor harán un ciclo 3 veces y abandonará 
el modo de confi guración.

LUTRON

Controlador 
inalámbrico Pico®

www.lutron.com/pico para más información sobre el sistema y accesorios.

Benefi cios
Se puede montar en un pedestal de sobremesa, una visera de vehículo 
mediante pinza o sobre cualquier pared; también puede sujetarse 
en la mano. Batería incluida (10 años de duración de la batería); 
funcionamiento fi able con un alcance no superior a 9 m, incluso a 
través de paredes. Fácil ampliación-añada controladores inalámbrico 
Pico® u otros productos inalámbricos Lutron®.

Información CE (Para las referencias de modelo PQ-2B, PQ-2BRL, 
PQ-3B, PQ-3BRL, PK-2B, PK-2BRL, PK-3B, PK-3BRL)
Por la presente, Lutron Electronics declara que los modelos citados 
anteriormente cumplen con los requisitos esenciales y otras disposiciones 
relacionadas de la Directiva 1999/5/EC. Se puede solicitar una copia por 
escrito a: Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 
18036 U.S.A.

Información de cumplimiento IDA (Para las referencias de 
modelo PM-2B, PM-2BRL, PM-3B, PM-3BRL)

Cumple con 
las normas IDA 

DA103083

3 V-  10 mA 3 V-  10 mA

Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.
7200 Suter Road Coopersburg, PA 18036-1299, U.S.A.
P/N 040394 Rev. A  10/2012 ®

    Set-Up 
1.  Hold for 6 seconds.

    

    LED will start fl ashing

2. Hold for 6 seconds.

3.  Once the switch learns the Pico® wireless 
controller, the load and the LED on the switch 

    will cycle 3 times and it will exit Set-Up mode.

LUTRON

Pico® Wireless 
Controller

English Español

www.lutron.com/pico for more system and accessory information.

Benefi ts
Can mount to a tabletop pedestal, car visor clip, or any wall surface; 
can also be handheld. Battery included (10 year battery life); reliable 
operation within a 9 m range, even through walls. Expand easily-add 
additional Pico® wireless controls or other wireless Lutron® products.

Lutron, , and Pico are registered trademarks of Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 

© 2012 Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.

Lutron, , y Pico son marcas registradas de Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.

© 2012 Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.

Garantía limitada
Lutron EA Ltd. (“Lutron EA”) garantiza que todas las unidades están libres de 
defectos de material y de fabricación y que funcionan correctamente en condi-
ciones de uso y servicio normales. En la medida permitida por la ley, Lutron EA 
y Lutron Electronics Co. Inc. (“Lutron”) no asumen garantías o responsabilidades 
más allá de lo que aquí se indica.. Esta garantía tendrá una vigencia de dos 
años desde la fecha de compra y las obligaciones de Lutron derivadas de esta 
garantía se limitan a subsanar cualquier defecto, a la sustitución de cualquier 
pieza defectuosa o de la unidad completa (a opción exclusiva de Lutron EA) y 
serán de aplicación sólo cuando la unidad se envíe a Lutron EA a portes paga-
dos en el plazo de 24 meses desde la fecha de compra de la unidad. La repa-
ración o la sustitución de la unidad no afectarán a la fecha de vencimiento de 
la garantía. Esta garantía no cubre los daños o desperfectos que se deriven del 
mal uso, abuso, el cableado o o aislamiento incorrectos o un uso o instalación 
no conformes a las instrucciones que se adjuntan con la unidad.
En la medida permitida por la ley, Lutron EA o Lutron no se hacen responsables 
de ninguna otra pérdida o daño, incluidas las pérdidas o daños consecuentes o 
especiales, pérdida de benefi cios o contratos derivados de o relacionados con 
el suministro de la unidad o el uso de la misma; el comprador deberá asumir 
cualquier responsabilidad relacionada con este tipo de pérdidas o daños, 
eximiendo a Lutron EA y a Lutron de cualquier responsabilidad. Esta garantía en 
ningún caso supondrá limitaciones o exclusiones en la responsabilidad de 
Lutron EA o Lutron en caso de fraude, muerte o daños personales como 
resultado de su propia negligencia o cualquier otra responsabilidad, siempre que 
la misma no quede legalmente limitada o excluida.

Esta garantía no afecta a los derechos del comprador de este producto estab-
lecidos por la ley.

Aunque la información que fi gura en el catálogo se ha redactado de la forma 
más precisa y actualizada posible, le rogamos que consulte a Lutron EA antes 
de especifi car o comprar cualquier unidad con el fi n de confi rmar la disponibili-
dad, la exactitud de las especifi caciones y la adecuación para su aplicación.

CE Information (For model numbers PQ-2B, PQ-2BRL, PQ-3B, 
PQ-3BRL, PK-2B, PK-2BRL, PK-3B, PK-3BRL)
Lutron Electronics hereby declares that the model numbers listed above are 
in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of 
Directive 1999/5/EC. A copy of the DoC can be obtained by writing to: 
Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 18036 U.S.A.

IDA Compliance Information (For model numbers PM-2B, 
PM-2BRL, PM-3B, PM-3BRL)

PK-2B PM-2B PN-2B PQ-2B
PK-2BRL PM-2BRL PN-2BRL PQ-2BRL
PK-3B PM-3B PN-3B PQ-3B
PK-3BRL PM-3BRL PN-3BRL PQ-3BRL

Technical Assistance                                          www.lutron.com Asistencia técnica www.lutron.com

World Headquarters
USA
TEL  +1.610.282.3800
FAX  +1.610.282.1243
Toll Free  1.888.LUTRON1
USA, Canada, Caribbean  1.800.523.9466
Mexico  +1.888.235.2910
Central/South America  +1.610.282.6701

Central internacional
EE.UU.
TEL +1.610.282.3800
FAX +1.610.282.1243
Teléfono gratuito 1.888.LUTRON1
EE.UU. Canadá, Caribe 1.800.523.9466
México  +1.888.235.2910
Centroamérica/Sudamérica  
+1.610.282.6701

European Headquarters
United Kindom

TEL  +44.(0)20.7702.0657
FAX  +44.(0)20.7480.6899
FREEPHONE (UK)  0800.282.107
Technical Support  +44.(0)20.7680.4481

Central para Europa
Reino Unido

TEL +44.(0)20.7702.0657
FAX +44.(0)20.7480.6899
TELÉFONO GRATUITO (RU) 0800.282.107
Asistencia técnica  +44.(0)20.7680.4481

Asian Headquarters
Singapore

TEL  +65.6220.4666
FAX  +65.6220.4333

Asia Technical Hotlines
Northern China  10.800.712.1536
Southern China  10.800.120.1536
Hong Kong  800.901.849
India +91.11.4051.4300
Indonesia  001.803.011.3994
Japan  +81.3.5575.8411
Macau  0800.401
Singapore  800.120.4491
Taiwan  00.801.137.737
Thailand  001.800.120.665853
Other countries  +65.6220.4666

Central para Asia
Singapur

TEL +65.6220.4666
FAX +65.6220.4333

Servicio técnico telefónico 
en Asia
China Norte 10.800.712.1536
China Sur 10.800.120.1536
Hong Kong 800.901.849
India +91.11.4051.4300
Indonesia 001.803.011.3994
Japón +81.3.5575.8411
Macao 0800.401
Singapur 800.120.4491
Taiwán 00.801.137.737
Tailandia: 001.800.120.665853
Para otros países +65.6220.4666

PK-2B PM-2B PN-2B PQ-2B
PK-2BRL PM-2BRL PN-2BRL PQ-2BRL
PK-3B PM-3B PN-3B PQ-3B
PK-3BRL PM-3BRL PN-3BRL PQ-3BRL

Limited Warranty
Lutron EA Ltd. (“Lutron EA”) warrants each unit to be free from defects in 
material and workmanship and to perform under normal use and service. To the 
extent permitted by law, Lutron EA and Lutron Electronics Co. Inc. (“Lutron”) 
make no warranties or representations as to the units except as set forth herein. 
This warranty shall run for a period of two years from the date of purchase and 
Lutron’s obligations under this warranty are limited to remedying any defect, 
replacing any defective part or replacement (at Lutrons EA’s sole option) and 
shall be effective only if the defective unit is shipped to Lutron EA postage 
prepaid within 24 months after purchase of the unit. Repair or replacement of 
the unit does not affect the expiry date of the warranty. This warranty does not 
cover damage or defi ciencies due to abuse, misuse, inadequate wiring or 
insulation or use or installation other than in accordance with instructions 
accompanying the unit.
To the extent permitted by law, neither Lutron EA nor Lutron shall be liable for 
any other loss or damage including consequential of special loss or damages, 
loss of profi ts, loss of income, or loss of contracts arising out of or relating to the 
supply of the unit or the use of the unit and the purchaser assumes and will hold 
harmless Lutron EA and Lutron in respect of all such loss or damage. Nothing in 
this warranty shall have the effect of limiting or excluding Lutron EA’s or Lutron’s 
liability for fraud or for death or personal injury resulting from its own negligence, 
or any other liability, if and to the extent that the same may not be limited or 
excluded as a matter of law.

This warranty does not affect the statutory rights of consumer purchasers of this 
product.

Although every attemp is made to ensure that catalogue information is accurate 
and up-to-date, please check with Lutron EA before specifying or purchasing 
this equipment to confi rm availability, exact specifi cations, and suitability of your 
application.

Complies with 
IDA standards 

DA 103083

Confi guración 
1.  Mantener pulsado durante 6 segundos.

El LED comenzará a parpadear

2. Mantener pulsado durante 6 segundos.

3.  Cuando el interruptor memorice el controlador 
inalámbrico Pico®  , la carga y el LED del 
interruptor harán un ciclo 3 veces y abandonará 
el modo de confi guración.

LUTRON

Controlador 
inalámbrico Pico®

www.lutron.com/pico para más información sobre el sistema y accesorios.

Benefi cios
Se puede montar en un pedestal de sobremesa, una visera de vehículo 
mediante pinza o sobre cualquier pared; también puede sujetarse 
en la mano. Batería incluida (10 años de duración de la batería); 
funcionamiento fi able con un alcance no superior a 9 m, incluso a 
través de paredes. Fácil ampliación-añada controladores inalámbrico 
Pico® u otros productos inalámbricos Lutron®.

Información CE (Para las referencias de modelo PQ-2B, PQ-2BRL, 
PQ-3B, PQ-3BRL, PK-2B, PK-2BRL, PK-3B, PK-3BRL)
Por la presente, Lutron Electronics declara que los modelos citados 
anteriormente cumplen con los requisitos esenciales y otras disposiciones 
relacionadas de la Directiva 1999/5/EC. Se puede solicitar una copia por 
escrito a: Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 
18036 U.S.A.

Información de cumplimiento IDA (Para las referencias de 
modelo PM-2B, PM-2BRL, PM-3B, PM-3BRL)

Cumple con 
las normas IDA 

DA103083

3 V-  10 mA 3 V-  10 mA

Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.
7200 Suter Road Coopersburg, PA 18036-1299, U.S.A.
P/N 040394 Rev. A  10/2012 ®

    Set-Up 
1.  Hold for 6 seconds.

    

    LED will start fl ashing

2. Hold for 6 seconds.

3.  Once the switch learns the Pico® wireless 
controller, the load and the LED on the switch 

    will cycle 3 times and it will exit Set-Up mode.

LUTRON

Pico® Wireless 
Controller

English Español

www.lutron.com/pico for more system and accessory information.

Benefi ts
Can mount to a tabletop pedestal, car visor clip, or any wall surface; 
can also be handheld. Battery included (10 year battery life); reliable 
operation within a 9 m range, even through walls. Expand easily-add 
additional Pico® wireless controls or other wireless Lutron® products.

Lutron, , and Pico are registered trademarks of Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 

© 2012 Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.

Lutron, , y Pico son marcas registradas de Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.

© 2012 Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.

Garantía limitada
Lutron EA Ltd. (“Lutron EA”) garantiza que todas las unidades están libres de 
defectos de material y de fabricación y que funcionan correctamente en condi-
ciones de uso y servicio normales. En la medida permitida por la ley, Lutron EA 
y Lutron Electronics Co. Inc. (“Lutron”) no asumen garantías o responsabilidades 
más allá de lo que aquí se indica.. Esta garantía tendrá una vigencia de dos 
años desde la fecha de compra y las obligaciones de Lutron derivadas de esta 
garantía se limitan a subsanar cualquier defecto, a la sustitución de cualquier 
pieza defectuosa o de la unidad completa (a opción exclusiva de Lutron EA) y 
serán de aplicación sólo cuando la unidad se envíe a Lutron EA a portes paga-
dos en el plazo de 24 meses desde la fecha de compra de la unidad. La repa-
ración o la sustitución de la unidad no afectarán a la fecha de vencimiento de 
la garantía. Esta garantía no cubre los daños o desperfectos que se deriven del 
mal uso, abuso, el cableado o o aislamiento incorrectos o un uso o instalación 
no conformes a las instrucciones que se adjuntan con la unidad.
En la medida permitida por la ley, Lutron EA o Lutron no se hacen responsables 
de ninguna otra pérdida o daño, incluidas las pérdidas o daños consecuentes o 
especiales, pérdida de benefi cios o contratos derivados de o relacionados con 
el suministro de la unidad o el uso de la misma; el comprador deberá asumir 
cualquier responsabilidad relacionada con este tipo de pérdidas o daños, 
eximiendo a Lutron EA y a Lutron de cualquier responsabilidad. Esta garantía en 
ningún caso supondrá limitaciones o exclusiones en la responsabilidad de 
Lutron EA o Lutron en caso de fraude, muerte o daños personales como 
resultado de su propia negligencia o cualquier otra responsabilidad, siempre que 
la misma no quede legalmente limitada o excluida.

Esta garantía no afecta a los derechos del comprador de este producto estab-
lecidos por la ley.

Aunque la información que fi gura en el catálogo se ha redactado de la forma 
más precisa y actualizada posible, le rogamos que consulte a Lutron EA antes 
de especifi car o comprar cualquier unidad con el fi n de confi rmar la disponibili-
dad, la exactitud de las especifi caciones y la adecuación para su aplicación.

CE Information (For model numbers PQ-2B, PQ-2BRL, PQ-3B, 
PQ-3BRL, PK-2B, PK-2BRL, PK-3B, PK-3BRL)
Lutron Electronics hereby declares that the model numbers listed above are 
in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of 
Directive 1999/5/EC. A copy of the DoC can be obtained by writing to: 
Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 18036 U.S.A.

IDA Compliance Information (For model numbers PM-2B, 
PM-2BRL, PM-3B, PM-3BRL)

PK-2B PM-2B PN-2B PQ-2B
PK-2BRL PM-2BRL PN-2BRL PQ-2BRL
PK-3B PM-3B PN-3B PQ-3B
PK-3BRL PM-3BRL PN-3BRL PQ-3BRL
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Other countries  +65.6220.4666

Central para Asia
Singapur
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FAX +65.6220.4333

Servicio técnico telefónico 
en Asia
China Norte 10.800.712.1536
China Sur 10.800.120.1536
Hong Kong 800.901.849
India +91.11.4051.4300
Indonesia 001.803.011.3994
Japón +81.3.5575.8411
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Taiwán 00.801.137.737
Tailandia: 001.800.120.665853
Para otros países +65.6220.4666
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Limited Warranty
Lutron EA Ltd. (“Lutron EA”) warrants each unit to be free from defects in 
material and workmanship and to perform under normal use and service. To the 
extent permitted by law, Lutron EA and Lutron Electronics Co. Inc. (“Lutron”) 
make no warranties or representations as to the units except as set forth herein. 
This warranty shall run for a period of two years from the date of purchase and 
Lutron’s obligations under this warranty are limited to remedying any defect, 
replacing any defective part or replacement (at Lutrons EA’s sole option) and 
shall be effective only if the defective unit is shipped to Lutron EA postage 
prepaid within 24 months after purchase of the unit. Repair or replacement of 
the unit does not affect the expiry date of the warranty. This warranty does not 
cover damage or defi ciencies due to abuse, misuse, inadequate wiring or 
insulation or use or installation other than in accordance with instructions 
accompanying the unit.
To the extent permitted by law, neither Lutron EA nor Lutron shall be liable for 
any other loss or damage including consequential of special loss or damages, 
loss of profi ts, loss of income, or loss of contracts arising out of or relating to the 
supply of the unit or the use of the unit and the purchaser assumes and will hold 
harmless Lutron EA and Lutron in respect of all such loss or damage. Nothing in 
this warranty shall have the effect of limiting or excluding Lutron EA’s or Lutron’s 
liability for fraud or for death or personal injury resulting from its own negligence, 
or any other liability, if and to the extent that the same may not be limited or 
excluded as a matter of law.

This warranty does not affect the statutory rights of consumer purchasers of this 
product.

Although every attemp is made to ensure that catalogue information is accurate 
and up-to-date, please check with Lutron EA before specifying or purchasing 
this equipment to confi rm availability, exact specifi cations, and suitability of your 
application.

Complies with 
IDA standards 

DA 103083

Confi guración 
1.  Mantener pulsado durante 6 segundos.

El LED comenzará a parpadear

2. Mantener pulsado durante 6 segundos.

3.  Cuando el interruptor memorice el controlador 
inalámbrico Pico®  , la carga y el LED del 
interruptor harán un ciclo 3 veces y abandonará 
el modo de confi guración.

LUTRON

Controlador 
inalámbrico Pico®

www.lutron.com/pico para más información sobre el sistema y accesorios.

Benefi cios
Se puede montar en un pedestal de sobremesa, una visera de vehículo 
mediante pinza o sobre cualquier pared; también puede sujetarse 
en la mano. Batería incluida (10 años de duración de la batería); 
funcionamiento fi able con un alcance no superior a 9 m, incluso a 
través de paredes. Fácil ampliación-añada controladores inalámbrico 
Pico® u otros productos inalámbricos Lutron®.

Información CE (Para las referencias de modelo PQ-2B, PQ-2BRL, 
PQ-3B, PQ-3BRL, PK-2B, PK-2BRL, PK-3B, PK-3BRL)
Por la presente, Lutron Electronics declara que los modelos citados 
anteriormente cumplen con los requisitos esenciales y otras disposiciones 
relacionadas de la Directiva 1999/5/EC. Se puede solicitar una copia por 
escrito a: Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 
18036 U.S.A.

Información de cumplimiento IDA (Para las referencias de 
modelo PM-2B, PM-2BRL, PM-3B, PM-3BRL)
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Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.
7200 Suter Road Coopersburg, PA 18036-1299, U.S.A.
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    Set-Up 
1.  Hold for 6 seconds.

    

    LED will start fl ashing

2. Hold for 6 seconds.

3.  Once the switch learns the Pico® wireless 
controller, the load and the LED on the switch 

    will cycle 3 times and it will exit Set-Up mode.

LUTRON

Pico® Wireless 
Controller

English Español

www.lutron.com/pico for more system and accessory information.

Benefi ts
Can mount to a tabletop pedestal, car visor clip, or any wall surface; 
can also be handheld. Battery included (10 year battery life); reliable 
operation within a 9 m range, even through walls. Expand easily-add 
additional Pico® wireless controls or other wireless Lutron® products.

Lutron, , and Pico are registered trademarks of Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 

© 2012 Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.

Lutron, , y Pico son marcas registradas de Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.

© 2012 Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.

Garantía limitada
Lutron EA Ltd. (“Lutron EA”) garantiza que todas las unidades están libres de 
defectos de material y de fabricación y que funcionan correctamente en condi-
ciones de uso y servicio normales. En la medida permitida por la ley, Lutron EA 
y Lutron Electronics Co. Inc. (“Lutron”) no asumen garantías o responsabilidades 
más allá de lo que aquí se indica.. Esta garantía tendrá una vigencia de dos 
años desde la fecha de compra y las obligaciones de Lutron derivadas de esta 
garantía se limitan a subsanar cualquier defecto, a la sustitución de cualquier 
pieza defectuosa o de la unidad completa (a opción exclusiva de Lutron EA) y 
serán de aplicación sólo cuando la unidad se envíe a Lutron EA a portes paga-
dos en el plazo de 24 meses desde la fecha de compra de la unidad. La repa-
ración o la sustitución de la unidad no afectarán a la fecha de vencimiento de 
la garantía. Esta garantía no cubre los daños o desperfectos que se deriven del 
mal uso, abuso, el cableado o o aislamiento incorrectos o un uso o instalación 
no conformes a las instrucciones que se adjuntan con la unidad.
En la medida permitida por la ley, Lutron EA o Lutron no se hacen responsables 
de ninguna otra pérdida o daño, incluidas las pérdidas o daños consecuentes o 
especiales, pérdida de benefi cios o contratos derivados de o relacionados con 
el suministro de la unidad o el uso de la misma; el comprador deberá asumir 
cualquier responsabilidad relacionada con este tipo de pérdidas o daños, 
eximiendo a Lutron EA y a Lutron de cualquier responsabilidad. Esta garantía en 
ningún caso supondrá limitaciones o exclusiones en la responsabilidad de 
Lutron EA o Lutron en caso de fraude, muerte o daños personales como 
resultado de su propia negligencia o cualquier otra responsabilidad, siempre que 
la misma no quede legalmente limitada o excluida.

Esta garantía no afecta a los derechos del comprador de este producto estab-
lecidos por la ley.

Aunque la información que fi gura en el catálogo se ha redactado de la forma 
más precisa y actualizada posible, le rogamos que consulte a Lutron EA antes 
de especifi car o comprar cualquier unidad con el fi n de confi rmar la disponibili-
dad, la exactitud de las especifi caciones y la adecuación para su aplicación.

CE Information (For model numbers PQ-2B, PQ-2BRL, PQ-3B, 
PQ-3BRL, PK-2B, PK-2BRL, PK-3B, PK-3BRL)
Lutron Electronics hereby declares that the model numbers listed above are 
in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of 
Directive 1999/5/EC. A copy of the DoC can be obtained by writing to: 
Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 18036 U.S.A.

IDA Compliance Information (For model numbers PM-2B, 
PM-2BRL, PM-3B, PM-3BRL)

PK-2B PM-2B PN-2B PQ-2B
PK-2BRL PM-2BRL PN-2BRL PQ-2BRL
PK-3B PM-3B PN-3B PQ-3B
PK-3BRL PM-3BRL PN-3BRL PQ-3BRL

Technical Assistance                                          www.lutron.com Asistencia técnica www.lutron.com

World Headquarters
USA
TEL  +1.610.282.3800
FAX  +1.610.282.1243
Toll Free  1.888.LUTRON1
USA, Canada, Caribbean  1.800.523.9466
Mexico  +1.888.235.2910
Central/South America  +1.610.282.6701

Central internacional
EE.UU.
TEL +1.610.282.3800
FAX +1.610.282.1243
Teléfono gratuito 1.888.LUTRON1
EE.UU. Canadá, Caribe 1.800.523.9466
México  +1.888.235.2910
Centroamérica/Sudamérica  
+1.610.282.6701

European Headquarters
United Kindom

TEL  +44.(0)20.7702.0657
FAX  +44.(0)20.7480.6899
FREEPHONE (UK)  0800.282.107
Technical Support  +44.(0)20.7680.4481

Central para Europa
Reino Unido

TEL +44.(0)20.7702.0657
FAX +44.(0)20.7480.6899
TELÉFONO GRATUITO (RU) 0800.282.107
Asistencia técnica  +44.(0)20.7680.4481

Asian Headquarters
Singapore

TEL  +65.6220.4666
FAX  +65.6220.4333

Asia Technical Hotlines
Northern China  10.800.712.1536
Southern China  10.800.120.1536
Hong Kong  800.901.849
India +91.11.4051.4300
Indonesia  001.803.011.3994
Japan  +81.3.5575.8411
Macau  0800.401
Singapore  800.120.4491
Taiwan  00.801.137.737
Thailand  001.800.120.665853
Other countries  +65.6220.4666

Central para Asia
Singapur

TEL +65.6220.4666
FAX +65.6220.4333

Servicio técnico telefónico 
en Asia
China Norte 10.800.712.1536
China Sur 10.800.120.1536
Hong Kong 800.901.849
India +91.11.4051.4300
Indonesia 001.803.011.3994
Japón +81.3.5575.8411
Macao 0800.401
Singapur 800.120.4491
Taiwán 00.801.137.737
Tailandia: 001.800.120.665853
Para otros países +65.6220.4666

PK-2B PM-2B PN-2B PQ-2B
PK-2BRL PM-2BRL PN-2BRL PQ-2BRL
PK-3B PM-3B PN-3B PQ-3B
PK-3BRL PM-3BRL PN-3BRL PQ-3BRL

Limited Warranty
Lutron EA Ltd. (“Lutron EA”) warrants each unit to be free from defects in 
material and workmanship and to perform under normal use and service. To the 
extent permitted by law, Lutron EA and Lutron Electronics Co. Inc. (“Lutron”) 
make no warranties or representations as to the units except as set forth herein. 
This warranty shall run for a period of two years from the date of purchase and 
Lutron’s obligations under this warranty are limited to remedying any defect, 
replacing any defective part or replacement (at Lutrons EA’s sole option) and 
shall be effective only if the defective unit is shipped to Lutron EA postage 
prepaid within 24 months after purchase of the unit. Repair or replacement of 
the unit does not affect the expiry date of the warranty. This warranty does not 
cover damage or defi ciencies due to abuse, misuse, inadequate wiring or 
insulation or use or installation other than in accordance with instructions 
accompanying the unit.
To the extent permitted by law, neither Lutron EA nor Lutron shall be liable for 
any other loss or damage including consequential of special loss or damages, 
loss of profi ts, loss of income, or loss of contracts arising out of or relating to the 
supply of the unit or the use of the unit and the purchaser assumes and will hold 
harmless Lutron EA and Lutron in respect of all such loss or damage. Nothing in 
this warranty shall have the effect of limiting or excluding Lutron EA’s or Lutron’s 
liability for fraud or for death or personal injury resulting from its own negligence, 
or any other liability, if and to the extent that the same may not be limited or 
excluded as a matter of law.

This warranty does not affect the statutory rights of consumer purchasers of this 
product.

Although every attemp is made to ensure that catalogue information is accurate 
and up-to-date, please check with Lutron EA before specifying or purchasing 
this equipment to confi rm availability, exact specifi cations, and suitability of your 
application.

Complies with 
IDA standards 

DA 103083

Confi guración 
1.  Mantener pulsado durante 6 segundos.

El LED comenzará a parpadear

2. Mantener pulsado durante 6 segundos.

3.  Cuando el interruptor memorice el controlador 
inalámbrico Pico®  , la carga y el LED del 
interruptor harán un ciclo 3 veces y abandonará 
el modo de confi guración.

LUTRON

Controlador 
inalámbrico Pico®

www.lutron.com/pico para más información sobre el sistema y accesorios.

Benefi cios
Se puede montar en un pedestal de sobremesa, una visera de vehículo 
mediante pinza o sobre cualquier pared; también puede sujetarse 
en la mano. Batería incluida (10 años de duración de la batería); 
funcionamiento fi able con un alcance no superior a 9 m, incluso a 
través de paredes. Fácil ampliación-añada controladores inalámbrico 
Pico® u otros productos inalámbricos Lutron®.

Información CE (Para las referencias de modelo PQ-2B, PQ-2BRL, 
PQ-3B, PQ-3BRL, PK-2B, PK-2BRL, PK-3B, PK-3BRL)
Por la presente, Lutron Electronics declara que los modelos citados 
anteriormente cumplen con los requisitos esenciales y otras disposiciones 
relacionadas de la Directiva 1999/5/EC. Se puede solicitar una copia por 
escrito a: Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 
18036 U.S.A.

Información de cumplimiento IDA (Para las referencias de 
modelo PM-2B, PM-2BRL, PM-3B, PM-3BRL)

Cumple con 
las normas IDA 

DA103083
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Garantie limitée
Lutron EA Ltd. (« Lutron EA ») garantit que tous ses appareils neufs sont 
exempts de vice de de matière ou de façon et conformes aux spécifi cations 
publiées par Lutron EA dans des conditions d’utilisation et d’entretien normales. 
Dans la limite autorisée par la loi, Lutron EA et Lutron Electronics Co. Inc. 
(« Lutron ») n’accordent aucune garantie et ne font aucune déclaration quant 
aux unités, à l’exception de ce qui est stipulé dans le présent document. Cette 
garantie est valable pendant une période de deux ans à compter de la date de 
livraison et, dans le cadre de la présente garantie, Lutron EA n’est tenu qu’à la 
réparation ou au remplacement de tout élément défectueux
(à la discrétion de Lutron EA) à condition que l’unité défectueuse soit envoyée 
à Lutron EA aux frais de l’expéditeur dans les 24 mois suivant l’achat, dans la 
limite autorisée par la loi. La réparation ou le remplacement n’affecte pas la date 
d’expiration de la garantie. Celle-ci ne s’applique pas aux dommages ni aux dé-
faillances dus à une mauvaise utilisation, une isolation ou un câblage inadéquats 
ou une installation non conforme aux instructionsaccompagnant l’unité.
Dans la limite autorisée par la loi, ni Lutron EA ni Lutron ne seront considérés 
comme responsables d’autres pertes ou dégâts y compris des pertes ou dégâts 
survenus spécialement ou suite à l’utilisation de l’appareil, de pertes fi nancières, 
de pertes de revenus ou de pertes de contrats découlant de la fourniture ou de 
l’utilisation de l’appareil ou en relation avec celles-ci, et l’acheteur supporte ces 
pertes et ne tient ni Lutron EA ni Lutron pour responsables. Cette garantie ne 
peut avoir comme effet de limiter ou d’exclure la responsabilité de Lutron EA et 
de Lutron concernant une fraude, un décès ou une blessure de personne suite à 
sa propre négligence ou toute autre responsabilité dans la mesure où elle n’est 
pas limitée ou exclue par la loi.

Cette garantie n’affecte pas les acheteurs de ce produit quant à leurs droits 
réglementaires en matière de consommation.

Bien que tout ait été fait pour que cette documentation soit précise et à jour, 
merci de vérifi er auprès de Lutron EA la disponibilité des produits, leurs dernières 
caractéristiques et leur adéquation avec le projet.

Garantia limitada
A Lutron EA Ltd. (“Lutron EA”) garante que todas as unidades não apresentam 
defeitos de material e de fabrico e que funcionam em condições normais de uti-
lização e assistência. Dentro do que está previsto na lei, a Lutron EA e a Lutron 
Electronics Co. Inc. (“Lutron”) não dão quaisquer garantias ou representações 
relativamente às unidades, excepto conforme previsto neste documento. A 
presente garantia estará vigente por um período de dois anos a contar da data 
de compra e as obrigações da Lutron ao abrigo desta garantia estão limitadas à 
correcção de qualquer defeito, 
substituindo qualquer componente com defi ciência ou substituindo a unidade 
completa (mediante a exclusiva decisão da Lutron EA) e terá vigência apenas se 
a unidade com defeito for enviada para a Lutron EA com 
portes pagos no prazo de 24 meses após a aquisição da unidade. A repa-
ração ou substituição da unidade não afecta a data de validade da garantia. 
A presente garantia não cobre danos ou defi ciências provocadas por abuso, 
utilização indevida, ligação ou isolamento incorrectos, utilização ou instalação de 
maneira contrária às instruções que acompanham a unidade.
Dentro dos limites legais, nem a Lutron EA nem a Lutron serão responsáveis por 
quaisquer outras perdas ou danos, incluindo perdas ou danos acessórios, perda 
de lucros, perda de rendimentos ou perda de contratos resultantes ou relaciona-
dos com o fornecimento da unidade em causa ou com a sua utilização, não po-
dendo, portanto, o comprador responsabilizar a Lutron EA nem a Lutron pelas 
referidas perdas ou danos. Nenhum elemento da presente garantia terá como 
efeito limitar ou excluir a responsabilidade da Lutron EA ou da Lutron no que se 
refere a situações de fraude, morte ou ferimentos resultantes da sua negligên-
cia, ou de qualquer outra responsabilidade, na medida em que a mesma não 
possa ser limitada ou excluída nos termos da lei.

Esta garantia não afecta os direitos legais dos consumidores que adquiram este 
produto.

Embora tenham sido tomadas todas as diligências para assegurar que as 
informações constantes no catálogo estejam correctas e actualizadas, contacte 
a Lutron EA antes de especifi car ou adquirir este equipamento, de modo a con-
fi rmar a disponibilidade, as especifi cações exactas e a adequação à aplicação 
pretendida.

Assistance technique www.lutron.com Assistência Técnica www.lutron.com

Siège mondial
États-Unis
TÉL +1.610.282.3800
FAX +1.610.282.1243
Numéro d’appel gratuit : 1.888.LUTRON1
É.-U., Canada, Caraïbes : 1.800.523.9466
Mexique : +1.888.235.2910
Amérique centrale/du Sud : 
+1.610.282.6701

Sede Mundial
EUA
TEL.: +1.610.282.3800
FAX: +1.610.282.1243
Linha azul: 1.888.LUTRON1
EUA, Canadá, Caraíbas: 1.800.523.9466
México: +1.888.235.2910
América Central e do Sul: 
+1.610.282.6701

Siège pour l’Europe
Royaume-Uni

TÉL +44.(0)20.7702.0657
FAX +44.(0)20.7480.6899
NUMÉRO D’APPEL GRATUIT (FR) 
0800.901.218
Support technique +44.(0)20.7680.4481

Sede Europeia
Reino Unido

TEL.: +44.(0)20.7702.0657
FAX: +44.(0)20.7480.6899
LINHA AZUL: 0800.282.107 (UK)
Assistência técnica: +44.(0)20.7680.4481

Siège pour l’Asie
Singapour

TÉL +65.6220.4666
FAX +65.6220.4333

Assistance technique pour 
l’Asie
Chine du Nord : 10.800.712.1536
Chine du Sud : 10.800.120.1536
Hong-Kong : 800.901.849
Inde : +91.11.4051.4300
Indonésie : 001.803.011.3994
Japon : +81.3.5575.8411
Macao : 0800.401
Singapour : 800.120.4491
Taiwan : 00.801.137.737
Thaïlande : 001.800.120.665853
Pour les autres pays : 
+65.6220.4666

Sede na Ásia
Singapura

TEL.: +65.6220.4666
FAX: +65.6220.4333

Linhas de apoio técnico na 
Ásia
Norte da China: 10.800.712.1536
Sul da China: 10.800.120.1536
Hong Kong: 800,901,849
Índia: +91.11.4051.4300
Indonésia: 001.803.011.3994
Japão: +81.3.5575.8411
Macau: 0800.401
Singapura: 800.120.4491
Taiwan: 00.801.137.737
Tailândia: 001,800,120,665853
Noutros países: +65.6220.4666

Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.
7200 Suter Road Coopersburg, PA 18036-1299, U.S.A.
P/N 040394 Rev. A  10/2012

PK-2B PM-2B PN-2B PQ-2B
PK-2BRL PM-2BRL PN-2BRL PQ-2BRL
PK-3B PM-3B PN-3B PQ-3B
PK-3BRL PM-3BRL PN-3BRL PQ-3BRL

PK-2B PM-2B PN-2B PQ-2B
PK-2BRL PM-2BRL PN-2BRL PQ-2BRL
PK-3B PM-3B PN-3B PQ-3B
PK-3BRL PM-3BRL PN-3BRL PQ-3BRL

Confi guration 
1.  Maintenir pendant 6 secondes

Le voyant commence à clignoter

2. Maintenir pendant 6 secondes

3.  Lorsque l’interrupteur communique avec le 
contrôleur sans fi l Pico®, la charge et le voyant 
sur l’interrupteur s’allument et s’éteignent 
3 fois, tandis que l’interrupteur quitte le mode 
confi guration.

LUTRON

Commande sans fi l 
Pico®

Consultez www.lutron.com/pico pour plus d’informations sur le 
système et les accessoires.

Avantages
Peut être monté sur un socle de table, une pince pour pare-soleil de 
voiture ou toute autre surface et peut également être utilisé en version 
portative. Pile incluse (durée de vie de 10 ans) ; fonctionnement fi able 
sur une portée de 9 m, même à travers les murs. Expansion simple : 
ajoutez des commandes sans fi l Pico® supplémentaires ou d’autres 
produits sans fi l Lutron®.

Informations CE (pour les numéros de modèle PQ-2B, PQ-2BRL, 
PQ-3B, PQ-3BRL, PK-2B, PK-2BRL, PK-3B, PK-3BRL)
Lutron Electronics déclare par la présente que les numéros de modèle 
indiqués ci-dessus sont conformes aux exigences essentielles et aux autres 
dispositions utiles de la Directive 1999/5/CE. Une copie de la Déclaration de 
conformité peut être demandée par écrit à : Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 
Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 18036 États-Unis.

Informations de conformité IDA (pour les numéros de 
modèle PM-2B, PM-2BRL, PM-3B, PM-3BRL)

Conforme aux 
normes DA 

103083 de l’IDA

Confi guração 
1.  Premir durante 6 segundos.

O LED fi ca intermitente

2. Premir durante 6 segundos.

3.  Assim que o interruptor aprender o controlador 
sem fi os Pico® , a carga e o LED no interruptor 
entram em ciclo 3 vezes e sai do modo de 
confi guração.

LUTRON

Controlador Pico® 
sem Fios

www.lutron.com/pico para mais informações sobre o sistema e os 
acessórios.

Vantagens
Possível instalação em pedestal de secretária, mola para retrovisor 
de automóveis ou qualquer superfície de parede; também pode ser 
usado na mão. Bateria incluída (10 anos de vida útil); funcionamento 
fi ável com alcance de 9 m, atravessando paredes. Expansão fácil com 
comandos sem fi os Pico® adicionais ou outros produtos Lutron® sem 
fi os.

Informação CE (para modelos com os números PQ-2B, PQ-2BRL, 
PQ-3B, PQ-3BRL, PK-2B, PK-2BRL, PK-3B, PK-3BRL)
A Lutron Electronics declara pelo presente documento que os modelos 
supracitados estão em conformidade com os requisitos essenciais e outras 
disposições relevantes da Directiva 1999/5/CE. Para receber uma cópia 
da Declaração de conformidade, contacte-nos por escrito para: Lutron 
Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 18036 E.U.A.

Informação de conformidade com IDA (para modelos com 
os números PM-2B, PM-2BRL, PM-3B, PM-3BRL)

Satisfaz as 
normas IDA DA 
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Garantie limitée
Lutron EA Ltd. (« Lutron EA ») garantit que tous ses appareils neufs sont 
exempts de vice de de matière ou de façon et conformes aux spécifi cations 
publiées par Lutron EA dans des conditions d’utilisation et d’entretien normales. 
Dans la limite autorisée par la loi, Lutron EA et Lutron Electronics Co. Inc. 
(« Lutron ») n’accordent aucune garantie et ne font aucune déclaration quant 
aux unités, à l’exception de ce qui est stipulé dans le présent document. Cette 
garantie est valable pendant une période de deux ans à compter de la date de 
livraison et, dans le cadre de la présente garantie, Lutron EA n’est tenu qu’à la 
réparation ou au remplacement de tout élément défectueux
(à la discrétion de Lutron EA) à condition que l’unité défectueuse soit envoyée 
à Lutron EA aux frais de l’expéditeur dans les 24 mois suivant l’achat, dans la 
limite autorisée par la loi. La réparation ou le remplacement n’affecte pas la date 
d’expiration de la garantie. Celle-ci ne s’applique pas aux dommages ni aux dé-
faillances dus à une mauvaise utilisation, une isolation ou un câblage inadéquats 
ou une installation non conforme aux instructionsaccompagnant l’unité.
Dans la limite autorisée par la loi, ni Lutron EA ni Lutron ne seront considérés 
comme responsables d’autres pertes ou dégâts y compris des pertes ou dégâts 
survenus spécialement ou suite à l’utilisation de l’appareil, de pertes fi nancières, 
de pertes de revenus ou de pertes de contrats découlant de la fourniture ou de 
l’utilisation de l’appareil ou en relation avec celles-ci, et l’acheteur supporte ces 
pertes et ne tient ni Lutron EA ni Lutron pour responsables. Cette garantie ne 
peut avoir comme effet de limiter ou d’exclure la responsabilité de Lutron EA et 
de Lutron concernant une fraude, un décès ou une blessure de personne suite à 
sa propre négligence ou toute autre responsabilité dans la mesure où elle n’est 
pas limitée ou exclue par la loi.

Cette garantie n’affecte pas les acheteurs de ce produit quant à leurs droits 
réglementaires en matière de consommation.

Bien que tout ait été fait pour que cette documentation soit précise et à jour, 
merci de vérifi er auprès de Lutron EA la disponibilité des produits, leurs dernières 
caractéristiques et leur adéquation avec le projet.

Garantia limitada
A Lutron EA Ltd. (“Lutron EA”) garante que todas as unidades não apresentam 
defeitos de material e de fabrico e que funcionam em condições normais de uti-
lização e assistência. Dentro do que está previsto na lei, a Lutron EA e a Lutron 
Electronics Co. Inc. (“Lutron”) não dão quaisquer garantias ou representações 
relativamente às unidades, excepto conforme previsto neste documento. A 
presente garantia estará vigente por um período de dois anos a contar da data 
de compra e as obrigações da Lutron ao abrigo desta garantia estão limitadas à 
correcção de qualquer defeito, 
substituindo qualquer componente com defi ciência ou substituindo a unidade 
completa (mediante a exclusiva decisão da Lutron EA) e terá vigência apenas se 
a unidade com defeito for enviada para a Lutron EA com 
portes pagos no prazo de 24 meses após a aquisição da unidade. A repa-
ração ou substituição da unidade não afecta a data de validade da garantia. 
A presente garantia não cobre danos ou defi ciências provocadas por abuso, 
utilização indevida, ligação ou isolamento incorrectos, utilização ou instalação de 
maneira contrária às instruções que acompanham a unidade.
Dentro dos limites legais, nem a Lutron EA nem a Lutron serão responsáveis por 
quaisquer outras perdas ou danos, incluindo perdas ou danos acessórios, perda 
de lucros, perda de rendimentos ou perda de contratos resultantes ou relaciona-
dos com o fornecimento da unidade em causa ou com a sua utilização, não po-
dendo, portanto, o comprador responsabilizar a Lutron EA nem a Lutron pelas 
referidas perdas ou danos. Nenhum elemento da presente garantia terá como 
efeito limitar ou excluir a responsabilidade da Lutron EA ou da Lutron no que se 
refere a situações de fraude, morte ou ferimentos resultantes da sua negligên-
cia, ou de qualquer outra responsabilidade, na medida em que a mesma não 
possa ser limitada ou excluída nos termos da lei.

Esta garantia não afecta os direitos legais dos consumidores que adquiram este 
produto.

Embora tenham sido tomadas todas as diligências para assegurar que as 
informações constantes no catálogo estejam correctas e actualizadas, contacte 
a Lutron EA antes de especifi car ou adquirir este equipamento, de modo a con-
fi rmar a disponibilidade, as especifi cações exactas e a adequação à aplicação 
pretendida.

Assistance technique www.lutron.com Assistência Técnica www.lutron.com

Siège mondial
États-Unis
TÉL +1.610.282.3800
FAX +1.610.282.1243
Numéro d’appel gratuit : 1.888.LUTRON1
É.-U., Canada, Caraïbes : 1.800.523.9466
Mexique : +1.888.235.2910
Amérique centrale/du Sud : 
+1.610.282.6701

Sede Mundial
EUA
TEL.: +1.610.282.3800
FAX: +1.610.282.1243
Linha azul: 1.888.LUTRON1
EUA, Canadá, Caraíbas: 1.800.523.9466
México: +1.888.235.2910
América Central e do Sul: 
+1.610.282.6701

Siège pour l’Europe
Royaume-Uni

TÉL +44.(0)20.7702.0657
FAX +44.(0)20.7480.6899
NUMÉRO D’APPEL GRATUIT (FR) 
0800.901.218
Support technique +44.(0)20.7680.4481

Sede Europeia
Reino Unido

TEL.: +44.(0)20.7702.0657
FAX: +44.(0)20.7480.6899
LINHA AZUL: 0800.282.107 (UK)
Assistência técnica: +44.(0)20.7680.4481

Siège pour l’Asie
Singapour

TÉL +65.6220.4666
FAX +65.6220.4333

Assistance technique pour 
l’Asie
Chine du Nord : 10.800.712.1536
Chine du Sud : 10.800.120.1536
Hong-Kong : 800.901.849
Inde : +91.11.4051.4300
Indonésie : 001.803.011.3994
Japon : +81.3.5575.8411
Macao : 0800.401
Singapour : 800.120.4491
Taiwan : 00.801.137.737
Thaïlande : 001.800.120.665853
Pour les autres pays : 
+65.6220.4666

Sede na Ásia
Singapura

TEL.: +65.6220.4666
FAX: +65.6220.4333

Linhas de apoio técnico na 
Ásia
Norte da China: 10.800.712.1536
Sul da China: 10.800.120.1536
Hong Kong: 800,901,849
Índia: +91.11.4051.4300
Indonésia: 001.803.011.3994
Japão: +81.3.5575.8411
Macau: 0800.401
Singapura: 800.120.4491
Taiwan: 00.801.137.737
Tailândia: 001,800,120,665853
Noutros países: +65.6220.4666

Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.
7200 Suter Road Coopersburg, PA 18036-1299, U.S.A.
P/N 040394 Rev. A  10/2012

PK-2B PM-2B PN-2B PQ-2B
PK-2BRL PM-2BRL PN-2BRL PQ-2BRL
PK-3B PM-3B PN-3B PQ-3B
PK-3BRL PM-3BRL PN-3BRL PQ-3BRL

PK-2B PM-2B PN-2B PQ-2B
PK-2BRL PM-2BRL PN-2BRL PQ-2BRL
PK-3B PM-3B PN-3B PQ-3B
PK-3BRL PM-3BRL PN-3BRL PQ-3BRL

Confi guration 
1.  Maintenir pendant 6 secondes

Le voyant commence à clignoter

2. Maintenir pendant 6 secondes

3.  Lorsque l’interrupteur communique avec le 
contrôleur sans fi l Pico®, la charge et le voyant 
sur l’interrupteur s’allument et s’éteignent 
3 fois, tandis que l’interrupteur quitte le mode 
confi guration.

LUTRON

Commande sans fi l 
Pico®

Consultez www.lutron.com/pico pour plus d’informations sur le 
système et les accessoires.

Avantages
Peut être monté sur un socle de table, une pince pour pare-soleil de 
voiture ou toute autre surface et peut également être utilisé en version 
portative. Pile incluse (durée de vie de 10 ans) ; fonctionnement fi able 
sur une portée de 9 m, même à travers les murs. Expansion simple : 
ajoutez des commandes sans fi l Pico® supplémentaires ou d’autres 
produits sans fi l Lutron®.

Informations CE (pour les numéros de modèle PQ-2B, PQ-2BRL, 
PQ-3B, PQ-3BRL, PK-2B, PK-2BRL, PK-3B, PK-3BRL)
Lutron Electronics déclare par la présente que les numéros de modèle 
indiqués ci-dessus sont conformes aux exigences essentielles et aux autres 
dispositions utiles de la Directive 1999/5/CE. Une copie de la Déclaration de 
conformité peut être demandée par écrit à : Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 
Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 18036 États-Unis.

Informations de conformité IDA (pour les numéros de 
modèle PM-2B, PM-2BRL, PM-3B, PM-3BRL)

Conforme aux 
normes DA 
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Confi guração 
1.  Premir durante 6 segundos.

O LED fi ca intermitente

2. Premir durante 6 segundos.

3.  Assim que o interruptor aprender o controlador 
sem fi os Pico® , a carga e o LED no interruptor 
entram em ciclo 3 vezes e sai do modo de 
confi guração.

LUTRON

Controlador Pico® 
sem Fios

www.lutron.com/pico para mais informações sobre o sistema e os 
acessórios.

Vantagens
Possível instalação em pedestal de secretária, mola para retrovisor 
de automóveis ou qualquer superfície de parede; também pode ser 
usado na mão. Bateria incluída (10 anos de vida útil); funcionamento 
fi ável com alcance de 9 m, atravessando paredes. Expansão fácil com 
comandos sem fi os Pico® adicionais ou outros produtos Lutron® sem 
fi os.

Informação CE (para modelos com os números PQ-2B, PQ-2BRL, 
PQ-3B, PQ-3BRL, PK-2B, PK-2BRL, PK-3B, PK-3BRL)
A Lutron Electronics declara pelo presente documento que os modelos 
supracitados estão em conformidade com os requisitos essenciais e outras 
disposições relevantes da Directiva 1999/5/CE. Para receber uma cópia 
da Declaração de conformidade, contacte-nos por escrito para: Lutron 
Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 18036 E.U.A.

Informação de conformidade com IDA (para modelos com 
os números PM-2B, PM-2BRL, PM-3B, PM-3BRL)

Satisfaz as 
normas IDA DA 
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Garantie limitée
Lutron EA Ltd. (« Lutron EA ») garantit que tous ses appareils neufs sont 
exempts de vice de de matière ou de façon et conformes aux spécifi cations 
publiées par Lutron EA dans des conditions d’utilisation et d’entretien normales. 
Dans la limite autorisée par la loi, Lutron EA et Lutron Electronics Co. Inc. 
(« Lutron ») n’accordent aucune garantie et ne font aucune déclaration quant 
aux unités, à l’exception de ce qui est stipulé dans le présent document. Cette 
garantie est valable pendant une période de deux ans à compter de la date de 
livraison et, dans le cadre de la présente garantie, Lutron EA n’est tenu qu’à la 
réparation ou au remplacement de tout élément défectueux
(à la discrétion de Lutron EA) à condition que l’unité défectueuse soit envoyée 
à Lutron EA aux frais de l’expéditeur dans les 24 mois suivant l’achat, dans la 
limite autorisée par la loi. La réparation ou le remplacement n’affecte pas la date 
d’expiration de la garantie. Celle-ci ne s’applique pas aux dommages ni aux dé-
faillances dus à une mauvaise utilisation, une isolation ou un câblage inadéquats 
ou une installation non conforme aux instructionsaccompagnant l’unité.
Dans la limite autorisée par la loi, ni Lutron EA ni Lutron ne seront considérés 
comme responsables d’autres pertes ou dégâts y compris des pertes ou dégâts 
survenus spécialement ou suite à l’utilisation de l’appareil, de pertes fi nancières, 
de pertes de revenus ou de pertes de contrats découlant de la fourniture ou de 
l’utilisation de l’appareil ou en relation avec celles-ci, et l’acheteur supporte ces 
pertes et ne tient ni Lutron EA ni Lutron pour responsables. Cette garantie ne 
peut avoir comme effet de limiter ou d’exclure la responsabilité de Lutron EA et 
de Lutron concernant une fraude, un décès ou une blessure de personne suite à 
sa propre négligence ou toute autre responsabilité dans la mesure où elle n’est 
pas limitée ou exclue par la loi.

Cette garantie n’affecte pas les acheteurs de ce produit quant à leurs droits 
réglementaires en matière de consommation.

Bien que tout ait été fait pour que cette documentation soit précise et à jour, 
merci de vérifi er auprès de Lutron EA la disponibilité des produits, leurs dernières 
caractéristiques et leur adéquation avec le projet.

Garantia limitada
A Lutron EA Ltd. (“Lutron EA”) garante que todas as unidades não apresentam 
defeitos de material e de fabrico e que funcionam em condições normais de uti-
lização e assistência. Dentro do que está previsto na lei, a Lutron EA e a Lutron 
Electronics Co. Inc. (“Lutron”) não dão quaisquer garantias ou representações 
relativamente às unidades, excepto conforme previsto neste documento. A 
presente garantia estará vigente por um período de dois anos a contar da data 
de compra e as obrigações da Lutron ao abrigo desta garantia estão limitadas à 
correcção de qualquer defeito, 
substituindo qualquer componente com defi ciência ou substituindo a unidade 
completa (mediante a exclusiva decisão da Lutron EA) e terá vigência apenas se 
a unidade com defeito for enviada para a Lutron EA com 
portes pagos no prazo de 24 meses após a aquisição da unidade. A repa-
ração ou substituição da unidade não afecta a data de validade da garantia. 
A presente garantia não cobre danos ou defi ciências provocadas por abuso, 
utilização indevida, ligação ou isolamento incorrectos, utilização ou instalação de 
maneira contrária às instruções que acompanham a unidade.
Dentro dos limites legais, nem a Lutron EA nem a Lutron serão responsáveis por 
quaisquer outras perdas ou danos, incluindo perdas ou danos acessórios, perda 
de lucros, perda de rendimentos ou perda de contratos resultantes ou relaciona-
dos com o fornecimento da unidade em causa ou com a sua utilização, não po-
dendo, portanto, o comprador responsabilizar a Lutron EA nem a Lutron pelas 
referidas perdas ou danos. Nenhum elemento da presente garantia terá como 
efeito limitar ou excluir a responsabilidade da Lutron EA ou da Lutron no que se 
refere a situações de fraude, morte ou ferimentos resultantes da sua negligên-
cia, ou de qualquer outra responsabilidade, na medida em que a mesma não 
possa ser limitada ou excluída nos termos da lei.

Esta garantia não afecta os direitos legais dos consumidores que adquiram este 
produto.

Embora tenham sido tomadas todas as diligências para assegurar que as 
informações constantes no catálogo estejam correctas e actualizadas, contacte 
a Lutron EA antes de especifi car ou adquirir este equipamento, de modo a con-
fi rmar a disponibilidade, as especifi cações exactas e a adequação à aplicação 
pretendida.

Assistance technique www.lutron.com Assistência Técnica www.lutron.com

Siège mondial
États-Unis
TÉL +1.610.282.3800
FAX +1.610.282.1243
Numéro d’appel gratuit : 1.888.LUTRON1
É.-U., Canada, Caraïbes : 1.800.523.9466
Mexique : +1.888.235.2910
Amérique centrale/du Sud : 
+1.610.282.6701

Sede Mundial
EUA
TEL.: +1.610.282.3800
FAX: +1.610.282.1243
Linha azul: 1.888.LUTRON1
EUA, Canadá, Caraíbas: 1.800.523.9466
México: +1.888.235.2910
América Central e do Sul: 
+1.610.282.6701

Siège pour l’Europe
Royaume-Uni

TÉL +44.(0)20.7702.0657
FAX +44.(0)20.7480.6899
NUMÉRO D’APPEL GRATUIT (FR) 
0800.901.218
Support technique +44.(0)20.7680.4481

Sede Europeia
Reino Unido

TEL.: +44.(0)20.7702.0657
FAX: +44.(0)20.7480.6899
LINHA AZUL: 0800.282.107 (UK)
Assistência técnica: +44.(0)20.7680.4481

Siège pour l’Asie
Singapour

TÉL +65.6220.4666
FAX +65.6220.4333

Assistance technique pour 
l’Asie
Chine du Nord : 10.800.712.1536
Chine du Sud : 10.800.120.1536
Hong-Kong : 800.901.849
Inde : +91.11.4051.4300
Indonésie : 001.803.011.3994
Japon : +81.3.5575.8411
Macao : 0800.401
Singapour : 800.120.4491
Taiwan : 00.801.137.737
Thaïlande : 001.800.120.665853
Pour les autres pays : 
+65.6220.4666

Sede na Ásia
Singapura

TEL.: +65.6220.4666
FAX: +65.6220.4333

Linhas de apoio técnico na 
Ásia
Norte da China: 10.800.712.1536
Sul da China: 10.800.120.1536
Hong Kong: 800,901,849
Índia: +91.11.4051.4300
Indonésia: 001.803.011.3994
Japão: +81.3.5575.8411
Macau: 0800.401
Singapura: 800.120.4491
Taiwan: 00.801.137.737
Tailândia: 001,800,120,665853
Noutros países: +65.6220.4666

Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.
7200 Suter Road Coopersburg, PA 18036-1299, U.S.A.
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PK-2B PM-2B PN-2B PQ-2B
PK-2BRL PM-2BRL PN-2BRL PQ-2BRL
PK-3B PM-3B PN-3B PQ-3B
PK-3BRL PM-3BRL PN-3BRL PQ-3BRL

PK-2B PM-2B PN-2B PQ-2B
PK-2BRL PM-2BRL PN-2BRL PQ-2BRL
PK-3B PM-3B PN-3B PQ-3B
PK-3BRL PM-3BRL PN-3BRL PQ-3BRL

Confi guration 
1.  Maintenir pendant 6 secondes

Le voyant commence à clignoter

2. Maintenir pendant 6 secondes

3.  Lorsque l’interrupteur communique avec le 
contrôleur sans fi l Pico®, la charge et le voyant 
sur l’interrupteur s’allument et s’éteignent 
3 fois, tandis que l’interrupteur quitte le mode 
confi guration.

LUTRON

Commande sans fi l 
Pico®

Consultez www.lutron.com/pico pour plus d’informations sur le 
système et les accessoires.

Avantages
Peut être monté sur un socle de table, une pince pour pare-soleil de 
voiture ou toute autre surface et peut également être utilisé en version 
portative. Pile incluse (durée de vie de 10 ans) ; fonctionnement fi able 
sur une portée de 9 m, même à travers les murs. Expansion simple : 
ajoutez des commandes sans fi l Pico® supplémentaires ou d’autres 
produits sans fi l Lutron®.

Informations CE (pour les numéros de modèle PQ-2B, PQ-2BRL, 
PQ-3B, PQ-3BRL, PK-2B, PK-2BRL, PK-3B, PK-3BRL)
Lutron Electronics déclare par la présente que les numéros de modèle 
indiqués ci-dessus sont conformes aux exigences essentielles et aux autres 
dispositions utiles de la Directive 1999/5/CE. Une copie de la Déclaration de 
conformité peut être demandée par écrit à : Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 
Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 18036 États-Unis.

Informations de conformité IDA (pour les numéros de 
modèle PM-2B, PM-2BRL, PM-3B, PM-3BRL)

Conforme aux 
normes DA 
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Confi guração 
1.  Premir durante 6 segundos.

O LED fi ca intermitente

2. Premir durante 6 segundos.

3.  Assim que o interruptor aprender o controlador 
sem fi os Pico® , a carga e o LED no interruptor 
entram em ciclo 3 vezes e sai do modo de 
confi guração.

LUTRON

Controlador Pico® 
sem Fios

www.lutron.com/pico para mais informações sobre o sistema e os 
acessórios.

Vantagens
Possível instalação em pedestal de secretária, mola para retrovisor 
de automóveis ou qualquer superfície de parede; também pode ser 
usado na mão. Bateria incluída (10 anos de vida útil); funcionamento 
fi ável com alcance de 9 m, atravessando paredes. Expansão fácil com 
comandos sem fi os Pico® adicionais ou outros produtos Lutron® sem 
fi os.

Informação CE (para modelos com os números PQ-2B, PQ-2BRL, 
PQ-3B, PQ-3BRL, PK-2B, PK-2BRL, PK-3B, PK-3BRL)
A Lutron Electronics declara pelo presente documento que os modelos 
supracitados estão em conformidade com os requisitos essenciais e outras 
disposições relevantes da Directiva 1999/5/CE. Para receber uma cópia 
da Declaração de conformidade, contacte-nos por escrito para: Lutron 
Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 18036 E.U.A.

Informação de conformidade com IDA (para modelos com 
os números PM-2B, PM-2BRL, PM-3B, PM-3BRL)

Satisfaz as 
normas IDA DA 
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Garantie limitée
Lutron EA Ltd. (« Lutron EA ») garantit que tous ses appareils neufs sont 
exempts de vice de de matière ou de façon et conformes aux spécifi cations 
publiées par Lutron EA dans des conditions d’utilisation et d’entretien normales. 
Dans la limite autorisée par la loi, Lutron EA et Lutron Electronics Co. Inc. 
(« Lutron ») n’accordent aucune garantie et ne font aucune déclaration quant 
aux unités, à l’exception de ce qui est stipulé dans le présent document. Cette 
garantie est valable pendant une période de deux ans à compter de la date de 
livraison et, dans le cadre de la présente garantie, Lutron EA n’est tenu qu’à la 
réparation ou au remplacement de tout élément défectueux
(à la discrétion de Lutron EA) à condition que l’unité défectueuse soit envoyée 
à Lutron EA aux frais de l’expéditeur dans les 24 mois suivant l’achat, dans la 
limite autorisée par la loi. La réparation ou le remplacement n’affecte pas la date 
d’expiration de la garantie. Celle-ci ne s’applique pas aux dommages ni aux dé-
faillances dus à une mauvaise utilisation, une isolation ou un câblage inadéquats 
ou une installation non conforme aux instructionsaccompagnant l’unité.
Dans la limite autorisée par la loi, ni Lutron EA ni Lutron ne seront considérés 
comme responsables d’autres pertes ou dégâts y compris des pertes ou dégâts 
survenus spécialement ou suite à l’utilisation de l’appareil, de pertes fi nancières, 
de pertes de revenus ou de pertes de contrats découlant de la fourniture ou de 
l’utilisation de l’appareil ou en relation avec celles-ci, et l’acheteur supporte ces 
pertes et ne tient ni Lutron EA ni Lutron pour responsables. Cette garantie ne 
peut avoir comme effet de limiter ou d’exclure la responsabilité de Lutron EA et 
de Lutron concernant une fraude, un décès ou une blessure de personne suite à 
sa propre négligence ou toute autre responsabilité dans la mesure où elle n’est 
pas limitée ou exclue par la loi.

Cette garantie n’affecte pas les acheteurs de ce produit quant à leurs droits 
réglementaires en matière de consommation.

Bien que tout ait été fait pour que cette documentation soit précise et à jour, 
merci de vérifi er auprès de Lutron EA la disponibilité des produits, leurs dernières 
caractéristiques et leur adéquation avec le projet.

Garantia limitada
A Lutron EA Ltd. (“Lutron EA”) garante que todas as unidades não apresentam 
defeitos de material e de fabrico e que funcionam em condições normais de uti-
lização e assistência. Dentro do que está previsto na lei, a Lutron EA e a Lutron 
Electronics Co. Inc. (“Lutron”) não dão quaisquer garantias ou representações 
relativamente às unidades, excepto conforme previsto neste documento. A 
presente garantia estará vigente por um período de dois anos a contar da data 
de compra e as obrigações da Lutron ao abrigo desta garantia estão limitadas à 
correcção de qualquer defeito, 
substituindo qualquer componente com defi ciência ou substituindo a unidade 
completa (mediante a exclusiva decisão da Lutron EA) e terá vigência apenas se 
a unidade com defeito for enviada para a Lutron EA com 
portes pagos no prazo de 24 meses após a aquisição da unidade. A repa-
ração ou substituição da unidade não afecta a data de validade da garantia. 
A presente garantia não cobre danos ou defi ciências provocadas por abuso, 
utilização indevida, ligação ou isolamento incorrectos, utilização ou instalação de 
maneira contrária às instruções que acompanham a unidade.
Dentro dos limites legais, nem a Lutron EA nem a Lutron serão responsáveis por 
quaisquer outras perdas ou danos, incluindo perdas ou danos acessórios, perda 
de lucros, perda de rendimentos ou perda de contratos resultantes ou relaciona-
dos com o fornecimento da unidade em causa ou com a sua utilização, não po-
dendo, portanto, o comprador responsabilizar a Lutron EA nem a Lutron pelas 
referidas perdas ou danos. Nenhum elemento da presente garantia terá como 
efeito limitar ou excluir a responsabilidade da Lutron EA ou da Lutron no que se 
refere a situações de fraude, morte ou ferimentos resultantes da sua negligên-
cia, ou de qualquer outra responsabilidade, na medida em que a mesma não 
possa ser limitada ou excluída nos termos da lei.

Esta garantia não afecta os direitos legais dos consumidores que adquiram este 
produto.

Embora tenham sido tomadas todas as diligências para assegurar que as 
informações constantes no catálogo estejam correctas e actualizadas, contacte 
a Lutron EA antes de especifi car ou adquirir este equipamento, de modo a con-
fi rmar a disponibilidade, as especifi cações exactas e a adequação à aplicação 
pretendida.

Assistance technique www.lutron.com Assistência Técnica www.lutron.com

Siège mondial
États-Unis
TÉL +1.610.282.3800
FAX +1.610.282.1243
Numéro d’appel gratuit : 1.888.LUTRON1
É.-U., Canada, Caraïbes : 1.800.523.9466
Mexique : +1.888.235.2910
Amérique centrale/du Sud : 
+1.610.282.6701

Sede Mundial
EUA
TEL.: +1.610.282.3800
FAX: +1.610.282.1243
Linha azul: 1.888.LUTRON1
EUA, Canadá, Caraíbas: 1.800.523.9466
México: +1.888.235.2910
América Central e do Sul: 
+1.610.282.6701

Siège pour l’Europe
Royaume-Uni

TÉL +44.(0)20.7702.0657
FAX +44.(0)20.7480.6899
NUMÉRO D’APPEL GRATUIT (FR) 
0800.901.218
Support technique +44.(0)20.7680.4481

Sede Europeia
Reino Unido

TEL.: +44.(0)20.7702.0657
FAX: +44.(0)20.7480.6899
LINHA AZUL: 0800.282.107 (UK)
Assistência técnica: +44.(0)20.7680.4481

Siège pour l’Asie
Singapour

TÉL +65.6220.4666
FAX +65.6220.4333

Assistance technique pour 
l’Asie
Chine du Nord : 10.800.712.1536
Chine du Sud : 10.800.120.1536
Hong-Kong : 800.901.849
Inde : +91.11.4051.4300
Indonésie : 001.803.011.3994
Japon : +81.3.5575.8411
Macao : 0800.401
Singapour : 800.120.4491
Taiwan : 00.801.137.737
Thaïlande : 001.800.120.665853
Pour les autres pays : 
+65.6220.4666

Sede na Ásia
Singapura

TEL.: +65.6220.4666
FAX: +65.6220.4333

Linhas de apoio técnico na 
Ásia
Norte da China: 10.800.712.1536
Sul da China: 10.800.120.1536
Hong Kong: 800,901,849
Índia: +91.11.4051.4300
Indonésia: 001.803.011.3994
Japão: +81.3.5575.8411
Macau: 0800.401
Singapura: 800.120.4491
Taiwan: 00.801.137.737
Tailândia: 001,800,120,665853
Noutros países: +65.6220.4666
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P/N 040394 Rev. A  10/2012

PK-2B PM-2B PN-2B PQ-2B
PK-2BRL PM-2BRL PN-2BRL PQ-2BRL
PK-3B PM-3B PN-3B PQ-3B
PK-3BRL PM-3BRL PN-3BRL PQ-3BRL

PK-2B PM-2B PN-2B PQ-2B
PK-2BRL PM-2BRL PN-2BRL PQ-2BRL
PK-3B PM-3B PN-3B PQ-3B
PK-3BRL PM-3BRL PN-3BRL PQ-3BRL

Confi guration 
1.  Maintenir pendant 6 secondes

Le voyant commence à clignoter

2. Maintenir pendant 6 secondes

3.  Lorsque l’interrupteur communique avec le 
contrôleur sans fi l Pico®, la charge et le voyant 
sur l’interrupteur s’allument et s’éteignent 
3 fois, tandis que l’interrupteur quitte le mode 
confi guration.

LUTRON

Commande sans fi l 
Pico®

Consultez www.lutron.com/pico pour plus d’informations sur le 
système et les accessoires.

Avantages
Peut être monté sur un socle de table, une pince pour pare-soleil de 
voiture ou toute autre surface et peut également être utilisé en version 
portative. Pile incluse (durée de vie de 10 ans) ; fonctionnement fi able 
sur une portée de 9 m, même à travers les murs. Expansion simple : 
ajoutez des commandes sans fi l Pico® supplémentaires ou d’autres 
produits sans fi l Lutron®.

Informations CE (pour les numéros de modèle PQ-2B, PQ-2BRL, 
PQ-3B, PQ-3BRL, PK-2B, PK-2BRL, PK-3B, PK-3BRL)
Lutron Electronics déclare par la présente que les numéros de modèle 
indiqués ci-dessus sont conformes aux exigences essentielles et aux autres 
dispositions utiles de la Directive 1999/5/CE. Une copie de la Déclaration de 
conformité peut être demandée par écrit à : Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 
Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 18036 États-Unis.

Informations de conformité IDA (pour les numéros de 
modèle PM-2B, PM-2BRL, PM-3B, PM-3BRL)

Conforme aux 
normes DA 

103083 de l’IDA

Confi guração 
1.  Premir durante 6 segundos.

O LED fi ca intermitente

2. Premir durante 6 segundos.

3.  Assim que o interruptor aprender o controlador 
sem fi os Pico® , a carga e o LED no interruptor 
entram em ciclo 3 vezes e sai do modo de 
confi guração.

LUTRON

Controlador Pico® 
sem Fios

www.lutron.com/pico para mais informações sobre o sistema e os 
acessórios.

Vantagens
Possível instalação em pedestal de secretária, mola para retrovisor 
de automóveis ou qualquer superfície de parede; também pode ser 
usado na mão. Bateria incluída (10 anos de vida útil); funcionamento 
fi ável com alcance de 9 m, atravessando paredes. Expansão fácil com 
comandos sem fi os Pico® adicionais ou outros produtos Lutron® sem 
fi os.

Informação CE (para modelos com os números PQ-2B, PQ-2BRL, 
PQ-3B, PQ-3BRL, PK-2B, PK-2BRL, PK-3B, PK-3BRL)
A Lutron Electronics declara pelo presente documento que os modelos 
supracitados estão em conformidade com os requisitos essenciais e outras 
disposições relevantes da Directiva 1999/5/CE. Para receber uma cópia 
da Declaração de conformidade, contacte-nos por escrito para: Lutron 
Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 18036 E.U.A.

Informação de conformidade com IDA (para modelos com 
os números PM-2B, PM-2BRL, PM-3B, PM-3BRL)

Satisfaz as 
normas IDA DA 
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Eingeschränkte Gewährleistung
Lutron EA Ltd. (“Lutron EA”) garantiert, dass jedes Gerät frei von Material- und 
Verarbeitungsschäden ist und bei normaler Verwendung und Wartung ordnungs-
gemäß funktioniert. Soweit gesetzlich zugelassen geben Lutron EA und Lutron 
Electronics Co. Inc. (“Lutron”) keine anderen Garantien oder Erklärungen zu den 
Geräten als die hier dargelegten. Diese Garantie gilt für einen Zeitraum von zwei 
Jahren ab Kaufdatum, und Lutrons Verpfl ichtungen unter dieser Garantie sind 
auf Schadensbehebung, Austausch defekter Teile oder Ersatz (nach Lutron EAs 
alleinigem Ermessen) beschränkt und werden nur wirksam, wenn das schad-
hafte Gerät innerhalb von 24 Monaten nach Kaufdatum mit im Voraus bezahltem 
Porto an Lutron EA geschickt wird. Das Ablaufdatum der Garantie wird durch 
Reparatur oder Austausch des Geräts nicht beeinträchtigt. Diese Garantie deckt 
keine Schäden oder Mängel ab, die durch Missbrauch, falsche Anwendung, 
unangemessene Verkabelung oder Isolierung oder andere Verwendungen oder 
Installationen entstehen, die mit den dem Gerät beiliegenden Anweisungen nicht 
vereinbar sind.
Soweit gesetzlich erlaubt, haften weder Lutron EA noch Lutron für andere 
Verluste oder Schäden, einschließlich Folgeschäden oder spezifi sche Schäden 
und Verluste, entgangenen Gewinn, entgangene Einnahmen, das Nichtzustand-
ekommen oder Verlorengehen von Aufträgen als Folge von oder in Zusammen-
hang mit der Lieferung oder Benutzung des Geräts. Der Käufer befreit Lutron EA 
und Lutron von der Haftung für diese Forderungen und Schäden. Keine Klausel 
dieser Gewährleistung kann die Haftung von Lutron EA oder Lutron für arglistige 
Täuschung oder für den Tod oder die Verletzung von Personen infolge Fahrläs-
sigkeit oder eine andere Haftung beschränken oder ausschließen, wenn diese 
Haftung nach dem Gesetz nicht beschränkt oder ausgeschlossen werden darf.

Die gesetzlichen Rechte des Käufers dieses Produkts werden durch diese 
Garantie nicht berührt.

Wir haben uns bemüht, unsere Produkte in diesem Prospekt so gut wie möglich 
zu beschreiben, um Ihnen alle nötigen Informationen zu geben. Trotzdem 
empfehlen wir Ihnen vor einer Bestellung jeder beliebigen Einheit, die 
Verfügbarkeit, die genauen Spezifi kationen und die Eignung für Ihre Anwendung 
mit der Firma Lutron zu besprechen, um mögliche Fehler zu vermeiden.

Garanzia limitata
Lutron EA Ltd. (“Lutron EA”) garantisce che tutti i prodotti sono privi di difetti 
sia nei materiali che nella lavorazione e forniscono le prestazioni dichiarate, in 
condizioni normali d’uso e manutenzione. Nella misura consentita dalla legge, 
Lutron EA e Lutron Electronics Co. Inc. (di seguito denominata “Lutron”) non 
forniscono garanzie o dichiarazioni riguardante questi prodotti diverse da quelle 
riportate nel presente documento. La presente garanzia è valida per un periodo 
di due anni dalla data di acquisto e gli obblighi di Lutron, ai sensi della presente 
garanzia, sono limitati all’eliminazione dei difetti o alla sostituzione dell’intero 
prodotto (a esclusiva discrezione di Lutron EA); inoltre tale garanzia sarà appli-
cata solo se il prodotto difettoso viene reso in porto franco a Lutron EA 
entro un termine di 24 mesi dalla consegna del prodotto. La riparazione o la 
sostituzione di un prodotto non modifi cano la data di scadenza della garanzia. 
La presente garanzia non copre i danni o i difetti dovuti a un uso eccessivo o 
scorretto o a sistemi di collegamento, isolamento o installazione inadeguati 
o non conformi alle istruzioni fornite col prodotto.
Fatto salvo quanto previsto dalla legge, Lutron EA o Lutron non potranno essere 
ritenute responsabili per perdite o danni, ivi compresi perdite o danni 
consequenziali e speciali, lucro cessante o perdite di contratti derivanti o correlati 
alla fornitura o all’uso dell’unità e l’acquirente si assume ogni responsabilità e 
riterrà Lutron EA e Lutron indenni in relazione a tali eventuali perdite o danni. 
Nulla della presente garanzia avrà come effetto la limitazione o l’esclusione della 
responsabilità di Lutron EA o Lutron per frode, morte o infortuni derivanti da 
propria colpa o qualsiasi altra responsabilità, se e nei limiti in cui questa non sia 
limitata o esclusa a termini di legge.

La presente garanzia non modifi ca i diritti degli acquirenti di questo prodotto 
previsti dalla legge.

Sebbene sia stato fatto quanto possibile per assicurare che le informazioni 
fornite siano accurate e aggiornate, contattare sempre gli uffi ci Lutron EA prima 
dell’ordine o dell’acquisto di questo prodotto, per avere conferma della 
disponibilità, delle specifi che esatte o della sua idoneità alla propria applicazione.
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PK-2B PM-2B PN-2B PQ-2B
PK-2BRL PM-2BRL PN-2BRL PQ-2BRL
PK-3B PM-3B PN-3B PQ-3B
PK-3BRL PM-3BRL PN-3BRL PQ-3BRL

PK-2B PM-2B PN-2B PQ-2B
PK-2BRL PM-2BRL PN-2BRL PQ-2BRL
PK-3B PM-3B PN-3B PQ-3B
PK-3BRL PM-3BRL PN-3BRL PQ-3BRL

Setup 
1.  6 Sekunden lang gedrückt halten.

Die LED beginnt zu blinken

2. 6 Sekunden lang gedrückt halten.

3.  Sobald der Schalter die Pico® 
-Funkfernbedienung empfängt, führen die Last 
und die LED am Schalter 3 Schaltzyklen aus, 
woraufhin er den Programmiermodus verlässt.

LUTRON

Pico®-
Funkfernbedienung

www.lutron.com/pico für weitere Informationen zum System und 
Zubehör.

Vorteile
Das Gerät kann an einem Tischständer, an der Klemme einer Auto-
Sonnenblende oder an einer Wand angebracht werden. Es kann auch 
in der Hand gehalten werden. Eine Batterie ist enthalten (10 Jahre 
Batterielebenszeit); zuverlässiger Betrieb innerhalb einer Reichweite von 
9 m, sogar durch Wände. Leicht erweiterbar durch Hinzufügen weiterer 
Pico®-Funkfernbedienungen oder anderer drahtloser Lutron®-Produkte.

CE-Informationen (für die Modellbezeichnungen PQ-2B, PQ-2BRL, 
PQ-3B, PQ-3BRL, PK-2B, PK-2BRL, PK-3B, PK-3BRL)
Lutron Electronics erklärt hiermit, dass die oben aufgeführten 
Modellbezeichnungen den grundlegenden Anforderungen und anderen 
maßgeblichen Bestimmungen der Richtlinie 1999/5/EC entsprechen. Ein 
Exemplar des Dokuments kann schriftlich von folgender Adresse angefordert 
werden: Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 
18036 USA.

Informationen zur IDA-Konformität (für die 
Modellbezeichnungen PM-2B, PM-2BRL, PM-3B, PM-3BRL)

Erfüllt die IDA-
Normen 103083

Confi gurazione 
1.  Tenere premuto per 6 secondi.

Il LED inizia a lampeggiare

2. Tenere premuto per 6 secondi.

3.  Una volta che l’interruttore ha riconosciuto 
il telecomando Pico® , il carico e il LED 
sull’interruttore stesso lampeggeranno 3 volte e il 
dispositivo uscirà dalla modalità confi gurazione.

LUTRON

Telecomando Pico®

Per maggiori informazioni sul sistema e sugli accessori, visitare il sito 
www.lutron.com/pico.

Vantaggi
Installabile su piedistallo da tavolo, clip di supporto o su qualsiasi 
superfi cie. È inoltre possibile utilizzarlo come unità portatile. Batteria 
compresa (durata batteria 10 anni); funzionamento affi dabile con 
portata massima di 9 m, anche attraverso pareti. Sistema espandibile, 
è facile aggiungere ulteriori telecomandi Pico® o altri prodotti Lutron® 
wireless.

Informazioni CE (codici PQ-2B, PQ-2BRL, PQ-3B, PQ-3BRL, 
PK-2B, PK-2BRL, PK-3B, PK-3BRL)
Con il presente documento, Lutron Electronics dichiara che i prodotti con i 
codici sopra indicati sono conformi ai requisiti essenziali e ad altre disposizioni 
applicabili previsti dalla Direttiva 1999/5/EC. È possibile richiedere per iscritto 
al seguente indirizzo una copia del DoC: Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 
Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 18036 U.S.A.

Informazioni sulla conformità IDA (per i codici PM-2B, 
PM-2BRL, PM-3B, PM-3BRL)

Conforme agli 
standard IDA DA 
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Eingeschränkte Gewährleistung
Lutron EA Ltd. (“Lutron EA”) garantiert, dass jedes Gerät frei von Material- und 
Verarbeitungsschäden ist und bei normaler Verwendung und Wartung ordnungs-
gemäß funktioniert. Soweit gesetzlich zugelassen geben Lutron EA und Lutron 
Electronics Co. Inc. (“Lutron”) keine anderen Garantien oder Erklärungen zu den 
Geräten als die hier dargelegten. Diese Garantie gilt für einen Zeitraum von zwei 
Jahren ab Kaufdatum, und Lutrons Verpfl ichtungen unter dieser Garantie sind 
auf Schadensbehebung, Austausch defekter Teile oder Ersatz (nach Lutron EAs 
alleinigem Ermessen) beschränkt und werden nur wirksam, wenn das schad-
hafte Gerät innerhalb von 24 Monaten nach Kaufdatum mit im Voraus bezahltem 
Porto an Lutron EA geschickt wird. Das Ablaufdatum der Garantie wird durch 
Reparatur oder Austausch des Geräts nicht beeinträchtigt. Diese Garantie deckt 
keine Schäden oder Mängel ab, die durch Missbrauch, falsche Anwendung, 
unangemessene Verkabelung oder Isolierung oder andere Verwendungen oder 
Installationen entstehen, die mit den dem Gerät beiliegenden Anweisungen nicht 
vereinbar sind.
Soweit gesetzlich erlaubt, haften weder Lutron EA noch Lutron für andere 
Verluste oder Schäden, einschließlich Folgeschäden oder spezifi sche Schäden 
und Verluste, entgangenen Gewinn, entgangene Einnahmen, das Nichtzustand-
ekommen oder Verlorengehen von Aufträgen als Folge von oder in Zusammen-
hang mit der Lieferung oder Benutzung des Geräts. Der Käufer befreit Lutron EA 
und Lutron von der Haftung für diese Forderungen und Schäden. Keine Klausel 
dieser Gewährleistung kann die Haftung von Lutron EA oder Lutron für arglistige 
Täuschung oder für den Tod oder die Verletzung von Personen infolge Fahrläs-
sigkeit oder eine andere Haftung beschränken oder ausschließen, wenn diese 
Haftung nach dem Gesetz nicht beschränkt oder ausgeschlossen werden darf.

Die gesetzlichen Rechte des Käufers dieses Produkts werden durch diese 
Garantie nicht berührt.

Wir haben uns bemüht, unsere Produkte in diesem Prospekt so gut wie möglich 
zu beschreiben, um Ihnen alle nötigen Informationen zu geben. Trotzdem 
empfehlen wir Ihnen vor einer Bestellung jeder beliebigen Einheit, die 
Verfügbarkeit, die genauen Spezifi kationen und die Eignung für Ihre Anwendung 
mit der Firma Lutron zu besprechen, um mögliche Fehler zu vermeiden.

Garanzia limitata
Lutron EA Ltd. (“Lutron EA”) garantisce che tutti i prodotti sono privi di difetti 
sia nei materiali che nella lavorazione e forniscono le prestazioni dichiarate, in 
condizioni normali d’uso e manutenzione. Nella misura consentita dalla legge, 
Lutron EA e Lutron Electronics Co. Inc. (di seguito denominata “Lutron”) non 
forniscono garanzie o dichiarazioni riguardante questi prodotti diverse da quelle 
riportate nel presente documento. La presente garanzia è valida per un periodo 
di due anni dalla data di acquisto e gli obblighi di Lutron, ai sensi della presente 
garanzia, sono limitati all’eliminazione dei difetti o alla sostituzione dell’intero 
prodotto (a esclusiva discrezione di Lutron EA); inoltre tale garanzia sarà appli-
cata solo se il prodotto difettoso viene reso in porto franco a Lutron EA 
entro un termine di 24 mesi dalla consegna del prodotto. La riparazione o la 
sostituzione di un prodotto non modifi cano la data di scadenza della garanzia. 
La presente garanzia non copre i danni o i difetti dovuti a un uso eccessivo o 
scorretto o a sistemi di collegamento, isolamento o installazione inadeguati 
o non conformi alle istruzioni fornite col prodotto.
Fatto salvo quanto previsto dalla legge, Lutron EA o Lutron non potranno essere 
ritenute responsabili per perdite o danni, ivi compresi perdite o danni 
consequenziali e speciali, lucro cessante o perdite di contratti derivanti o correlati 
alla fornitura o all’uso dell’unità e l’acquirente si assume ogni responsabilità e 
riterrà Lutron EA e Lutron indenni in relazione a tali eventuali perdite o danni. 
Nulla della presente garanzia avrà come effetto la limitazione o l’esclusione della 
responsabilità di Lutron EA o Lutron per frode, morte o infortuni derivanti da 
propria colpa o qualsiasi altra responsabilità, se e nei limiti in cui questa non sia 
limitata o esclusa a termini di legge.

La presente garanzia non modifi ca i diritti degli acquirenti di questo prodotto 
previsti dalla legge.

Sebbene sia stato fatto quanto possibile per assicurare che le informazioni 
fornite siano accurate e aggiornate, contattare sempre gli uffi ci Lutron EA prima 
dell’ordine o dell’acquisto di questo prodotto, per avere conferma della 
disponibilità, delle specifi che esatte o della sua idoneità alla propria applicazione.
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PK-2B PM-2B PN-2B PQ-2B
PK-2BRL PM-2BRL PN-2BRL PQ-2BRL
PK-3B PM-3B PN-3B PQ-3B
PK-3BRL PM-3BRL PN-3BRL PQ-3BRL

PK-2B PM-2B PN-2B PQ-2B
PK-2BRL PM-2BRL PN-2BRL PQ-2BRL
PK-3B PM-3B PN-3B PQ-3B
PK-3BRL PM-3BRL PN-3BRL PQ-3BRL

Setup 
1.  6 Sekunden lang gedrückt halten.

Die LED beginnt zu blinken

2. 6 Sekunden lang gedrückt halten.

3.  Sobald der Schalter die Pico® 
-Funkfernbedienung empfängt, führen die Last 
und die LED am Schalter 3 Schaltzyklen aus, 
woraufhin er den Programmiermodus verlässt.

LUTRON

Pico®-
Funkfernbedienung

www.lutron.com/pico für weitere Informationen zum System und 
Zubehör.

Vorteile
Das Gerät kann an einem Tischständer, an der Klemme einer Auto-
Sonnenblende oder an einer Wand angebracht werden. Es kann auch 
in der Hand gehalten werden. Eine Batterie ist enthalten (10 Jahre 
Batterielebenszeit); zuverlässiger Betrieb innerhalb einer Reichweite von 
9 m, sogar durch Wände. Leicht erweiterbar durch Hinzufügen weiterer 
Pico®-Funkfernbedienungen oder anderer drahtloser Lutron®-Produkte.

CE-Informationen (für die Modellbezeichnungen PQ-2B, PQ-2BRL, 
PQ-3B, PQ-3BRL, PK-2B, PK-2BRL, PK-3B, PK-3BRL)
Lutron Electronics erklärt hiermit, dass die oben aufgeführten 
Modellbezeichnungen den grundlegenden Anforderungen und anderen 
maßgeblichen Bestimmungen der Richtlinie 1999/5/EC entsprechen. Ein 
Exemplar des Dokuments kann schriftlich von folgender Adresse angefordert 
werden: Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 
18036 USA.

Informationen zur IDA-Konformität (für die 
Modellbezeichnungen PM-2B, PM-2BRL, PM-3B, PM-3BRL)

Erfüllt die IDA-
Normen 103083

Confi gurazione 
1.  Tenere premuto per 6 secondi.

Il LED inizia a lampeggiare

2. Tenere premuto per 6 secondi.

3.  Una volta che l’interruttore ha riconosciuto 
il telecomando Pico® , il carico e il LED 
sull’interruttore stesso lampeggeranno 3 volte e il 
dispositivo uscirà dalla modalità confi gurazione.

LUTRON

Telecomando Pico®

Per maggiori informazioni sul sistema e sugli accessori, visitare il sito 
www.lutron.com/pico.

Vantaggi
Installabile su piedistallo da tavolo, clip di supporto o su qualsiasi 
superfi cie. È inoltre possibile utilizzarlo come unità portatile. Batteria 
compresa (durata batteria 10 anni); funzionamento affi dabile con 
portata massima di 9 m, anche attraverso pareti. Sistema espandibile, 
è facile aggiungere ulteriori telecomandi Pico® o altri prodotti Lutron® 
wireless.

Informazioni CE (codici PQ-2B, PQ-2BRL, PQ-3B, PQ-3BRL, 
PK-2B, PK-2BRL, PK-3B, PK-3BRL)
Con il presente documento, Lutron Electronics dichiara che i prodotti con i 
codici sopra indicati sono conformi ai requisiti essenziali e ad altre disposizioni 
applicabili previsti dalla Direttiva 1999/5/EC. È possibile richiedere per iscritto 
al seguente indirizzo una copia del DoC: Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 
Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 18036 U.S.A.

Informazioni sulla conformità IDA (per i codici PM-2B, 
PM-2BRL, PM-3B, PM-3BRL)

Conforme agli 
standard IDA DA 

103083

3 V-  10 mA 3 V-  10 mA

®

Deutsch Italiano

Lutron, , and Pico sind eingetragene Warenzeichen von 
Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 

© 2012 Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.

Lutron, , e Pico sono marchi registrati di Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 

© 2012 Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.

Eingeschränkte Gewährleistung
Lutron EA Ltd. (“Lutron EA”) garantiert, dass jedes Gerät frei von Material- und 
Verarbeitungsschäden ist und bei normaler Verwendung und Wartung ordnungs-
gemäß funktioniert. Soweit gesetzlich zugelassen geben Lutron EA und Lutron 
Electronics Co. Inc. (“Lutron”) keine anderen Garantien oder Erklärungen zu den 
Geräten als die hier dargelegten. Diese Garantie gilt für einen Zeitraum von zwei 
Jahren ab Kaufdatum, und Lutrons Verpfl ichtungen unter dieser Garantie sind 
auf Schadensbehebung, Austausch defekter Teile oder Ersatz (nach Lutron EAs 
alleinigem Ermessen) beschränkt und werden nur wirksam, wenn das schad-
hafte Gerät innerhalb von 24 Monaten nach Kaufdatum mit im Voraus bezahltem 
Porto an Lutron EA geschickt wird. Das Ablaufdatum der Garantie wird durch 
Reparatur oder Austausch des Geräts nicht beeinträchtigt. Diese Garantie deckt 
keine Schäden oder Mängel ab, die durch Missbrauch, falsche Anwendung, 
unangemessene Verkabelung oder Isolierung oder andere Verwendungen oder 
Installationen entstehen, die mit den dem Gerät beiliegenden Anweisungen nicht 
vereinbar sind.
Soweit gesetzlich erlaubt, haften weder Lutron EA noch Lutron für andere 
Verluste oder Schäden, einschließlich Folgeschäden oder spezifi sche Schäden 
und Verluste, entgangenen Gewinn, entgangene Einnahmen, das Nichtzustand-
ekommen oder Verlorengehen von Aufträgen als Folge von oder in Zusammen-
hang mit der Lieferung oder Benutzung des Geräts. Der Käufer befreit Lutron EA 
und Lutron von der Haftung für diese Forderungen und Schäden. Keine Klausel 
dieser Gewährleistung kann die Haftung von Lutron EA oder Lutron für arglistige 
Täuschung oder für den Tod oder die Verletzung von Personen infolge Fahrläs-
sigkeit oder eine andere Haftung beschränken oder ausschließen, wenn diese 
Haftung nach dem Gesetz nicht beschränkt oder ausgeschlossen werden darf.

Die gesetzlichen Rechte des Käufers dieses Produkts werden durch diese 
Garantie nicht berührt.

Wir haben uns bemüht, unsere Produkte in diesem Prospekt so gut wie möglich 
zu beschreiben, um Ihnen alle nötigen Informationen zu geben. Trotzdem 
empfehlen wir Ihnen vor einer Bestellung jeder beliebigen Einheit, die 
Verfügbarkeit, die genauen Spezifi kationen und die Eignung für Ihre Anwendung 
mit der Firma Lutron zu besprechen, um mögliche Fehler zu vermeiden.

Garanzia limitata
Lutron EA Ltd. (“Lutron EA”) garantisce che tutti i prodotti sono privi di difetti 
sia nei materiali che nella lavorazione e forniscono le prestazioni dichiarate, in 
condizioni normali d’uso e manutenzione. Nella misura consentita dalla legge, 
Lutron EA e Lutron Electronics Co. Inc. (di seguito denominata “Lutron”) non 
forniscono garanzie o dichiarazioni riguardante questi prodotti diverse da quelle 
riportate nel presente documento. La presente garanzia è valida per un periodo 
di due anni dalla data di acquisto e gli obblighi di Lutron, ai sensi della presente 
garanzia, sono limitati all’eliminazione dei difetti o alla sostituzione dell’intero 
prodotto (a esclusiva discrezione di Lutron EA); inoltre tale garanzia sarà appli-
cata solo se il prodotto difettoso viene reso in porto franco a Lutron EA 
entro un termine di 24 mesi dalla consegna del prodotto. La riparazione o la 
sostituzione di un prodotto non modifi cano la data di scadenza della garanzia. 
La presente garanzia non copre i danni o i difetti dovuti a un uso eccessivo o 
scorretto o a sistemi di collegamento, isolamento o installazione inadeguati 
o non conformi alle istruzioni fornite col prodotto.
Fatto salvo quanto previsto dalla legge, Lutron EA o Lutron non potranno essere 
ritenute responsabili per perdite o danni, ivi compresi perdite o danni 
consequenziali e speciali, lucro cessante o perdite di contratti derivanti o correlati 
alla fornitura o all’uso dell’unità e l’acquirente si assume ogni responsabilità e 
riterrà Lutron EA e Lutron indenni in relazione a tali eventuali perdite o danni. 
Nulla della presente garanzia avrà come effetto la limitazione o l’esclusione della 
responsabilità di Lutron EA o Lutron per frode, morte o infortuni derivanti da 
propria colpa o qualsiasi altra responsabilità, se e nei limiti in cui questa non sia 
limitata o esclusa a termini di legge.

La presente garanzia non modifi ca i diritti degli acquirenti di questo prodotto 
previsti dalla legge.

Sebbene sia stato fatto quanto possibile per assicurare che le informazioni 
fornite siano accurate e aggiornate, contattare sempre gli uffi ci Lutron EA prima 
dell’ordine o dell’acquisto di questo prodotto, per avere conferma della 
disponibilità, delle specifi che esatte o della sua idoneità alla propria applicazione.
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PK-2B PM-2B PN-2B PQ-2B
PK-2BRL PM-2BRL PN-2BRL PQ-2BRL
PK-3B PM-3B PN-3B PQ-3B
PK-3BRL PM-3BRL PN-3BRL PQ-3BRL

PK-2B PM-2B PN-2B PQ-2B
PK-2BRL PM-2BRL PN-2BRL PQ-2BRL
PK-3B PM-3B PN-3B PQ-3B
PK-3BRL PM-3BRL PN-3BRL PQ-3BRL

Setup 
1.  6 Sekunden lang gedrückt halten.

Die LED beginnt zu blinken

2. 6 Sekunden lang gedrückt halten.

3.  Sobald der Schalter die Pico® 
-Funkfernbedienung empfängt, führen die Last 
und die LED am Schalter 3 Schaltzyklen aus, 
woraufhin er den Programmiermodus verlässt.

LUTRON

Pico®-
Funkfernbedienung

www.lutron.com/pico für weitere Informationen zum System und 
Zubehör.

Vorteile
Das Gerät kann an einem Tischständer, an der Klemme einer Auto-
Sonnenblende oder an einer Wand angebracht werden. Es kann auch 
in der Hand gehalten werden. Eine Batterie ist enthalten (10 Jahre 
Batterielebenszeit); zuverlässiger Betrieb innerhalb einer Reichweite von 
9 m, sogar durch Wände. Leicht erweiterbar durch Hinzufügen weiterer 
Pico®-Funkfernbedienungen oder anderer drahtloser Lutron®-Produkte.

CE-Informationen (für die Modellbezeichnungen PQ-2B, PQ-2BRL, 
PQ-3B, PQ-3BRL, PK-2B, PK-2BRL, PK-3B, PK-3BRL)
Lutron Electronics erklärt hiermit, dass die oben aufgeführten 
Modellbezeichnungen den grundlegenden Anforderungen und anderen 
maßgeblichen Bestimmungen der Richtlinie 1999/5/EC entsprechen. Ein 
Exemplar des Dokuments kann schriftlich von folgender Adresse angefordert 
werden: Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 
18036 USA.

Informationen zur IDA-Konformität (für die 
Modellbezeichnungen PM-2B, PM-2BRL, PM-3B, PM-3BRL)

Erfüllt die IDA-
Normen 103083

Confi gurazione 
1.  Tenere premuto per 6 secondi.

Il LED inizia a lampeggiare

2. Tenere premuto per 6 secondi.

3.  Una volta che l’interruttore ha riconosciuto 
il telecomando Pico® , il carico e il LED 
sull’interruttore stesso lampeggeranno 3 volte e il 
dispositivo uscirà dalla modalità confi gurazione.

LUTRON

Telecomando Pico®

Per maggiori informazioni sul sistema e sugli accessori, visitare il sito 
www.lutron.com/pico.

Vantaggi
Installabile su piedistallo da tavolo, clip di supporto o su qualsiasi 
superfi cie. È inoltre possibile utilizzarlo come unità portatile. Batteria 
compresa (durata batteria 10 anni); funzionamento affi dabile con 
portata massima di 9 m, anche attraverso pareti. Sistema espandibile, 
è facile aggiungere ulteriori telecomandi Pico® o altri prodotti Lutron® 
wireless.

Informazioni CE (codici PQ-2B, PQ-2BRL, PQ-3B, PQ-3BRL, 
PK-2B, PK-2BRL, PK-3B, PK-3BRL)
Con il presente documento, Lutron Electronics dichiara che i prodotti con i 
codici sopra indicati sono conformi ai requisiti essenziali e ad altre disposizioni 
applicabili previsti dalla Direttiva 1999/5/EC. È possibile richiedere per iscritto 
al seguente indirizzo una copia del DoC: Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 
Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 18036 U.S.A.

Informazioni sulla conformità IDA (per i codici PM-2B, 
PM-2BRL, PM-3B, PM-3BRL)

Conforme agli 
standard IDA DA 

103083

3 V-  10 mA 3 V-  10 mA
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Eingeschränkte Gewährleistung
Lutron EA Ltd. (“Lutron EA”) garantiert, dass jedes Gerät frei von Material- und 
Verarbeitungsschäden ist und bei normaler Verwendung und Wartung ordnungs-
gemäß funktioniert. Soweit gesetzlich zugelassen geben Lutron EA und Lutron 
Electronics Co. Inc. (“Lutron”) keine anderen Garantien oder Erklärungen zu den 
Geräten als die hier dargelegten. Diese Garantie gilt für einen Zeitraum von zwei 
Jahren ab Kaufdatum, und Lutrons Verpfl ichtungen unter dieser Garantie sind 
auf Schadensbehebung, Austausch defekter Teile oder Ersatz (nach Lutron EAs 
alleinigem Ermessen) beschränkt und werden nur wirksam, wenn das schad-
hafte Gerät innerhalb von 24 Monaten nach Kaufdatum mit im Voraus bezahltem 
Porto an Lutron EA geschickt wird. Das Ablaufdatum der Garantie wird durch 
Reparatur oder Austausch des Geräts nicht beeinträchtigt. Diese Garantie deckt 
keine Schäden oder Mängel ab, die durch Missbrauch, falsche Anwendung, 
unangemessene Verkabelung oder Isolierung oder andere Verwendungen oder 
Installationen entstehen, die mit den dem Gerät beiliegenden Anweisungen nicht 
vereinbar sind.
Soweit gesetzlich erlaubt, haften weder Lutron EA noch Lutron für andere 
Verluste oder Schäden, einschließlich Folgeschäden oder spezifi sche Schäden 
und Verluste, entgangenen Gewinn, entgangene Einnahmen, das Nichtzustand-
ekommen oder Verlorengehen von Aufträgen als Folge von oder in Zusammen-
hang mit der Lieferung oder Benutzung des Geräts. Der Käufer befreit Lutron EA 
und Lutron von der Haftung für diese Forderungen und Schäden. Keine Klausel 
dieser Gewährleistung kann die Haftung von Lutron EA oder Lutron für arglistige 
Täuschung oder für den Tod oder die Verletzung von Personen infolge Fahrläs-
sigkeit oder eine andere Haftung beschränken oder ausschließen, wenn diese 
Haftung nach dem Gesetz nicht beschränkt oder ausgeschlossen werden darf.

Die gesetzlichen Rechte des Käufers dieses Produkts werden durch diese 
Garantie nicht berührt.

Wir haben uns bemüht, unsere Produkte in diesem Prospekt so gut wie möglich 
zu beschreiben, um Ihnen alle nötigen Informationen zu geben. Trotzdem 
empfehlen wir Ihnen vor einer Bestellung jeder beliebigen Einheit, die 
Verfügbarkeit, die genauen Spezifi kationen und die Eignung für Ihre Anwendung 
mit der Firma Lutron zu besprechen, um mögliche Fehler zu vermeiden.

Garanzia limitata
Lutron EA Ltd. (“Lutron EA”) garantisce che tutti i prodotti sono privi di difetti 
sia nei materiali che nella lavorazione e forniscono le prestazioni dichiarate, in 
condizioni normali d’uso e manutenzione. Nella misura consentita dalla legge, 
Lutron EA e Lutron Electronics Co. Inc. (di seguito denominata “Lutron”) non 
forniscono garanzie o dichiarazioni riguardante questi prodotti diverse da quelle 
riportate nel presente documento. La presente garanzia è valida per un periodo 
di due anni dalla data di acquisto e gli obblighi di Lutron, ai sensi della presente 
garanzia, sono limitati all’eliminazione dei difetti o alla sostituzione dell’intero 
prodotto (a esclusiva discrezione di Lutron EA); inoltre tale garanzia sarà appli-
cata solo se il prodotto difettoso viene reso in porto franco a Lutron EA 
entro un termine di 24 mesi dalla consegna del prodotto. La riparazione o la 
sostituzione di un prodotto non modifi cano la data di scadenza della garanzia. 
La presente garanzia non copre i danni o i difetti dovuti a un uso eccessivo o 
scorretto o a sistemi di collegamento, isolamento o installazione inadeguati 
o non conformi alle istruzioni fornite col prodotto.
Fatto salvo quanto previsto dalla legge, Lutron EA o Lutron non potranno essere 
ritenute responsabili per perdite o danni, ivi compresi perdite o danni 
consequenziali e speciali, lucro cessante o perdite di contratti derivanti o correlati 
alla fornitura o all’uso dell’unità e l’acquirente si assume ogni responsabilità e 
riterrà Lutron EA e Lutron indenni in relazione a tali eventuali perdite o danni. 
Nulla della presente garanzia avrà come effetto la limitazione o l’esclusione della 
responsabilità di Lutron EA o Lutron per frode, morte o infortuni derivanti da 
propria colpa o qualsiasi altra responsabilità, se e nei limiti in cui questa non sia 
limitata o esclusa a termini di legge.

La presente garanzia non modifi ca i diritti degli acquirenti di questo prodotto 
previsti dalla legge.

Sebbene sia stato fatto quanto possibile per assicurare che le informazioni 
fornite siano accurate e aggiornate, contattare sempre gli uffi ci Lutron EA prima 
dell’ordine o dell’acquisto di questo prodotto, per avere conferma della 
disponibilità, delle specifi che esatte o della sua idoneità alla propria applicazione.
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Indien +91.11.4051.4300
Indonesien  001.803.011.3994
Japan  +81.3.5575.8411
Macau  0800.401
Singapur  800.120.4491
Taiwan  00.801.137.737
Thailand  001.800.120.665853
Andere Länder  +65.6220.4666

Sede in Asia
Singapore

TEL +65.6220.4666
FAX +65.6220.4333

Assistenza tecnica - Asia
Cina settentrionale 
10.800.712.1536
Cina meridionale 10.800.120.1536
Hong Kong 800.901.849
India +91.11.4051.4300
Indonesia 001.803.011.3994
Giappone +81.3.5575.8411
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Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.
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PK-2B PM-2B PN-2B PQ-2B
PK-2BRL PM-2BRL PN-2BRL PQ-2BRL
PK-3B PM-3B PN-3B PQ-3B
PK-3BRL PM-3BRL PN-3BRL PQ-3BRL

PK-2B PM-2B PN-2B PQ-2B
PK-2BRL PM-2BRL PN-2BRL PQ-2BRL
PK-3B PM-3B PN-3B PQ-3B
PK-3BRL PM-3BRL PN-3BRL PQ-3BRL

Setup 
1.  6 Sekunden lang gedrückt halten.

Die LED beginnt zu blinken

2. 6 Sekunden lang gedrückt halten.

3.  Sobald der Schalter die Pico® 
-Funkfernbedienung empfängt, führen die Last 
und die LED am Schalter 3 Schaltzyklen aus, 
woraufhin er den Programmiermodus verlässt.

LUTRON

Pico®-
Funkfernbedienung

www.lutron.com/pico für weitere Informationen zum System und 
Zubehör.

Vorteile
Das Gerät kann an einem Tischständer, an der Klemme einer Auto-
Sonnenblende oder an einer Wand angebracht werden. Es kann auch 
in der Hand gehalten werden. Eine Batterie ist enthalten (10 Jahre 
Batterielebenszeit); zuverlässiger Betrieb innerhalb einer Reichweite von 
9 m, sogar durch Wände. Leicht erweiterbar durch Hinzufügen weiterer 
Pico®-Funkfernbedienungen oder anderer drahtloser Lutron®-Produkte.

CE-Informationen (für die Modellbezeichnungen PQ-2B, PQ-2BRL, 
PQ-3B, PQ-3BRL, PK-2B, PK-2BRL, PK-3B, PK-3BRL)
Lutron Electronics erklärt hiermit, dass die oben aufgeführten 
Modellbezeichnungen den grundlegenden Anforderungen und anderen 
maßgeblichen Bestimmungen der Richtlinie 1999/5/EC entsprechen. Ein 
Exemplar des Dokuments kann schriftlich von folgender Adresse angefordert 
werden: Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 
18036 USA.

Informationen zur IDA-Konformität (für die 
Modellbezeichnungen PM-2B, PM-2BRL, PM-3B, PM-3BRL)

Erfüllt die IDA-
Normen 103083

Confi gurazione 
1.  Tenere premuto per 6 secondi.

Il LED inizia a lampeggiare

2. Tenere premuto per 6 secondi.

3.  Una volta che l’interruttore ha riconosciuto 
il telecomando Pico® , il carico e il LED 
sull’interruttore stesso lampeggeranno 3 volte e il 
dispositivo uscirà dalla modalità confi gurazione.

LUTRON

Telecomando Pico®

Per maggiori informazioni sul sistema e sugli accessori, visitare il sito 
www.lutron.com/pico.

Vantaggi
Installabile su piedistallo da tavolo, clip di supporto o su qualsiasi 
superfi cie. È inoltre possibile utilizzarlo come unità portatile. Batteria 
compresa (durata batteria 10 anni); funzionamento affi dabile con 
portata massima di 9 m, anche attraverso pareti. Sistema espandibile, 
è facile aggiungere ulteriori telecomandi Pico® o altri prodotti Lutron® 
wireless.

Informazioni CE (codici PQ-2B, PQ-2BRL, PQ-3B, PQ-3BRL, 
PK-2B, PK-2BRL, PK-3B, PK-3BRL)
Con il presente documento, Lutron Electronics dichiara che i prodotti con i 
codici sopra indicati sono conformi ai requisiti essenziali e ad altre disposizioni 
applicabili previsti dalla Direttiva 1999/5/EC. È possibile richiedere per iscritto 
al seguente indirizzo una copia del DoC: Lutron Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 
Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 18036 U.S.A.

Informazioni sulla conformità IDA (per i codici PM-2B, 
PM-2BRL, PM-3B, PM-3BRL)

Conforme agli 
standard IDA DA 

103083

3 V-  10 mA 3 V-  10 mA

®

安装

Lutron, , 和 Pico 都是路创电子公司的注册商标。

© 2012 路创电子公司

有限质量保证
Lutron EA Ltd. (“路创EA”) 保证每件新产品 

在材料和工艺上都完好无缺，并在正常使用和维修保养下运行正常。在法律许

可范围之内，路创 EA 和路创电子公司（“路创”）不对未在此处声明的产品

承担质量保证和责任。本保证自采购两年之内有效。路创在本保证下所承担的

责任限于修补任何缺陷，更换任何缺陷部件或换货（由路创 EA 唯一决定），

此责任生效的前提是用户在采购后 24 个月内，以邮资预付的方式将缺陷产

品运回路创 EA。产品的维修与更换不影响质量保证期限。任何使用不当、滥

用、不当绝缘或接线、安装不符合产品所付说明书规定等 所造成的损坏均不在 

质量保证之内。

在法律许可范围之内，路创 EA 和路创公司不负责任何其它损失或损坏，包括

间接的特殊损失或损坏、因产品供货或使用引起的利润损失、收入损失或合同

损失。对于所有这些损失或损坏，买方将不会追究路创 EA 和路创公司的任何

责任。如果在法律上不能限制或排除责任的话，在其范围内本保证不限制或排

除路创 EA 或路创公司对欺诈及自身疏忽而引起死亡或人员伤害的责任或任何

其它责任。

本质量保证不影响此产品购买人的法定消费者权利。

路创已尽力使本手册中的信息准确和及时，请在选定购买此设备前与路创EA查
实，以确认产品的型号及可用性，满足您的具体需要。

技术支持 www.lutron.com

全球总部
美国

电话：+1.610.282.3800
传真：+1.610.282.1243
免费电话：1.888.LUTRON1
美国、加拿大、加勒比：1.800.523.9466
墨西哥：+1.888.235.2910
中美洲／南美洲：+1.610.282.6701

欧洲总部
英国

电话：+44.(0)20.7702.0657
传真：+44.(0)20.7480.6899
免费电话（英国）：0800.282.107
技术支持：+44.(0)20.7680.4481

亚洲总部
新加坡

电话：+65.6220.4666
传真：+65.6220.4333

亚洲技术支持热线
华北：10.800.712.1536
华南：10.800.120.1536
香港：800.901.849
印度：+91.11.4051.4300
印尼：001.803.011.3994
日本： +81.3.5575.8411
澳门：0800.401
新加坡：800.120.4491
台湾：00.801.137.737
泰国：001.800.120.665853
其它国家请拨打：+65.6220.4666

Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.
7200 Suter Road Coopersburg, PA 18036-1299, U.S.A.
P/N 040394 Rev. A  10/2012

PK-2B PM-2B PN-2B PQ-2B
PK-2BRL PM-2BRL PN-2BRL PQ-2BRL
PK-3B PM-3B PN-3B PQ-3B
PK-3BRL PM-3BRL PN-3BRL PQ-3BRL

设置 
1.  按住 6 秒钟。

LED 灯开始闪烁。

2. 按住 6 秒钟。

3.  开关识别到 Pico®  无线控制器后，负载和开关
上的 LED 灯将闪烁 3 次，然后退出设置模式。

LUTRON

Pico®无线控制器

更多系统和附件信息，请访问www.lutron.com/pico。

好处
可安装在桌面基座、汽车遮阳板夹或任何墙壁表面；也可手持。包括
电池（10 年电池寿命）；9米 范围内操作可靠，即使穿墙也很可靠。
可轻松添加额外的Pico® 无线控制器或其他无线路创®产品。

CE 信息（适用于型号PQ-2B、PQ-2BRL、PQ-3B、PQ-3BRL、
PK-2B、PK-2BRL、PK-3B、PK-3BRL）
路创电子公司特此声明，以上列出的型号符合指令 1999/5/EC 的基本要
求和其它相关条款的要求。可给下列地址写信索取 DoC 的副本：Lutron 
Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 18036 USA。

IDA 合规信息（适用于型号PM-2B、PM-2BRL、PM-3B、
PM-3BRL）

符合 IDA 的 DA 
103083 标准

3 V-  10 mA

®

安装

Lutron, , 和 Pico 都是路创电子公司的注册商标。

© 2012 路创电子公司

有限质量保证
Lutron EA Ltd. (“路创EA”) 保证每件新产品 

在材料和工艺上都完好无缺，并在正常使用和维修保养下运行正常。在法律许

可范围之内，路创 EA 和路创电子公司（“路创”）不对未在此处声明的产品

承担质量保证和责任。本保证自采购两年之内有效。路创在本保证下所承担的

责任限于修补任何缺陷，更换任何缺陷部件或换货（由路创 EA 唯一决定），

此责任生效的前提是用户在采购后 24 个月内，以邮资预付的方式将缺陷产

品运回路创 EA。产品的维修与更换不影响质量保证期限。任何使用不当、滥

用、不当绝缘或接线、安装不符合产品所付说明书规定等 所造成的损坏均不在 

质量保证之内。

在法律许可范围之内，路创 EA 和路创公司不负责任何其它损失或损坏，包括

间接的特殊损失或损坏、因产品供货或使用引起的利润损失、收入损失或合同

损失。对于所有这些损失或损坏，买方将不会追究路创 EA 和路创公司的任何

责任。如果在法律上不能限制或排除责任的话，在其范围内本保证不限制或排

除路创 EA 或路创公司对欺诈及自身疏忽而引起死亡或人员伤害的责任或任何

其它责任。

本质量保证不影响此产品购买人的法定消费者权利。

路创已尽力使本手册中的信息准确和及时，请在选定购买此设备前与路创EA查
实，以确认产品的型号及可用性，满足您的具体需要。

技术支持 www.lutron.com

全球总部
美国

电话：+1.610.282.3800
传真：+1.610.282.1243
免费电话：1.888.LUTRON1
美国、加拿大、加勒比：1.800.523.9466
墨西哥：+1.888.235.2910
中美洲／南美洲：+1.610.282.6701

欧洲总部
英国

电话：+44.(0)20.7702.0657
传真：+44.(0)20.7480.6899
免费电话（英国）：0800.282.107
技术支持：+44.(0)20.7680.4481

亚洲总部
新加坡

电话：+65.6220.4666
传真：+65.6220.4333

亚洲技术支持热线
华北：10.800.712.1536
华南：10.800.120.1536
香港：800.901.849
印度：+91.11.4051.4300
印尼：001.803.011.3994
日本： +81.3.5575.8411
澳门：0800.401
新加坡：800.120.4491
台湾：00.801.137.737
泰国：001.800.120.665853
其它国家请拨打：+65.6220.4666

Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.
7200 Suter Road Coopersburg, PA 18036-1299, U.S.A.
P/N 040394 Rev. A  10/2012

PK-2B PM-2B PN-2B PQ-2B
PK-2BRL PM-2BRL PN-2BRL PQ-2BRL
PK-3B PM-3B PN-3B PQ-3B
PK-3BRL PM-3BRL PN-3BRL PQ-3BRL

设置 
1.  按住 6 秒钟。

LED 灯开始闪烁。

2. 按住 6 秒钟。

3.  开关识别到 Pico®  无线控制器后，负载和开关
上的 LED 灯将闪烁 3 次，然后退出设置模式。

LUTRON

Pico®无线控制器

更多系统和附件信息，请访问www.lutron.com/pico。

好处
可安装在桌面基座、汽车遮阳板夹或任何墙壁表面；也可手持。包括
电池（10 年电池寿命）；9米 范围内操作可靠，即使穿墙也很可靠。
可轻松添加额外的Pico® 无线控制器或其他无线路创®产品。

CE 信息（适用于型号PQ-2B、PQ-2BRL、PQ-3B、PQ-3BRL、
PK-2B、PK-2BRL、PK-3B、PK-3BRL）
路创电子公司特此声明，以上列出的型号符合指令 1999/5/EC 的基本要
求和其它相关条款的要求。可给下列地址写信索取 DoC 的副本：Lutron 
Electronics Co., Inc. 7200 Suter Road, Coopersburg, PA 18036 USA。

IDA 合规信息（适用于型号PM-2B、PM-2BRL、PM-3B、
PM-3BRL）

符合 IDA 的 DA 
103083 标准

3 V-  10 mA

CE 信息（适用于型号 LRF3-SSM-xx)
路创电子公司特此声明，以上列出的型号符合指令 
1999/5/EC 的基本要

求和其它相关条款的要求。可给下列地址写信索取 DoC 的副本：
Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.
7200 Suter Road
Coopersburg, PA 18036 U.S.A.

全球总部|美国
Lutron Electronics Co., Inc.
7200 Suter Road
Coopersburg, PA 18036-1299 USA
电话：1.610.282.3800 
传真：1.610.282.3090
技术支持：1.800.523.9466
免费电话：1.888.LUTRON1
shadinginfo@lutron.com

欧洲总部| 英国
Lutron EA Ltd
6 Sovereign Close
London, E1W3JF, UK
电话：+44.(0)20.7702.0657
传真：+44.(0)20.7480.6899
技术支持：+44.(0)20.7680.4481
免费电话：0800.282.107

亚洲总部
Lutron GL Ltd.
15 Hoe Chiang Road
#07-03 Tower Fifteen
Singapore 089316
电话: +65.6220.4666
传真: +65.6220.4333
lutronsea@lutron.com

 E  故障处理

 D  传感器设置 C  安装传感器

1. 使用多表面清洁剂和干净、不
起毛的抹布清洁安装面。切勿
使用家具用蜡或抛光剂。确保
安装前表面完全干燥。

2. 揭去传感器背面的保护胶衬套
并马上执行步骤3。

3. 将传感器牢牢按在安装面上，
至少保持5秒钟。

注意：提供的胶仅用于在铝竖
框上安装。如果要确保在其他
表面上的安装，您必须如步骤 
4 所示添加一个固定螺钉。（
如果安装表面为铝，请跳过步
骤 4 并直接执行步骤 5。）

4. 在非铝竖框上安装时：

a. 请将传感器从竖框抽离，胶装
封底留在原位置。

b. 在适用的情况下通过传感器封底上
的孔（并通过步骤 3 中用于安装
传感器的胶）预钻一个导孔。

c. 使用长度和类型适合材料的 #4 
平头螺钉将传感器的封底固定
在竖框上。仅手动拧紧；请勿
使用电动工具。

d. 将传感器与安装好的封底对
齐，并轻按传感器直至其发出
咔嗒一声锁定。

5. 每个传感器正面的箭
头必须直接指向窗
户。安装好后，可以
旋转传感器以朝向正
确的方向。

ROOM | WINDOW

MULLION

GLASS

Arrow points
at window

房间 | 窗户

竖框

玻璃

ROOM | WINDOW

MULLION

GLASS

箭头指向窗户

注：无线电窗口传感器作为系统的一部分运行，且不能在未安装兼容的 
Quantum® 整体照明管理系统或 HomeWorks® QS 整体家居控制系统的情
况下用于控制负载或色度。请参考收到的设备中提供的指南以了解关于
传感器设置和测试的信息。

症状 可能原因 解决方案

传感器无法粘贴
在安装面上

表面不干净
请参阅B.传感器配置

胶合剂接触灰尘或碎屑

传感器不能附着
于后盖之上

传感器与后盖没有正确
对齐

请参阅A.安装电池，步骤3

后盖中有碎屑或异物
清除碎屑或异物，以及参阅
A.安装电池， 步骤3

传感器不分配

一节或所有电池失效或安
装不正确

请参阅A.安装电池

Quantum® 与传感器不
兼容

请使用最新的Quantum® 兼
容版本（2.7或更高）

HomeWorks® 与传感器
不兼容

请使用最新的HomeWorks® 
兼容版本

遮光罩放入空间
的日光过多

传感器安装在持久阴影里 请参阅B.传感器配置

传感器上的箭头没有指
向窗户

请参阅C.安装传感器，
步骤3

系统阈值失调 调节Quantum® HyperionTM 
向导中的设置遮光板位置失调

手动控制遮光
清除Quantum®中的手动超
越控制 

遮光罩没有对外
部条件作出相应

传感器丢失或安装错误
查看是否有传感器；定位传
感器；如有必要，重新安
装传感器

一节或所有电池失效或安
装不正确

请参阅A.安装电池

传感器不在Quantum® 系
统范围内

将传感器重新安装在接收装
置范围之内

传感器未分配至遮光罩
检查并更正Quantum®中的
传感器分配 

遮光罩移动太
频繁

系统超时设置失调

在Quantum® HyperionTM 向
导中延长超时设置

遮光罩常常移
动不足

在Quantum® HyperionTM 向
导中缩短超时设置

选择外部视野不受阻挡以及固定的建筑装饰、窗户百叶窗等不会投射持久阴
影的安装位置。

LRF2-SSM 7µA 3V- 431 MHz – 437 MHz

LRF3-SSM 7µA 3V- 868 MHz – 870 MHz

LRF4-SSM 7µA 3V- 868.125 MHz – 868.475 MHz

LRF5-SSM 7µA 3V- 865.5 MHz – 866.5 MHz

LRF7-SSM 7µA 3V- 433.6 MHz – 434.2 MHz

已安装左传感器的
剖面图

室内

竖框

窗户
玻璃

无障碍视野

LED


